
2025 Completed Real Estate Assessment Roll

Sorted By tax key number
Manufacturing values suppressed

Town of Turtle , Rock County

Owner Property Description Districts Class Acres Land Impts Total

  

JANET LEBRON
STEPHANIE MOSER
1351 DELAWARE AVE
CAPE MAY NJ 08204-2745

FRL N1/2 NE1/4 (EXC CSM 4-249) (EXC COM NE COR SEC S 
1676.4', W 1303.5', N 1671.78', E 1269.18' TO POB)

Acres:                   51.070                Section: 01

 4
5

Totals

50.210
0.860

51.070

$16,600
$100

$16,700

$0
$0

$0

$16,600
$100

$16,700

038 001001 COUNTY RD J School 1134

  

JANET LEBRON
STEPHANIE MOSER
1351 DELAWARE AVE
CAPE MAY NJ 08204-2745

S1/2 NE1/4

Acres:                   79.950                Section: 01

 4
5
5M

Totals

64.450
6.000
9.500

79.950

$19,000
$3,100

$18,100

$40,200

$0
$0
$0

$0

$19,000
$3,100

$18,100

$40,200

038 00100101 COUNTY RD J School 1134

  

CARRANZA IRREVOCABLE TRUST
7016 E COUNTY ROAD J
CLINTON WI 53525-8844

E 11A SE1/4 NW1/4 & COM CTR SEC FOR POB, W 569.25', S 
412.5', W TO RR SE ALG RR TO N/S SEC LN, POB

Acres:                   22.430                Section: 01

 4
5
5M
7

Totals

18.630
1.000
0.500
2.300

22.430

$4,700
$800

$1,000
$56,000

$62,500

$0
$0
$0

$220,700

$220,700

$4,700
$800

$1,000
$276,700

$283,200

038 00100102 7016E COUNTY RD J School 1134

  

CELIA RENTAL PROPERTIES LLC
7016 E COUNTY ROAD J
CLINTON WI 53525-8844

PT FRL NW1/4 NE1/4 CERTIFIED SURVEY MAP #824722 VOL 4 
PG 249 LOT 1

Acres:                   1.150                Section: 01

 1

Totals
1.158

1.158
$44,800

$44,800
$128,400

$128,400
$173,200

$173,200
038 00100103 7039E COUNTY RD J School 1134

  

JEFFREY C & PAULA J HAHN REVOCABLE 
TRUST
7328 S COUNTY ROAD J
CLINTON WI 53525-8848

PT FRL NE1/4 NE1/4 COM NE COR SEC, S 1676.4', W 1303.5', 
N 1671.78', E 1269.18' TO POB

Acres:                   49.350                Section: 01

 4
5
7

Totals

44.000
3.350
2.000

49.350

$15,200
$11,800
$54,000

$81,000

$0
$0

$187,200

$187,200

$15,200
$11,800

$241,200

$268,200

038 001002 7511E COUNTY RD J School 1134

  

CABIN CREEK PROPERTIES LLC
6809 E COUNTY ROAD J
CLINTON WI 53525-8843

E1/2 NW1/4 (EXC E 11A SE1/4 NW1/4)

Acres:                   78.890                Section: 01

 4
5
7

Totals

68.580
5.310
5.000

78.890

$23,700
$2,800

$73,500

$100,000

$0
$0

$659,000

$659,000

$23,700
$2,800

$732,500

$759,000

038 001003 6809E COUNTY RD J School 1134
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CABIN CREEK PROPERTIES LLC
6809 E COUNTY ROAD J
CLINTON WI 53525-8843

PT NE1/4 SW1/4 COM 564.96' W CEN SEC, W 755.04', S 
168.3', SELY 415.86', E 346.5', N 412.5' TO POB

Acres:                   6.020                Section: 01

 4

Totals
6.020

6.020
$1,500

$1,500
$0

$0
$1,500

$1,500
038 00100301 COUNTY RD J School 1134

  

CABIN CREEK PROPERTIES LLC
6809 E COUNTY ROAD J
CLINTON WI 53525-8843

W1/2 W1/2 NE OF RR (EXC 1.7A N OF S LN OLD RD NW COR) 
(EXC CSM 16-185)

Acres:                   76.460                Section: 01

 4
5
5M

Totals

71.340
2.660
2.460

76.460

$25,000
$900

$4,900

$30,800

$0
$0
$0

$0

$25,000
$900

$4,900

$30,800

038 001004 6615E COUNTY RD J School 1134

  

CABIN CREEK PROPERTIES LLC
6809 E COUNTY ROAD J
CLINTON WI 53525-8843

THAT PT NW1/4 NW1/4 LY N OF S LN OLD RD IN NW COR

Acres:                   1.710                Section: 01

 4

Totals
1.710

1.710
$400

$400
$0

$0
$400

$400
038 00100401 COUNTY RD J School 1134

  

ALLAN J HAHN
VALERIE J HAHN
6615 E COUNTY ROAD J
CLINTON WI 53525-8842

PT NW1/4 NW1/4 CERTIFIED SURVEY MAP #1184909 VOL 16 
PG 185-186 LOT 1

Acres:                   3.000                Section: 01

 1

Totals
3.000

3.000
$69,000

$69,000
$151,100

$151,100
$220,100

$220,100
038 00100402 6615E COUNTY RD J School 1134

  

DEBORAH A LINGEN
6905 E BUSS RD
CLINTON WI 53525-8817

NE1/4 SW1/4 S OF RR (EXC PT LY E OF LN 852.5' W OF E LN 
OF SW1/4) & SE1/4 SW1/4 (EXC E 971.52')

Acres:                   20.040                Section: 01

 1
4
5

Totals

3.000
15.040

2.000

20.040

$69,000
$4,700
$1,600

$75,300

$460,800
$0
$0

$460,800

$529,800
$4,700
$1,600

$536,100

038 001005 6905E BUSS RD School 1134

  

DEBORAH A LINGEN
6905 E BUSS RD
CLINTON WI 53525-8817

SW1/4 NW1/4 NW1/4 SW1/4 S OF RR SW1/4 SW1/4 (EXC 
CSM 34-70)

Acres:                   71.000                Section: 01

 4
5
5M

Totals

65.000
1.000
5.000

71.000

$17,100
$100

$10,500

$27,700

$0
$0
$0

$0

$17,100
$100

$10,500

$27,700

038 00100501 BUSS RD School 1134

  

ANDREW L YEADON
JENNIFER L YEADON
6711 E BUSS RD
CLINTON WI 53525-8815

PT SW1/4 SW1/4 CERTIFIED SURVEY MAP #1906045 VOL 34 
PG 70-75 LOT 1

Acres:                   11.560                Section: 01

 4
7

Totals

8.310
3.250

11.560

$2,400
$62,100

$64,500

$0
$501,100

$501,100

$2,400
$563,200

$565,600

038 00100503 6711E BUSS RD School 1134
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PAUL C MERKLE
842 10TH ST
BELOIT WI 53511-5252

E 3/4 SE1/4 SW1/4 COM SW COR, E 396', N 1320', W 396', S 
1320' TO POB (EXC HWY)

Acres:                   11.700                Section: 01

 1
4

Totals

3.500
8.200

11.700

$73,500
$2,800

$76,300

$22,300
$0

$22,300

$95,800
$2,800

$98,600

038 001006 6927E BUSS RD School 1134

  

RELIABLE PROPERTIES LLC
2243 PRAIRIE AVE STE 1
BELOIT WI 53511-2686

PT SE1/4 SW1/4 COM 90.01' N OF S1/4 COR FOR POB, W 
168.82', NELY 229.60', S 161.64' TO POB

Acres:                   0.300                Section: 01

 4

Totals
0.300

0.300
$100

$100
$0

$0
$100

$100
038 00100601 6117S COUNTY RD G School 1134

  

ANDREW CHARLES FURMAN
ASHLEY ANN FURMAN
6939 E BUSS RD
CLINTON WI 53525-8817

PT E1/2 SW1/4 COM S1/4 COR, N TO RR, NW 1012.6', S TO PT 
1320' N OF S SEC LN, E TO PT 746.51' E OF W LN, S TO SEC LN, 

Acres:                   3.990                Section: 01

 1

Totals
3.990

3.990
$77,900

$77,900
$298,600

$298,600
$376,500

$376,500
038 001007 6939E BUSS RD School 1134

  

ANDREW CHARLES FURMAN
ASHLEY ANN FURMAN
6939 E BUSS RD
CLINTON WI 53525-8817

PT NE1/4 SW1/4,PT SE1/4 SW1/4 MANAGED FOREST LAND 
CLOSED ORDER #54-006-2005 50 YRS

Acres:                   19.000                Section: 01

 F6

Totals
19.000

19.000
($39,900) $0

$0
$0

$0
038 001007001 BUSS RD School 1134

  

ANDREW CHARLES FURMAN
ASHLEY ANN FURMAN
6939 E BUSS RD
CLINTON WI 53525-8817

PT SW1/4 SE1/4 & NW1/4 SE1/4 COM 623.60' N OF S1/4 COR 
FOR POB, NELY 584.73', NELY 104.29', NELY 145.53', NWLY 

Acres:                   6.800                Section: 01

 4

Totals
6.800

6.800
$1,700

$1,700
$0

$0
$1,700

$1,700
038 00100701 BUSS RD School 1134

  

DAVID L LANTZ
7309 E BUSS RD
CLINTON WI 53525-8820

PT SE1/4 SW OF RR & SE HWY (EXC CSM 11-193)

Acres:                   26.820                Section: 01

 1
4
5
5M

Totals

3.500
20.690

0.630
2.000

26.820

$73,500
$6,200

$100
$3,800

$83,600

$326,500
$0
$0
$0

$326,500

$400,000
$6,200

$100
$3,800

$410,100

038 001008 7309E BUSS RD School 1134

  

CHAD M ENGEBRETSON
BRIDGET A ENGEBRETSON
7149 E BUSS RD
CLINTON WI 53525-8819

PT SW1/4 SE1/4 CERTIFIED SURVEY MAP #965351 VOL 11 PG 
193 LOT 1

Acres:                   3.710                Section: 01

 1

Totals
3.710

3.710
$75,400

$75,400
$228,200

$228,200
$303,600

$303,600
038 00100801 7149E BUSS RD School 1134
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JEFFREY C & PAULA J HAHN REVOCABLE 
TRUST
7328 S COUNTY ROAD J
CLINTON WI 53525-8848

SE1/4 N & E OF RR (EXC HWY) (EXC 47A MFL)

Acres:                   44.660                Section: 01

 4
5
5M

Totals

37.660
2.000
5.000

44.660

$13,000
$1,700

$10,000

$24,700

$0
$0
$0

$0

$13,000
$1,700

$10,000

$24,700

038 001009 COUNTY RD J School 1134

  

JEFFREY C & PAULA J HAHN REVOCABLE 
TRUST
7328 S COUNTY ROAD J
CLINTON WI 53525-8848

PT SE1/4 MANAGED FOREST LAND CLOSED ORDER 
#54-002-2017 50 YRS

Acres:                   47.000                Section: 01

 F6

Totals
47.000

47.000
($197,400) $0

$0
$0

$0
038 001009001 COUNTY RD J School 1134

  

STATE OF WISCONSIN
101 S WEBSTER ST
MADISON WI 53703-3474

LAND IN SEC 1 USED FOR STATE HWY 15

Acres:                   29.420                Section: 01

 X2

Totals
29.420

29.420
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
038 00100901 STATE HIGHWAY 15 School 1134

  

UNION PACIFIC RR CO
PO BOX 2500
BROOMFIELD CO 80038-2500

RR R/W THRU SEC

Acres:                   14.440                Section: 01

 X4

Totals
14.440

14.440
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
038 00100902 STATE HIGHWAY 15 School 1134

  

CAROL LEIFHEIT
5912 E CREEK RD
JANESVILLE WI 53546-8774

PT N1/2 COM N1/4 COR, W 480.05', SWLY 310.8', SELY TO PT, 
NELY 584.20', W 45.6' TO POB

Acres:                   5.450                Section: 02

 4

Totals
5.450

5.450
$1,900

$1,900
$0

$0
$1,900

$1,900
038 001010001 CREEK RD School 1134

  

JERRALD FIGI
5810 E CREEK RD
BELOIT WI 53511-8931

PT NW1/4 CERTIFIED SURVEY MAP #1030159 VOL 12 PG 
380-381 LOT 1

Acres:                   1.210                Section: 02

 1

Totals
1.210

1.210
$45,800

$45,800
$258,700

$258,700
$304,500

$304,500
038 001010002 5810E CREEK RD School 1134

  

JOSHUA J DANIELSON
BRITNIE M DANIELSON
5778 E CREEK RD
BELOIT WI 53511-8930

PT NW1/4 CERTIFIED SURVEY MAP #1030159 VOL 12 PG 
380-381 LOT 2

Acres:                   1.200                Section: 02

 1

Totals
1.209

1.209
$45,800

$45,800
$103,700

$103,700
$149,500

$149,500
038 001010003 5778E CREEK RD School 1134
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EDWIN J DANIELSON
5756 E CREEK RD
BELOIT WI 53511-8930

PT NW1/4 CERTIFIED SURVEY MAP #1030159 VOL 12 PG 
380-381 LOT 3

Acres:                   28.580                Section: 02

 1
4
5M

Totals

3.500
19.080

6.000

28.580

$68,000
$5,400

$12,400

$85,800

$285,800
$0
$0

$285,800

$353,800
$5,400

$12,400

$371,600

038 001010004 5756E CREEK RD School 1134

  

COUNTY OF ROCK
3715 N NEWVILLE RD
JANESVILLE WI 53545-8844

PT NW1/4 NE1/4 COM 45.60' E OF N1/4 COR FOR POB, E 
200.97', SWLY 630', NWLY 262.85', NELY 508.11' TO POB & 

Acres:                   3.140                Section: 02

 X3

Totals
3.140

3.140
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
038 00101001 6528S SMITH RD School 1134

  

ECHO FARMS LLC
5909 E BUSS ROAD
CLINTON WI 53525-8809

PT SW1/4 SW1/4, SE1/4 SW1/4 CERTIFIED SURVEY MAP 
#2084189 VOL 38 PG 199-201 LOT 1

Acres:                   56.480                Section: 02

 4
5
7

Totals

52.860
1.620
2.000

56.480

$16,900
$100

$54,000

$71,000

$0
$0

$207,400

$207,400

$16,900
$100

$261,400

$278,400

038 001011 5909E BUSS RD School 1134

  

TWIN CITIES PACK INC
5607 E COUNTY ROAD J
CLINTON WI 53525-8835

PT SW1/4 NW1/4 & PT NW1/4 SW1/4 SEC 2 & PT NE1/4 
SE1/4 SEC 3 & CERTIFIED SURVEY MAP #981272 VOL 11 PG 

Acres:                   0.870                Section: 02

 2

Totals
0.872

0.872
$41,200

$41,200
$145,300

$145,300
$186,500

$186,500
038 00101201 5607E COUNTY RD J School 1134

  

JACQUELINE M VANCE
5637 E COUNTY ROAD J
CLINTON WI 53525-8835

PT NW1/4 SW1/4 COM 130.40' NE W1/4 COR FOR POB, 
CONT NE 341.63', SE 318.20' TO C/L RD, SW ALG C/L 283.06', 

Acres:                   2.250                Section: 02

 1

Totals
2.250

2.250
$62,300

$62,300
$272,300

$272,300
$334,600

$334,600
038 001013 5637E COUNTY RD J School 1134

  

BLAKE E HULLAH
JACLYN HULLAH
3670 MINNIE LN
BELOIT WI 53511-1932

PT NW1/4 NW1/4, NE1/4 NW1/4 CERTIFIED SURVEY MAP 
#2071768 VOL 38 PG 30-33 LOT 1

Acres:                   4.800                Section: 02

 1
4

Totals

3.800
1.000

4.800

$76,200
$300

$76,500

$220,800
$0

$220,800

$297,000
$300

$297,300

038 001014 5843E CREEK RD School 1134

  

ADAM R POPANZ
ASHLEY M VEDVIG
PO BOX 114
AFTON WI 53501-0114

PT NW1/4 NW1/4 & PT SW1/4 NW1/4 CERTIFIED SURVEY 
MAP #2180135 VOL 41 PG 83-87 LOT 1

Acres:                   4.890                Section: 02

 1

Totals
4.890

4.890
$86,000

$86,000
$0

$0
$86,000

$86,000
038 001014001 E CREEK RD School 1134
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H&L FARMS INC
8601 E LARSEN RD
JANESVILLE WI 53546-9751

PT NW1/4 NW1/4 & PT SW1/4 NW1/4 CERTIFIED SURVEY 
MAP #2180135 VOL 41 PG 83-87 LOT 2

Acres:                   29.070                Section: 02

 4

Totals
29.070

29.070
$7,300

$7,300
$0

$0
$7,300

$7,300
038 001014002 E CREEK RD School 1134

  

LORRAINE SALINAS
5558 E CREEK RD
BELOIT WI 53511-8928

PT NW1/4 COM 66' E OF NW COR, S 1848.7' TO CL OF RD & 
POB, NE 400.4', SE 54.3', SWLY ON CREEK 500.4', N 169.88' 

Acres:                   0.880                Section: 02

 1

Totals
0.880

0.880
$40,300

$40,300
$135,200

$135,200
$175,500

$175,500
038 00101401 5558E CREEK RD School 1134

  

DANIEL BARONI
5632 E CREEK RD
BELOIT WI 53511-8929

PT NW1/4 COM 66' E OF NW COR, S 1848.7', NE 250.4' TO 
POB, NE 150', SE 54.3' SW 150', NW TO POB

Acres:                   0.370                Section: 02

 1

Totals
0.370

0.370
$31,500

$31,500
$124,400

$124,400
$155,900

$155,900
038 00101402 5632E CREEK RD School 1134

  

COUNTY OF ROCK
51 S MAIN ST
JANESVILLE WI 53545-3951

PT SW1/4 NW1/4 COM W1/4 NELY 472.03', NWLY 768.15' TO 
TURTLE CREEK, SWLY ALG CREEK TO W SEC LN, S TO POB

Acres:                   6.820                Section: 02

 X3

Totals
6.820

6.820
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
038 00101403 School 1134

  

BUSS FARM HOLDINGS LLC
6429 MAYWOOD AVE
MIDDLETON WI 53562-2822

W 429' SE1/4 (EXC E 66' OF S 250') & (EXC E 33' OF N 1134.9' 
OF S 1384.9') 25.25A,E 396' SW1/4 24A (EXC CSM 37-474)

Acres:                   46.180                Section: 02

 4
5M

Totals

44.180
2.000

46.180

$14,800
$4,200

$19,000

$0
$0

$0

$14,800
$4,200

$19,000

038 001015 BUSS RD School 1134

  

GRETCHEN M ZIRBEL REVOCABLE TRUST
630 N HONEY CREEK PKWY
WAUWATOSA WI 53213-3465

E 66' OF S 250' & E 33' OF N 1134.9' OF S 1384' OF THAT PT 
S1/2 COM CEN SEC, W 396', S TO S LN, E 825', N TO E/W SEC 

Acres:                   1.240                Section: 02

 6

Totals
1.240

1.240
$4,700

$4,700
$0

$0
$4,700

$4,700
038 00101501 6197E BUSS RD School 1134

  

GORDON C LIPTOW
MEREBETH LIPTOW
6045 E BUSS RD
CLINTON WI 53525-8810

PT SE1/4 SW1/4 CERTIFIED SURVEY MAP #2068484 VOL 37 
PG 474-476 LOT 1

Acres:                   3.000                Section: 02

 1

Totals
3.000

3.000
$69,000

$69,000
$344,700

$344,700
$413,700

$413,700
038 00101502 6045E BUSS RD School 1134
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LYNDSEY BROWN
JAMES BROWN - ETAL
5832 E CREEK RD
BELOIT WI 53511-8931

PT NW1/4 COM IN C/L HWY 370' SW OF S LN RR, CONT SW 
66', SE 264', NE 66', NW 264' TO POB

Acres:                   0.400                Section: 02

 1

Totals
0.400

0.400
$32,400

$32,400
$151,300

$151,300
$183,700

$183,700
038 001016 5832E CREEK RD School 1134

  

CABIN CREEK PROPERTIES LLC
6809 E COUNTY ROAD J
CLINTON WI 53525-8843

NE/4 NE1/4 N OF OLD RD (EXC N 208.74' W 208.74')

Acres:                   21.040                Section: 02

 4
7

Totals

18.040
3.000

21.040

$6,600
$60,500

$67,100

$0
$291,700

$291,700

$6,600
$352,200

$358,800

038 001017 6413E COUNTY RD J School 1134

  

SARAH B HOWE
TIMOTHY J STEFANCZYK
6719 S SMITH RD
CLINTON WI 53525-8865

PT NE1/4 NE1/4 COM 38.33' E OF NW COR, E 208.74', S 
208.74', W 208.74', N TO POB

Acres:                   1.000                Section: 02

 1

Totals
1.000

1.000
$42,000

$42,000
$244,400

$244,400
$286,400

$286,400
038 00101701 6719S SMITH RD School 1134

  

JEREMY R DE LONG
KRISTIN C DE LONG - ET AL
397 PEARL FOUNTAINS CT
LAS VEGAS NV 89148-5091

PT N1/2 COM 396' W OF CEN SEC, E TO PT 1023' W OF EBSEC 
LN, N TO RR', NWLY ALG RR TO CREEK, SWLY ALG CREEKBTO 

Acres:                   38.290                Section: 02

 4
5
5M

Totals

31.040
1.250
6.000

38.290

$10,700
$100

$11,400

$22,200

$0
$0
$0

$0

$10,700
$100

$11,400

$22,200

038 001018 COUNTY RD J School 1134

  

BRIAN T SYMONS
6108 E COUNTY ROAD J
CLINTON WI 53525-8839

PT SW1/4 NE1/4, SE1/4 NW1/4 CERTIFIED SURVEY MAP 
#2103618 VOL 39 PG 19-21 LOT 1 SUBJ TO EASE

Acres:                   1.040                Section: 02

 1

Totals
1.040

1.040
$42,700

$42,700
$185,900

$185,900
$228,600

$228,600
038 0010181 6108E COUNTY RD J School 1134

  

LANCE HOROZEWSKI
6110 E COUNTY ROAD J
CLINTON WI 53525-8839

PT SE1/4 NE1/4 & SW1/4 NE1/4 CERTIFIED SURVEY MAP 
#2104430 VOL 39 PG 28-31 LOT 1 & EASE

Acres:                   2.620                Section: 02

 1
4

Totals

2.000
0.620

2.620

$59,000
$300

$59,300

$202,300
$0

$202,300

$261,300
$300

$261,600

038 0010182 6110E COUNTY RD J School 1134

  

JEREMY R DE LONG TRUST
397 PEARL FOUNTAINS CT
LAS VEGAS NV 89148-5091

PT SW1/4 NE1/4, SE1/4 NW1/4 CERTIFIED SURVEY MAP 
#2103618 VOL 39 PG 19-21 LOT 2

Acres:                   8.080                Section: 02

 4
5M

Totals

6.640
1.444

8.084

$2,100
$2,900

$5,000

$0
$0

$0

$2,100
$2,900

$5,000

038 0010183 COUNTY RD J School 1134
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JEREMY R DE LONG
KRISTIN C LE LONG - ET AL
1430 WOODLAND DR
SHERRARD IL 61281-8557

PT SE1/4 NE1/4 & SW1/4 NE1/4 CERTIFIED SURVEY MAP 
#2104430 VOL 39 PG 28-31 LOT 2 & EASE

Acres:                   15.130                Section: 02

 4
5M

Totals

1.335
13.795

15.130

$500
$28,400

$28,900

$0
$0

$0

$500
$28,400

$28,900

038 0010184 COUNTY RD J School 1134

  

KAREN L OHLAND
5822 E CREEK RD
BELOIT WI 53511-8931

PT E1/2 NW1/4 COM 436' SWLY INTR C/L HWY & S RAIL RR, 
SELY 264', SW 82.5', NW 264', NE 82.5' TO POB

Acres:                   0.500                Section: 02

 1

Totals
0.500

0.500
$34,100

$34,100
$60,800

$60,800
$94,900

$94,900
038 001019 5822E CREEK RD School 1134

  

DONNA RAE TEUBERT
6318 E BUSS RD
CLINTON WI 53525-8811

S 13A NE1/4 SE1/4, E 27A SW1/4 SE1/4, SE1/4 SE1/4 SUBJ TO 
EASE (EXC CSM 22-342)

Acres:                   78.900                Section: 02

 4
5
5M

Totals

61.900
2.000

15.000

78.900

$18,500
$100

$31,500

$50,100

$0
$0
$0

$0

$18,500
$100

$31,500

$50,100

038 001020 BUSS RD School 1134

  

WENDY KOHL
24 LAWNDALE CT
SPRING CREEK NV 89815-5121

PT SE1/4 SE1/4 CERTIFIED SURVEY MAP #1427020 VOL 22 PG 
342-344 LOT 1

Acres:                   1.190                Section: 02

 1

Totals
1.195

1.195
$45,500

$45,500
$201,100

$201,100
$246,600

$246,600
038 0010201 6327E BUSS RD School 1134

  

DENNIS W MITCHELL
PO BOX 93
WEATOGUE CT 06089-0093

PT NW1/4 COM 518.5' SWLY INTER C/L HWY & S RAIL RR, SE 
264', SW 66', NW 264', NE 66' TO POB

Acres:                   0.400                Section: 02

 1

Totals
0.400

0.400
$32,400

$32,400
$147,400

$147,400
$179,800

$179,800
038 001021 5812E CREEK RD School 1134

  

CARTER L SHORES
VICKY L SHORES
6246 E COUNTY ROAD J
CLINTON WI 53525-8881

PT NE1/4 SE1/4 CERTIFIED SURVEY MAP #1820498 VOL 32 
PG 39-44 PT LOT 1 MANAGED FOREST LAND CLOSED ORDER 

Acres:                   15.000                Section: 02

 F6

Totals
15.000

15.000
($63,000) $0

$0
$0

$0
038 001022 BUSS RD School 1134

  

ERIC R JOHNSON
TERESA L JOHNSON
6506 E COUNTY ROAD J
CLINTON WI 53525-8841

E 3/4 SE1/4 NE1/4 (EXC RR) (EXC PT CSM 6-166) (EXC CSM 
42-219) & EASE

Acres:                   20.920                Section: 02

 1
4
5M

Totals

3.570
10.350

7.000

20.920

$74,100
$3,600

$14,700

$92,400

$618,400
$0
$0

$618,400

$692,500
$3,600

$14,700

$710,800

038 001023 6506S COUNTY RD J School 1134
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KATHRYN HESEBECK
DOUGLAS HESEBECK
6508 E COUNTY ROAD J
CLINTON WI 53525-8841

PT SE1/4 NE1/4 CERTIFIED SURVEY MAP #2250631 MAP 
42-219 LOT 1 & EASE

Acres:                   5.000                Section: 02

 4

Totals
5.000

5.000
$1,700

$1,700
$0

$0
$1,700

$1,700
038 001023001 6506E COUNTY RD J School 1134

  

RICHARD HARRINGTON
6752 S SMITH RD
CLINTON WI 53525-8880

NW1/4 NE1/4 NE OF RR & E OF TURTLE CREEK (EXC PT CSM 
6-166)

Acres:                   27.280                Section: 02

 1
4
5
5M

Totals

3.000
12.280

2.500
9.500

27.280

$65,000
$4,300
$1,700

$18,100

$89,100

$327,400
$0
$0
$0

$327,400

$392,400
$4,300
$1,700

$18,100

$416,500

038 00102301 6752S SMITH RD School 1134

  

CABIN CREEK PROPERTIES LLC
6809 E COUNTY ROAD J
CLINTON WI 53525-8843

NE1/4 NE1/4 S OF OLD RD (EXC PT CSM 6-166)

Acres:                   21.560                Section: 02

 4
5
5M

Totals

16.760
0.800
4.000

21.560

$6,900
$100

$8,400

$15,400

$0
$0
$0

$0

$6,900
$100

$8,400

$15,400

038 00102302 COUNTY RD J School 1134

  

ERIC R JOHNSON
TERESA L JOHNSON
6506 E COUNTY ROAD J
CLINTON WI 53525-8841

PT NE1/4 CERTIFIED SURVEY MAP #857354 VOL 6 PG 166 LOT 
1

Acres:                   4.720                Section: 02

 1
4

Totals

2.725
2.000

4.725

$66,500
$700

$67,200

$12,400
$0

$12,400

$78,900
$700

$79,600

038 00102303 6502E COUNTY RD J School 1134

  

TIFFANY CENTRAL STATION LLC
5842 E CREEK RD
BELOIT WI 53511-8931

PT NW1/4 COM 271' SWLY INTER C/L RD & S RAIL RR FOR 
POB, SW 99', SE 264', NE 99', NW TO POB

Acres:                   0.600                Section: 02

 2

Totals
0.600

0.600
$36,900

$36,900
$122,700

$122,700
$159,600

$159,600
038 001024 5842E CREEK RD School 1134

  

DUSTIN M TREWYN
ELLIE MAY ANDREA ZOELLNER
5744 E CREEK RD
BELOIT WI 53511-8930

PT NW1/4 NW1/4, PT NE1/4 NW1/4, PT SW1/4 NW1/4 
CERTIFIED SURVEY MAP #836132 VOL 5 PG 126-129 LOT 1

Acres:                   0.450                Section: 02

 1

Totals
0.455

0.455
$33,300

$33,300
$113,300

$113,300
$146,600

$146,600
038 001025 5744E CREEK RD School 1134

  

LEO R & MARCIA W STERK REVOCABLE 
TRUST
5722 E CREEK RD
BELOIT WI 53511-8930

PT NW1/4 CERTIFIED SURVEY MAP #1065440 VOL 13 PG 
167-168 LOT 1

Acres:                   2.010                Section: 02

 1

Totals
2.010

2.010
$59,100

$59,100
$324,500

$324,500
$383,600

$383,600
038 001025001 5722E CREEK RD School 1134
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BRADLEY S TREWYN
DANITA A TREWYN
3915 MILWAUKEE RD
BELOIT WI 53511

PT NW1/4 CERTIFIED SURVEY MAP #1065440 VOL 13 PG 
167-168 OUTLOT A

Acres:                   0.320                Section: 02

 1

Totals
0.320

0.320
$30,300

$30,300
$700

$700
$31,000

$31,000
038 001025002 5718E CREEK RD School 1134

  

CLAIR G & KATHLEEN M HAMMERAND 
LIVING TRUST
5716 E CREEK RD
BELOIT WI 53511-8930

PT NW1/4 CERTIFIED SURVEY MAP #1010103 VOL 12 PG 
151-152 LOT 2

Acres:                   1.100                Section: 02

 1

Totals
1.100

1.100
$43,700

$43,700
$346,300

$346,300
$390,000

$390,000
038 00102503 5716E CREEK RD School 1134

  

MICHAEL C GLASS
SHIRLEY A GLASS
5860 E CREEK RD
BELOIT WI 53511-8931

PT NE1/4 NW1/4 COM C\L CREEK RD & SW RR RW, SE 264', 
SW 226.86', NW 264' TO C\L RD, NE TO POB

Acres:                   1.350                Section: 02

 2

Totals
1.350

1.350
$48,000

$48,000
$376,700

$376,700
$424,700

$424,700
038 001026 5860E CREEK RD School 1134

  

ETHAN M LEE
CANDICE A LEE
5904 E CREEK RD
BELOIT WI 53511-8940

PT NE1/4 NW1/4 SEC 2 & PT SE1/4 SW1/4 SEC 35-2-13 TOWN 
OF LA PRAIRIE CERTIFIED SURVEY MAP #2114415 VOL 39 PG 

Acres:                   1.050                Section: 02

 1

Totals
1.050

1.050
$42,900

$42,900
$0

$0
$42,900

$42,900
038 00102601 CREEK RD School 1134

  

ETHAN M LEE
CANDICE A LEE
5904 E CREEK RD
BELOIT WI 53511-8940

PT NE1/4 NW1/4 SEC 2 & PT SE1/4 SW1/4 SEC 35-2-13 TOWN 
OF LA PRAIRIE CERTIFIED SURVEY MAP #2114415 VOL 39 PG 

Acres:                   0.150                Section: 02

 1

Totals
0.150

0.150
$2,700

$2,700
$0

$0
$2,700

$2,700
038 00102602 CREEK RD School 1134

  

DARYL C VANDER PAL
HEATHER L VANDER PAL
5901 E CREEK RD
BELOIT WI 53511-8941

PT NW1/4 THAT PT FOL DESC PCL LY IN TURTLE TWP: COM 
1023' W OF S1/4 COR SEC 35-2-13, NE 175', NW 379.5', SW 

Acres:                   0.120                Section: 02

 1

Totals
0.120

0.120
$17,800

$17,800
$0

$0
$17,800

$17,800
038 00102701 5901E CREEK RD School 1134

  

TOWN OF LA PRAIRIE
PO BOX 98
AVALON WI 53505-0098

PT SW1/4 THAT PT OF FOL DESC PCL LY IN TURTLE TWP: COM 
1240' S OF W1/4 COR SEC 35-2-13, E 1154.3', S 692', SE 

Acres:                   0.130                Section: 02

 X4

Totals
0.130

0.130
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
038 00102702 CREEK RD School 1134
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SIDLEY J KNUTSON
5813 E CREEK RD
BELOIT WI 53511-8936

PT NW1/4 COM 520.9' SWLY INTER C/L HWY & S RAIL RR FOR 
POB, NW 189.34', SW 122.50', SE 190.25', NE 122.51' TO POB

Acres:                   0.530                Section: 02

 1

Totals
0.530

0.530
$34,600

$34,600
$181,000

$181,000
$215,600

$215,600
038 001028 5813E CREEK RD School 1134

  

GRETCHEN M ZIRBEL REVOCABLE TRUST
630 N HONEY CREEK PKWY
WAUWATOSA WI 53213-3465

PT NW1/4 SE1/4 COM 425' E OF CEN SEC, E 891', S 1320', W 
891', N 1320' TO POB (EXC N 390.23')

Acres:                   19.000                Section: 02

 6

Totals
19.000

19.000
$79,800

$79,800
$0

$0
$79,800

$79,800
038 001029 BUSS RD School 1134

  

CARTER L SHORES
VICKY L SHORES
6246 E COUNTY ROAD J
CLINTON WI 53525-8881

PT SE1/4 & PT NE1/4 CERTIFIED SURVEY MAP #1820498 VOL 
32 PG 39-44 LOT 1 (EXC 15A MFL)

Acres:                   24.660                Section: 02

 1
5
6

Totals

2.820
2.830

19.010

24.660

$67,400
$2,400

$79,800

$149,600

$511,500
$0
$0

$511,500

$578,900
$2,400

$79,800

$661,100

038 001030 6246E COUNTY RD J School 1134

  

TODD W JOHNSON
6119 COUNTY ROAD I
LENA WI 53139-9157

COM S BANK CRK ON E LN FORMER SPENCER LD, S TO C/L 
RD, SW TO W SEC LN, S TO A PT 249.48' S OF N LN SW1/4 

Acres:                   114.230                Section: 02

 4
5
5M
7

Totals

106.760
5.000
1.470
1.000

114.230

$37,000
$4,300
$2,800

$39,000

$83,100

$0
$0
$0

$54,800

$54,800

$37,000
$4,300
$2,800

$93,800

$137,900

038 001031001 5924 COUNTY RD J School 1134

  

GERALD T STEFFENSEN
NANCY R STEFFENSEN
5554 E COUNTY ROAD J
CLINTON WI 53525-8832

PT NW1/4 SW1/4 CERTIFIED SURVEY MAP #1039758 VOL 12 
PG 473-474 LOT 1

Acres:                   2.290                Section: 02

 1

Totals
2.297

2.297
$62,700

$62,700
$265,200

$265,200
$327,900

$327,900
038 001031002 5554E COUNTY RD J School 1134

  

BRIAN V & MICHELLE L MODICA LIVING 
TRUST
12605 ATTRILL RD
JACKSONVILLE FL 32258-2309

PT SE1/4 NW1/4 IRREG PIECE

Acres:                   0.790                Section: 02

 5

Totals
0.792

0.792
$700

$700
$0

$0
$700

$700
038 00103101 CREEK RD School 1134

  

BRIAN V & MICHELLE L MODICA LIVING 
TRUST
12605 ATTRILL RD
JACKSONVILLE FL 32258-2309

PT SE1/4 SW1/4 CERTIFIED SURVEY MAP #872034 VOL 7 PG 
38 LOT 1

Acres:                   2.690                Section: 02

 1

Totals
2.693

2.693
$63,200

$63,200
$220,500

$220,500
$283,700

$283,700
038 00103102 5925E COUNTY RD J School 1134
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NANCY HERNANDEZ
5644 E COUNTY ROAD J
CLINTON WI 53525-8834

PT NW1/4 SW1/4 CERTIFIED SURVEY MAP #1298816 VOL 19 
PG 219-221 LOT 1

Acres:                   0.970                Section: 02

 1

Totals
0.970

0.970
$41,600

$41,600
$65,200

$65,200
$106,800

$106,800
038 001031031 5644E COUNTY RD J School 1134

  

ANDREW W RISSEEUW
5714 E COUNTY ROAD J
CLINTON WI 53525-8869

PT NW1/4 SW1/4 CERTIFIED SURVEY MAP #1298816 VOL 19 
PG 219-221 LOT 2

Acres:                   3.540                Section: 02

 1

Totals
3.540

3.540
$73,900

$73,900
$403,900

$403,900
$477,800

$477,800
038 001031032 5714E COUNTY RD J School 1134

  

KELLY FOSBERG
5701 E COUNTY RD J
CLINTON WI 53525-8826

PT SW1/4 NW1/4 & NW1/4 SW1/4 CERTIFIED SURVEY MAP 
#1099114 VOL 14 PG 102-103 LOT 1

Acres:                   2.180                Section: 02

 1

Totals
2.180

2.180
$61,600

$61,600
$277,400

$277,400
$339,000

$339,000
038 00103104 5701E COUNTY RD J School 1134

  

DIANE M NEVEL
8787 W FISHER RD
WINSLOW IL 61089-9457

PT SE1/4 NW1/4 COM C/L HWY 396' W OF N/S SEC LN FOR 
POB, N 455.2', SWLY 329', SELY 489.2' TO C/L HWY, NE 218.8' 

Acres:                   2.650                Section: 02

 1

Totals
2.652

2.652
$62,900

$62,900
$116,700

$116,700
$179,600

$179,600
038 001032 6001E COUNTY RD J School 1134

  

UNION PACIFIC RR CO
PO BOX 2500
BROOMFIELD CO 80038-2500

RR R/W THRU SEC

Acres:                   12.150                Section: 02

 2
X4

Totals

0.000
12.150

12.150

$0
$0

$0

$32,400
$0

$32,400

$32,400
$0

$32,400

038 00103201 5821E L-T TOWNLINE RD School 1134

  

NEIL J POHL
5437 E COUNTY ROAD J
CLINTON WI 53525-8831

PT NE1/4 SE1/4 COM IN C/L HWY 198' E OF E LN LOT 37 
SHOPIERE, NE 113', NW TO MILL POND, WLY 113', S TO POB

Acres:                   0.730                Section: 03

 1

Totals
0.730

0.730
$37,600

$37,600
$146,900

$146,900
$184,500

$184,500
038 001033 5437E COUNTY RD J School 1134

  

ROGER L ALLIE
5549 E COUNTY ROAD J
CLINTON WI 53525-8833

PT NW1/4 SW1/4 SEC 2 & PT NE1/4 SE1/4 SEC 3 CERTIFIED 
SURVEY MAP #778108 VOL 2 PG 192 LOT 1

Acres:                   0.800                Section: 03

 1

Totals
0.807

0.807
$38,900

$38,900
$0

$0
$38,900

$38,900
038 001034 COUNTY RD J School 1134
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ROGER L ALLIE
5549 E COUNTY ROAD J
CLINTON WI 53525-8833

PT NW1/4 SW1/4 SEC 2 & PT NE1/4 SE1/4 SEC 3 CERTIFIED 
SURVEY MAP #778108 VOL 2 PG 192 LOT 2

Acres:                   0.900                Section: 03

 1

Totals
0.906

0.906
$40,500

$40,500
$107,300

$107,300
$147,800

$147,800
038 00103401 5549E COUNTY RD J School 1134

  

JOHN & JUDY BURN FAMILY REVOCABLE 
TRUST
5319 E BUSS RD
CLINTON WI 53525-8803

PT NW1/4 SW1/4 SEC 2 & PT NE1/4 SE1/4 SEC 3 CERTIFIED 
SURVEY MAP #778108 VOL 2 PG 192 LOT 3

Acres:                   0.850                Section: 03

 2

Totals
0.851

0.851
$40,800

$40,800
$26,500

$26,500
$67,300

$67,300
038 00103402 5555E COUNTY RD J School 1134

  

COUNTY OF ROCK
51 S MAIN ST
JANESVILLE WI 53545-3951

PT NE1/4 & PT SE1/4 COM INTER BRIDGE ST & N SIDE TURTLE 
CREEK, E 275.88', NELY 89.1', NE 198', NE 660', NELY 46.2', 

Acres:                   23.570                Section: 03

 X3

Totals
23.570

23.570
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
038 00103405 School 1134

  

ARDEN W SEACH
TERESA A SEACH
5519 E COUNTY ROAD J
CLINTON WI 53525-8833

PT NE1/4 SE1/4 COM 344.75' S OF E1/4 COR, SWLY 241.10', 
NW 33.01' FOR POB, SW 308.09', NW 425.57' TO S BANK 

Acres:                   2.300                Section: 03

 1

Totals
2.300

2.300
$60,800

$60,800
$188,800

$188,800
$249,600

$249,600
038 00103406 5519E COUNTY RD J School 1134

  

CONNIE G SCHOBER
5429 E COUNTY ROAD J
CLINTON WI 53525-8831

PT SE1/4 COM C/L HWY & SE COR LOT 37 VIL OF SHOPIERE, 
TH NELY 198', NWLY TO MILL POND, SWLY E LN LOT 37, SELY 

Acres:                   1.200                Section: 03

 1

Totals
1.200

1.200
$45,400

$45,400
$105,100

$105,100
$150,500

$150,500
038 001035 5429E COUNTY RD J School 1134

  

EVELYN PROPP REVOCABLE TRUST
4204 E CREEK RD
BELOIT WI 53511-7905

PT SW1/4 PCL BDD S BY CRK, E BY C/L SEC, N BY S LN LOT 60 
VIL OF SHOPIERE

Acres:                   2.620                Section: 03

 4
5

Totals

1.420
1.200

2.620

$600
$1,000

$1,600

$0
$0

$0

$600
$1,000

$1,600

038 001037 4204E CREEK RD School 1134

  

STEVEN A CHRISTOPHERSEN
5428 E BUSS RD
CLINTON WI 53525-8804

PT SE1/4 SE1/4 PT LOTS 13,14&22 V SHOPIERE CERTIFIED 
SURVEY MAP #786613 VOL 2 PG 277-278 LOT 1

Acres:                   0.940                Section: 03

 1

Totals
0.946

0.946
$41,200

$41,200
$251,600

$251,600
$292,800

$292,800
038 001038 5428E BUSS RD School 1134
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GRANT D WILSON
RACHEL L SCHMUCK
5448 E BUSS RD
CLINTON WI 53525-8804

PT SE1/4 SE1/4 PT LOTS 13,14&22 V SHOPIERE CERTIFIED 
SURVEY MAP #786613 VOL 2 PG 277-278 LOT 2

Acres:                   0.980                Section: 03

 1

Totals
0.986

0.986
$41,800

$41,800
$157,800

$157,800
$199,600

$199,600
038 00103801 5448E BUSS RD School 1134

  

MARK A & LINDA J ROSS REVOCABLE 
TRUST
2584 S RIVERSIDE DR
BELOIT WI 53511-2452

PT SE1/4 SE1/4 PT LOTS 13,14&22 V SHOPIERE CERTIFIED 
SURVEY MAP #786613 VOL 2 PG 277-278 LOT 3 (EXC COM SE 

Acres:                   1.520                Section: 03

 1

Totals
1.520

1.520
$32,700

$32,700
$12,700

$12,700
$45,400

$45,400
038 00103802 5472E BUSS RD School 1134

  

ERIC MATZ
AMANDA YANKAITIS
4548 E COUNTY ROAD J
BELOIT WI 53511-8916

PT NW1/4 CERTIFIED SURVEY MAP #1618944 VOL 26 PG 
169-173 LOT 1

Acres:                   3.700                Section: 03

 1

Totals
3.700

3.700
$75,300

$75,300
$197,000

$197,000
$272,300

$272,300
038 001039 4548E COUNTY RD J School 1134

  

MICHAEL R FLECK
4638 E COUNTY ROAD J
BELOIT WI 53511-8917

PT NW1/4 NW1/4 CERTIFIED SURVEY MAP #809709 VOL 3 
PG 283-284 LOT 1

Acres:                   5.000                Section: 03

 1

Totals
5.000

5.000
$87,000

$87,000
$187,000

$187,000
$274,000

$274,000
038 00103901 4638E COUNTY RD J School 1134

  

THOMAS M EASTON
865 E DOGWOOD DR
BELOIT WI 53511-1735

PT NW1/4 NW1/4 CERTIFIED SURVEY MAP #876913 VOL 7 
PG 119-120 LOT 1

Acres:                   5.000                Section: 03

 4

Totals
5.000

5.000
$1,700

$1,700
$0

$0
$1,700

$1,700
038 00103902 COUNTY RD J School 1134

  

SCOTT L BROEGE
3009 S CARVERS ROCK RD
AVALON WI 53505-9508

PT NW1/4 CERTIFIED SURVEY MAP #1618944 VOL 26 PG 
169-173 LOT 2

Acres:                   26.180                Section: 03

 4
5M

Totals

17.430
8.750

26.180

$6,000
$17,200

$23,200

$0
$0

$0

$6,000
$17,200

$23,200

038 00103903 COUNTY RD J School 1134

  

BENJAMIN DE LONG
5500 E L T TOWNLINE RD
BELOIT WI 53511-8961

PT NE1/4 CERTIFIED SURVEY MAP #2225943 MAP 42-073 LOT 
1

Acres:                   1.700                Section: 03

 1
4

Totals

1.230
0.472

1.702

$46,100
$200

$46,300

$231,600
$0

$231,600

$277,700
$200

$277,900

038 001040 5530E L-T TOWNLINE RD School 1134
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BENJAMIN DE LONG
5500 E L T TOWNLINE RD
BELOIT WI 53511-8961

PT NE1/4 CERTIFIED SURVEY MAP #2225943 MAP 42-073 LOT 
2

Acres:                   14.200                Section: 03

 1
4

Totals

1.000
13.206

14.206

$42,000
$5,400

$47,400

$606,600
$0

$606,600

$648,600
$5,400

$654,000

038 0010400001 5500E L-T TOWNLINE RD School 1134

  

JOHN E MC GINNETT
LORRAINE K MC GINNETT
5503 E CREEK RD
BELOIT WI 53511-8935

PT NW1/4 SEC 2 & NE1/4 SEC 3 CERTIFIED SURVEY MAP 
#836652 VOL 5 PG 131-132 LOT 1

Acres:                   1.110                Section: 03

 1

Totals
1.118

1.118
$44,100

$44,100
$162,200

$162,200
$206,300

$206,300
038 00104001 5503E CREEK RD School 1134

  

DANIEL R CARLSON
MICHELLE L CARLSON
5542 E L T TOWNLINE RD
BELOIT WI 53511-8961

PT NW1/4 SEC 2 & NE1/4 SEC 3 CERTIFIED SURVEY MAP 
#1287505 VOL 19 PG 61-62 LOT 1

Acres:                   5.000                Section: 03

 1
4

Totals

2.000
3.000

5.000

$60,000
$1,000

$61,000

$352,700
$0

$352,700

$412,700
$1,000

$413,700

038 0010400101 5542E L-T TOWNLINE RD School 1134

  

LAWRENCE D POPANZ
TERESA D POPANZ
5541 E CREEK RD
BELOIT WI 53511-8935

PT NW1/4 SEC 2 & NE1/4 SEC 3 CERTIFIED SURVEY MAP 
#1287505 VOL 19 PG 61-62 LOT 2

Acres:                   3.000                Section: 03

 1

Totals
3.000

3.000
$69,000

$69,000
$2,800

$2,800
$71,800

$71,800
038 0010400102 CREEK RD School 1134

  

SUSANNE M ARNTZEN LIVING TRUST
5426 E L T TOWNLINE RD
BELOIT WI 53511-8958

PT NE1/4 CERTIFIED SURVEY MAP #1287506 VOL 19 PG 
63-64 LOT 1

Acres:                   5.720                Section: 03

 1
4

Totals

1.500
4.222

5.722

$13,500
$1,700

$15,200

$0
$0

$0

$13,500
$1,700

$15,200

038 0010400103 L-T TOWNLINE RD School 1134

  

CHRISTINA K MORGAN
5517 E CREEK RD
BELOIT WI 53511-8935

PT NW1/4 SEC 2 & NE1/4 SEC 3 CERTIFIED SURVEY MAP 
#836652 VOL 5 PG 131-132 LOT 2

Acres:                   0.930                Section: 03

 1

Totals
0.939

0.939
$41,100

$41,100
$127,600

$127,600
$168,700

$168,700
038 00104002 5517E CREEK RD School 1134

  

MICHAEL ALAN RASMUSSEN
10975 HIGHWAY 173
CAPRON IL 61012-9632

PT NW1/4 SEC 2 & NE1/4 SEC 3 CERTIFIED SURVEY MAP 
#836652 VOL 5 PG 131-132 LOT 3

Acres:                   3.190                Section: 03

 1

Totals
3.197

3.197
$16,500

$16,500
$0

$0
$16,500

$16,500
038 00104003 CREEK RD School 1134
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LESTER OLDENBURG
STACY OLDENBURG
5447 E CREEK RD
BELOIT WI 53511-8934

PT NE1/4 COM NE COR, E 66', S 1848.70', SWLY 746.36' FOR 
POB, SW 150', NW 199.5' N 197.27', E 104.35' SE 348.7' TO 

Acres:                   1.180                Section: 03

 1

Totals
1.180

1.180
$45,200

$45,200
$96,800

$96,800
$142,000

$142,000
038 00104004 5447E CREEK RD School 1134

  

RONALD W KOSMOSKY
BONNIE J KOSMOSKY
5427 E CREEK RD
BELOIT WI 53511-8934

PT NE1/4 COM 66' E OF NE COR, SE 1848.7', SW 359.36' SW 
251', SW 286' TO POB, SW 239', N 472.61', E 104.35 FT, S 

Acres:                   1.520                Section: 03

 1

Totals
1.524

1.524
$51,400

$51,400
$256,900

$256,900
$308,300

$308,300
038 00104005 5427E CREEK RD School 1134

  

LAWRENCE D POPANZ
TERESA POPANZ
5541 E CREEK RD
BELOIT WI 53511-8935

PT NE1/4 COM 20.06' SW OF INTER C/L CRK RD & E SEC LN, 
SW 100' FOR POB, CONT SW 150', NW 269.21', NE 155.04', 

Acres:                   0.860                Section: 03

 1

Totals
0.867

0.867
$39,900

$39,900
$109,900

$109,900
$149,800

$149,800
038 00104006 5541E CREEK RD School 1134

  

MARK A RILEY
5523 E CREEK RD
BELOIT WI 53511-8935

PT NE1/4 COM 66' E OF NE SEC COR, S 1848.7', SW ALG C/L 
RD 250' TO POB, SW 155', NW 197.15', NLY 107.4', NE 

Acres:                   1.010                Section: 03

 1

Totals
1.010

1.010
$42,200

$42,200
$183,300

$183,300
$225,500

$225,500
038 00104008 5523E CREEK RD School 1134

  

SUSANNE M ARNTZEN LIVING TRUST
5426 E L T TOWNLINE RD
BELOIT WI 53511-8958

PT E1/2 NE1/4 CERTIFIED SURVEY MAP #1556333 VOL 25 PG 
251-252 LOT 1

Acres:                   11.660                Section: 03

 1
4

Totals

3.000
8.660

11.660

$69,000
$3,600

$72,600

$512,800
$0

$512,800

$581,800
$3,600

$585,400

038 00104010 5426E L-T TOWNLINE RD School 1134

  

SCOT L KREBS REVOCABLE TRUST
3909 E COUNTY ROAD J
BELOIT WI 53511-8918

PT W1/2 COM 285.78' N & 945.12' E OF W1/4 COR FOR POB, 
CONT E TO N/S SEC LN, S 497.64' TO C/L RD, SWLY ALG RD TO 

Acres:                   35.310                Section: 03

 1
4
5

Totals

1.310
32.600

1.400

35.310

$47,300
$8,200

$100

$55,600

$34,300
$0
$0

$34,300

$81,600
$8,200

$100

$89,900

038 001041 5047E CREEK RD School 1134

  

ROY & BARB CARTER FAMILY TRUST
7530 S BUTTERFLY RD
BELOIT WI 53511-8953

PT SE1/4 BDD N BY LOT 51, E BY LOTS 44-49 VIL OF 
SHOPIERE, W BY TURNER, S BY CEMETERY & INCL PT LOT 50, 

Acres:                   12.600                Section: 03

 1
4

Totals

6.000
6.603

12.603

$96,000
$2,700

$98,700

$318,900
$0

$318,900

$414,900
$2,700

$417,600

038 001042 7530S BUTTERFLY RD School 1134
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BRANDON G CLARK
KELLY C CLARK
7322 S PETTER RD
CLINTON WI 53525-8862

PT E1/2 SE1/4 COM 163.33' SE OF SE COR LOT 33 VILLAGE OF 
SHOPIERE, SW 132', SE 81.67', NE 132', NW 81.67' TO POB

Acres:                   0.250                Section: 03

 1

Totals
0.250

0.250
$5,200

$5,200
$0

$0
$5,200

$5,200
038 001043002 PETTER RD School 1134

  

STEVEN H HANSON
KALYNN HANSON
7338 S PETTER RD
CLINTON WI 53525-8862

PT E1/2 SE1/4 COM 330' SE OF SE COR LOT 33 VIL OF 
SHOPIERE, SW 308.35', N92.98' E 270.17', S 85' TO POB

Acres:                   0.560                Section: 03

 1

Totals
0.560

0.560
$35,000

$35,000
$60,500

$60,500
$95,500

$95,500
038 00104301 7338S PETTER RD School 1134

  

BRANDON G CLARK
KELLY C CLARK
7322 S PETTER RD
CLINTON WI 53525-8862

PT E1/2 SE1/4 COM 163.33' SE OF SE COR LOT 33 VIL OF 
SHOPIERE, TH SW 132', NW 81.67', NE 132', SE 81.67' TO POB

Acres:                   0.250                Section: 03

 1

Totals
0.250

0.250
$28,900

$28,900
$229,200

$229,200
$258,100

$258,100
038 00104302 7322S PETTER RD School 1134

  

TOWN OF TURTLE
6916 S COUNTY ROAD J
BELOIT WI 53511-8964

PT NW1/4 & PT NE1/4 COM N1/4 COR, W 2111.88', S 
1319.79', E 8.30', S 1304.10', E 2021.43', N TO POB ALSO 

Acres:                   125.330                Section: 03

 X4

Totals
125.330

125.330
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
038 001044 6916S COUNTY RD J School 1134

  

H&L FARMS INC
8601 E LARSEN RD
JANESVILLE WI 53546-9751

PT SW1/4 S OF CRK & W OF VIL SHOPIERE (EXC HWY) (EXC 
CSM VOL 1-171 & PCL & ADJ, VOL 2-180, VOL 5-314) (EXC PT 

Acres:                   39.850                Section: 03

 4
5M

Totals

37.000
2.850

39.850

$12,800
$6,000

$18,800

$0
$0

$0

$12,800
$6,000

$18,800

038 001045 COUNTY RD S School 1134

  

CHASE LEE STIKLESTAD
HEATHER L MACKEY
5138 E COUNTY ROAD S
BELOIT WI 53511-7817

PT W1/2 SE1/4 CERTIFIED SURVEY MAP #730113 VOL 1 PG 
171 LOT 1 & COM SW COR, NE 80', SE 49.93', SW 65.54', N 

Acres:                   0.620                Section: 03

 1

Totals
0.620

0.620
$35,900

$35,900
$340,100

$340,100
$376,000

$376,000
038 00104501 5138E COUNTY RD S School 1134

  

WILLIAM E PERKINS JR
5120 E COUNTY ROAD S
BELOIT WI 53511-7817

PT S1/2 CERTIFIED SURVEY MAP #847205 VOL 5 PG 314-315 
LOT 1

Acres:                   2.070                Section: 03

 1

Totals
2.077

2.077
$59,500

$59,500
$142,800

$142,800
$202,300

$202,300
038 0010450101 5120E COUNTY RD S School 1134
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LAWRENCE E TURNER
MARIAN E TURNER
5125 E COUNTY ROAD S
BELOIT WI 53511-7825

PT SE1/4 CERTIFIED SURVEY MAP #1727379 VOL 29 PG 
107-110 LOT 1

Acres:                   2.100                Section: 03

 1

Totals
2.100

2.100
$59,600

$59,600
$362,500

$362,500
$422,100

$422,100
038 00104502 5125E COUNTY RD S School 1134

  

CHASE K MAWHINNEY
LINDSAY M MAWHINNEY
4902 E CREEK RD
BELOIT WI 53511-7912

PT SW1/4 COM NE COR LOT 3 TERRAPIN RIDGE, NELY 250', 
SELY 328.9' TO CREEK, SWLY TO SE COR LOT 3, NWLY 334.60' 

Acres:                   1.770                Section: 03

 1

Totals
1.770

1.770
$55,100

$55,100
$150,200

$150,200
$205,300

$205,300
038 001046 4902E CREEK RD School 1134

  

JEREMY DRYE
JENNY ACCARDI
5133 E COUNTY ROAD S
BELOIT WI 53511-7825

PT SE1/4 COM SW COR LOT 52 VIL SHOPIERE, N TO CRK, SW 
106.2', S 492', E 112.03' TO POB

Acres:                   1.090                Section: 03

 1

Totals
1.095

1.095
$43,600

$43,600
$231,100

$231,100
$274,700

$274,700
038 001047 5133E COUNTY RD S School 1134

  

CHARLES E WOLLSLAIR
7404 S PETTER RD
CLINTON WI 53525-8864

PT SE1/4 COM ON W LN HWY 462' SE OF NE COR LOT 33 VIL 
OF SHOPIERE, SELY ALG RD 132, SW 367.65', N 144.38', NE 

Acres:                   1.020                Section: 03

 1

Totals
1.024

1.024
$42,400

$42,400
$199,800

$199,800
$242,200

$242,200
038 001048 7404S PETTER RD School 1134

  

JOYCE HOGAN
5469 E BUSS RD
CLINTON WI 53525-8805

PT SE1/4 COM E LN BUSS RD 664.32' NWLY N LN RD ON THE 
S, NELY 132', SE 198', SW 132', NW 198' TO POB

Acres:                   0.600                Section: 03

 1

Totals
0.600

0.600
$35,600

$35,600
$174,800

$174,800
$210,400

$210,400
038 001049 5469E BUSS RD School 1134

  

JASON B KEELER
JULIA D KEELER
7109 S COUNTY ROAD J
BELOIT WI 53511-8954

PT E1/2 CERTIFIED SURVEY MAP #674838 VOL 1 PG 100 LOT 
1

Acres:                   1.120                Section: 03

 1

Totals
1.120

1.120
$44,000

$44,000
$216,300

$216,300
$260,300

$260,300
038 001050 7109S COUNTY RD J School 1134

  

SHEILA WILLIAMS
MIKE SCHWARZ
3611 CANDLEWOOD DR
JANESVILLE WI 53546-8402

PT E1/2 CERTIFIED SURVEY MAP #674838 VOL 1 PG 100 LOTS 
2-4

Acres:                   1.030                Section: 03

 1

Totals
1.038

1.038
$42,600

$42,600
$0

$0
$42,600

$42,600
038 00105001 CREEK RD School 1134
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COUNTY OF ROCK SWEET ALLYN PARK
51 S MAIN ST
JANESVILLE WI 53545-3951

PT SE1/4 LY N OF TURTLE CRK & MILL POND, E OF CTH J & S 
OF CSM 1-100

Acres:                   10.230                Section: 03

 X3

Totals
10.230

10.230
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
038 00105004 SWEET ALLYN PARK School 1134

  

WOLLSLAIR TRUST
5518 E BUSS RD
CLINTON WI 53525-8806

PT SE1/4 COM SE COR LOT 21 VIL SHOPIERE, N TO PT WHERE 
N LN LOT 20 EXTD INTS, NELY TO HWY, SE ON HWY TO S LN 

Acres:                   1.860                Section: 03

 1

Totals
1.860

1.860
$56,600

$56,600
$218,600

$218,600
$275,200

$275,200
038 001051 5518E BUSS RD School 1134

  

MARK NEWBURY
DAWN T NEWBURY
4625 E CREEK RD
BELOIT WI 53511-7953

PT W1/2 W1/2 COM 286' N OF W1/4 COR, E 945', S 1262' TO 
CREEK RD, WLY ALG RD TO W SEC LN, N TO POB

Acres:                   31.160                Section: 03

 4
7

Totals

29.660
1.500

31.160

$7,400
$46,500

$53,900

$0
$179,400

$179,400

$7,400
$225,900

$233,300

038 001052 4625E CREEK RD School 1134

  

LAWRENCE E & VICKI L CARLSON 
REVOCABLE TRUST
5225 E CREEK RD
BELOIT WI 53511-8932

PT NE1/4 COM 168' NE OF INTER CRK RD & BRIDGE ST, N 
369.4', NE 302.9', S 320.3', SW 322' TO POB

Acres:                   2.300                Section: 03

 1

Totals
2.300

2.300
$60,800

$60,800
$204,800

$204,800
$265,600

$265,600
038 001053 5225E CREEK RD School 1134

  

CARLEEN K HASEMAN
5115 E CREEK RD
BELOIT WI 53511-7923

PT SE1/4 PCL BDD N BY LOT 57, 58 & 59, W BY N/S SEC LN, S 
BY CRK, E BY HWY

Acres:                   6.170                Section: 03

 4
5M
7

Totals

2.770
3.150
0.250

6.170

$1,000
$6,000
$9,800

$16,800

$0
$0

$11,300

$11,300

$1,000
$6,000

$21,100

$28,100

038 001054 COUNTY RD J School 1134

  

CASEY LYN TRUCKEY
5589 E BUSS RD
CLINTON WI 53525-8807

PT SE1/4 SE1/4 CERTIFIED SURVEY MAP #1964359 VOL 35 PG 
193-196 LOT 3

Acres:                   1.410                Section: 03

 1
4

Totals

1.160
0.250

1.410

$44,900
$100

$45,000

$227,200
$0

$227,200

$272,100
$100

$272,200

038 00105501 5589E BUSS RD School 1134

  

GUNNINK REVOCABLE TRUST
7148 S SUMMERVILLE RD
CLINTON WI 53525-8650

PT SE1/4 COM 332.60' S OF INTER MAIN ST & E SEC LN, SW 
504.27' FOR POB, CONT SW 145.77', NW 306.05', NE 67.78', 

Acres:                   0.500                Section: 03

 1

Totals
0.500

0.500
$34,100

$34,100
$172,700

$172,700
$206,800

$206,800
038 00105502 5424E COUNTY RD J School 1134
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JOSHUA JAMES JANKOWSKI-LAMPAREK
5436 E COUNTY ROAD J
CLINTON WI 53525-8830

PT SE1/4 COM IN C/L MAIN ST 634.64' SE SEC LN, CONT SWLY 
71.18', SELY 305.97', NELY 71.18', NWLY 305.97' TO POB

Acres:                   0.500                Section: 03

 1

Totals
0.500

0.500
$34,100

$34,100
$123,600

$123,600
$157,700

$157,700
038 00105503 5436E COUNTY RD J School 1134

  

NORMAN E EVERHARD
NANCY J EVERHARD
5502 E COUNTY ROAD J
CLINTON WI 53525-8832

PT SE1/4 COM 332.60' S OF INTER MAIN ST & E SEC LN, SW 
361.91' FOR POB, SW 142.36', NW 305.97', NE 142.36', SE 

Acres:                   1.000                Section: 03

 1

Totals
1.000

1.000
$42,000

$42,000
$166,600

$166,600
$208,600

$208,600
038 00105504 5502E COUNTY RD J School 1134

  

JAKE STREM
5512 E COUNTY ROAD J
CLINTON WI 53525-8832

PT SE1/4 COM 332.60' S INTER MAIN ST & E SEC LN, SW 
219.55' FOR POB, SW 142.36', NW 305.97', NE 142.36', SE 

Acres:                   1.000                Section: 03

 1

Totals
1.000

1.000
$42,000

$42,000
$166,800

$166,800
$208,800

$208,800
038 0010550401 5512E COUNTY RD J School 1134

  

TALLMAN LIVING TRUST
5526 E COUNTY ROAD J
CLINTON WI 53525-8832

PT SE1/4 COM 332.6' S OF INTER E SEC LN & MAIN ST, SW 
77.17' FOR POB, SW 142.38', NW 305.97', NE 142.38',SE 

Acres:                   1.000                Section: 03

 1

Totals
1.000

1.000
$42,000

$42,000
$258,700

$258,700
$300,700

$300,700
038 0010550402 5526E COUNTY RD J School 1134

  

JUDITH A WENDTLAND
5540 E COUNTY ROAD J
CLINTON WI 53525-8832

PT SE1/4 COM AT INTER E SEC LN & C/L MAIN ST, S 332.6', 
SW 77.17', NW 305.97' NE 207.54' TO POB

Acres:                   1.000                Section: 03

 1

Totals
1.000

1.000
$42,000

$42,000
$233,900

$233,900
$275,900

$275,900
038 00105505 5540E COUNTY RD J School 1134

  

DAVID C HOBBS JR
5449 E BUSS RD
CLINTON WI 53525-8805

PT SE1/4 COM INTER C/L BUSS RD & S LN SCHOOL PROP, NE 
291.5', SE 224.43', SW 291.5', NW 218.35' TO POB (EXC N 55')

Acres:                   1.110                Section: 03

 1

Totals
1.110

1.110
$43,900

$43,900
$159,900

$159,900
$203,800

$203,800
038 00105506 5449E BUSS RD School 1134

  

JEFFREY C LONDON
JUDY A LONDON
7323 S PETTER RD
CLINTON WI 53525-8863

PT SE1/4 COM AT SW COR LOT 35 VIL OF SHOPIERE, TH NELY 
ON S LN LOTS 35 & 36 132', SELY ON W LN CLARK LAND 132', 

Acres:                   0.400                Section: 03

 1

Totals
0.400

0.400
$32,400

$32,400
$165,900

$165,900
$198,300

$198,300
038 00105507 7323S PETTER RD School 1134
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JIMMY E & SUE E BRANDENBURG 
REVOCABLE TRUST
7420 S PETTER RD
CLINTON WI 53525-8864

PT SE1/4 SE1/4 CERTIFIED SURVEY MAP #1168313 VOL 15 PG 
505-506 LOT 1 & COM NWLY COR LOT 1, NW 15.60', NE 

Acres:                   1.520                Section: 03

 1

Totals
1.520

1.520
$50,800

$50,800
$446,200

$446,200
$497,000

$497,000
038 00105508 7420S PETTER RD School 1134

  

MARTIN A BONDAR
REBECCA S BONDAR
7335 S PETTER RD
CLINTON WI 53525-8863

PT SE1/4 CERTIFIED SURVEY MAP #1674351 VOL 27 PG 
229-231 LOT 1

Acres:                   1.270                Section: 03

 1

Totals
1.270

1.270
$46,600

$46,600
$341,300

$341,300
$387,900

$387,900
038 00105511 7335S PETTER RD School 1134

  

JIMMY E & SUE E BRANDENBURG 
REVOCABLE TRUST
7420 S PETTER RD
CLINTON WI 53525-8864

PT SE1/4 CERTIFIED SURVEY MAP #1674351 VOL 27 PG 
229-231 LOT 2

Acres:                   1.520                Section: 03

 4

Totals
1.520

1.520
$500

$500
$0

$0
$500

$500
038 00105512 PETTER RD School 1134

  

JIMMY E & SUE E BRANDENBURG 
REVOCABLE TRUST
7420 S PETTER RD
CLINTON WI 53525-8864

PT SE1/4 CERTIFIED SURVEY MAP #1964359 VOL 35 PG 
193-196 LOT 1

Acres:                   1.140                Section: 03

 4

Totals
1.140

1.140
$400

$400
$0

$0
$400

$400
038 00105513 PETTER RD School 1134

  

KEVIN L KUTZ
7008 S LATHERS RD
BELOIT WI 53511-7900

PT SE1/4 CERTIFIED SURVEY MAP #1964359 VOL 35 PG 
193-196 LOT 2

Acres:                   19.930                Section: 03

 4

Totals
19.930

19.930
$7,000

$7,000
$0

$0
$7,000

$7,000
038 00105514 PETTER RD School 1134

  

JIMMY E & SUE E BRANDENBURG 
REVOCABLE TRUST
7420 S PETTER RD
CLINTON WI 53525-8864

PT SE1/4 SE1/4 CERTIFIED SURVEY MAP #1971994 VOL 35 PG 
241-244 LOT 1

Acres:                   1.400                Section: 03

 4

Totals
1.401

1.401
$600

$600
$0

$0
$600

$600
038 00105515 PETTER RD School 1134

  

SADIE FARMS LLC
2676 MILWAUKEE RD
BELOIT WI 53511-3948

PT NE1/4 & PT SE1/4 PT LY S C/L CREEK RD, E OF E LN CSM 
1-100, W OF W LN LOT 3 CSM 5-131 & NWLY OF LYONS LAND

Acres:                   6.630                Section: 03

 4
5

Totals

4.630
2.000

6.630

$1,200
$1,600

$2,800

$0
$0

$0

$1,200
$1,600

$2,800

038 001056 CREEK RD School 1134
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SADIE FARMS LLC
2676 MILWAUKEE RD
BELOIT WI 53511-3948

PT NE1/4 COM 1696.2' W OF NE COR, S 2699.40' TO RD, NE 
ALG RD TO PT 990' W OF E LN, N & 990' PAR TO E SEC LN TO 

Acres:                   42.140                Section: 03

 4
5
7

Totals

35.540
0.600
6.000

42.140

$10,000
$100

$60,000

$70,100

$0
$0

$230,400

$230,400

$10,000
$100

$290,400

$300,500

038 00105601 5339E CREEK RD School 1134

  

MERRILL J PAYNTER
KARLI PAYNTER
5508 E BUSS RD
CLINTON WI 53525-8806

PT SE1/4 SE1/4 COM ON W LN SCHOOL ST 787.7' SE OF SW 
COR CHURCH & SCHOOL STS FOR POB, SWLY 193', S 107.7', 

Acres:                   0.650                Section: 03

 1

Totals
0.650

0.650
$36,400

$36,400
$193,800

$193,800
$230,200

$230,200
038 001057 5508E BUSS RD School 1134

  

MELISSA L HASEMAN
5213 E CREEK RD
BELOIT WI 53511-8932

PT SW1/4 NE1/4 COM AT INTER N LN SHOPIERE RD & E LN 
CTH-J, NW 396', E 250.8', S 318.78', SW 132' TO POB

Acres:                   1.540                Section: 03

 1

Totals
1.540

1.540
$51,200

$51,200
$101,300

$101,300
$152,500

$152,500
038 001058 5213E CREEK RD School 1134

  

SADIE FARMS LLC
2676 MILWAUKEE RD
BELOIT WI 53511-3948

PT N1/2 COM 1696.2' W OF NE COR, S 2102.76', SW 902.88', 
NLY ALG HWY 2162.16'. E 873.18' TO POB & S 7A OF W 

Acres:                   49.910                Section: 03

 4
5

Totals

47.330
2.580

49.910

$16,500
$200

$16,700

$0
$0

$0

$16,500
$200

$16,700

038 001059 COUNTY RD S School 1134

  

ARCHIE A MORTON JR
6337 E AVALON RD
JANESVILLE WI 53546-9744

PT SW1/4 THAT PT W 1510.5' LY S OF HWY (EXC COM 1510.5' 
E & 140.75' N OF SW COR, N 434.05', SW 573.4', SE 232.06', E 

Acres:                   4.740                Section: 03

 4

Totals
4.746

4.746
$2,000

$2,000
$0

$0
$2,000

$2,000
038 001060 COUNTY RD S School 1134

  

MARK REDNER
DONNA MOELLER
4900 E COUNTY ROAD S
BELOIT WI 53511-7816

PT SW1/4 ELY 150.06' OF W 1660.56' LY S OF SHOPIERE RD 
(EXC HWY)

Acres:                   2.090                Section: 03

 1

Totals
2.090

2.090
$60,800

$60,800
$256,500

$256,500
$317,300

$317,300
038 00106001 4900E COUNTY RD S School 1134

  

RYAN D CRAWFORD
4828 E COUNTY ROAD S
BELOIT WI 53511-7815

PT SW1/4 COM 1510.5' E OF SW COR, N 330.8' TO POB, N 
244', SW 162.4', S 181.8', E 150' TO POB

Acres:                   0.730                Section: 03

 1

Totals
0.733

0.733
$37,700

$37,700
$259,300

$259,300
$297,000

$297,000
038 00106002 4828E COUNTY RD S School 1134
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SUSAN M CIARAMITA (JOHNSON)
1410 W HAPPY HOLLOW RD
JANESVILLE WI 53546-9031

PT SW1/4 CERTIFIED SURVEY MAP #1021497 VOL 12 PG 296 
LOT 1

Acres:                   3.000                Section: 03

 1

Totals
3.000

3.000
$69,000

$69,000
$29,100

$29,100
$98,100

$98,100
038 00106003 4802E COUNTY RD S School 1134

  

CHARLES E WOLLSLAIR
7404 S PETTER RD
CLINTON WI 53525-8864

PT SE1/4 COM 594' S OF NE COR LOT 33 VIL OF SHOPIERE, 
SELY ALG RD 132', SWLY 368.19', NW 68.09', N 78.73', NE 

Acres:                   1.160                Section: 03

 1

Totals
1.163

1.163
$44,800

$44,800
$0

$0
$44,800

$44,800
038 001061 PETTER RD School 1134

  

THOMAS J NEE
HILARY N NEE
4459 E COUNTY ROAD S
BELOIT WI 53511-7823

PT SE1/4 SE1/4 SEC 4 & PT NE1/4 NE1/4 SEC 9 CERTIFIED 
SURVEY MAP #866270 VOL 6 PG 299-300 LOT 1

Acres:                   4.400                Section: 04

 1

Totals
4.400

4.400
$73,400

$73,400
$494,200

$494,200
$567,600

$567,600
038 001062 4459E COUNTY RD S School 1134

  

HAROLD E HILLS
COLEEN A DECK
4551 E COUNTY ROAD S
BELOIT WI 53511-7824

PT SE1/4 SE1/4 SEC 4 & PT NE1/4 NE1/4 SEC 9 COM 11.01' N 
OF SE COR, SWLY 97.55', N 512.07' TO CREEK, NELY 110' TO E 

Acres:                   4.140                Section: 04

 1

Totals
4.140

4.140
$71,800

$71,800
$184,200

$184,200
$256,000

$256,000
038 00106201 4551E COUNTY RD S School 1134

  

JOHN F BENNETT
MARCY R BENNETT
4517 E COUNTY ROAD S
BELOIT WI 53511-7824

PT SE1/4 SE1/4 SEC 4 & PT NE1/4 NE1/4 SEC 9 CERTIFIED 
SURVEY MAP #866270 VOL 6 PG 299-300 LOT 2

Acres:                   2.500                Section: 04

 1

Totals
2.500

2.500
$62,000

$62,000
$199,500

$199,500
$261,500

$261,500
038 00106202 4517E COUNTY RD S School 1134

  

MARK A RYAN
LEE ANN J RYAN
4438 E COUNTY ROAD J
BELOIT WI 53511-8915

PT NE1/4 NE1/4 CERTIFIED SURVEY MAP #876912 VOL 7 PG 
117-118 LOT 1

Acres:                   11.000                Section: 04

 1
4

Totals

2.250
8.750

11.000

$62,300
$3,000

$65,300

$253,800
$0

$253,800

$316,100
$3,000

$319,100

038 001063 4438E COUNTY RD J School 1134

  

ALLEN C HOCKING
LORI D HOCKING
4516 E COUNTY ROAD J
BELOIT WI 53511-8916

PT NE1/4 NE1/4 CERTIFIED SURVEY MAP #876912 VOL 7 PG 
117-118 LOT 2

Acres:                   11.000                Section: 04

 1
4

Totals

6.000
5.000

11.000

$96,000
$1,700

$97,700

$255,300
$0

$255,300

$351,300
$1,700

$353,000

038 001063001 4516E COUNTY RD J School 1134
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PATRICIA L LA ROSA
4304 E COUNTY ROAD J
BELOIT WI 53511-8914

PT N1/2 NE1/4 CERTIFIED SURVEY MAP #812885 VOL 3 PG 
351-353 LOT 1

Acres:                   11.000                Section: 04

 1
4

Totals

6.000
5.000

11.000

$96,000
$1,700

$97,700

$156,100
$0

$156,100

$252,100
$1,700

$253,800

038 00106301 4304E COUNTY RD J School 1134

  

KENNETH C DOWDY
TINA M DOWDY
4336 E COUNTY ROAD J
BELOIT WI 53511-8914

PT N1/2 NE1/4 CERTIFIED SURVEY MAP #812885 VOL 3 PG 
351-353 LOT 2

Acres:                   11.000                Section: 04

 1

Totals
11.000

11.000
$145,000

$145,000
$280,600

$280,600
$425,600

$425,600
038 00106302 4336E COUNTY RD J School 1134

  

SCOTT J WYWIALOWSKI
KELLY A WYWIALOWSKI
4501 E CREEK RD
BELOIT WI 53511-7948

PT N1/2 NE1/4 CERTIFIED SURVEY MAP #863120 VOL 6 PG 
242 LOT 1

Acres:                   8.720                Section: 04

 4
5
7

Totals

4.120
4.000
0.600

8.720

$400
$14,000
$23,400

$37,800

$0
$0

$20,600

$20,600

$400
$14,000
$44,000

$58,400

038 00106303 4424E COUNTY RD J School 1134

  

LOUIS J DE RONE
MARY ANN DE RONE
4414 E COUNTY ROAD J
BELOIT WI 53511-8915

PT N1/2 NE1/4 CERTIFIED SURVEY MAP #863120 VOL 6 PG 
242 LOT 2

Acres:                   1.990                Section: 04

 1

Totals
1.999

1.999
$60,000

$60,000
$188,600

$188,600
$248,600

$248,600
038 00106304 4414E COUNTY RD J School 1134

  

BRIAN J BURKMAN
6607 E STATELINE RD
BELOIT WI 53511-9793

PT NE1/4 SW1/4 COM SEC CEN, S 1056.78', W 208.73', S 
208.73', W 1117.08', N 1265.50', E 1324.80' TO POB

Acres:                   37.500                Section: 04

 4
5

Totals

36.500
1.000

37.500

$9,200
$100

$9,300

$0
$0

$0

$9,200
$100

$9,300

038 001064 LATHERS RD School 1134

  

STEVEN SKIRMONT
MARGARET SKIRMONT
7316 S LATHERS RD
BELOIT WI 53511-7901

PT E1/2 SW1/4 COM 1056.78' S OF CEN LN SEC, S 208.73', W 
208.73', N 208.73', E TO POB

Acres:                   1.000                Section: 04

 1

Totals
1.000

1.000
$42,000

$42,000
$264,300

$264,300
$306,300

$306,300
038 00106401 7316S LATHERS RD School 1134

  

HENNING LIVING TRUST
8601 E LARSEN RD
JANESVILLE WI 53546-9751

E1/2 SW1/4 (EXC COM SEC CEN, S 1266.51', W 1325.81', N 
1265.50', E 1324.80' TO POB) (EXC 1.15A FOR CEMETERY) 

Acres:                   28.380                Section: 04

 4
5

Totals

27.680
0.700

28.380

$9,600
$100

$9,700

$0
$0

$0

$9,600
$100

$9,700

038 00106402 CREEK RD School 1134
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MARVIN D HOEKMAN
JENNIFER HOEKMAN
3916 E CREEK RD
BELOIT WI 53511-7956

PT SE1/4 SW1/4 CERTIFIED SURVEY MAP #1245830 VOL 17 
PG 427 LOT 1

Acres:                   2.190                Section: 04

 1

Totals
2.190

2.190
$61,700

$61,700
$249,300

$249,300
$311,000

$311,000
038 0010640201 3916E CREEK RD School 1134

  

CRAIG F SCHEIDEGGER
MARY JO FRAT
3946 E CREEK RD
BELOIT WI 53511-7956

PT SE1/4 SW1/4 CERTIFIED SURVEY MAP #1245830 VOL 17 
PG 427 LOT 2

Acres:                   2.110                Section: 04

 1

Totals
2.110

2.110
$61,000

$61,000
$269,800

$269,800
$330,800

$330,800
038 0010640202 3946E CREEK RD School 1134

  

DONALD J MYERS
4016 E CREEK RD
BELOIT WI 53511-7957

PT SE1/4 SW1/4 CERTIFIED SURVEY MAP #1245830 VOL 17 
PG 427 LOT 3

Acres:                   2.300                Section: 04

 1

Totals
2.300

2.300
$62,700

$62,700
$369,000

$369,000
$431,700

$431,700
038 0010640203 4016E CREEK RD School 1134

  

DONALD J MYERS
4016 E CREEK RD
BELOIT WI 53511-7957

PT SE1/4 SW1/4 CERTIFIED SURVEY MAP #1245830 VOL 17 
PG 427 LOT 4

Acres:                   2.300                Section: 04

 1

Totals
2.300

2.300
$62,700

$62,700
$0

$0
$62,700

$62,700
038 0010640204 CREEK RD School 1134

  

TOWN OF TURTLE TURTLEVILLE 
CEMETERY
6916 S COUNTY ROAD J
BELOIT WI 53511-8964

PT SW1/4 1.15A S OF HWY & PT SEC 9 COM 1097' W OF N1/4 
COR, S 76.35', W 91.01', N 76.31' TO N LN E 89.66' TO POB

Acres:                   1.900                Section: 04

 X4

Totals
1.900

1.900
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
038 00106403 CREEK RD School 1134

  

LESLIE RILEY
AMBER RILEY
4033 E CREEK RD
BELOIT WI 53511-7917

PT SE1/4 SW1/4 CERTIFIED SURVEY MAP #996363 VOL 11 PG 
612 LOT 1

Acres:                   1.390                Section: 04

 1

Totals
1.390

1.390
$49,000

$49,000
$214,500

$214,500
$263,500

$263,500
038 00106404 4033E CREEK RD School 1134

  

KUTZ TWIN OAKS FARM LLC
5816 E BUSS RD
CLINTON WI 53525-8877

NE1/4 NW1/4

Acres:                   48.180                Section: 04

 4
5

Totals

46.000
2.180

48.180

$11,500
$100

$11,600

$0
$0

$0

$11,500
$100

$11,600

038 001065 LATHERS RD School 1134
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KUTZ TWIN OAKS FARM LLC
5816 E BUSS RD
CLINTON WI 53525-8877

SE1/4 NW1/4 (EXC CSM 24-103)

Acres:                   36.720                Section: 04

 4
5

Totals

36.400
0.325

36.725

$9,100
$100

$9,200

$0
$0

$0

$9,100
$100

$9,200

038 00106501 LATHERS RD School 1134

  

KEVIN L KUTZ
BRIANNE J BRANDL
7008 S LATHERS RD
BELOIT WI 53511-7900

PT SE1/4 NW1/4 CERTIFIED SURVEY MAP #1484460 VOL 24 
PG 103-105 LOT 1

Acres:                   3.000                Section: 04

 1

Totals
3.000

3.000
$69,000

$69,000
$251,800

$251,800
$320,800

$320,800
038 0010650101 7008S LATHERS RD School 1134

  

KUTZ TWIN OAKS FARM LLC
5816 E BUSS RD
CLINTON WI 53525-8877

W1/2 NW1/4 (EXC PT CSM 22-256)

Acres:                   87.720                Section: 04

 4
5

Totals

87.000
0.720

87.720

$23,000
$100

$23,100

$0
$0

$0

$23,000
$100

$23,100

038 00106502 LATHERS RD School 1134

  

WAYNE & DEB OLSEN FAMILY REVOCABLE 
TRUST
4238 E CREEK RD
BELOIT WI 53511-7905

PT SW1/4 SE1/4 COM IN C/L CREEK RD 294.6' SWLY OF INTER 
WITH E LN SW1/4 SE1/4, CONT SWLY 121.06', S 726.91', 

Acres:                   2.480                Section: 04

 1

Totals
2.480

2.480
$61,900

$61,900
$273,100

$273,100
$335,000

$335,000
038 001066 4238E CREEK RD School 1134

  

MATTHEW S DIETZ
REBECCA J DIETZ
4209 E CREEK RD
BELOIT WI 53511-7919

PT SW1/4 SE1/4 COM 541.89' E OF NW COR, E 149.93', S 
547.44', SW ALG RD 158.67' N 598.16' TO POB

Acres:                   1.970                Section: 04

 1

Totals
1.976

1.976
$59,600

$59,600
$223,900

$223,900
$283,500

$283,500
038 00106601 4209E CREEK RD School 1134

  

KIMBERLY A CLOWES
4145 E CREEK RD
BELOIT WI 53511-7918

PT SW1/4 SE1/4 COM 391.96' E OF NW COR, E 149.93', S 
598.16', SW 157.46', N 648.58' TO POB

Acres:                   2.140                Section: 04

 1

Totals
2.145

2.145
$61,300

$61,300
$201,000

$201,000
$262,300

$262,300
038 0010660101 4145E CREEK RD School 1134

  

ROSS M HILL
SUSAN M HILL
4129 E CREEK RD
BELOIT WI 53511-7918

PT SW1/4 SE1/4 COM 242.03' E OF NW COR, E 149.93, S 
648.58', SW 157.46', N 699' TO POB

Acres:                   2.320                Section: 04

 1

Totals
2.320

2.320
$62,900

$62,900
$230,700

$230,700
$293,600

$293,600
038 0010660102 4129E CREEK RD School 1134
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JAMES V & FRANCES L HUISHEERE 
REVOCABLE TRUST
4417 E CREEK RD
BELOIT WI 53511-7921

PT E1/2 SE1/4 COM SW COR N1/2 NE1/4 SE1/4, E 544.5' S TO 
C/L RD, SWLY 459.13' NW 313.17', W 48', N TO POB (EXC 

Acres:                   9.420                Section: 04

 1
6

Totals

2.425
7.000

9.425

$63,800
$29,400

$93,200

$295,200
$0

$295,200

$359,000
$29,400

$388,400

038 00106602 4417E CREEK RD School 1134

  

THOMAS W VIGDAHL
DIANE M VIGDAHL
4345 E CREEK RD
BELOIT WI 53511-7920

PT SE1/4 SE1/4 CERTIFIED SURVEY MAP #958515 VOL 11 PG 
104-105 LOT 1

Acres:                   0.910                Section: 04

 1

Totals
0.918

0.918
$40,700

$40,700
$268,800

$268,800
$309,500

$309,500
038 0010660201 4345E CREEK RD School 1134

  

EVELYN MAE PROPP
4204 E CREEK RD
BELOIT WI 53511-7905

PT SW1/4 SE1/4 SEC 4 & PT NW1/4 NE1/4 SEC 9 COM 511.5' 
E & 56' N OF S1/4 COR SEC 4 FOR POB, N 663.57', NE 183.68', 

Acres:                   3.520                Section: 04

 1

Totals
3.520

3.520
$68,100

$68,100
$235,100

$235,100
$303,200

$303,200
038 00106603 4204E CREEK RD School 1134

  

THOMAS M EASTON
4212 E CREEK RD
BELOIT WI 53511-7905

PT SW1/4 SE1/4 & PT NW1/4 NE1/4 SEC 9 COM 56' N & 
686.5' E OF S1/4 COR, N 692.17', E 133.5', S 900.48', SW 

Acres:                   2.540                Section: 04

 1

Totals
2.540

2.540
$62,200

$62,200
$229,300

$229,300
$291,500

$291,500
038 00106604 4212E CREEK RD School 1134

  

OLDENBURG REVOCABLE TRUST
7529 S LATHERS RD
BELOIT WI 53511-7805

PT SW1/4 SE1/4 COM 56' N OF S1/4 COR, N 493' TO C/L 
CREEK RD, NE 535.55', S 663.57', W 511.5' TO POB

Acres:                   6.770                Section: 04

 1
4

Totals

3.279
3.500

6.779

$71,500
$900

$72,400

$72,100
$0

$72,100

$143,600
$900

$144,500

038 00106605 7529S LATHERS RD School 1134

  

KEVIN L WITTE
ASHLEY WITTE
4224 E CREEK RD
BELOIT WI 53511-7905

PT SW1/4 SE1/4 COM C/L CREEK RD 415.66' SWLY OF INTER 
WITH E LN SW1/4 SE1/4, CONT SWLY 120.7', S 688.48', CONT 

Acres:                   2.410                Section: 04

 1

Totals
2.418

2.418
$61,500

$61,500
$143,500

$143,500
$205,000

$205,000
038 00106606 4224E CREEK RD School 1134

  

DICK A NANNINGA
4302 E CREEK RD
BELOIT WI 53511-7906

PT SW1/4 SE1/4 COM S1/4 COR, N 549', NE1094.49' TO POB, 
NE 120.7', S 792.94', NE 183.1', S62.5', SWLY 193', CONT SW 

Acres:                   2.620                Section: 04

 1

Totals
2.629

2.629
$62,800

$62,800
$210,000

$210,000
$272,800

$272,800
038 00106607 4302E CREEK RD School 1134
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CHRISTOPHER J FRANZ
JONI L FRANZ
7339 S LATHERS RD
BELOIT WI 53511-7902

PT SW1/4 SE1/4 COM AT NW COR, E 242.03', S 386.63', W 
242', N 390.25' TO POB

Acres:                   2.150                Section: 04

 1

Totals
2.157

2.157
$61,400

$61,400
$283,900

$283,900
$345,300

$345,300
038 00106608 7339S LATHERS RD School 1134

  

JAMES V & FRANCES L HUISHEERE 
REVOCABLE TRUST
4417 E CREEK RD
BELOIT WI 53511-7921

PT SE1/4 E 775.5' OF S3/4 N OF S BANK TURTLE CREEK (EXC 
SEVERSONS ADD LOTS 1&2) (EXC CSM 22-113) (EXC CSM 

Acres:                   10.500                Section: 04

 1
4
5

Totals

0.500
9.850
0.150

10.500

$34,100
$2,500

$100

$36,700

$0
$0
$0

$0

$34,100
$2,500

$100

$36,700

038 001067 CREEK RD School 1134

  

DANIEL E OLDENBURG
JOAN OLDENBURG
4440 E CREEK RD
BELOIT WI 53511-7907

PT SE1/4 SE1/4 CERTIFIED SURVEY MAP #1534328 VOL 25 PG 
70-72 LOT 1

Acres:                   4.400                Section: 04

 1

Totals
4.400

4.400
$73,400

$73,400
$417,500

$417,500
$490,900

$490,900
038 001067002 4440E CREEK RD School 1134

  

THOMAS W POPP
SUSAN ALWIN-POPP
4448 E CREEK RD
BELOIT WI 53511-7907

PT SE1/4 SE1/4 CERTIFIED SURVEY MAP #1534328 VOL 25 PG 
70-72 LOT 2

Acres:                   4.500                Section: 04

 1

Totals
4.500

4.500
$74,000

$74,000
$330,500

$330,500
$404,500

$404,500
038 001067003 4448E CREEK RD School 1134

  

BURTON W CHRISTIANSON
4504 E CREEK RD
BELOIT WI 53511-7908

PT SE1/4 SE1/4 CERTIFIED SURVEY MAP #1534328 VOL 25 PG 
70-72 LOT 3

Acres:                   4.200                Section: 04

 1

Totals
4.200

4.200
$72,200

$72,200
$428,700

$428,700
$500,900

$500,900
038 001067004 4504E CREEK RD School 1134

  

JAMES V & FRANCES L HUISHEERE 
REVOCABLE TRUST
4417 E CREEK RD
BELOIT WI 53511-7921

N1/2 NE1/4 SE1/4

Acres:                   20.000                Section: 04

 4

Totals
20.000

20.000
$5,000

$5,000
$0

$0
$5,000

$5,000
038 00106701 CREEK RD School 1134

  

JAMES V & FRANCES L HUISHEERE 
REVOCABLE TRUST
4417 E CREEK RD
BELOIT WI 53511-7921

NW1/4 SE1/4

Acres:                   40.050                Section: 04

 4
5
5M

Totals

36.500
1.050
2.500

40.050

$9,200
$100

$5,000

$14,300

$0
$0
$0

$0

$9,200
$100

$5,000

$14,300

038 00106702 CREEK RD School 1134
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JAMES V & FRANCES L HUISHEERE 
REVOCABLE TRUST
4417 E CREEK RD
BELOIT WI 53511-7921

S1/2 NE1/4

Acres:                   80.540                Section: 04

 4
5

Totals

79.000
1.540

80.540

$19,800
$100

$19,900

$0
$0

$0

$19,800
$100

$19,900

038 00106703 CREEK RD School 1134

  

LA VONNE J WOLFRAM
4404 E CREEK RD
BELOIT WI 53511-7907

PT SE1/4 SE1/4 COM 803.74' SW INTER E SEC L N & C/L RD, S 
853.2', SW 214', N 828.1', NE TO POB

Acres:                   4.050                Section: 04

 1

Totals
4.050

4.050
$71,300

$71,300
$180,600

$180,600
$251,900

$251,900
038 00106704 4404E CREEK RD School 1134

  

WALTER E OLDENBURG REVOCABLE 
TRUST
4344 E CREEK RD
BELOIT WI 53511-7906

PT SE1/4 SE1/4 COM 1020.72' SW INTER E SEC LN & C/L RD, S 
829', SW 220', N 865', NE 206.65' TO POB PLAT OF SURVEY 

Acres:                   3.880                Section: 04

 1

Totals
3.886

3.886
$70,300

$70,300
$355,500

$355,500
$425,800

$425,800
038 00106705 4344E CREEK RD School 1134

  

HERBERT L OLDENBURG
4204 E CREEK RD
BELOIT WI 53511

PT SE1/4 SE1/4 COM 1227.37' SW INTER E SEC LN & RD, S 
865', SW 107', N 880', NE 103.32' TO POB PLAT OF SURVEY 

Acres:                   2.000                Section: 04

 1

Totals
2.000

2.000
$59,000

$59,000
$0

$0
$59,000

$59,000
038 00106706 CREEK RD School 1134

  

OLDENBURG REVOCABLE TRUST
7529 S LATHERS RD
BELOIT WI 53511-7805

PT S1/2 SE1/4 COM 1330.69' SW INTER E SEC LN & C/L RD,S 
880',SW 34.5', N 108.85', SW 183.10', N 792.94', NE 173.90', 

Acres:                   3.660                Section: 04

 4
5M

Totals

3.000
0.660

3.660

$800
$1,400

$2,200

$0
$0

$0

$800
$1,400

$2,200

038 00106707 LATHERS RD School 1134

  

TONYA BETH HOCH
4307 E CREEK RD
BELOIT WI 53511-7920

PT SW1/4 SE1/4 W 165' OF E 330' N OF CREEK ROAD

Acres:                   1.580                Section: 04

 1

Totals
1.586

1.586
$52,000

$52,000
$224,000

$224,000
$276,000

$276,000
038 00106708 4307E CREEK RD School 1134

  

FRANK J & MARY A WYWIALOWSKI 
REVOCABLE TRUST
4243 E CREEK RD
BELOIT WI 53511-7919

PT SW1/4 SE1/4 COM 330' W OF NE COR, S 446.61', SWLY ON 
CREEK RD 157.44', N 497.03', E 150.02' TO POB

Acres:                   1.620                Section: 04

 1

Totals
1.625

1.625
$53,300

$53,300
$186,400

$186,400
$239,700

$239,700
038 00106710 4243E CREEK RD School 1134
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IVAN L CLARK
NANCY CLARK
4111 E CREEK RD
BELOIT WI 53511-7918

PT SW1/4 SE1/4 COM AT INT C/L LATHERS RD & CREEK RD, N 
390.25', E 242', S 312.47', SWLY ON CREEK RD 254.19' TO 

Acres:                   1.950                Section: 04

 1

Totals
1.950

1.950
$59,100

$59,100
$190,100

$190,100
$249,200

$249,200
038 00106711 4111E CREEK RD School 1134

  

KEVIN T GLOSEMEYER
4217 E CREEK RD
BELOIT WI 53511-7919

PT SW1/4 SE1/4 COM 480.02' W OF NE COR, S 497.03', SWLY 
ON CREEK RD 157.44', N 547.44', E 150.02' TO POB

Acres:                   1.790                Section: 04

 1

Totals
1.798

1.798
$56,400

$56,400
$351,400

$351,400
$407,800

$407,800
038 00106712 4217E CREEK RD School 1134

  

SCOTT J WYWIALOWSKI
KELLY A WYWIALOWSKI
4501 E CREEK RD
BELOIT WI 53511-7948

PT NE1/4 SE1/4 & PT SE1/4 SE1/4 CERTIFIED SURVEY MAP 
#1405444 VOL 22 PG 113-116 LOT 1

Acres:                   2.240                Section: 04

 1
4

Totals

1.740
0.500

2.240

$55,300
$200

$55,500

$283,000
$0

$283,000

$338,300
$200

$338,500

038 00106713 4500E CREEK RD School 1134

  

LARRY G KALTENBACH REVOCABLE TRUST
4323 E CREEK RD
BELOIT WI 53511-7920

PT SE1/4 COM IN C/L CREEK RD AT W LN E1/2 SE1/4, N 
335.73', E 48', SE 313.17' TO C/L RD, SWLY 103.45' TO POB & 

Acres:                   1.920                Section: 04

 1

Totals
1.920

1.920
$58,600

$58,600
$190,700

$190,700
$249,300

$249,300
038 001068 4323E CREEK RD School 1134

  

GERTH REVOCABLE TRUST
7549 S LATHERS RD
BELOIT WI 53511-7805

PT SW1/4 SE1/4 S 56' OF W 486.73'

Acres:                   0.630                Section: 04

 1

Totals
0.630

0.630
$36,100

$36,100
$0

$0
$36,100

$36,100
038 001069 LATHERS RD School 1134

  

ATKINSON FARMS INC
6014 S COUNTY ROAD J
BELOIT WI 53511-8927

N1/2 NE1/4 (EXC E 55A)

Acres:                   41.120                Section: 04

 4
5

Totals

39.000
2.120

41.120

$9,800
$1,000

$10,800

$0
$0

$0

$9,800
$1,000

$10,800

038 001070 COUNTY RD J School 1134

  

HENNING LIVING TRUST
8601 E LARSEN RD
JANESVILLE WI 53546-9751

W1/2 SW1/4 N OF RD (EXC CSM 3-269) (EXC CSM 16-183) 
(EXC CSM 35-15)

Acres:                   73.580                Section: 04

 4
5

Totals

73.120
0.460

73.580

$19,700
$100

$19,800

$0
$0

$0

$19,700
$100

$19,800

038 001072 3827E CREEK RD School 1134
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JERRICA L LLEWELLYN
BEN LLEWELLYN
3816 E CREEK RD
BELOIT WI 53511-7904

PT SW1/4 SW1/4 SEC 4 & PT NW1/4 NW1/4 SEC 9 CERTIFIED 
SURVEY MAP #898531 VOL 8 PG 196-197 LOT 1

Acres:                   2.600                Section: 04

 1

Totals
2.600

2.600
$65,400

$65,400
$314,700

$314,700
$380,100

$380,100
038 00107201 3816E CREEK RD School 1134

  

ELMER MORRIS IRREVOCABLE TRUST
3329 S COUNTY ROAD D
JANESVILLE WI 53548-8523

PT SW1/4 SW1/4 COM 156.53' E OF SW COR SEC FOR POB, 
NELY ALG C/L RD 637.81', S 108.80' TO S SEC LN, W ALG SEC 

Acres:                   0.790                Section: 04

 4

Totals
0.792

0.792
$300

$300
$0

$0
$300

$300
038 0010720101 CREEK RD School 1134

  

WAHL LIVING TRUST
3629 E CREEK RD
BELOIT WI 53511-7915

PT SW1/4 CERTIFIED SURVEY MAP #809153 VOL 3 PG 
269-270 LOT 1

Acres:                   1.080                Section: 04

 1

Totals
1.080

1.080
$43,400

$43,400
$368,000

$368,000
$411,400

$411,400
038 00107202 3629E CREEK RD School 1134

  

ROBERT RHOADES
SAMANTHA RHOADES
3809 E CREEK RD
BELOIT WI 53511-7916

PT SW1/4 SW1/4 CERTIFIED SURVEY MAP #1184908 VOL 16 
PG 183-184 LOT 1

Acres:                   1.190                Section: 04

 1

Totals
1.190

1.190
$45,400

$45,400
$337,300

$337,300
$382,700

$382,700
038 00107203 3809E CREEK RD School 1134

  

DONALD J MYERS SR
DIANE L MYERS
4016 E CREEK RD
BELOIT WI 53511-7957

PT S1/2 SW1/4 CERTIFIED SURVEY MAP #1940755 VOL 35 PG 
15-19 LOT 1

Acres:                   3.010                Section: 04

 2

Totals
3.010

3.010
$65,000

$65,000
$261,500

$261,500
$326,500

$326,500
038 00107204 3827E CREEK RD School 1134

  

ROBERT D & LUCILLE MULLIKIN 
REVOCABLE TRUST
3611 S LA PRAIRIE TOWNHALL RD
JANESVILLE WI 53546-9591

PT NE1/4 CERTIFIED SURVEY MAP #1945730 VOL 35 PG 
41-44 LOT 1

Acres:                   4.290                Section: 05

 4
7

Totals

1.000
3.290

4.290

$300
$62,400

$62,700

$0
$18,200

$18,200

$300
$80,600

$80,900

038 001073 3508E TOWNLINE RD School 1134

  

WISCONSIN POWER & LIGHT COMPANY
PO BOX 77007
MADISON WI 53707-1007

PT NE1/4 SEC 5 & NW1/4 SEC 4 CERTIFIED SURVEY MAP 
#1420137 VOL 22 PG 256-258 LOT 1

Acres:                   0.820                Section: 05

 X4

Totals
0.826

0.826
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
038 00107301 3536E TOWNLINE RD School 1134
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ROBERT D & LUCILLE MULLIKIN 
REVOCABLE TRUST
3611 S LA PRAIRIE TOWNHALL RD
JANESVILLE WI 53546-9591

NE1/4 (EXC I-90) (EXC PT CSM 22-256) (EXC CSM 35-41) (EXC 
PCL 8 DESC IN DOC 2060691)

Acres:                   154.630                Section: 05

 4
5

Totals

153.630
1.000

154.630

$41,000
$100

$41,100

$0
$0

$0

$41,000
$100

$41,100

038 00107302 TOWNLINE RD School 1134

  

WIL-HU ACRES LLC
4031 S US HIGHWAY 51
JANESVILLE WI 53546-9115

PT NW1/4 COM 417.78' N OF CEN SEC, W 1323.09', N 
864.60', W 297', N 1101', E 1617.52', S 1965.31' TO POB

Acres:                   67.140                Section: 05

 4

Totals
67.140

67.140
$16,900

$16,900
$0

$0
$16,900

$16,900
038 001074 PATRICK RD School 0422

  

WIL-HU ACRES LLC
4031 S US HIGHWAY 51
JANESVILLE WI 53546-9115

PT NW1/4 COM 438.35' S OF N1/4 COR FOR POB, S 123.26' 
W 1398.49', N 566.27' E 1113.36', S 438.35', E 298.16' TO 

Acres:                   15.130                Section: 05

 4
5

Totals

14.298
0.840

15.138

$3,600
$100

$3,700

$0
$0

$0

$3,600
$100

$3,700

038 00107401 L-T TOWNLINE RD School 0422

  

JAMES A BRYANT
MICHELE L BRYANT
2614 E L T TOWNLINE RD
BELOIT WI 53511-8942

PT NW1/4 NW1/4 CERTIFIED SURVEY MAP #834644 VOL 5 
PG 92-94 LOT 1

Acres:                   1.860                Section: 05

 1

Totals
1.860

1.860
$57,500

$57,500
$242,100

$242,100
$299,600

$299,600
038 00107402 2614E TOWNLINE RD School 0422

  

RYAN C MUELLER
TAMMY L MUELLER
6614 S PATRICK RD
BELOIT WI 53511-7924

PT NE1/4 NW1/4 CERTIFIED SURVEY MAP #859126 VOL 6 PG 
193-194 LOT 1

Acres:                   2.740                Section: 05

 1

Totals
2.740

2.740
$66,700

$66,700
$183,900

$183,900
$250,600

$250,600
038 00107403 6614S PATRICK RD School 0422

  

CHRISTOPHER A BURNS
DONNA M BURNS
2606 E L T TOWNLINE RD
BELOIT WI 53511-8942

PT NW1/4 NW1/4 CERTIFIED SURVEY MAP #834644 VOL 5 
PG 92-94 LOT 2

Acres:                   0.840                Section: 05

 1

Totals
0.840

0.840
$39,400

$39,400
$137,300

$137,300
$176,700

$176,700
038 00107404 2606E L-T TOWNLINE RD School 0422

  

WIL-HU ACRES LLC
4031 S US HIGHWAY 51
JANESVILLE WI 53546-9115

PT NW1/4 COM NW COR, E TO NW COR CSM 5-92, S 200.36', 
E 10.53', S 1470.98', E 297', S 1282.38', W TO W1/4 COR, N 

Acres:                   77.600                Section: 05

 4
5

Totals

77.000
0.600

77.600

$19,300
$100

$19,400

$0
$0

$0

$19,300
$100

$19,400

038 001075 E L-T TOWNLINE RD School 0422
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WIL-HU ACRES LLC
4031 S US HIGHWAY 51
JANESVILLE WI 53546-9115

W1/2 SW1/4 (EXC S 396.08' W 1254.07') W 20A E1/2 SW1/4 
(EXC CSM 6-307) & PT SE1/4 SW1/4 COM 1657.15' E SW1/4 

Acres:                   93.350                Section: 05

 4

Totals
93.350

93.350
$24,500

$24,500
$0

$0
$24,500

$24,500
038 001076 E PHILHOWER RD School 1134

  

LAURENCE L HANSBERRY JR
CAROL A HANSBERRY
2623 E PHILHOWER RD
BELOIT WI 53511-7950

PT SW1/4 SW1/4 COM 1144.07' E OF SW COR, CONT E 110', 
N 396.08', W 110', S 396.08' TO POB (EXC S 26' FOR HWY)

Acres:                   1.000                Section: 05

 1

Totals
1.000

1.000
$42,000

$42,000
$228,500

$228,500
$270,500

$270,500
038 00107601 2623E PHILHOWER RD School 1134

  

LEROY KREBS
TORI KREBS
2641 E PHILHOWER RD
BELOIT WI 53511-7950

PT SE1/4 SW1/4 CERTIFIED SURVEY MAP #866363 VOL 6 PG 
307-308 LOT 1

Acres:                   0.910                Section: 05

 1

Totals
0.911

0.911
$40,600

$40,600
$249,600

$249,600
$290,200

$290,200
038 00107602 2641E PHILHOWER RD School 1134

  

RACHEL SPODEN
2707 E PHILHOWER RD
BELOIT WI 53511-7951

PT SE1/4 SW1/4 CERTIFIED SURVEY MAP #866363 VOL 6 PG 
307-308 LOT 2

Acres:                   1.820                Section: 05

 1

Totals
1.823

1.823
$56,800

$56,800
$202,400

$202,400
$259,200

$259,200
038 0010760201 2707E PHILHOWER RD School 1134

  

NICHOLE L SELLNER
JHAVI Z SELLNER
2407 E PHILHOWER RD
BELOIT WI 53511-7949

PT W1/2 SW1/4 S 396.08' W 313' THEREOF

Acres:                   2.850                Section: 05

 1

Totals
2.850

2.850
$67,700

$67,700
$222,100

$222,100
$289,800

$289,800
038 00107603 2407E PHILHOWER RD School 1134

  

STEVEN D BRADLEY
CHERYL A BRADLEY
2531 E PHILHOWER RD
BELOIT WI 53511-7954

PT SW1/4 SW1/4 COM 594.07' E OF SW COR, CONT E 550', N 
396.08', W 550', S TO POB

Acres:                   5.000                Section: 05

 1
4

Totals

2.000
3.000

5.000

$60,000
$1,200

$61,200

$191,400
$0

$191,400

$251,400
$1,200

$252,600

038 00107604 2531E PHILHOWER RD School 1134

  

DALE A HAMMON
ETHEL M HAMMON
2439 E PHILHOWER RD
BELOIT WI 53511-7949

PT SW1/4 COM 313' E OF SW COR, N 396.08', E 281.07', S 
396.08', W 281.07' TO POB

Acres:                   2.560                Section: 05

 1

Totals
2.560

2.560
$65,000

$65,000
$153,600

$153,600
$218,600

$218,600
038 00107605 2439E PHILHOWER RD School 1134
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ROCK ROAD PATRICK LLC
PO BOX 1818
JANESVILLE WI 53547-1818

PT SW1/4 COM S1/4 COR, N 628.20', W 512.39', N 509.90', W 
485.40', S TO SEC LN, E 994.23' TO POB (EXC HWY) (EXC PCL 1 

Acres:                   11.520                Section: 05

 4

Totals
11.520

11.520
$3,100

$3,100
$0

$0
$3,100

$3,100
038 001077 PHILHOWER RD School 1134

  

JODI HONEA
DUSTEN BAAS
7448 S PATRICK RD
BELOIT WI 53511-7928

PT SE1/4 SW1/4 & SW1/4 SE1/4 CERTIFIED SURVEY MAP 
#822226 VOL 4 PG 181 LOT 1 (EXC PCL 2 FOR HWY DESC IN 

Acres:                   3.750                Section: 05

 1

Totals
3.750

3.750
$75,800

$75,800
$214,700

$214,700
$290,500

$290,500
038 00107701 7448S PATRICK RD School 1134

  

DAVID W MARSHALL
SHERI K MARSHALL
7228 S PATRICK RD
BELOIT WI 53511-7927

PT E1/2 SW1/4 & PT W1/2 SE1/4 COM 1766.3' N OF S1/4 
COR, W 995.09', N 202.71', E 994.41', E 82.24', S 202.81', W 

Acres:                   5.000                Section: 05

 1

Totals
5.000

5.000
$87,000

$87,000
$188,000

$188,000
$275,000

$275,000
038 0010770101 7228S PATRICK RD School 1134

  

DAVID M BOMKAMP
PAMELA M BOMKAMP
7216 S PATRICK RD
BELOIT WI 53511-7927

PT E1/2 SW1/4 & PT W1/2 SE1/4 COM 1969' N OF S1/4 COR, 
W 994.41', N 201.89', E 993.74', E 87.26', S 201.99', W 82.24' 

Acres:                   5.000                Section: 05

 1

Totals
5.000

5.000
$87,000

$87,000
$288,900

$288,900
$375,900

$375,900
038 0010770102 7216S PATRICK RD School 1134

  

LAWRENCE UNDERHILL
10218 W STUART RD
ORFORDVILLE WI 53576-9436

PT E1/2 SW1/4 & W1/2 SE1/4 COM 2170.9' N OF S1/4 COR, 
W 993.74', N 201.08', E 993.03', E 92.3', S 201.18', W 87.26' 

Acres:                   5.000                Section: 05

 4

Totals
5.000

5.000
$1,300

$1,300
$0

$0
$1,300

$1,300
038 0010770103 PATRICK RD School 1134

  

WIL-HU ACRES LLC
4031 S US HIGHWAY 51
JANESVILLE WI 53546-9115

PT E1/2 SW1/4 & PT W1/2 SE1/4 COM 1138.1' N OF S1/4 
COR, W 999.1', N 625.58', E 996.9', E 77.29', S 628.66', W 

Acres:                   15.360                Section: 05

 4

Totals
15.363

15.363
$3,900

$3,900
$0

$0
$3,900

$3,900
038 0010770104 PATRICK RD School 1134

  

WIL-HU ACRES LLC
4031 S US HIGHWAY 51
JANESVILLE WI 53546-9115

N 200' OF PT E1/2 SW1/4 & PT W1/2 SE1/4 COM 628.2' N OF 
S1/4 COR, W 513.55', N 509.90', E 513.70', E 61.81', S 

Acres:                   2.600                Section: 05

 4

Totals
2.600

2.600
$700

$700
$0

$0
$700

$700
038 0010770105 PATRICK RD School 1134
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LUCILLE C JINSKY REVOCABLE TRUST
555 E AZALEA TER
BELOIT WI 53511-1601

S 417.78' SE1/4 NW1/4

Acres:                   12.660                Section: 05

 1
4

Totals

1.450
11.210

12.660

$50,100
$2,800

$52,900

$159,100
$0

$159,100

$209,200
$2,800

$212,000

038 00107702 7042S PATRICK RD School 1134

  

NICHOLAS A SMITH
SARA SMITH
7114 S PATRICK RD
BELOIT WI 53511-7926

PT W1/2 SE1/4 & PT E1/2 SW1/4 N 125' OF LD LY W OF C/L 
HWY & E OF LN DRAWN PERP TO E-W C/L & 250' W OF CEN 

Acres:                   0.910                Section: 05

 1

Totals
0.910

0.910
$40,600

$40,600
$227,300

$227,300
$267,900

$267,900
038 00107703 7114S PATRICK RD School 1134

  

MICHAEL J BIRKHOLZ
MARY JO PAUP
7124 S PATRICK RD
BELOIT WI 53511-7926

PT E1/2 SW1/4 & PT W1/2 SE1/4 COM 217' W OF CEN SEC, S 
125', E 316' TO RD, S 151.37', W 1086', N 276.25', E 776.1' TO 

Acres:                   6.000                Section: 05

 1
4

Totals

2.000
4.000

6.000

$60,000
$1,000

$61,000

$232,800
$0

$232,800

$292,800
$1,000

$293,800

038 00107704 7124S PATRICK RD School 1134

  

ATKINSON FARMS INC
6014 S COUNTY ROAD J
BELOIT WI 53511-8927

THAT PT SE1/4 LY E OF PATRICK RD (EXC I-90 & HWY) (EXC 
PCL 3 DESC IN DOC 1989911) (EXC PCL 7 DESC IN DOC 

Acres:                   140.660                Section: 05

 4
5
7

Totals

136.500
2.160
2.000

140.660

$34,300
$100

$54,000

$88,400

$0
$0

$165,700

$165,700

$34,300
$100

$219,700

$254,100

038 001078 3217E CREEK RD School 1134

  

STATE OF WISCONSIN
101 S WEBSTER ST
MADISON WI 53703-3474

LAND USED FOR I-90

Acres:                   31.360                Section: 05

 X2

Totals
31.360

31.360
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
038 00107801 School 1134

  

WISCONSIN AGGREGATE CO LLC
PO BOX 1818
JANESVILLE WI 53547-1818

FRL E1/2 NE1/4 SUBJ TO EASE

Acres:                   89.990                Section: 06

 4
5

Totals

89.000
0.990

89.990

$22,300
$100

$22,400

$0
$0

$0

$22,300
$100

$22,400

038 001079 L-T TOWNLINE RD School 0422

  

WISCONSIN AGGREGATE CO LLC
PO BOX 1818
JANESVILLE WI 53547-1818

W1/2 FRL NE1/4 (EXC S 492.6' OF W 476.1') (EXC CSM 2-137) 
SUB TO EASE (EXC COM N1/4 COR, E 4', S 324',E 185.12',S 

Acres:                   72.690                Section: 06

 2
4
5

Totals

9.000
63.000

0.690

72.690

$87,100
$15,800

$100

$103,000

$0
$0
$0

$0

$87,100
$15,800

$100

$103,000

038 001080 L-T TOWNLINE RD School 0422
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WISCONSIN POWER & LIGHT COMPANY
PO BOX 77007
MADISON WI 53707-1007

PT SW1/4 NE1/4 & SE1/4 NW1/4 COM 476.1' E OF SW COR 
SW1/4 NE1/4, N 492.6', W 492.6', S 459.6', W 566.5', S 33', E 

Acres:                   7.350                Section: 06

 X4

Totals
7.350

7.350
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
038 00108001 3925S PRAIRIE AVE School 0422

  

WISCONSIN AGGREGATE CO LLC
PO BOX 1818
JANESVILLE WI 53547-1818

PT NW1/4 NE1/4 CERTIFIED SURVEY MAP #772529 VOL 2 PG 
137 LOT 1

Acres:                   4.100                Section: 06

 2

Totals
4.100

4.100
$70,300

$70,300
$0

$0
$70,300

$70,300
038 00108002 1620E L-T TOWNLINE RD School 0422

  

WISCONSIN AGGREGATE CO LLC
PO BOX 1818
JANESVILLE WI 53547-1818

FRL NW1/4 (EXC E 40A) (EXC S 33') (EXC HWY)SUBJ TO EASE 
(EXC THAT DESC IN DOCS 1927200 & 1984570) (EXC TH PC 

Acres:                   29.920                Section: 06

 2

Totals
29.920

29.920
$195,600

$195,600
$0

$0
$195,600

$195,600
038 001081 L-T TOWNLINE RD School 1134

  

CMC-BELOIT LLC
205 NORTH ST
MARATHON WI 54448-9647

PT NW1/4 & PT NE1/4 TH PT DESC AS FOL IN CLINTON 
COMMUNITY SCH DIST: COM N1/4 COR, E 4' TO NW COR OF 

Acres:                   90.810                Section: 06

 3

Totals
90.810

90.810
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
038 00108101 1104E L-T TOWNLINE RD School 1134

  

CMC-BELOIT LLC
205 NORTH ST
MARATHON WI 54448-9647

PT NW1/4 PT NE1/4 TH PT DESC AS FOL IN BELOIT TURNER 
SCH DIST: COM N1/4 COR, E 4' TO NW COR OF CSM 2-132, S 

Acres:                   47.780                Section: 06

 3

Totals
47.780

47.780
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
038 00108102 TOWNLINE RD School 0422

  

PRAIRIE AVE CONCRETE INC
3527 S PRAIRIE AVE
BELOIT WI 53511-8841

W1/2 FRL SW1/4 (EXC HWY) (EXC S 33' W 1007.48' ANNEX 
TO CITY .73A), W 907.5' E/2 SW1/4 (EXC CSM 15-180) (EXC 

Acres:                   110.300                Section: 06

 2
4
5

Totals

92.700
17.000

0.600

110.300

$500,000
$4,300

$100

$504,400

$618,300
$0
$0

$618,300

$1,118,300
$4,300

$100

$1,122,700

038 001083 3527 PRAIRIE AVE School 0422

  

MARIA A HUARACHA
3707 COUNTY ROAD G
BELOIT WI 53511-7958

PT NW1/4 SW1/4 CERTIFIED SURVEY MAP #1139226 VOL 15 
PG 180-182 LOT 1 (EXC TH PCL FOR HWY DESC IN DOC 

Acres:                   2.460                Section: 06

 1

Totals
2.460

2.460
$64,100

$64,100
$209,600

$209,600
$273,700

$273,700
038 00108301 3707S COUNTY RD G School 0422
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WISCONSIN AGGREGATE CO LLC
PO BOX 1818
JANESVILLE WI 53547-1818

W1/2 SE1/4 (EXC COM CEN SEC, E 122.68', SWLY 2663.88', W 
52.31', N TO POB)

Acres:                   74.820                Section: 06

 4
5

Totals

74.000
0.820

74.820

$18,600
$100

$18,700

$0
$0

$0

$18,600
$100

$18,700

038 001084 PHILHOWER RD School 1134

  

PRAIRIE AVE CONCRETE INC
3527 S PRAIRIE AVE
BELOIT WI 53511-8841

E 25A SW1/4 & COM CEN SEC E 122.68', SELY 2663.88', W 
52.31', N TO POB

Acres:                   30.340                Section: 06

 2
4
5

Totals

0.600
29.400

0.340

30.340

$2,900
$7,400

$100

$10,400

$0
$0
$0

$0

$2,900
$7,400

$100

$10,400

038 00108401 PRAIRIE AVE School 1134

  

WISCONSIN AGGREGATE CO LLC
PO BOX 1818
JANESVILLE WI 53547-1818

E1/2 SE1/4 (EXC W1/2 SE1/4 SE1/4)

Acres:                   60.300                Section: 06

 4
5

Totals

60.000
0.300

60.300

$15,100
$100

$15,200

$0
$0

$0

$15,100
$100

$15,200

038 001085 PHILHOWER RD School 1134

  

WISCONSIN AGGREGATE CO LLC
PO BOX 1818
JANESVILLE WI 53547-1818

W1/2 SE1/4 SE1/4

Acres:                   20.000                Section: 06

 4
5

Totals

19.500
0.500

20.000

$4,900
$100

$5,000

$0
$0

$0

$4,900
$100

$5,000

038 001086 PHILHOWER RD School 1134

  

WIL-HU ACRES LLC
4031 S US HIGHWAY 51
JANESVILLE WI 53546-9115

E1/2 NE1/4 (EXC CSM 17-14)

Acres:                   79.410                Section: 07

 4
5

Totals

79.000
0.410

79.410

$19,800
$100

$19,900

$0
$0

$0

$19,800
$100

$19,900

038 001087 PHILHOWER RD School 1134

  

JAY W BEAUMONT
MELISSA K BEAUMONT
2320 E PHILHOWER RD
BELOIT WI 53511-7947

PT NE1/4 NE1/4 CERTIFIED SURVEY MAP #1212824 VOL 17 
PG 14-16 LOT 1

Acres:                   1.550                Section: 07

 1

Totals
1.550

1.550
$51,900

$51,900
$262,700

$262,700
$314,600

$314,600
038 00108701 2320E PHILHOWER RD School 1134

  

WIL-HU ACRES LLC
4031 S US HIGHWAY 51
JANESVILLE WI 53546-9115

PT NE1/4 NW1/4 CERTIFIED SURVEY MAP #1832211 VOL 32 
PG 148-151 LOT 2

Acres:                   35.000                Section: 07

 4
5

Totals

31.500
3.500

35.000

$7,900
$13,600

$21,500

$0
$0

$0

$7,900
$13,600

$21,500

038 001088 PHILHOWER RD School 0422
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DARLENE JOHNSON
1220 E PHILHOWER RD
BELOIT WI 53511-7945

PT NE1/4 NW1/4 CERTIFIED SURVEY MAP #788858 VOL 2 PG 
321 LOT 1

Acres:                   1.320                Section: 07

 1

Totals
1.320

1.320
$47,800

$47,800
$227,900

$227,900
$275,700

$275,700
038 00108801 1220E PHILHOWER RD School 0422

  

TODD A BRADLEY
JULIE A BRADLEY
1516 E PHILHOWER RD
BELOIT WI 53511-7946

PT NE1/4 NW1/4 CERTIFIED SURVEY MAP #1832211 VOL 32 
PG 148-151 LOT 1

Acres:                   3.370                Section: 07

 1

Totals
3.370

3.370
$72,300

$72,300
$312,500

$312,500
$384,800

$384,800
038 001088011 1516E PHILHOWER RD School 0422

  

WIL-HU ACRES LLC
4031 S US HIGHWAY 51
JANESVILLE WI 53546-9115

W1/2 NE1/4

Acres:                   81.290                Section: 07

 4
5

Totals

80.000
1.290

81.290

$20,100
$100

$20,200

$0
$0

$0

$20,100
$100

$20,200

038 00108802 PHILHOWER RD School 1134

  

TWIN CITY FARMS PARTNERSHIP
6014 S COUNTY ROAD J
BELOIT WI 53511-8927

SE1/4 (EXC TH PC FOR HWY DESC IN DOC 2025233)

Acres:                   161.030                Section: 07

 4

Totals
161.030

161.030
$41,100

$41,100
$0

$0
$41,100

$41,100
038 001090 INMAN PKWY School 0422

  

JMD REAL ESTATE HOLDINGS LLC
4752 BAXTER RD
ROCKFORD IL 61109-5252

PT NW1/4 SE1/4 COM ELY R/W LN SHOPIERE RD, 1467.39' NE 
OF S SEC LN, NELY 731.5', S 574.56', W 454.44' TO POB (EXC 

Acres:                   2.740                Section: 08

 2

Totals
2.740

2.740
$69,800

$69,800
$0

$0
$69,800

$69,800
038 001091 3226E COUNTY RD S School 1134

  

JMD REAL ESTATE HOLDINGS LLC
4752 BAXTER RD
ROCKFORD IL 61109-5252

PT NW1/4 COM 2104' E OF SW COR, N 593', NLY TO E LN, SLY 
TO S LN, WLY TO POB & PT SW1/4 COM 2104' E OF NW COR, 

Acres:                   39.000                Section: 08

 4
5

Totals

34.000
5.000

39.000

$10,200
$4,000

$14,200

$0
$0

$0

$10,200
$4,000

$14,200

038 00109101 CREEK RD School 1134

  

JMD REAL ESTATE HOLDINGS LLC
4752 BAXTER RD
ROCKFORD IL 61109-5252

PT SE1/4 COM ON NWLY R/W SHOPIERE RD, 608' SWLY OF 
INT I-90, NWLY PERP TO RD 250', SWLY 250', SELY 250',NE 

Acres:                   1.090                Section: 08

 4

Totals
1.090

1.090
$400

$400
$0

$0
$400

$400
038 0010910101 CREEK RD School 1134
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JMD REAL ESTATE HOLDINGS LLC
4752 BAXTER RD
ROCKFORD IL 61109-5252

PT E1/2 COM 10CH 2LK N INT N-S1/4 LN & S SEC LN, SE 
5CH47LK, NE 36CH72LK, NW TO CRK, ALG CRK TO N-S1/4 LN, 

Acres:                   61.860                Section: 08

 4
5
7

Totals

51.300
7.560
3.000

61.860

$17,900
$6,500

$60,500

$84,900

$0
$0

$198,000

$198,000

$17,900
$6,500

$258,500

$282,900

038 00109102 3231E COUNTY RD S School 1134

  

JEFTAR LLC
3137 E TORTOISE LN
BELOIT WI 53511-9532

PT NW1/4 SE1/4 & SW1/4 SE1/4 CERTIFIED SURVEY MAP 
#916614 VOL 9 PG 111-112 LOT 1 (EXC HWY) (EX TH PC FOR 

Acres:                   1.600                Section: 08

 2

Totals
1.600

1.600
$52,200

$52,200
$510,100

$510,100
$562,300

$562,300
038 00109103 3137E TORTOISE LN School 1134

  

EL VENADO HOLDINGS LLC
912 RIVER FOREST CT
BENSENVILLE IL 60106-3236

PT NE1/4 BDD S BY RD, N BY CRK, E BY LN 343.06' W OF E SEC 
LN (EXC SWLY 6.21A FOR I-90) (EXC CSM 2-39) (EXC TH PCL 

Acres:                   21.270                Section: 08

 2

Totals
21.278

21.278
$153,600

$153,600
$497,800

$497,800
$651,400

$651,400
038 001092 3513E SHOPIERE RD School 0422

  

COUNTY OF ROCK
51 S MAIN ST
JANESVILLE WI 53545-3951

PT SE1/4 NE1/4 CERTIFIED SURVEY MAP #2149280 VOL 40 
PG 224-226 LOT 1

Acres:                   6.750                Section: 08

 X3

Totals
6.750

6.750
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
038 001092011 3503E SHOPIERE RD School 0422

  

BARBARA J SEYMOUR (CHRISTENSEN) 
AND MARK R SEYMOUR
3531 E SHOPIERE LN
BELOIT WI 53511-7818

COM 728.93' NW OF E1/4 COR, SW 85.9', NW 159', N 770', 
NE TO PT 200.62' W OF E SEC LN, SE 860' TO POB (EXC PCL 13 

Acres:                   2.640                Section: 08

 1

Totals
2.640

2.640
$62,800

$62,800
$448,900

$448,900
$511,700

$511,700
038 00109202 3531E SHOPIERE RD School 1134

  

LAURIE & CHRIS EHLE FAMILY REVOCABLE 
TRUST
3549 E SHOPIERE LN
BELOIT WI 53511-7818

PT E1/2 E 100' N OF SHOPIERE RD & S OF TURTLE CREEK (EXC 
PCL 16 FOR HWY DESC IN TPP 1003-10-23-4.03 REC AS TPP 

Acres:                   1.820                Section: 08

 1

Totals
1.820

1.820
$55,900

$55,900
$220,800

$220,800
$276,700

$276,700
038 00109203 3549E SHOPIERE RD School 0422

  

JORDAN SENZ
DE ANNA DODSON
3539 E SHOPIERE LN
BELOIT WI 53511-7818

PT E1/2 W 100' OF E 200' N OF SHOPIERE RD & S OF TURTLE 
CREEK (EXC PCL 14 FOR HWY DESC IN TPP 1003-10-23-4.03 

Acres:                   1.820                Section: 08

 1

Totals
1.820

1.820
$55,900

$55,900
$258,600

$258,600
$314,500

$314,500
038 0010920301 3539E SHOPIERE RD School 0422
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ARNDT ANGUS LLC
4631 S READ RD
JANESVILLE WI 53546-9408

NE1/4 NE1/4 & NW1/4 NE1/4 N OF CRK & E OF I-90 (EXC 
ESMT TO WPL) (EXC CSM 4-225) (EXC HWY) (EXC PCL 4 DESC 

Acres:                   39.280                Section: 08

 1
4
5
5M

Totals

1.000
33.780

3.500
1.000

39.280

$42,000
$10,000

$2,400
$2,000

$56,400

$3,500
$0
$0
$0

$3,500

$45,500
$10,000

$2,400
$2,000

$59,900

038 001093 3546E CREEK RD School 1134

  

TWIN CITY FARMS PARTNERSHIP
6014 S COUNTY ROAD J
BELOIT WI 53511-8927

PT NW1/4 NE1/4 COM 93' S & 66' E OF N1/4 COR, E 326.79', 
SE 725.97', SE 199.75', W 594.65', N 889.19' TO POB (EXC 

Acres:                   9.010                Section: 08

 4

Totals
9.010

9.010
$3,100

$3,100
$0

$0
$3,100

$3,100
038 00109301 CREEK RD School 1134

  

RICHARD A LE FEBER
RHONDA L LE FEBER
7801 S CREEK RD
BELOIT WI 53511-7929

PT NW1/4 NE1/4 COM 1288.35' S OF N1/4 COR, N 305.95', E 
660.89', SE 324.2', W 298.65', W 471.37' TO POB (EXC W 73' 

Acres:                   5.000                Section: 08

 1

Totals
5.000

5.000
$77,000

$77,000
$328,200

$328,200
$405,200

$405,200
038 00109302 7801S CREEK RD School 1134

  

ERIK DOUGLAS
7829 S CREEK RD
BELOIT WI 53511-7929

PT W1/2 NE1/4 CERTIFIED SURVEY MAP #681585 VOL 1 PG 
107 LOT 1

Acres:                   1.810                Section: 08

 1

Totals
1.817

1.817
$55,900

$55,900
$167,700

$167,700
$223,600

$223,600
038 0010930201 7829S CREEK RD School 1134

  

BOMKAMP FAMILY IRREVOCABLE TRUST
3502 E CREEK RD
BELOIT WI 53511-7903

PT NE1/4 NE1/4 CERTIFIED SURVEY MAP #823624 VOL 4 PG 
225-226 LOT 1

Acres:                   3.630                Section: 08

 1

Totals
3.630

3.630
$74,700

$74,700
$179,200

$179,200
$253,900

$253,900
038 0010930202 3502E CREEK RD School 1134

  

WIL-HU ACRES LLC
4031 S US HIGHWAY 51
JANESVILLE WI 53546-9115

NW1/4 N OF CREEK (EXC HWY) (EXC CSM 14-284) (EXC PCL 1 
FOR HWY DESC IN TPP 1003-10-29-4.01 AMEND 1 REC AS TPP 

Acres:                   142.130                Section: 08

 4
5

Totals

136.070
6.060

142.130

$40,700
$3,500

$44,200

$0
$0

$0

$40,700
$3,500

$44,200

038 001094 CREEK RD School 1134

  

RYAN STONESTREET
JENNIFER STONESTREET
8014 S CREEK RD
BELOIT WI 53511-7932

PT SE1/4 NW1/4 CERTIFIED SURVEY MAP #1110902 VOL 14 
PG 284-286 LOT 1

Acres:                   2.740                Section: 08

 1

Totals
2.747

2.747
$63,500

$63,500
$151,500

$151,500
$215,000

$215,000
038 00109401 8014S CREEK RD School 1134
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TWIN CITY FARMS PARTNERSHIP
6014 S COUNTY ROAD J
BELOIT WI 53511-8927

SW1/4 W OF HWY (EXC 30A M/L PLATTED AS CLOVERDALE)

Acres:                   18.310                Section: 08

 4

Totals
18.310

18.310
$4,600

$4,600
$0

$0
$4,600

$4,600
038 001095 CREEK RD School 0422

  

CORY JOHNSON
8529 S CREEK RD
BELOIT WI 53511-7930

PT SW1/4 SW1/4 COM 287.93' E OF SW SEC COR, NE ALG C/L 
CREEK RD 583.63', NE 586.37', E 156' TO C/L CREEK, S TO S 

Acres:                   5.380                Section: 08

 1

Totals
5.380

5.380
$79,300

$79,300
$222,800

$222,800
$302,100

$302,100
038 00109501 8529S CREEK RD School 0422

  

HAHN FAMILY REVOCABLE TRUST
3916 E COUNTY ROAD S
BELOIT WI 53511-7809

PT SW1/4 COM 288' E & 1170' NE OF SW SEC COR, NE 734', 
NE 1013', E 618', S 643', SW 230', SW 475', SW 528', N 475', 

Acres:                   30.000                Section: 08

 4
5

Totals

17.000
13.000

30.000

$7,000
$10,400

$17,400

$0
$0

$0

$7,000
$10,400

$17,400

038 00109502 CREEK RD School 0422

  

HAHN FAMILY REVOCABLE TRUST
3916 E COUNTY ROAD S
BELOIT WI 53511-7809

PT SW1/4 SE1/4 & S1/2 SW1/4 COM 64.28' W OF S1/4 COR 
FOR POB, W ALG S SEC LN TO CREEK, NLY ALG C/L CREEK TO A 

Acres:                   52.080                Section: 08

 4
5

Totals

42.680
9.400

52.080

$14,800
$7,900

$22,700

$0
$0

$0

$14,800
$7,900

$22,700

038 001096 COUNTY RD S School 1134

  

ST&E REAL ESTATE LLC
801 4TH ST
BELOIT WI 53511-4409

PT SW1/4 SE1/4 CERTIFIED SURVEY MAP #2263306 MAP 
42-280 LOT 1 (EXC TH PT LYG IN SEC 17) *****2025 NEW 

Acres:                   37.490                Section: 08

 2

Totals
35.020

35.020
$409,900

$409,900
$25,172,100

$25,172,100
$25,582,000

$25,582,000
038 00109601 3022 COUNTY RD S School 1134

  

L & C AUTOMOTIVE INC
8408 S TERRAPIN TRL
BELOIT WI 53511-9558

PT W1/2 SE1/4 COM IN C/L SHOPIERE RD, 1264.64' NE OF S 
SEC LN, CONT NE 202.75' E 454.55', S 169', W 566.58' TO POB 

Acres:                   1.950                Section: 08

 2

Totals
1.950

1.950
$58,200

$58,200
$119,500

$119,500
$177,700

$177,700
038 00109602 8408S COUNTY RD S School 1134

  

KLOBUCAR HOLDINGS LLC
3217 E TORTOISE LN
BELOIT WI 53511-9557

PT W1/2 SE1/4 CERTIFIED SURVEY MAP #778995 VOL 2 PG 
196 LOT 1 (EXC PCL 2 FOR HWY DESC IN TPP 1003-10-23-4.01 

Acres:                   1.780                Section: 08

 2

Totals
1.780

1.780
$55,300

$55,300
$214,900

$214,900
$270,200

$270,200
038 00109603 3217E TORTOISE LN School 1134
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LEON E & DONNA M HAHN REVOCABLE 
TRUST
3800 E COUNTY ROAD S
BELOIT WI 53511-7808

PT E1/2 E1/2 LY E & AJD TO I-90 & S OF SHOPIERE RD (EXC 
VOL 591-347 & 678-412) (EXC PCL 18 DESC IN DOCS 2006791, 

Acres:                   30.310                Section: 08

 4

Totals
30.310

30.310
$11,900

$11,900
$0

$0
$11,900

$11,900
038 00109605 COUNTY RD S School 1134

  

WIS DEPT OF TRANSPORTATION
3550 MORMON COULEE RD
LA CROSSE WI 54601-6768

PT E1/2 COM 261' W OF E1/4 COR, SW 805', NE 68', NW 
501', NW 11', NE 231', NE 318.8', SE 235', SE 137', SW 51' TO 

Acres:                   6.090                Section: 08

 X2

Totals
6.090

6.090
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
038 00109701 3446E COUNTY RD S School 1134

  

TIMOTHY H CURTIS
3521 E SHOPIERE LN
BELOIT WI 53511-7818

PT E1/2 NE1/4 COM 285.9' SW OF INT E SEC LN & C/L 
SHOPIERE RD, SW 56', NW 147', NE 100', SE 159' TO POB

Acres:                   0.270                Section: 08

 1

Totals
0.270

0.270
$29,500

$29,500
$118,100

$118,100
$147,600

$147,600
038 001098 3521E SHOPIERE RD School 1134

  

STATE OF WISCONSIN
101 S WEBSTER ST
MADISON WI 53703-3474

LAND IN SEC 8 USED FOR I-90

Acres:                   61.350                Section: 08

 X2

Totals
61.350

61.350
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
038 00109801 I-90 School 1134

  

TIMOTHY C FINNEGAN LIVING TRUST
4540 E COUNTY RD S
BELOIT WI 53511-7814

PT NE1/4 SEC 9 & PT NW1/4 SEC 10 COM SE COR NE1/4 
NE1/4 SEC 9, W 664.33', N 958.2', NE 778.33', S 388.59', W 

Acres:                   19.870                Section: 09

 1
6

Totals

8.000
11.874

19.874

$115,000
$49,900

$164,900

$371,000
$0

$371,000

$486,000
$49,900

$535,900

038 00109901 4540E COUNTY RD S School 1134

  

JOHN R GRADY
ALICE G GRADY
918 OAK ST
BARABOO WI 53913-2168

SE1/4 NE1/4 (EXC S 330' OF E 150') (EXC CSM 12-447)

Acres:                   37.880                Section: 09

 4
5
5M

Totals

34.280
0.750
2.850

37.880

$12,300
$100

$5,700

$18,100

$0
$0
$0

$0

$12,300
$100

$5,700

$18,100

038 001100001 NEEDHAM RD School 1134

  

JUDY KARSTAEDT
4533 E NEEDHAM RD
BELOIT WI 53511-7838

PT SE1/4 NE1/4, S 330' OF E 150'

Acres:                   1.140                Section: 09

 1

Totals
1.140

1.140
$44,500

$44,500
$264,800

$264,800
$309,300

$309,300
038 00110001 4533E NEEDHAM RD School 1134
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WILLIAM M BEAUMONT
LORI E BEAUMONT
4425 E NEEDHAM RD
BELOIT WI 53511-7837

PT SE1/4 NE1/4 CERTIFIED SURVEY MAP #1036416 VOL 12 
PG 447-448 LOT 1

Acres:                   1.420                Section: 09

 1

Totals
1.420

1.420
$49,600

$49,600
$126,000

$126,000
$175,600

$175,600
038 00110002 4425E NEEDHAM RD School 1134

  

THOMAS D HOWARD
4407 E COUNTY RD S
BELOIT WI 53511-7823

LAND IN SEC 4 & SEC 9 AS DESC IN VOL 540-329 ALSO THAT 
PT SE1/4 SE1/4 S OF CREEK & W OF ABOVE

Acres:                   8.540                Section: 09

 1

Totals
8.540

8.540
$88,400

$88,400
$246,500

$246,500
$334,900

$334,900
038 001101 4407E COUNTY RD S School 1134

  

ERIC DALE AUSTIN
7832 S LATHERS RD
BELOIT WI 53511-7804

PT SE1/4 NW1/4 100' X 183' DESC IN VOL 460-262 & COM 
SW COR ABV PCL, NELY 182.56' TO C/L RD, SE 13.87' ALG C\L, 

Acres:                   0.470                Section: 09

 1

Totals
0.470

0.470
$33,600

$33,600
$252,700

$252,700
$286,300

$286,300
038 001102 7832S LATHERS RD School 1134

  

VICTOR E BURRINGTON
5349 E BUSS RD
CLINTON WI 53525-8803

PT SW1/4 SE1/4 SEC 4 & PT NW1/4 NE1/4 SEC 9 CERTIFIED 
SURVEY MAP #1424726 VOL 22 PG 303-305 LOT 1

Acres:                   5.560                Section: 09

 1

Totals
5.560

5.560
$80,400

$80,400
$32,900

$32,900
$113,300

$113,300
038 0011020101 4335E COUNTY RD S School 1134

  

MARK A SHULL
4253 E COUNTY ROAD S
BELOIT WI 53511-7822

PT SW1/4 SE1/4 SEC 4 & PT NW1/4 NE1/4 SEC 9 CERTIFIED 
SURVEY MAP #1424726 VOL 22 PG 303-305 LOT 2

Acres:                   5.030                Section: 09

 1

Totals
5.030

5.030
$77,200

$77,200
$277,300

$277,300
$354,500

$354,500
038 0011020102 4253E COUNTY RD S School 1134

  

JEREMY J HEYNEN
KELLYMARIE A HEYNEN
4251 E COUNTY ROAD S
BELOIT WI 53511-7822

PT SW1/4 SE1/4 SEC 4 & PT NW1/4 NE1/4 SEC 9 CERTIFIED 
SURVEY MAP #1424726 VOL 22 PG 303-305 LOT 3

Acres:                   5.040                Section: 09

 1

Totals
5.040

5.040
$77,200

$77,200
$532,100

$532,100
$609,300

$609,300
038 0011020103 4251E COUNTY RD S School 1134

  

TERRANCE E & LESLIE A SUGDEN 
REVOCABLE TRUST
3923 E COUNTY ROAD S
BELOIT WI 53511-7820

PT NW1/4 CERTIFIED SURVEY MAP #1542707 VOL 25 PG 
155-157 LOT 1

Acres:                   1.420                Section: 09

 1

Totals
1.420

1.420
$49,100

$49,100
$488,300

$488,300
$537,400

$537,400
038 00110202011 3923E COUNTY RD S School 1134
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KEVIN L HATCH
AMY S HATCH
4003 E COUNTY ROAD S
BELOIT WI 53511-7850

PT NW1/4 CERTIFIED SURVEY MAP #1542707 VOL 25 PG 
155-157 LOT 2

Acres:                   1.590                Section: 09

 1

Totals
1.590

1.590
$52,000

$52,000
$429,200

$429,200
$481,200

$481,200
038 00110202012 4003E COUNTY RD S School 1134

  

KEITH R HAASL
DAWN M HAASL
7770 S LATHERS RD
BELOIT WI 53511-7803

PT NW1/4 CERTIFIED SURVEY MAP #1542707 VOL 25 PG 
155-157 LOT 3

Acres:                   1.760                Section: 09

 1

Totals
1.760

1.760
$54,900

$54,900
$242,500

$242,500
$297,400

$297,400
038 00110202013 7770S LATHERS RD School 1134

  

WILLIAM J MURRAY
3831 E COUNTY ROAD S
BELOIT WI 53511-7819

PT NW1/4 CERTIFIED SURVEY MAP #802834 VOL 3 PG 157 
LOT 1

Acres:                   1.210                Section: 09

 1

Totals
1.210

1.210
$45,600

$45,600
$169,500

$169,500
$215,100

$215,100
038 00110203 3831E COUNTY RD S School 1134

  

TERRY L GILSTER
DEBORAH L GILSTER
3905 E COUNTY ROAD S
BELOIT WI 53511-7820

PT NW1/4 CERTIFIED SURVEY MAP #816478 VOL 4 PG 50 LOT 
1

Acres:                   1.200                Section: 09

 1

Totals
1.200

1.200
$45,400

$45,400
$384,500

$384,500
$429,900

$429,900
038 00110204 3905E COUNTY RD S School 1134

  

BRANDON S ANTONELLI
4207 E COUNTY ROAD S
BELOIT WI 53511-7822

PT NE1/4 NW1/4 & NW1/4 NE1/4 CERTIFIED SURVEY MAP 
#1196703 VOL 16 PG 301-303 LOT 1

Acres:                   6.460                Section: 09

 1

Totals
6.460

6.460
$85,800

$85,800
$308,900

$308,900
$394,700

$394,700
038 00110205 4207E COUNTY RD S School 1134

  

GERTH REVOCABLE TRUST
7549 S LATHERS RD
BELOIT WI 53511-7805

1.5A NW COR NE1/4 PT NE1/4 NW1/4 PT NW1/4 NE1/4 BEG 
N1/4 COR, SW 189.91' ALG C/L RD FOR POB, NELY 474.02', 

Acres:                   5.180                Section: 09

 1

Totals
5.180

5.180
$78,100

$78,100
$120,700

$120,700
$198,800

$198,800
038 001103 7549S LATHERS RD School 1134

  

ANITA HASSELER
DOUG HASSELER
8013 S LATHERS RD
BELOIT WI 53511-7832

NW1/4 SE1/4 & S1/2 SW1/4 NE1/4 (EXC CSM 15-220) (EXC 
CSM 41-393)

Acres:                   52.570                Section: 09

 4
5

Totals

51.570
1.000

52.570

$17,600
$100

$17,700

$0
$0

$0

$17,600
$100

$17,700

038 001104 8013S LATHERS RD School 1134
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DOUGLAS A HASSELER
ANITA K HASSELER
8013 S LATHERS RD
BELOIT WI 53511-7832

PT SW1/4 NE1/4 CERTIFIED SURVEY MAP #1140504 VOL 15 
PG 220 LOT 1

Acres:                   4.000                Section: 09

 1

Totals
4.000

4.000
$78,000

$78,000
$218,800

$218,800
$296,800

$296,800
038 00110401 8013S LATHERS RD School 1134

  

BRADLEY HASSELER
HEATHER HASSELER
4320 E NEEDHAM RD
BELOIT WI 53511

PT NW1/4 SE1/4 CERTIFIED SURVEY MAP #2204964 VOL 41 
PG 393-396 LOT 1

Acres:                   4.200                Section: 09

 1

Totals
4.200

4.200
$79,800

$79,800
$366,000

$366,000
$445,800

$445,800
038 00110402 4320E NEEDHAM RD School 1134

  

ELMER MORRIS IRREVOCABLE TRUST
3329 S COUNTY ROAD D
JANESVILLE WI 53548-8523

NE1/4 NW1/4 N OF CRK & W OF HWY (EXC 3A VOL 453-160) 
(EXC CSM 6-84) (EXC COM 1097', W OF N1/4 COR, S 76.35', 

Acres:                   8.220                Section: 09

 4
5

Totals

7.220
1.000

8.220

$2,500
$800

$3,300

$0
$0

$0

$2,500
$800

$3,300

038 001105 COUNTY RD S School 1134

  

DONALD R & KATHLEEN A JONES 
REVOCABLE TRUST
7738 S LATHERS RD
BELOIT WI 53511-7803

PT NE1/4 NW1/4 CERTIFIED SURVEY MAP #854134 VOL 6 PG 
84-85 LOTS 1 & 2 & W1/2 VAC ST (EXC COM 1097' W OF N1/4 

Acres:                   15.230                Section: 09

 1
4
5M

Totals

3.500
10.000

1.731

15.231

$68,000
$3,300
$3,500

$74,800

$214,500
$0
$0

$214,500

$282,500
$3,300
$3,500

$289,300

038 00110501 7738S LATHERS RD School 1134

  

ELMER MORRIS IRREVOCABLE TRUST
3329 S COUNTY ROAD D
JANESVILLE WI 53548-8523

NW1/4 NW1/4 N OF CRK (EXC CEMETERY)

Acres:                   36.960                Section: 09

 4
5

Totals

32.000
4.960

36.960

$8,000
$3,900

$11,900

$0
$0

$0

$8,000
$3,900

$11,900

038 00110502 CREEK RD School 1134

  

TERRENCE S RUSSELL
PATRICIA L RUSSELL
7610 S LATHERS RD
BELOIT WI 53511-7802

PT NE1/4 NW1/4 CERTIFIED SURVEY MAP #828306 VOL 4 PG 
317-318 LOT 1

Acres:                   0.900                Section: 09

 1

Totals
0.900

0.900
$40,400

$40,400
$231,700

$231,700
$272,100

$272,100
038 00110503 7610S LATHERS RD School 1134

  

JOHN P FINNEGAN
7624 S LATHERS RD
BELOIT WI 53511-7802

PT NE1/4 NW1/4 CERTIFIED SURVEY MAP #828306 VOL 4 PG 
317-318 LOT 2

Acres:                   0.910                Section: 09

 1

Totals
0.910

0.910
$40,600

$40,600
$243,900

$243,900
$284,500

$284,500
038 00110504 7624S LATHERS RD School 1134
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CHRISTOPHER WEST
7638 S LATHERS RD
BELOIT WI 53511-7802

PT NE1/4 NW1/4 CERTIFIED SURVEY MAP #922926 VOL 9 PG 
285-286 LOT 1

Acres:                   1.040                Section: 09

 1

Totals
1.040

1.040
$42,700

$42,700
$114,900

$114,900
$157,600

$157,600
038 00110505 7638S LATHERS RD School 1134

  

DEMUS ENTERPRISES LLC
792 W BIG HILL RD
BELOIT WI 53511-8615

PT NE1/4 NW1/4 CERTIFIED SURVEY MAP #922926 VOL 9 PG 
285-286 LOT 2

Acres:                   0.910                Section: 09

 1

Totals
0.918

0.918
$40,700

$40,700
$207,600

$207,600
$248,300

$248,300
038 00110506 7704S LATHER RD School 1134

  

DEMUS ENTERPRISES LLC
792 W BIG HILL RD
BELOIT WI 53511-8615

PT NE1/4 NW1/4 CERTIFIED SURVEY MAP #922926 VOL 9 PG 
285-286 LOT 3

Acres:                   0.910                Section: 09

 1

Totals
0.918

0.918
$40,700

$40,700
$218,500

$218,500
$259,200

$259,200
038 00110507 7708S LATHER RD School 1134

  

DONALD R & KATHLEEN A JONES 
REVOCABLE TRUST
7738 S LATHERS RD
BELOIT WI 53511-7803

PT NE1/4 NW1/4 CERTIFIED SURVEY MAP #922926 VOL 9 PG 
285-286 LOT 4 & E1/2 VAC ST

Acres:                   1.110                Section: 09

 1

Totals
1.114

1.114
$10,000

$10,000
$0

$0
$10,000

$10,000
038 00110508 LATHERS RD School 1134

  

LEON E & DONNA M HAHN REVOCABLE 
TRUST
3800 E COUNTY ROAD S
BELOIT WI 53511-7808

W1/2 W1/2 LY S OF TURTLE CREEK (EXC HWY) (EXC PCL 18 
FOR HWY DESC IN TPP 1003-10-23-4.02 REC AS TPP 124 DOC 

Acres:                   118.050                Section: 09

 1
4
5

Totals

2.020
113.280

2.750

118.050

$59,100
$42,500

$2,100

$103,700

$292,500
$0
$0

$292,500

$351,600
$42,500

$2,100

$396,200

038 001106 3800E COUNTY RD S School 1134

  

HAHN FAMILY REVOCABLE TRUST
3916 E COUNTY ROAD S
BELOIT WI 53511-7809

SE1/4 NW1/4 S OF HWY (EXC CSM 14-265) E1/2 SW1/4 (EXC 
HWY) EASE

Acres:                   99.410                Section: 09

 4
5

Totals

98.000
1.410

99.410

$38,400
$100

$38,500

$0
$0

$0

$38,400
$100

$38,500

038 001107 LATHERS RD School 1134

  

HAHN FAMILY REVOCABLE TRUST
3916 E COUNTY ROAD S
BELOIT WI 53511-7809

PT SE1/4 NW1/4 CERTIFIED SURVEY MAP #1109480 VOL 14 
PG 265-266 LOT 1

Acres:                   12.000                Section: 09

 4
7

Totals

7.000
5.000

12.000

$2,900
$73,500

$76,400

$0
$521,100

$521,100

$2,900
$594,600

$597,500

038 00110701 3916E COUNTY RD S School 1134
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AARON S MILLER
JADA J MILLER
4026 E COUNTY ROAD S
BELOIT WI 53511-7810

70' FRONTAGE ON SHOPIERE RD IN E1/2 NW1/4

Acres:                   0.290                Section: 09

 1

Totals
0.290

0.290
$30,000

$30,000
$132,700

$132,700
$162,700

$162,700
038 001108 4026E COUNTY RD S School 1134

  

THOMAS LOWRY
RACHEL ANN LOWRY
7814 S LATHERS RD
BELOIT WI 53511-7846

PT E1/2 NW1/4 DESC IN VOL 321-301(EXC HWY)

Acres:                   0.380                Section: 09

 1

Totals
0.380

0.380
$32,000

$32,000
$230,800

$230,800
$262,800

$262,800
038 00110801 7814S LATHERS RD School 1134

  

MARK D FINNEGAN
7765 S LATHERS RD
BELOIT WI 53511-7806

PT NW1/4 NE1/4 & NE1/4 NW1/4 CERTIFIED SURVEY MAP 
#734800 VOL 1 PG 188 LOT 1

Acres:                   0.940                Section: 09

 1

Totals
0.940

0.940
$41,200

$41,200
$204,500

$204,500
$245,700

$245,700
038 001109 7765S LATHERS RD School 1134

  

DORREEN A WINCH
4123 E COUNTY ROAD S
BELOIT WI 53511-7821

PT NW1/4 NE1/4 & NE1/4 NW1/4 CERTIFIED SURVEY MAP 
#734800 VOL 1 PG 188 LOT 2

Acres:                   0.660                Section: 09

 1

Totals
0.660

0.660
$37,100

$37,100
$267,600

$267,600
$304,700

$304,700
038 00110901 4123E COUNTY RD S School 1134

  

RANDALL K LETHEBY
4147 E COUNTY ROAD S
BELOIT WI 53511-7821

PT NW1/4 NE1/4 & NE1/4 NW1/4 CERTIFIED SURVEY MAP 
#734800 VOL 1 PG 188 LOT 3

Acres:                   0.680                Section: 09

 1

Totals
0.680

0.680
$37,400

$37,400
$0

$0
$37,400

$37,400
038 00110902 COUNTY RD S School 1134

  

RANDALL K LETHEBY
4147 E COUNTY ROAD S
BELOIT WI 53511-7821

PT NW1/4 NE1/4 & NE1/4 NW1/4 CERTIFIED SURVEY MAP 
#734800 VOL 1 PG 188 LOT 4 & COM MOST NLY COR CSM 

Acres:                   1.680                Section: 09

 1

Totals
1.680

1.680
$53,600

$53,600
$282,000

$282,000
$335,600

$335,600
038 00110903 4147E COUNTY RD S School 1134

  

JENIE L ZANK
7846 S LATHERS RD
BELOIT WI 53511-7804

PT SE1/4 NW1/4 COM IN C/L SHOPIERE RD 261.4' NW OF 
ANG PT IN HWY, SW 183', NW PLL TO HWY 100', NELY 183', 

Acres:                   0.420                Section: 09

 1

Totals
0.420

0.420
$32,700

$32,700
$95,300

$95,300
$128,000

$128,000
038 001110 7846S LATHERS RD School 1134
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HAHN FAMILY REVOCABLE TRUST
3916 E COUNTY ROAD S
BELOIT WI 53511-7809

SW1/4 SE1/4

Acres:                   40.630                Section: 09

 4
5

Totals

39.630
1.000

40.630

$11,000
$100

$11,100

$0
$0

$0

$11,000
$100

$11,100

038 001111 COUNTY RD S School 1134

  

SHIRLEY CARLSON REVOCABLE TRUST
2955 HERITAGE RD
DE PERE WI 54115-9256

E1/2 SE1/4

Acres:                   81.460                Section: 09

 4
5

Totals

81.000
0.460

81.460

$26,300
$100

$26,400

$0
$0

$0

$26,300
$100

$26,400

038 001112 LATHERS RD School 1134

  

BUSS FARM HOLDINGS LLC
6429 MAYWOOD AVE
MIDDLETON WI 53562-2822

S3/4 SE1/4 NE1/4

Acres:                   29.380                Section: 10

 4
5

Totals

28.630
0.750

29.380

$9,200
$100

$9,300

$0
$0

$0

$9,200
$100

$9,300

038 001113 BUTTERFLY RD School 1134

  

TIMOTHY C HOLCOMB
LINDA L HOLCOMB
7821 S BUTTERFLY RD
BELOIT WI 53511-8908

PT NE1/4 COM IN C/L BUTTERFLY RD, 1673.4' S OF N SEC LN, 
N 335', E 415', S 335', W TO POB

Acres:                   3.190                Section: 10

 1

Totals
3.190

3.190
$66,100

$66,100
$292,100

$292,100
$358,200

$358,200
038 00111401 7821S BUTTERFLY RD School 1134

  

STEVEN T ESSELMAN
CHELSEA J ESSELMAN
7819 S BUTTERFLY RD
BELOIT WI 53511-8908

PT NE1/4 COM 1673.4' S OF N SEC LN & 415' E OF C/L 
BUTTERFLY RD, CONT E 135', N 335', W 135', S TO POB

Acres:                   1.040                Section: 10

 1

Totals
1.040

1.040
$42,700

$42,700
$219,900

$219,900
$262,600

$262,600
038 0011140101 7819S BUTTERFLY RD School 1134

  

RICHARD W GUMBLE
LINDA G GUMBLE
7817 S BUTTERFLY RD
BELOIT WI 53511-8908

PT NE1/4 CERTIFIED SURVEY MAP #1368288 VOL 21 PG 
180-181 LOT 1

Acres:                   24.970                Section: 10

 1
6

Totals

5.000
19.971

24.971

$87,000
$79,900

$166,900

$289,200
$0

$289,200

$376,200
$79,900

$456,100

038 00111403 7817S BUTTERFLY RD School 1134

  

TOWN OF TURTLE SHOPIERE CEMETERY
6916 S COUNTY ROAD J
BELOIT WI 53511-8964

PT NE1/4 SEC 10 & PT SE1/4 SEC 3 COM INTER N LN SEC 10 & 
C/L RD, S 330', W 462', N 330', N 99', E 462', S ALG C/L RD TO 

Acres:                   6.150                Section: 10

 X4

Totals
6.150

6.150
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
038 00111501 BUTTERFLY RD School 1134
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JOSEPH & LOUISE THOMPSON TRUST
7636 S BUTTERFLY RD
BELOIT WI 53511-8933

PT NE1/4 NE1/4 & PT NW1/4 NE1/4 CERTIFIED SURVEY MAP 
#1791265 VOL 31 PG 127-131 LOT 1

Acres:                   1.910                Section: 10

 1

Totals
1.910

1.910
$57,500

$57,500
$517,500

$517,500
$575,000

$575,000
038 00111502 7636S BUTTERFLY RD School 1134

  

MARY ELLEN DUNN-WUNDERLICH
7720 S BUTTERFLY RD
BELOIT WI 53511-8902

PT NE1/4 NE1/4 COM INTER C/L RD & N SEC LN, S 531.96' 
FOR POB S 214', W 833',N 214',E 833' TO POB

Acres:                   4.090                Section: 10

 1

Totals
4.090

4.090
$71,500

$71,500
$349,300

$349,300
$420,800

$420,800
038 00111601 7720S BUTTERFLY RD School 1134

  

ROGER B ANCLAM
CINDY B ANCLAM
7928 S BUTTERFLY RD
BELOIT WI 53511-8909

PT N1/2 COM 1448.7' S INTER HWY & N LN SEC, S 459.36' W 
1995.84', N 459.46', E 1999.80' TO POB

Acres:                   21.110                Section: 10

 1
4
5M

Totals

1.500
13.610

6.000

21.110

$51,000
$4,700

$12,600

$68,300

$320,100
$0
$0

$320,100

$371,100
$4,700

$12,600

$388,400

038 001117 7928S BUTTERFLY RD School 1134

  

TIMOTHY & MARIANNE KOPP REVOCABLE 
TRUST
8028 S BUTTERFLY RD
BELOIT WI 53511-8910

N END E1/2 SW1/4 (PCL B)

Acres:                   13.120                Section: 10

 4
5M

Totals

8.600
4.520

13.120

$2,200
$9,500

$11,700

$0
$0

$0

$2,200
$9,500

$11,700

038 001118 NEEDHAM RD School 1134

  

TIMOTHY & MARIANNE KOPP REVOCABLE 
TRUST
8028 S BUTTERFLY RD
BELOIT WI 53511-8910

PT N1/2 (EXC CSM 11-154)

Acres:                   32.060                Section: 10

 1
4
5M

Totals

1.500
18.560
12.000

32.060

$51,000
$5,400

$24,000

$80,400

$229,900
$0
$0

$229,900

$280,900
$5,400

$24,000

$310,300

038 00111801 8028S BUTTERFLY RD School 1134

  

EVAN PRICE
ELIZABETH KOPP
8010 S BUTTERFLY RD
BELOIT WI 53511-8910

PT SW1/4 NE1/4 CERTIFIED SURVEY MAP #961806 VOL 11 PG 
154-155 LOT 1

Acres:                   1.300                Section: 10

 1

Totals
1.307

1.307
$47,500

$47,500
$141,200

$141,200
$188,700

$188,700
038 00111802 8010S BUTTERFLY RD School 1134

  

JONATHAN W CHRISTIANSEN
JOANN M CHRISTIANSEN
5542 E BUSS RD
CLINTON WI 53525-8806

PT NE1/4 NE1/4 COM ON N SEC LN 404.96' W OF NE COR, 
CONT W 286.4', S 209.84', E 286.4', N 210' TO POB

Acres:                   1.360                Section: 10

 1

Totals
1.360

1.360
$48,100

$48,100
$133,600

$133,600
$181,700

$181,700
038 001119 5542E BUSS RD School 1134
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LEAP REALTY LLC
3706 ENTERPRISE DR
JANESVILLE WI 53546-8737

PT NE1/4 CERTIFIED SURVEY MAP #916784 VOL 9 PG 
115-117 LOT 1

Acres:                   11.360                Section: 10

 3

Totals
11.367

11.367
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
038 00111901 5560E BUSS RD School 1134

  

RICHARD L MCFALL REVOCABLE TRUST
7800 S BUTTERFLY RD
BELOIT WI 53511-8903

PT N1/2 COM C/L BUTTERFLY RD 971.36' S OF N SEC LN FOR 
POB S 477.34', W 1999.8', N 477.34', E 2010.44' TO POB & 

Acres:                   38.140                Section: 10

 1
4
5M

Totals

3.140
21.000
14.000

38.140

$70,300
$7,300

$29,400

$107,000

$964,300
$0
$0

$964,300

$1,034,600
$7,300

$29,400

$1,071,300

038 001120 7800S BUTTERFLY RD School 1134

  

LEAP REALTY LLC
3706 ENTERPRISE DR
JANESVILLE WI 53546-8737

PT N1/2 NE1/4, S 484' M/L OF N 693' OF W 524' M/L E OF 
BUTTERFLY RD (EXC SURV)

Acres:                   5.760                Section: 10

 1

Totals
5.760

5.760
$81,600

$81,600
$30,000

$30,000
$111,600

$111,600
038 001121 7619S BUTTERFLY RD School 1134

  

KUTZ TWIN OAKS FARM LLC
5816 E BUSS RD
CLINTON WI 53525-8877

2A OFF E SIDE E5/8 N1/2 NE1/4 NE1/4 (E 127' M/L OF N 693') 
(EXC N 300') **ASSESSED W/ 6-19-136**

Acres:                   1.130                Section: 10

 Assessed with 001131038 001122 BUSS RD School 1134

  

CHARLES L HENDRICKSON
DAWN M HENDRICKSON
5586 E BUSS RD
CLINTON WI 53525-8806

PT NE1/4 NE1/4 COM NE COR, S 300', W 125', N 300', E 125' 
TO POB

Acres:                   0.860                Section: 10

 1

Totals
0.866

0.866
$39,800

$39,800
$203,600

$203,600
$243,400

$243,400
038 00112201 5586E BUSS RD School 1134

  

MARK REDNER
DONNA MOELLER
4900 E COUNTY ROAD S
BELOIT WI 53511-7816

PT NW1/4 COM 1510.5' E OF NW COR, E 490.8', S 876', W 
490.8', N 874' TO POB

Acres:                   9.850                Section: 10

 4
5M

Totals

8.856
1.000

9.856

$3,100
$2,100

$5,200

$0
$0

$0

$3,100
$2,100

$5,200

038 00112301 COUNTY RD S School 1134

  

ARCHIE A MORTON JR
6337 E AVALON RD
JANESVILLE WI 53546-9744

PT NW1/4 SEC 10 & PT NE1/4 SEC 9 COM 1510.5' E OF NW 
COR SEC 10, S 874', E 490.8', S TO S LN N1/2 NW1/4, W 

Acres:                   44.730                Section: 10

 4
5M

Totals

43.230
1.500

44.730

$12,600
$3,200

$15,800

$0
$0

$0

$12,600
$3,200

$15,800

038 00112302 4407E COUNTY RD S School 1134
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MARY A HALE
WILLIAM A HALE
4608 E COUNTY ROAD S
BELOIT WI 53511-7849

PT SW1/4 SW1/4 SEC 3 & PT NW1/4 NW1/4 SEC 10 
CERTIFIED SURVEY MAP #1542706 VOL 25 PG 152-154 LOT 1

Acres:                   2.990                Section: 10

 1

Totals
2.990

2.990
$60,400

$60,400
$429,600

$429,600
$490,000

$490,000
038 001123021 4608E COUNTY RD S School 1134

  

LESLIE F HULLAH
VIRGINIA A HULLAH
9238 S BUTTERFLY RD
BELOIT WI 53511-9528

PT NW1/4 SW1/4 & SW1/4 SW1/4 CERTIFIED SURVEY MAP 
#1323036 VOL 20 PG 57-60 LOT 1

Acres:                   10.740                Section: 10

 4

Totals
10.740

10.740
$3,700

$3,700
$0

$0
$3,700

$3,700
038 001124002 NEEDHAM RD School 1134

  

LESLIE F HULLAH
VIRGINIA A HULLAH
9238 S BUTTERFLY RD
BELOIT WI 53511-9528

PT NW1/4 SW1/4 & SW1/4 SW1/4 CERTIFIED SURVEY MAP 
#1323036 VOL 20 PG 57-60 LOT 2

Acres:                   10.700                Section: 10

 4

Totals
10.700

10.700
$3,700

$3,700
$0

$0
$3,700

$3,700
038 001124003 NEEDHAM RD School 1134

  

MCKENZIE NEISIUS
TYLER HALSTED
4748 E NEEDHAM RD
BELOIT WI 53511-7842

PT NW1/4 SW1/4 & SW1/4 SW1/4 CERTIFIED SURVEY MAP 
#1323036 VOL 20 PG 57-60 LOT 3 (EXC COM SW COR, NE 

Acres:                   5.020                Section: 10

 1
4

Totals

3.020
2.000

5.020

$69,200
$700

$69,900

$208,600
$0

$208,600

$277,800
$700

$278,500

038 001124004 4748E NEEDHAM RD School 1134

  

KATHLEEN L GRIFFIN
4816 E NEEDHAM RD
BELOIT WI 53511-7843

PT W1/2 SW1/4 COM 855.6' S OF N LN ON E LN, S 826.85', W 
329.6', NE 943.5', SE 185.67' TO POB & COM W LN OF E1/2 

Acres:                   5.280                Section: 10

 1

Totals
5.280

5.280
$89,500

$89,500
$161,600

$161,600
$251,100

$251,100
038 00112401 4816E NEEDHAM RD School 1134

  

PERRY L FOLTS
CYNTHIA M FOLTS
4629 E NEEDHAM RD
BELOIT WI 53511-9805

PT SW1/4 NW1/4 32.61A, PT W1/2 SE1/4 NW1/4 18.264A, 
PT W1/2 SW1/4 N OF HWY (EXC VOL 282-585)

Acres:                   55.110                Section: 10

 1
4
5M

Totals

1.000
18.000
36.110

55.110

$42,000
$6,200

$72,200

$120,400

$560,700
$0
$0

$560,700

$602,700
$6,200

$72,200

$681,100

038 00112402 4629E NEEDHAM RD School 1134

  

AARON H WALSH
DANIELLE M PROHASKA
4719 E NEEDHAM RD
BELOIT WI 53511-7840

PT SW1/4 & PT NW1/4 CERTIFIED SURVEY MAP #809203 VOL 
3 PG 272-273 LOT 1

Acres:                   12.890                Section: 10

 1
6

Totals

5.000
7.895

12.895

$87,000
$31,600

$118,600

$368,300
$0

$368,300

$455,300
$31,600

$486,900

038 0011240201 4719E NEEDHAM RD School 1134
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GEORGE W & JACQUELINE A JOHNSTON 
REVOCABLE TRUST
4807 E NEEDHAM RD
BELOIT WI 53511-7841

PT SW1/4 & PT NW1/4 CERTIFIED SURVEY MAP #809203 VOL 
3 PG 272-273 LOT 2

Acres:                   12.890                Section: 10

 1
6

Totals

5.000
7.895

12.895

$87,000
$31,600

$118,600

$377,200
$0

$377,200

$464,200
$31,600

$495,800

038 0011240202 4807E NEEDHAM RD School 1134

  

LESLIE F HULLAH
VIRGINIA HULLAH
9238 S BUTTERFLY RD
BELOIT WI 53511-9528

PT SW1/4 SW1/4 COM 1669.20' S W1/4 COR FOR POB E 
1330.46', S 982.75', W 1327.48', N 966.85' TO POB & COM 

Acres:                   35.840                Section: 10

 4

Totals
35.840

35.840
$11,600

$11,600
$0

$0
$11,600

$11,600
038 0011240203 E NEEDHAM RD School 1134

  

JAMES WOLLSLAIR
4946 E NEEDHAM RD
BELOIT WI 53511-7844

MID E1/2 SW1/4 N OF RD

Acres:                   12.810                Section: 10

 4
5

Totals

11.000
1.810

12.810

$3,800
$100

$3,900

$0
$0

$0

$3,800
$100

$3,900

038 001125 NEEDHAM RD School 1134

  

JAMES WOLLSLAIR
4946 E NEEDHAM RD
BELOIT WI 53511-7844

E PT N END SW1/4

Acres:                   8.000                Section: 10

 4
5M

Totals

4.000
4.000

8.000

$1,400
$8,400

$9,800

$0
$0

$0

$1,400
$8,400

$9,800

038 00112501 E NEEDHAM RD School 1134

  

JAMES R WOLLSLAIR
4946 E NEEDHAM RD
BELOIT WI 53511-7844

PT E1/2 SW1/4 CERTIFIED SURVEY MAP #1019610 VOL 12 PG 
277-278 LOT 1

Acres:                   13.110                Section: 10

 4
5
7

Totals

10.000
1.000
2.113

13.113

$3,500
$100

$54,700

$58,300

$0
$0

$231,700

$231,700

$3,500
$100

$286,400

$290,000

038 00112502 4946E NEEDHAM RD School 1134

  

HAHN FAMILY REVOCABLE TRUST
3916 E COUNTY ROAD S
BELOIT WI 53511-7809

PT E1/2 SW1/4 LY S OF RD (EXC CSM 12-277)

Acres:                   26.000                Section: 10

 4

Totals
26.000

26.000
$8,200

$8,200
$0

$0
$8,200

$8,200
038 001126 NEEDHAM RD School 1134

  

HAHN FAMILY REVOCABLE TRUST
3916 E COUNTY ROAD S
BELOIT WI 53511-7809

W1/2 SE1/4 (EXC COM CEN SEC E 1328.34', S 952.29', WLY 
871.59', N 684.88', WLY 475.96', N 146.6' TO POB)

Acres:                   61.010                Section: 10

 4
5
7

Totals

55.000
3.010
3.000

61.010

$16,300
$200

$60,500

$77,000

$0
$0

$212,400

$212,400

$16,300
$200

$272,900

$289,400

038 00112701 5166E NEEDHAM RD School 1134
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SHANNON L DYKSTRA
415 ALLEN ST
CLINTON WI 53525-9488

PT NW1/4 SE1/4, COM CEN SEC, E 1328.34', S 952.29', NWLY 
871.59', N 684.88', NWLY 475.96', N 147.6' TO POB

Acres:                   20.040                Section: 10

 4
5M

Totals

10.040
10.000

20.040

$3,500
$20,000

$23,500

$0
$0

$0

$3,500
$20,000

$23,500

038 00112702 BUTTERFLY RD School 1134

  

VAUGHN H & JUDITH E JOHNSON 
REVOCABLE TRUST
8367 S BUTTERFLY RD
BELOIT WI 53511-8911

E1/2 SE1/4

Acres:                   81.070                Section: 10

 4
5
7

Totals

77.320
1.750
2.000

81.070

$22,900
$100

$54,000

$77,000

$0
$0

$239,700

$239,700

$22,900
$100

$293,700

$316,700

038 001128 8367S BUTTERFLY RD School 1134

  

JEOFFERY J & MELANIE A STEVENS JOINT 
REVOCABLE TRUST
6508 E BUSS RD
CLINTON WI 53525-8859

E1/2 NE1/4 (EXC HWY 4.53A & PT SE HWY .9A) (EXC CSM 
4-68 & 67.70' E & ADJ) & (EXC CSM 40-18)

Acres:                   69.810                Section: 11

 1
4
5M

Totals

7.000
59.040

3.770

69.810

$105,000
$15,200

$7,900

$128,100

$667,700
$0
$0

$667,700

$772,700
$15,200

$7,900

$795,800

038 001129 6508E BUSS RD School 1134

  

DONNA R TEUBERT (KOHL)
6318 E BUSS RD
CLINTON WI 53525-8811

PT NE1/4 NE1/4 CERTIFIED SURVEY MAP #817157 VOL 4 PG 
68 LOT 1 & 67.7' E & ADJ

Acres:                   1.270                Section: 11

 1

Totals
1.270

1.270
$46,900

$46,900
$197,100

$197,100
$244,000

$244,000
038 00112901 6318E BUSS RD School 1134

  

AUSTIN VANCE
KAPRIA VANCE
6402 E BUSS RD
CLINTON WI 53525-8813

PT NE1/4 NE1/4 CERTIFIED SURVEY MAP #2137894 VOL 40 
PG 18-20 LOT 1

Acres:                   4.020                Section: 11

 1

Totals
4.020

4.020
$78,200

$78,200
$538,900

$538,900
$617,100

$617,100
038 00112902 6402E BUSS RD School 1134

  

JEOFFERY J & MELANIE A STEVENS JOINT 
REVOCABLE TRUST
6508 E BUSS RD
CLINTON WI 53525-8859

NW1/4 NE1/4

Acres:                   40.720                Section: 11

 4
5
5M

Totals

36.720
1.000
3.000

40.720

$11,400
$100

$6,300

$17,800

$0
$0
$0

$0

$11,400
$100

$6,300

$17,800

038 001130 BUSS RD School 1134

  

KUTZ TWIN OAKS FARM LLC
5816 E BUSS RD
CLINTON WI 53525-8877

W1/2 NW1/4 (EXC CSM 26-304)

Acres:                   77.930                Section: 11

 4
5
7

Totals

72.880
0.650
4.400

77.930

$23,400
$100

$69,600

$93,100

$0
$0

$191,300

$191,300

$23,400
$100

$260,900

$284,400

038 001131 5602E BUSS RD School 1134
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KUTZ IRREVOCABLE TRUST
5816 E BUSS RD
CLINTON WI 53525-8877

PT NW1/4 NW1/4 CERTIFIED SURVEY MAP #1638130 VOL 26 
PG 304-306 LOT 1

Acres:                   4.020                Section: 11

 1
4

Totals

3.000
1.020

4.020

$69,000
$400

$69,400

$420,600
$0

$420,600

$489,600
$400

$490,000

038 00113101 5816E BUSS RD School 1134

  

PETER FERWERDA
7512 3RD AVE
KENOSHA WI 53143-6066

NE1/4 NW1/4

Acres:                   40.380                Section: 11

 4
5

Totals

38.380
2.000

40.380

$11,400
$100

$11,500

$0
$0

$0

$11,400
$100

$11,500

038 001132 BUSS RD School 1134

  

BUSS FARM HOLDINGS LLC
6429 MAYWOOD AVE
MIDDLETON WI 53562-2822

SE1/4 NW1/4

Acres:                   40.350                Section: 11

 4
5

Totals

39.350
1.000

40.350

$11,200
$100

$11,300

$0
$0

$0

$11,200
$100

$11,300

038 001133 SCHROEDER RD School 1134

  

ANDREW J BREWER
SUMALEE BREWER
9406 S GUSTAFSON RD
CLINTON WI 53525-9251

W1/2 SW1/4 (EXC N 330' W 66') (EXC CSM 23-216) W/EASE

Acres:                   75.830                Section: 11

 4
5

Totals

74.000
1.830

75.830

$23,900
$1,500

$25,400

$0
$0

$0

$23,900
$1,500

$25,400

038 001134 BUTTERFLY RD School 1134

  

GARRETT JEFFERS
8344 S SCHROEDER RD
BELOIT WI 53511-9521

PT NE1/4 SW1/4, SE1/4 SW1/4 CERTIFIED SURVEY MAP 
#2098665 VOL 38 PG 486-489 LOT 1

Acres:                   1.480                Section: 11

 1

Totals
1.481

1.481
$50,700

$50,700
$164,900

$164,900
$215,600

$215,600
038 00113401 8344 SCHROEDER RD School 1134

  

ROBERT T BREWER
AMY B BREWER
9820 S GUSTAFSON RD
CLINTON WI 53525-9280

NE1/4 SW1/4(EXC CSM 11-337) SE1/4 SW1/4 (EXC CSM 
23-216) (EXC CSM 38-486) (EXC HWY) (EXC CSM 40-418) 

Acres:                   66.540                Section: 11

 4
5

Totals

65.790
0.750

66.540

$19,200
$100

$19,300

$0
$0

$0

$19,200
$100

$19,300

038 001134010 SCHROEDER RD School 1134

  

WILLIAM & DIANE ARNOLD TRUST 
AGREEMENT
497 EMBER AVE
OXFORD WI 53952-9615

PT SE1/4 SW1/4 CERTIFIED SURVEY MAP #2167275 VOL 40 
PG 418-421 LOT 1

Acres:                   1.760                Section: 11

 6

Totals
1.760

1.760
$6,700

$6,700
$0

$0
$6,700

$6,700
038 0011340102 SCHROEDER RD School 1134
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MICHAEL L JORDAN REVOCABLE TRUST
8238 S SCHROEDER RD
BELOIT WI 53511-9520

PT NE1/4 SW1/4 CERTIFIED SURVEY MAP #978768 VOL 11 PG 
337-338 LOT 1

Acres:                   1.930                Section: 11

 1

Totals
1.930

1.930
$58,700

$58,700
$204,500

$204,500
$263,200

$263,200
038 00113402 8238S SCHROEDER RD School 1134

  

ERIC RUOSCH
KARISTA RUOSCH
2450 S LATHERS RD
BELOIT WI 53511-1960

PT SE1/4 SW1/4 & SW1/4 SW1/4 CERTIFIED SURVEY MAP 
#1456929 VOL 23 PG 216-218 LOT 1

Acres:                   5.000                Section: 11

 1

Totals
5.000

5.000
$87,000

$87,000
$0

$0
$87,000

$87,000
038 00113403 8448S SCHROEDER RD School 1134

  

WILLIAM L & KATHLEEN N BREWER 
REVOCABLE TRUST
9819 S GUSTAFSON RD
CLINTON WI 53525-9254

SW1/4 SE1/4 (EXC COM NW COR, E 1324.6', S 497.7', W 
1328.1', N 502.7' TO POB) (EXC HWY)

Acres:                   22.380                Section: 11

 2
4

Totals

0.050
22.330

22.380

$2,500
$6,800

$9,300

$0
$0

$0

$2,500
$6,800

$9,300

038 001135 SCHROEDER RD School 1134

  

KRYSTINA M FINNEGAN
NATHANAEL P SCHUMER
8433 S SCHROEDER RD
BELOIT WI 53511-9516

PT SW1/4 SE1/4 COM S1/4 COR, N 1024.60' TO POB, CONT N 
330.76', E 550.99', SWLY 712.90', N 72.21', N 101.44' TO POB

Acres:                   3.250                Section: 11

 1

Totals
3.250

3.250
$71,300

$71,300
$179,700

$179,700
$251,000

$251,000
038 00113502 8433S SCHROEDER RD School 1134

  

ROBERT T BREWER
ANDREW J BREWER - ETAL
9819 S GUSTAFSON RD
CLINTON WI 53525-9254

SE1/4 SE1/4

Acres:                   40.410                Section: 11

 4

Totals
40.410

40.410
$13,000

$13,000
$0

$0
$13,000

$13,000
038 001136 COUNTY RD S School 1134

  

DANIEL C GANDER
ANNE M GANDER
7901 S SCHROEDER RD
BELOIT WI 53511-9512

SW1/4 NE1/4 (EXC S 159')

Acres:                   35.600                Section: 11

 2

Totals
35.600

35.600
$267,700

$267,700
$785,800

$785,800
$1,053,500

$1,053,500
038 001137 7901S SCHROEDER RD School 1134

  

WILLIAM L & KATHLEEN N BREWER 
REVOCABLE TRUST
9819 S GUSTAFSON RD
CLINTON WI 53525-9254

THAT PT SE1/4 NE1/4, NE1/4 SE1/4, NW1/4 SE1/4, N 497.7' 
SW1/4 SE1/4 LY SELY STH #15 & 30' ACCESS STRIP SW1/4 

Acres:                   37.620                Section: 11

 4

Totals
37.620

37.620
$10,100

$10,100
$0

$0
$10,100

$10,100
038 00113701 I-43 School 1134
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TIMOTHY D & KRISTI L HOLMBECK AND 
TIMOTHY HOLMBECK
8137 S SCHROEDER RD
BELOIT WI 53511-9513

N 682.2' NW1/4 SE1/4 (EXC HWY) S 159' SW1/4 NE1/4 AND 
PT NE1/4 SE1/4 N OF HWY

Acres:                   29.890                Section: 11

 4
5
5M
7

Totals

22.890
4.000
1.000
2.000

29.890

$8,400
$3,200
$1,900

$54,000

$67,500

$0
$0
$0

$77,000

$77,000

$8,400
$3,200
$1,900

$131,000

$144,500

038 00113702 8137S SCHROEDER RD School 1134

  

ROBERT A & DIANNE F HENNING 
REVOCABLE TRUST
8345 S SCHROEDER RD
BELOIT WI 53511-9514

PT NW1/4 SE1/4 (EXC N 682.2' (EXC HWY)

Acres:                   12.870                Section: 11

 1
4

Totals

2.870
10.000

12.870

$67,800
$2,500

$70,300

$330,900
$0

$330,900

$398,700
$2,500

$401,200

038 00113703 8345S SCHROEDER RD School 1134

  

WILLIAM R & MARGARET E CLOTHIER 
REVOCABLE TRUST
7664 S TERWILLIGER RD
CLINTON WI 53525-8655

E1/2 NE1/4 (EXC RR)

Acres:                   80.030                Section: 12

 4
5

Totals

79.000
1.030

80.030

$22,800
$100

$22,900

$0
$0

$0

$22,800
$100

$22,900

038 001138 BUSS RD School 1134

  

RICHARD D VANDER GEEST JR
GERALDINE M LUCASH
3806 S MURRAY RD
JANESVILLE WI 53548-9183

PT E1/2 NW1/4 NE1/4 COM NE COR, S 1691.56', W 591.56', 
N 1690.82', E 592.58' TO POB (EXC CSM 34-396)

Acres:                   19.790                Section: 12

 4
5
5M

Totals

13.520
0.270
6.000

19.790

$4,400
$100

$12,600

$17,100

$0
$0
$0

$0

$4,400
$100

$12,600

$17,100

038 001139 7407E BUSS RD School 1134

  

RICHARD D VANDER GEEST JR
GERALDINE M LUCASH
3806 S MURRAY RD
JANESVILLE WI 53548-9183

PT NW1/4 NE1/4 CERTIFIED SURVEY MAP #1939481 VOL 34 
PG 396-400 LOT 1

Acres:                   3.000                Section: 12

 1

Totals
3.004

3.004
$69,000

$69,000
$80,900

$80,900
$149,900

$149,900
038 00113901 7404E BUSS RD School 1134

  

S&J CHRISTOFFERSON REVOCABLE TRUST
7204 E BUSS RD
CLINTON WI 53525-8873

N1/2 SW1/4 NE1/4 (EXC COM NE COR, S 368.32', 
W591.56',N368.33',E591.79' TO POB) W 70' E1/2 NW1/4 

Acres:                   2.130                Section: 12

 1

Totals
2.130

2.130
$61,200

$61,200
$0

$0
$61,200

$61,200
038 001140 BUSS RD School 1134

  

S&J CHRISTOFFERSON REVOCABLE TRUST
7204 E BUSS RD
CLINTON WI 53525-8873

PT SW1/4 NE1/4 MANAGED FOREST LAND CLOSED ORDER 
#54 001 2012 25 YRS

Acres:                   15.130                Section: 12

 F6

Totals
15.130

15.130
($63,500) $0

$0
$0

$0
038 0011401 BUSS RD School 1134
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CHERYL AARUD REVOCABLE TRUST
7136 E BUSS RD
CLINTON WI 53525-8818

PT NW1/4 NE1/4 CERTIFIED SURVEY MAP #1740063 VOL 29 
PG 255-259 LOT 1 CERTIFIED SURVEY MAP #2266487 MAP 

Acres:                   2.280                Section: 12

 1

Totals
2.280

2.280
$62,500

$62,500
$306,600

$306,600
$369,100

$369,100
038 001142 7136E BUSS RD School 1134

  

CHERYL AARUD REVOCABLE TRUST
7136 E BUSS RD
CLINTON WI 53525-8818

PT NW1/4 NE1/4 CERTIFIED SURVEY MAP #1740063 VOL 29 
PG 255-259 LOT 2 CERTIFIED SURVEY MAP #2266487 MAP 

Acres:                   17.140                Section: 12

 1
4
5M

Totals

0.220
16.170

0.750

17.140

$9,200
$5,700
$1,600

$16,500

$0
$0
$0

$0

$9,200
$5,700
$1,600

$16,500

038 00114201 7136E BUSS RD School 1134

  

BLAKE HULLAH
JACLYN HULLAH
3670 MINNIE LN
BELOIT WI 53511-1932

PT NW1/4 NW1/4 CERTIFIED SURVEY MAP #1494886 VOL 24 
PG 183-185 LOT 1

Acres:                   37.600                Section: 12

 4
5
7

Totals

33.600
1.000
3.000

37.600

$9,200
$100

$30,000

$39,300

$0
$0

$17,200

$17,200

$9,200
$100

$47,200

$56,500

038 001143 6828E BUSS RD School 1134

  

CARL L & BARBARA L LIPETRI REVOCABLE 
TRUST
7044 E BUSS RD
CLINTON WI 53525-8871

PT N1/2 NW1/4 LY SE OF R/W OF NEW HWY 15 & CONT TO 
BUSS RD

Acres:                   27.250                Section: 12

 1
4

Totals

3.500
23.750

27.250

$73,500
$6,000

$79,500

$327,400
$0

$327,400

$400,900
$6,000

$406,900

038 00114301 7044E BUSS RD School 1134

  

S&J CHRISTOFFERSON REVOCABLE TRUST
7204 E BUSS RD
CLINTON WI 53525-8873

SW1/4 NW1/4 (EXC HWY) (EXC PT CSM 10-7) MANAGED 
FOREST LAND CLOSED ORDER #54 001 2012 25 YRS

Acres:                   26.840                Section: 12

 F6

Totals
26.840

26.840
($112,700) $0

$0
$0

$0
038 001144 BUSS RD School 1134

  

SHAWN ALLEN WOOLEVER
THERESA JOANNE WOOLEVER
6616 E BUSS RD
CLINTON WI 53525-8814

PT NW1/4 NW1/4 & SW1/4 NW1/4 CERTIFIED SURVEY MAP 
#925968 VOL 10 PG 7-8 LOT 1 & EASE

Acres:                   3.310                Section: 12

 1

Totals
3.310

3.310
$71,800

$71,800
$174,700

$174,700
$246,500

$246,500
038 00114401 6616E BUSS RD School 1134

  

MICHAEL F GOODWIN REVOCABLE TRUST
848 E ERIN CIR
BELOIT WI 53511-6549

PT NW1/4 NW1/4 & SW1/4 NW1/4 CERTIFIED SURVEY MAP 
#925968 VOL 10 PG 7-8 LOT 2

Acres:                   3.310                Section: 12

 1

Totals
3.310

3.310
$71,800

$71,800
$229,200

$229,200
$301,000

$301,000
038 00114402 6618E BUSS RD School 1134
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S&J CHRISTOFFERSON REVOCABLE TRUST
7204 E BUSS RD
CLINTON WI 53525-8873

N 20 RODS SE1/4 NW1/4 (EXC 8.65A MFL)

Acres:                   1.380                Section: 12

 1

Totals
1.380

1.380
$48,800

$48,800
$586,400

$586,400
$635,200

$635,200
038 001145 7204E BUSS RD School 1134

  

S&J CHRISTOFFERSON REVOCABLE TRUST
7204 E BUSS RD
CLINTON WI 53525-8873

PT SE1/4 NW1/4 MANAGED FOREST LAND CLOSED ORDER 
#54-001-2012 25 YRS

Acres:                   8.650                Section: 12

 F6

Totals
8.650

8.650
($36,300) $0

$0
$0

$0
038 0011451 BUSS RD School 1134

  

S&J CHRISTOFFERSON REVOCABLE TRUST
7204 E BUSS RD
CLINTON WI 53525-8873

S18A OF N28A OF SE1/4 NW1/4 MANAGED FOREST LAND 
CLOSED ORDER #54-001-2012 25 YRS

Acres:                   18.260                Section: 12

 F6

Totals
18.260

18.260
($76,700) $0

$0
$0

$0
038 001146 BUSS RD School 1134

  

S&J CHRISTOFFERSON REVOCABLE TRUST
7204 E BUSS RD
CLINTON WI 53525-8873

PT SE1/4 NW1/4 COM 20RDS S OF NE COR SE1/4 NW1/4, TH 
W 80RDS, S 24RDS, E 80RDS, N 24RDS TO POB MANAGED 

Acres:                   12.070                Section: 12

 F6

Totals
12.070

12.070
($50,700) $0

$0
$0

$0
038 001147 BUSS RD School 1134

  

GREGORY G WAITE
PO BOX 52
CLINTON WI 53525-0052

W1/2 SW1/4

Acres:                   80.000                Section: 12

 4

Totals
80.000

80.000
$26,400

$26,400
$0

$0
$26,400

$26,400
038 001148 COUNTY RD X School 1134

  

GREGORY G WAITE
MELANIE H WAITE
PO BOX 52
CLINTON WI 53525-0052

E 322' SE1/4 SW1/4 (EXC S 210')

Acres:                   8.080                Section: 12

 1

Totals
8.080

8.080
$82,900

$82,900
$13,600

$13,600
$96,500

$96,500
038 001149 7219E COUNTY RD X School 1134

  

MICHAEL A HILGART
CHRISTINA ROSS
6827 E COUNTY ROAD X
CLINTON WI 53525-9268

PT E1/2 SW1/4 SEC 12 & PT NE1/4 NW1/4 SEC 13 COM 
1328.53' E OF W1/4 COR SEC 12, E 1328.53', S 596.08', W 

Acres:                   27.960                Section: 12

 1
6

Totals

5.000
22.960

27.960

$87,000
$92,000

$179,000

$331,600
$0

$331,600

$418,600
$92,000

$510,600

038 0011490101 6827E COUNTY RD X School 1134
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VALENTINA M ANNIS REVOCABLE TRUST
7127 E COUNTY ROAD X
CLINTON WI 53525-9234

S 210' OF W 161' OF E 322' E1/4 SW1/4, ALSO ANY PT OF W 
161' OF E 322' NE1/4 NW1/4 SEC 13 LY N OF MILWAUKEE 

Acres:                   1.110                Section: 12

 1

Totals
1.110

1.110
$44,000

$44,000
$68,900

$68,900
$112,900

$112,900
038 00114902 7125E COUNTY RD X School 1134

  

VALENTINA M ANNIS REVOCABLE TRUST
7127 E COUNTY ROAD X
CLINTON WI 53525-9234

S 210' OF E 161' SE1/4 SW1/4, ALSO ANY PT OF E 161' NE1/4 
NW1/4 SEC 13 LY N OF C/L MILWAUKEE ROAD SUBJ TO EASE

Acres:                   0.980                Section: 12

 1

Totals
0.980

0.980
$41,700

$41,700
$216,000

$216,000
$257,700

$257,700
038 00114903 7127E COUNTY RD X School 1134

  

GREGORY G WAITE
PO BOX 52
CLINTON WI 53525-0052

PT E1/2 SW1/4 SEC 12 & NE1/4 NW1/4 SEC 13 COM 596.08' S 
OF CTR SEC S 704.82', W 322', S 1304.42', S 104.82' SW 

Acres:                   44.040                Section: 12

 4
5

Totals

43.540
0.500

44.040

$15,100
$100

$15,200

$0
$0

$0

$15,100
$100

$15,200

038 00115000101 COUNTY RD X School 1134

  

STEPHAN M & SUSAN J RAHBERG LIVING 
TRUST
7011 E COUNTY ROAD X
CLINTON WI 53525-9233

PT SE1/4 SW1/4 SEC 12 & PT NE1/4 NW1/4 SEC 13 CERTIFIED 
SURVEY MAP #872813 VOL 7 PG 50-51 LOT 1

Acres:                   2.710                Section: 12

 1

Totals
2.710

2.710
$66,400

$66,400
$253,300

$253,300
$319,700

$319,700
038 00115001 7011E COUNTY RD X School 1134

  

LARRY & DENISE LONDON LLC
7231 E COUNTY ROAD X
CLINTON WI 53525-9235

S1/2 SW1/4 NE1/4 20A & SE1/4 N OF MILWAUKEE RD (EXC 
WLY 40A) (EXC CSM 11-142) (EXC PT CSM 19-292) (EXC CSM 

Acres:                   47.750                Section: 12

 4

Totals
47.750

47.750
$16,500

$16,500
$0

$0
$16,500

$16,500
038 001151 COUNTY RD X School 1134

  

TODD T LONDON
7311 E COUNTY ROAD X
CLINTON WI 53525-9236

PT SW1/4 SE1/4 CERTIFIED SURVEY MAP #1424216 VOL 22 
PG 297-299 LOT 1

Acres:                   4.770                Section: 12

 4
7

Totals

2.483
2.290

4.773

$600
$55,900

$56,500

$0
$163,100

$163,100

$600
$219,000

$219,600

038 001151001 7311E COUNTY RD X School 1134

  

LARRY & DENISE LONDON LLC
7231 E COUNTY ROAD X
CLINTON WI 53525-9235

PT SW1/4 NE1/4 & W1/2 SE1/4 COM S1/4 COR, N 3262.76' E 
464.35', S 2481.71' NE 327.46', SE 709.41' SW 800.88', W 

Acres:                   35.350                Section: 12

 4
5

Totals

35.000
0.350

35.350

$11,700
$100

$11,800

$0
$0

$0

$11,700
$100

$11,800

038 00115103 COUNTY RD X School 1134
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TODD A BRANDL
BRENDA BRANDL
7211 E COUNTY ROAD X
CLINTON WI 53525-9235

PT SW1/4 SE1/4 CERTIFIED SURVEY MAP #961115 VOL 11 PG 
144-146 LOT 1

Acres:                   2.020                Section: 12

 1

Totals
2.023

2.023
$60,200

$60,200
$204,800

$204,800
$265,000

$265,000
038 0011510301 7211E COUNTY RD X School 1134

  

D & L LONDON LLC
7231 E COUNTY ROAD X
CLINTON WI 53525-9235

PT SW1/4 SE1/4 CERTIFIED SURVEY MAP #1303511 VOL 19 
PG 292-294 LOT 1

Acres:                   1.060                Section: 12

 1

Totals
1.060

1.060
$43,100

$43,100
$173,800

$173,800
$216,900

$216,900
038 0011510302 7233E COUNTY RD X School 1134

  

TRAVIS L LONDON
KATHY L LONDON
7245 E COUNTY ROAD X
CLINTON WI 53525-9235

PT SW1/4 SE1/4 CERTIFIED SURVEY MAP #961114 VOL 11 PG 
142-143 LOT 1

Acres:                   1.250                Section: 12

 1

Totals
1.250

1.250
$46,500

$46,500
$216,100

$216,100
$262,600

$262,600
038 00115104 7245E COUNTY RD X School 1134

  

CHERYL AARUD REVOCABLE TRUST
JASON M AARUD
7136 E BUSS RD
CLINTON WI 53525-8818

PT E1/2 SE1/4 COM AT E1/4 COR, S 2042.65' SW 1348.66', N 
2341.78', E 1322.12' TO POB

Acres:                   66.650                Section: 12

 4
5

Totals

66.000
0.650

66.650

$22,300
$100

$22,400

$0
$0

$0

$22,300
$100

$22,400

038 00115105 COUNTY RD X School 1134

  

LARRY A & DENISE M LONDON 
REVOCABLE TRUST
7231 E COUNTY ROAD X
CLINTON WI 53525-9235

PT SW1/4 SE1/4 CERTIFIED SURVEY MAP #1498043 VOL 24 
PG 207-209 LOT 1

Acres:                   2.390                Section: 12

 1

Totals
2.390

2.390
$63,500

$63,500
$261,200

$261,200
$324,700

$324,700
038 00115106 7231E COUNTY RD X School 1134

  

TOWNVIEW FARMS LLC
8601 E LARSEN RD
JANESVILLE WI 53546-9751

SE1/4 SE1/4 S OF MILWAUKEE ROAD

Acres:                   17.240                Section: 12

 4
5

Totals

16.000
1.240

17.240

$5,500
$100

$5,600

$0
$0

$0

$5,500
$100

$5,600

038 001152 COUNTY RD X School 1134

  

TOWNVIEW FARMS LLC
8601 E LARSEN RD
JANESVILLE WI 53546-9751

NE1/4

Acres:                   160.590                Section: 13

 4
5M

Totals

152.090
8.500

160.590

$51,700
$17,900

$69,600

$0
$0

$0

$51,700
$17,900

$69,600

038 001153 COUNTY RD X School 1134
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WI HAYNES FARMS LLC
16050 WOODMINT LN UNIT A
SOUTH BELOIT IL 61080-9588

E1/2 SE1/4 NW1/4

Acres:                   20.160                Section: 13

 4
5M

Totals

8.000
12.160

20.160

$2,800
$25,600

$28,400

$0
$0

$0

$2,800
$25,600

$28,400

038 00115401 COUNTY RD X School 1134

  

WI HAYNES FARMS LLC
16050 WOODMINT LN UNIT A
SOUTH BELOIT IL 61080-9588

PT NE1/4 NW1/4 S OF HWY

Acres:                   34.620                Section: 13

 4
5

Totals

33.620
1.000

34.620

$11,300
$100

$11,400

$0
$0

$0

$11,300
$100

$11,400

038 00115402 COUNTY RD X School 1134

  

GREGORY G WAITE
PO BOX 52
CLINTON WI 53525-0052

W1/2 SE1/4 NW1/4

Acres:                   20.160                Section: 13

 4

Totals
20.160

20.160
$7,000

$7,000
$0

$0
$7,000

$7,000
038 001155 COUNTY RD X School 1134

  

GREGORY G WAITE
PO BOX 52
CLINTON WI 53525-0052

W1/2 NW1/4 (EXC CSM 10-449)

Acres:                   77.830                Section: 13

 4
5
5M
7

Totals

67.000
4.837
5.000
1.000

77.837

$20,800
$2,400
$9,500

$10,000

$42,700

$0
$0
$0

$4,100

$4,100

$20,800
$2,400
$9,500

$14,100

$46,800

038 00115501 COUNTY RD X School 1134

  

GREGORY G WAITE
PO BOX 52
CLINTON WI 53525-0052

PT NW1/4 NW1/4 CERTIFIED SURVEY MAP #946690 VOL 10 
PG 449-451 LOT 1

Acres:                   2.490                Section: 13

 7

Totals
2.490

2.490
$57,200

$57,200
$122,100

$122,100
$179,300

$179,300
038 00115502 6729E COUNTY RD X School 1134

  

WILLIAM L & KATHLEEN N BREWER 
REVOCABLE TRUST
9819 S GUSTAFSON RD
CLINTON WI 53525-9254

NW1/4 SW1/4 (EXC PT CSM 15-429 AND INC PT OF NE 1/4 SE 
1/4 SEC 14, E OF HWY & S OF CSM 15-429)

Acres:                   37.030                Section: 13

 4
5

Totals

36.530
0.500

37.030

$9,200
$100

$9,300

$0
$0

$0

$9,200
$100

$9,300

038 001156 GUSTAFSON RD School 1134

  

WILLIAM L & KATHLEEN N BREWER 
REVOCABLE TRUST
9819 S GUSTAFSON RD
CLINTON WI 53525-9254

SW1/4 NE1/4 SW1/4

Acres:                   10.170                Section: 13

 4

Totals
10.170

10.170
$2,600

$2,600
$0

$0
$2,600

$2,600
038 00115601 GUSTAFSON RD School 1134
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JOSEPH M MALY
TONIA L MALY
9101 S GUSTAFSON RD
CLINTON WI 53525-9272

PT SE1/4 NE1/4 SEC 14 & PT NE1/4 SE1/4 SEC 14 & PT NW1/4 
SW1/4 SEC 13 CERTIFIED SURVEY MAP #1160140 VOL 15 PG 

Acres:                   6.440                Section: 13

 1

Totals
6.440

6.440
$100,000

$100,000
$350,900

$350,900
$450,900

$450,900
038 0011560101 9101S GUSTAFSON RD School 1134

  

WILLIAM L & KATHLEEN N BREWER 
REVOCABLE TRUST
9819 S GUSTAFSON RD
CLINTON WI 53525-9254

W1/2 SW1/4 SW1/4 (EXC NLY3 3')(EXC CSM 5-289) (EXC COM 
SW COR, N 5', E TO N LINE OF RR 6' N OF S SEC LINE, SW 

Acres:                   13.780                Section: 13

 4
5

Totals

12.920
0.860

13.780

$3,200
$100

$3,300

$0
$0

$0

$3,200
$100

$3,300

038 001157 GUSTAFSON RD School 1134

  

PAMELA S GREEN
9319 S GUSTAFSON RD
CLINTON WI 53525-9250

PT SW1/4 SW1/4 CERTIFIED SURVEY MAP #845776 VOL 5 PG 
289-290 LOT 1

Acres:                   0.940                Section: 13

 1

Totals
0.946

0.946
$41,200

$41,200
$130,100

$130,100
$171,300

$171,300
038 00115701 9319S GUSTAFSON RD School 1134

  

LOREN EDWIN VANDER KOOI
SHARON RAE VANDER KOOI
9337 S GUSTAFSON RD
CLINTON WI 53525-9250

PT SW1/4 SW1/4 CERTIFIED SURVEY MAP #845776 VOL 5 PG 
289-290 LOT 2

Acres:                   0.940                Section: 13

 1

Totals
0.946

0.946
$41,200

$41,200
$208,600

$208,600
$249,800

$249,800
038 00115702 9337S GUSTAFSON RD School 1134

  

DON V FREY
KRISTIN E FREY
9349 S GUSTAFSON RD
CLINTON WI 53525-9250

PT SW1/4 SW1/4 CERTIFIED SURVEY MAP #845776 VOL 5 PG 
289-290 LOT 3

Acres:                   0.940                Section: 13

 1

Totals
0.946

0.946
$41,200

$41,200
$224,400

$224,400
$265,600

$265,600
038 00115703 9349S GUSTAFSON RD School 1134

  

THOMAS J CHAMBERLIN
9421 S GUSTAFSON RD
CLINTON WI 53525-9252

PT SW1/4 SW1/4 CERTIFIED SURVEY MAP #845776 VOL 5 PG 
289-290 LOT 4

Acres:                   2.150                Section: 13

 1

Totals
2.150

2.150
$61,400

$61,400
$78,400

$78,400
$139,800

$139,800
038 00115704 9421S GUSTAFSON RD School 1134

  

WILLIAM L & KATHLEEN N BREWER 
REVOCABLE TRUST
9819 S GUSTAFSON RD
CLINTON WI 53525-9254

NE1/4 NE1/4 SW1/4 10A, N PT OF NE1/4 SW1/4 COM NW 
COR, E 639.38', S 681.12', W 639.38', N 681.12' TO POB

Acres:                   20.310                Section: 13

 4

Totals
20.310

20.310
$7,000

$7,000
$0

$0
$7,000

$7,000
038 001158 GUSTAFSON RD School 1134
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WILLIAM L & KATHLEEN N BREWER 
REVOCABLE TRUST
9819 S GUSTAFSON RD
CLINTON WI 53525-9254

SE1/4 NE1/4 SW1/4 COM NE COR, S 681.12', W 639.38', N 
681.12', E 639.38' TO POB

Acres:                   10.180                Section: 13

 4

Totals
10.180

10.180
$3,100

$3,100
$0

$0
$3,100

$3,100
038 00115801 GUSTAFSON RD School 1134

  

WILLIAM L & KATHLEEN N BREWER 
REVOCABLE TRUST
9819 S GUSTAFSON RD
CLINTON WI 53525-9254

E1/2 SW1/4 SW1/4 SE1/4 SW1/4 BOTH LY N OF RR N 33' 
W1/2 SW1/4

Acres:                   48.190                Section: 13

 4

Totals
48.190

48.190
$15,700

$15,700
$0

$0
$15,700

$15,700
038 00115802 GUSTAFSON RD School 1134

  

WILLIAM L & KATHLEEN N BREWER 
REVOCABLE TRUST
9819 S GUSTAFSON RD
CLINTON WI 53525-9254

ALL THAT PT OF SW1/4 LY S OF RR (EXC RR)

Acres:                   8.760                Section: 13

 4

Totals
8.760

8.760
$1,600

$1,600
$0

$0
$1,600

$1,600
038 00115803 GUSTAFSON RD School 1134

  

WILLIAM L & KATHLEEN N BREWER 
REVOCABLE TRUST
9819 S GUSTAFSON RD
CLINTON WI 53525-9254

S1/2 SE1/4 S OF RR

Acres:                   51.930                Section: 13

 4

Totals
51.930

51.930
$15,000

$15,000
$0

$0
$15,000

$15,000
038 001159 GUSTAFSON RD School 1134

  

WILDERMUTH FARMS INC
10001 S CLINTON CORNERS RD
CLINTON WI 53525-8308

S1/2 SE1/4 N OF RR (EXC PT CSM 20-140)

Acres:                   19.970                Section: 13

 4

Totals
19.970

19.970
$6,300

$6,300
$0

$0
$6,300

$6,300
038 001160 CLINTON CORNERS School 1134

  

WILDERMUTH FARMS INC
10001 S CLINTON CORNERS RD
CLINTON WI 53525-8308

N1/2 SE1/4 (EXC PT CSM 20-140)

Acres:                   79.710                Section: 13

 4

Totals
79.710

79.710
$32,800

$32,800
$0

$0
$32,800

$32,800
038 00116001 CLINTON CORNERS School 1134

  

THEODORE W NIEHAUS
LINDA K NIEHAUS
9100 S CLINTON CORNERS RD
CLINTON WI 53525-8360

PT NW1/4 SW1/4 SE1/4 & PT NE1/4 SE1/4 CERTIFIED SURVEY 
MAP #1329519 VOL 20 PG 140-141 LOT 1 SUB TO EASE

Acres:                   5.000                Section: 13

 1

Totals
5.000

5.000
$87,000

$87,000
$182,100

$182,100
$269,100

$269,100
038 0011601 9100S CLINTON CORNERS School 1134
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MICHAEL CHRISTMAN
MELISSA CHRISTMAN
8910 S GUSTAFSON RD
CLINTON WI 53525-9246

PT NE1/4 CERTIFIED SURVEY MAP #1299475 VOL 19 PG 
230-231 LOT 1

Acres:                   3.000                Section: 14

 1

Totals
3.000

3.000
$69,000

$69,000
$185,500

$185,500
$254,500

$254,500
038 00116102 8910S GUSTAFSON RD School 1134

  

ROBERT E & CHERYL D HARSEVOORT 
RECOVABLE TRUST
8944 S GUSTAFSON DR
CLINTON WI 53525-9426

PT NE1/4 CERTIFIED SURVEY MAP #1368287 VOL 21 PG 
178-179 LOT 1

Acres:                   3.970                Section: 14

 1

Totals
3.974

3.974
$77,800

$77,800
$470,100

$470,100
$547,900

$547,900
038 001161031 8944S GUSTAFSON RD School 1134

  

TIMOTHY M LENZ
KATHRYN L LENZ
9002 S GUSTAFSON RD
CLINTON WI 53525-9271

PT NE1/4 CERTIFIED SURVEY MAP #1368287 VOL 21 PG 
178-179 LOT 2

Acres:                   3.970                Section: 14

 1

Totals
3.974

3.974
$77,800

$77,800
$364,200

$364,200
$442,000

$442,000
038 001161032 9002S GUSTAFSON RD School 1134

  

BRIAN D ROSE
CHERYL R PFAU
9016 S GUSTAFSON RD
CLINTON WI 53525-9271

PT NE1/4 CERTIFIED SURVEY MAP #1368287 VOL 21 PG 
178-179 LOT 3

Acres:                   3.000                Section: 14

 1

Totals
3.000

3.000
$69,000

$69,000
$383,300

$383,300
$452,300

$452,300
038 001161033 9016S GUSTAFSON RD School 1134

  

JASON A WAUGH REVOCABLE TRUST
9056 S GUSTAFSON RD
CLINTON WI 53525-9271

PT NE1/4 CERTIFIED SURVEY MAP #1299475 VOL 19 PG 
230-231 LOT 3

Acres:                   4.040                Section: 14

 1
4

Totals

2.246
1.800

4.046

$62,200
$700

$62,900

$304,800
$0

$304,800

$367,000
$700

$367,700

038 00116104 9056S GUSTAFSON RD School 1134

  

JON KASUBOSKI
CAROL KASUBOSKI - ETAL
6502 E COUNTY ROAD X
CLINTON WI 53525-9298

PT SE1/4 & PT NE1/4 NE1/4 CERTIFIED SURVEY MAP 
#1652988 VOL 27 PG 44-46 LOT 1

Acres:                   4.000                Section: 14

 1

Totals
4.000

4.000
$78,000

$78,000
$525,700

$525,700
$603,700

$603,700
038 001162001 6502E COUNTY RD X School 1134

  

BETH E SCHERDELL
8929 S GUSTAFSON RD
CLINTON WI 53525-9297

PT SE1/4 & PT NE1/4 NE1/4 CERTIFIED SURVEY MAP 
#1652988 VOL 27 PG 44-46 LOT 2

Acres:                   4.000                Section: 14

 1

Totals
4.000

4.000
$78,000

$78,000
$296,000

$296,000
$374,000

$374,000
038 001162002 8929S GUSTAFSON RD School 1134
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ETHAN H KARSTAEDT
9005 S GUSTAFSON RD
CLINTON WI 53525-9247

PT SE1/4 & PT NE1/4 NE1/4 CERTIFIED SURVEY MAP 
#1652988 VOL 27 PG 44-46 LOT 3

Acres:                   3.950                Section: 14

 1

Totals
3.950

3.950
$77,600

$77,600
$341,800

$341,800
$419,400

$419,400
038 001162003 9005S GUSTAFSON RD School 1134

  

RONALD D & DONNA I SCHUT REVOCABLE 
TRUST
9041 S GUSTAFSON RD
CLINTON WI 53525-9247

PT SE1/4 & PT NE1/4 NE1/4 CERTIFIED SURVEY MAP 
#1652988 VOL 27 PG 44-46 LOT 4

Acres:                   4.000                Section: 14

 1

Totals
4.000

4.000
$78,000

$78,000
$323,500

$323,500
$401,500

$401,500
038 001162004 9041S GUSTAFSON RD School 1134

  

ROBERT T BREWER
ANDREW J BREWER - ETAL
9819 S GUSTAFSON RD
CLINTON WI 53525-9254

PT NE1/4 LYING N OF MILW RD (EXC COM N1/4 COR, 
E1327.16' SE 1359.31' SW 1922.9' N 2042.8' TO POB) (EXC 

Acres:                   23.000                Section: 14

 4
5

Totals

22.500
0.500

23.000

$7,800
$100

$7,900

$0
$0

$0

$7,800
$100

$7,900

038 00116201 COUNTY RD X School 1134

  

MICHAEL C HUBKA
310 PLEASANT ST
CLINTON WI 53525-9794

PT NE1/4 NE1/4 CERTIFIED SURVEY MAP #850319 VOL 6 PG 
17 LOT 1

Acres:                   5.000                Section: 14

 1
4

Totals

1.500
3.500

5.000

$51,000
$1,200

$52,200

$37,500
$0

$37,500

$88,500
$1,200

$89,700

038 00116202 6501E COUNTY RD X School 1134

  

WILLIAM L & KATHLEEN N BREWER 
REVOCABLE TRUST
9819 S GUSTAFSON RD
CLINTON WI 53525-9254

W1/2 NE1/4 N OF MILW RD (EXC SWLY 150' TRI FOR RD) (EXC 
VOL 325-13) 51.75A, ALSO PT E1/2 NE1/4 N OF MILW RD 

Acres:                   39.010                Section: 14

 4
5

Totals

37.770
1.240

39.010

$12,000
$100

$12,100

$0
$0

$0

$12,000
$100

$12,100

038 001163 COUNTY RD X School 1134

  

WILLIAM L & KATHLEEN N BREWER 
REVOCABLE TRUST
9819 S GUSTAFSON RD
CLINTON WI 53525-9254

PT NE1/4 COM N1/4 COR, S 540.28', E 1514.91', NWLY 
574.22', W ON N SEC LN TO POB

Acres:                   18.240                Section: 14

 4

Totals
18.240

18.240
$5,800

$5,800
$0

$0
$5,800

$5,800
038 001163001 SCHROEDER RD School 1134

  

KIRK C DOUGLAS
RHONDA L DOUGLAS
6341 E COUNTY ROAD X
CLINTON WI 53525-9230

PT NE1/4 COM 1361.38' SE OF NE COR NW1/4 NE1/4, SW 
244.68', NW 474.64, NE 244.68', SE 474.64' TO POB

Acres:                   2.670                Section: 14

 1

Totals
2.670

2.670
$66,000

$66,000
$138,500

$138,500
$204,500

$204,500
038 00116301 6341E COUNTY RD X School 1134
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MARTIN R NEWHOUSE
8738 S SCHROEDER RD
BELOIT WI 53511-9523

NE1/4 NW1/4 (EXC HWY)

Acres:                   34.000                Section: 14

 4
5
7

Totals

31.000
1.000
2.000

34.000

$9,200
$100

$54,000

$63,300

$0
$0

$81,600

$81,600

$9,200
$100

$135,600

$144,900

038 001164 8738S SCHROEDER RD School 1134

  

MEADOWDALE FARMS INC
8829 E COUNTY ROAD P
CLINTON WI 53525-8323

W1/2 W1/2 SW1/4 S OF MILW RD (EXC VOL 504-24 TO 
HAHN) (EXC CSM VOL 2-92, 5-258, (EXC CSM VOL 9-283)

Acres:                   11.990                Section: 14

 4
5

Totals

11.000
0.990

11.990

$3,800
$100

$3,900

$0
$0

$0

$3,800
$100

$3,900

038 001165 WALKER RD School 1134

  

WILLIAM A REETZ
9437 S WALKER RD
BELOIT WI 53511-9713

PT W1/2 W1/2 SW1/4 CERTIFIED SURVEY MAP #770397 VOL 
2 PG 92 LOT 1

Acres:                   5.000                Section: 14

 1

Totals
5.000

5.000
$87,000

$87,000
$258,600

$258,600
$345,600

$345,600
038 00116501 9437S WALKER RD School 1134

  

RYAN C DANIELS
MARGARET E DANIELS
9425 S WALKER RD
BELOIT WI 53511-9713

PT W1/2 W1/2 SW1/4 CERTIFIED SURVEY MAP #843977 VOL 
5 PG 258 LOT 1

Acres:                   5.860                Section: 14

 1

Totals
5.860

5.860
$94,700

$94,700
$400,200

$400,200
$494,900

$494,900
038 00116502 9425S WALKER RD School 1134

  

WILLIAM L REETZ
JOSEPHINE L REETZ
9333 S WALKER RD
BELOIT WI 53511-9708

PT SW1/4 CERTIFIED SURVEY MAP #922889 VOL 9 PG 
283-284 LOT 1

Acres:                   7.150                Section: 14

 1

Totals
7.150

7.150
$106,500

$106,500
$271,800

$271,800
$378,300

$378,300
038 0011650201 9333S WALKER RD School 1134

  

DARLENE J SIEBEL
5700 E COUNTY ROAD X
BELOIT WI 53511-9546

PT SW1/4 COM 382.13' NE OF W SEC LN & INT MILW RD, S 
301.48', NE 254.27', NW TO RD, SW 159.54' TO POB (EXC VOL 

Acres:                   1.000                Section: 14

 1

Totals
1.000

1.000
$42,000

$42,000
$193,500

$193,500
$235,500

$235,500
038 00116503 5700E COUNTY RD X School 1134

  

DARLENE J SIEBEL
5700 E COUNTY ROAD X
BELOIT WI 53511-9546

PT SW1/4 COM 541.7' NE OF INT C/L MILW RD & W SEC LN, 
CONT NELY 215', S 301.43', SW 120', NWLY TO POB

Acres:                   1.000                Section: 14

 1

Totals
1.000

1.000
$18,000

$18,000
$3,100

$3,100
$21,100

$21,100
038 0011650301 COUNTY RD X School 1134
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CHRISTOPHER W KING LIVING TRUST
5747 E COUNTY ROAD X
BELOIT WI 53511-9548

PT NW1/4 & PT SW1/4 CERTIFIED SURVEY MAP #913485 VOL 
9 PG 24-25 LOT 1

Acres:                   4.750                Section: 14

 1

Totals
4.754

4.754
$84,800

$84,800
$355,000

$355,000
$439,800

$439,800
038 00116601 5747E COUNTY RD X School 1134

  

MICHAEL J BALL
8450 S SCHROEDER RD
BELOIT WI 53511-9522

PT NE1/4 NE1/4 & PT SE1/4 NE1/4 SEC 15 & PT NW1/4 
NW1/4 & PT SW1/4 NW1/4 SEC 14 CERTIFIED SURVEY MAP 

Acres:                   5.060                Section: 14

 2
4

Totals

2.000
3.060

5.060

$59,000
$800

$59,800

$182,400
$0

$182,400

$241,400
$800

$242,200

038 00116602 8450S SCHROEDER RD School 1134

  

JASON E HENSCHLER
JANA L HENSCHLER
8701 S BUTTERFLY RD
BELOIT WI 53511-8965

PT NW1/4 CERTIFIED SURVEY MAP #1904173 VOL 34 PG 
48-53 PT LOT 1 LY IN SEC 14

Acres:                   20.250                Section: 14

 4

Totals
20.250

20.250
$5,300

$5,300
$0

$0
$5,300

$5,300
038 0011660201 BUTTERFLY RD School 1134

  

HAHN FAMILY REVOCABLE TRUST
3916 E COUNTY ROAD S
BELOIT WI 53511-7809

PT W1/2 W1/2 LYING S OF STH #15 & N OF CTH X (EXC CSM 
9-24)

Acres:                   49.200                Section: 14

 4
5

Totals

48.490
0.710

49.200

$16,800
$100

$16,900

$0
$0

$0

$16,800
$100

$16,900

038 00116603 COUNTY RD X School 1134

  

STEPHEN P KARSTAEDT
CINTHIA K KARSTAEDT
5914 E COUNTY ROAD X
BELOIT WI 53511-9567

E1/2 W1/2 SW1/4 S OF MILW RD (EXC VOL 89-582)

Acres:                   35.000                Section: 14

 4
5

Totals

34.500
0.500

35.000

$11,900
$100

$12,000

$0
$0

$0

$11,900
$100

$12,000

038 001167 COUNTY RD X School 1134

  

STEPHEN P KARSTAEDT
CINTHIA K KARSTAEDT
5914 E COUNTY ROAD X
BELOIT WI 53511-9567

E1/2 NW1/4 S OF MILW RD

Acres:                   8.000                Section: 14

 4
5

Totals

7.000
1.000

8.000

$2,400
$100

$2,500

$0
$0

$0

$2,400
$100

$2,500

038 00116701 COUNTY RD X School 1134

  

STEPHEN P KARSTAEDT
CINTHIA K KARSTAEDT
5914 E COUNTY ROAD X
BELOIT WI 53511-9567

E1/2 SW1/4

Acres:                   79.000                Section: 14

 1
4
5M

Totals

5.000
66.000

8.000

79.000

$87,000
$20,700
$16,800

$124,500

$1,190,900
$0
$0

$1,190,900

$1,277,900
$20,700
$16,800

$1,315,400

038 00116702 5914E COUNTY RD X School 1134
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MICHAEL A CARNES
5853 E COUNTY ROAD X
BELOIT WI 53511-9549

PT SE1/4 NW1/4 CERTIFIED SURVEY MAP #1484108 VOL 24 
PG 100-102 LOT 1

Acres:                   3.000                Section: 14

 1

Totals
3.000

3.000
$69,000

$69,000
$91,800

$91,800
$160,800

$160,800
038 00116703 5853E COUNTY RD X School 1134

  

PETER A GESTRICH
BARBARA S GESTRICH
6001 E COUNTY ROAD X
BELOIT WI 53511-9569

PT SE1/4 NW1/4 CERTIFIED SURVEY MAP #1484108 VOL 24 
PG 100-102 LOT 2

Acres:                   2.300                Section: 14

 1

Totals
2.300

2.300
$62,700

$62,700
$273,900

$273,900
$336,600

$336,600
038 001167031 6001E COUNTY RD X School 1134

  

PATRICIA A CARNES
5853 E COUNTY ROAD X
BELOIT WI 53511-9549

PT SE1/4 NW1/4 PT CERTIFIED SURVEY MAP #818210 VOL 4 
PG 89 33' RD R/W LOT 1 NOT DEDICATED

Acres:                   0.640                Section: 14

 5

Totals
0.642

0.642
$100

$100
$0

$0
$100

$100
038 001167032 COUNTY RD X School 1134

  

KEN & REGINA HOWELL FAMILY 
REVOCABLE TRUST
5728 E COUNTY ROAD X
BELOIT WI 53511-9546

PT E1/2 W1/2 SW1/4 COM C/L CTH X & W LN E1/2 W1/2 
SW1/4, NE 198', S 308.22', W 174.24', N 220.44' TO POB

Acres:                   1.000                Section: 14

 1

Totals
1.000

1.000
$42,000

$42,000
$194,900

$194,900
$236,900

$236,900
038 00116704 5728E COUNTY RD X School 1134

  

APPLE CROSS FARMS LLC
PO BOX 95
CLINTON WI 53525-0095

PT S1/2 NE1/4 W 20.14CH S OF BELOIT-MILW HWY (EXC 5A 
PCL VOL 448-649)

Acres:                   20.000                Section: 14

 4
5

Totals

19.500
0.500

20.000

$6,800
$100

$6,900

$0
$0

$0

$6,800
$100

$6,900

038 001168 COUNTY RD X School 1134

  

APPLE CROSS FARMS LLC
PO BOX 95
CLINTON WI 53525-0095

PT S1/2 NE1/4 COM AT SW COR SE1/4 NE1/4, E 7.82CH, NW 
19.7CH TO C/L MILW RD SW 3CH, S TO POB

Acres:                   10.480                Section: 14

 4
5M

Totals

9.580
0.900

10.480

$2,400
$1,800

$4,200

$0
$0

$0

$2,400
$1,800

$4,200

038 00116801 COUNTY RD X School 1134

  

CLINTONVIEW FARMS LLC
PO BOX 95
CLINTON WI 53525-0095

W1/2 SE1/4 (EXC S 13.5A)

Acres:                   66.500                Section: 14

 4
5M

Totals

49.500
17.000

66.500

$12,400
$34,700

$47,100

$0
$0

$0

$12,400
$34,700

$47,100

038 00116802 COUNTY RD X School 1134
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DONALD C & JANET J HUBKA REVOCABLE 
TRUST
8123 E ORCHARD DR
CLINTON WI 53525-8642

PT SW1/4 NE1/4 COM 2046.83' S OF N1/4 COR, NE 804', S 
450.08', W 740.9', N 137.87' TO POB

Acres:                   5.000                Section: 14

 1

Totals
5.000

5.000
$87,000

$87,000
$63,900

$63,900
$150,900

$150,900
038 00116803 6200E COUNTY RD X School 1134

  

MARTIN R NEWHOUSE
8738 S SCHROEDER RD
BELOIT WI 53511-9523

SE1/4 NW1/4 N OF MILW RD (EXC W 42RD OF S 32.5RD TO 
MINER)

Acres:                   26.500                Section: 14

 4
5

Totals

25.000
1.500

26.500

$8,200
$100

$8,300

$0
$0

$0

$8,200
$100

$8,300

038 00116804 COUNTY RD X School 1134

  

WILLIAM L & KATHLEEN N BREWER 
REVOCABLE TRUST
9819 S GUSTAFSON RD
CLINTON WI 53525-9254

S 13.5A SE1/4 SE1/4 S 13.5A SW1/4 SE1/4

Acres:                   27.000                Section: 14

 4
5M

Totals

25.670
1.330

27.000

$6,400
$2,600

$9,000

$0
$0

$0

$6,400
$2,600

$9,000

038 00116805 GUSTAFSON RD School 1134

  

ANDREW J BREWER
9406 S GUSTAFSON RD
CLINTON WI 53525-9251

PT E1/2 SE1/4 COM 441.97' N OF SE SEC COR, W 1330.5', N 
1181.43', E 706.48', NE 600.53', E 40', S 1346.56' TO POB 

Acres:                   29.380                Section: 14

 1
4
5
5M

Totals

2.250
20.750

4.380
2.000

29.380

$62,300
$5,200
$3,300
$4,200

$75,000

$237,300
$0
$0
$0

$237,300

$299,600
$5,200
$3,300
$4,200

$312,300

038 001169 9406S GUSTAFSON RD School 1134

  

CLINTONVIEW FARMS LLC
PO BOX 95
CLINTON WI 53525-0095

PT NE1/4 SE1/4 COM 824.26' W OF E1/4 COR, SE 1059.26', W 
706.48', N 1035.56', E 505.59' TO POB

Acres:                   14.410                Section: 14

 4

Totals
14.410

14.410
$5,000

$5,000
$0

$0
$5,000

$5,000
038 00116901 GUSTAFSON RD School 1134

  

DANIEL J DAMMAN
JENNIFER C DAMMAN
9130 S GUSTAFSON RD
CLINTON WI 53525-9248

PT NE1/4 SE1/4 CERTIFIED SURVEY MAP #1250844 VOL 18 
PG 41-42 LOT 1

Acres:                   10.010                Section: 14

 1

Totals
10.017

10.017
$135,200

$135,200
$353,500

$353,500
$488,700

$488,700
038 0011690201 9130S GUSTAFSON RD School 1134

  

DANIEL J DAMMAN
JENNIFER C DAMMAN
9130 S GUSTAFSON RD
CLINTON WI 53525-9248

PT NE1/4 SE1/4 CERTIFIED SURVEY MAP #1250844 VOL 18 
PG 41-42 LOT 2

Acres:                   3.040                Section: 14

 1

Totals
3.045

3.045
$69,400

$69,400
$0

$0
$69,400

$69,400
038 0011690202 GUSTAFSON RD School 1134
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RANDALL J TAYLOR
ASHLEE S TAYLOR
9316 S GUSTAFSON RD
CLINTON WI 53525-9249

PT NE1/4 SE1/4 & PT SE1/4 SE1/4 CERTIFIED SURVEY MAP 
#813718 VOL 4 PG 5 LOT 1

Acres:                   3.000                Section: 14

 1

Totals
3.000

3.000
$69,000

$69,000
$152,700

$152,700
$221,700

$221,700
038 00116904 9316S GUSTAFSON RD School 1134

  

KATIE E BIER
9228 S GUSTAFSON RD
CLINTON WI 53525-9279

PT NE1/4 SE1/4 CERTIFIED SURVEY MAP #1318211 VOL 20 
PG 7-8 LOT 1

Acres:                   1.530                Section: 14

 1

Totals
1.530

1.530
$51,500

$51,500
$297,900

$297,900
$349,400

$349,400
038 00116905 9228S GUSTAFSON RD School 1134

  

GERALD F WELLNITZ JR
JO A WELLNITZ
9302 S GUSTAFSON RD
CLINTON WI 53525-9249

PT NE1/4 SE1/4 CERTIFIED SURVEY MAP #1318211 VOL 20 
PG 7-8 LOT 2

Acres:                   1.530                Section: 14

 1

Totals
1.530

1.530
$51,500

$51,500
$19,200

$19,200
$70,700

$70,700
038 00116906 GUSTAFSON RD School 1134

  

GERALD F WELLNITZ JR
JO A WELLNITZ
9302 S GUSTAFSON RD
CLINTON WI 53525-9249

PT NE1/4 SE1/4 CERTIFIED SURVEY MAP #1318211 VOL 20 
PG 7-8 LOT 3

Acres:                   1.530                Section: 14

 1

Totals
1.530

1.530
$51,500

$51,500
$427,600

$427,600
$479,100

$479,100
038 00116907 9302S GUSTAFSON RD School 1134

  

JASON E HENSCHLER
JANA L HENSCHLER
8701 S BUTTERFLY RD
BELOIT WI 53511-8965

PT NE1/4 CERTIFED SURVEY MAP #1904173 VOL 34 PG 48-53 
PT LOT 1 LY IN SEC 15

Acres:                   54.370                Section: 15

 1
4
5

Totals

3.000
51.030

0.340

54.370

$69,000
$15,300

$300

$84,600

$571,000
$0
$0

$571,000

$640,000
$15,300

$300

$655,600

038 001170 8701S BUTTERFLY RD School 1134

  

HAHN FAMILY REVOCABLE TRUST
3916 E COUNTY ROAD S
BELOIT WI 53511-7809

PT NE1/4 CERTIFIED SURVEY MAP #1904173 VOL 34 PG 
48-53 OUTLOT 1

Acres:                   1.050                Section: 15

 4

Totals
1.050

1.050
$400

$400
$0

$0
$400

$400
038 001170001 BUTTERFLY RD School 1134

  

BRIAN R REDDY
8816 S BUTTERFLY RD
BELOIT WI 53511-8912

PT W1/2 NE1/4 CERTIFIED SURVEY MAP #1741871 VOL 29 PG 
275-277 LOT 2

Acres:                   15.240                Section: 15

 4
7

Totals

13.349
1.900

15.249

$5,000
$52,500

$57,500

$0
$164,300

$164,300

$5,000
$216,800

$221,800

038 00117001 8816S BUTTERFLY RD School 1134
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JASON E HENSCHLER
JANA L HENSCHLER
8701 S BUTTERFLY RD
BELOIT WI 53511-8965

PT W1/2 NE1/4 CERTIFIED SURVEY MAP #1741871 VOL 29 PG 
275-277 LOT 1

Acres:                   35.060                Section: 15

 4

Totals
35.063

35.063
$12,700

$12,700
$0

$0
$12,700

$12,700
038 0011700101 BUTTERFLY RD School 1134

  

CLARK SURVIVORS TRUST
9200 S BUTTERFLY RD
BELOIT WI 53511-9528

PT SW1/4 NE1/4 CERTIFIED SURVEY MAP #1054785 VOL 13 
PG 3-5 LOT 1

Acres:                   5.350                Section: 15

 1

Totals
5.354

5.354
$90,200

$90,200
$539,500

$539,500
$629,700

$629,700
038 00117003 9200S BUTTERFLY RD School 1134

  

JED RICKELS
ELIZABETH RICKELS
9178 S BUTTERFLY RD
BELOIT WI 53511-9527

PT SW1/4 NE1/4 CERTIFIED SURVEY MAP #1054785 VOL 13 
PG 3-5 LOT 2

Acres:                   5.060                Section: 15

 1

Totals
5.067

5.067
$87,600

$87,600
$220,400

$220,400
$308,000

$308,000
038 00117004 9178S BUTTERFLY RD School 1134

  

FRANCIS W PATCH
JACQUELYN L PATCH
9028 S BUTTERFLY RD
BELOIT WI 53511-8962

PT SW1/4 NE1/4 CERTIFIED SURVEY MAP #1054785 VOL 13 
PG 3-5 LOT 3 & COM NE COR L3, E 187.91', SLY 298.97' W 

Acres:                   8.170                Section: 15

 1

Totals
8.175

8.175
$116,800

$116,800
$1,233,400

$1,233,400
$1,350,200

$1,350,200
038 00117005 9028S BUTTERFLY RD School 1134

  

THOMAS J HEEG
9112 S BUTTERFLY RD
BELOIT WI 53511-9527

PT SW1/4 NE1/4 CERTIFIED SURVEY MAP #1054785 VOL 13 
PG 3-5 LOT 4

Acres:                   5.920                Section: 15

 1

Totals
5.925

5.925
$95,300

$95,300
$502,500

$502,500
$597,800

$597,800
038 00117006 9112S BUTTERFLY RD School 1134

  

LESLIE F HULLAH
VIRGINIA HULLAH
9238 S BUTTERFLY RD
BELOIT WI 53511-9528

NW1/4 (EXC W 20A)

Acres:                   140.830                Section: 15

 1
4
5

Totals

10.000
130.600

0.230

140.830

$135,000
$43,100

$100

$178,200

$491,300
$0
$0

$491,300

$626,300
$43,100

$100

$669,500

038 001171 9238S BUTTERFLY RD School 1134

  

DONNA L LUETY REVOCABLE TRUST
6413 E COUNTY ROAD J
CLINTON WI 53525-8840

NE1/4 SW1/4 (EXC HWY) (EXC PT SE OF HWY) ALSO S1/2 
SW1/4 N OF I-43 & E OF HART RD

Acres:                   37.580                Section: 15

 4
5
5M

Totals

33.000
0.580
4.000

37.580

$9,800
$100

$7,600

$17,500

$0
$0
$0

$0

$9,800
$100

$7,600

$17,500

038 001172 BUTTERFLY RD School 1134
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CLINIC HOMESTEAD LLC
9414 S CLINIC RD
BELOIT WI 53511-9565

PT SW1/4 SW1/4 CERTIFIED SURVEY MAP #1326847 VOL 20 
PG 110-111 LOT 1

Acres:                   5.980                Section: 15

 1

Totals
5.989

5.989
$95,900

$95,900
$617,000

$617,000
$712,900

$712,900
038 00117201031 9414S CLINIC RD School 1134

  

CLINIC HOMESTEAD LLC
9414 S CLINIC RD
BELOIT WI 53511-9565

PT SW1/4 SW1/4 CERTIFIED SURVEY MAP #1326847 VOL 20 
PG 110-111 LOT 2

Acres:                   3.000                Section: 15

 1

Totals
3.000

3.000
$69,000

$69,000
$0

$0
$69,000

$69,000
038 00117201032 CLINIC RD School 1134

  

GREGORY R BRUNO
LISA R BRUNO
9430 S CLINIC RD
BELOIT WI 53511-9565

PT SW1/4 SW1/4 CERTIFIED SURVEY MAP #1274676 VOL 18 
PG 392-393 LOT 2

Acres:                   4.000                Section: 15

 1

Totals
4.000

4.000
$78,000

$78,000
$341,800

$341,800
$419,800

$419,800
038 0011720104 9430S CLINIC RD School 1134

  

ANDREW BENISCH
LAURA BENISCH
9514 S CLINIC RD
BELOIT WI 53511-9565

PT SW1/4 SW1/4 SEC 15 & PT NW1/4 NW1/4 SEC 22 
CERTIFIED SURVEY MAP #2107370 VOL 39 PG 74-78 LOT 1

Acres:                   3.190                Section: 15

 1

Totals
3.190

3.190
$70,700

$70,700
$451,300

$451,300
$522,000

$522,000
038 00117202 9514 CLINIC RD School 1134

  

WILLIAM R REDIG JR
JEAN M REDIG
9911 RIDGEWAY
ROCKFORD IL 61107-2910

PT SW1/4 SW1/4 SEC 15 & PT NW1/4 NW1/4 SEC 22 
CERTIFIED SURVEY MAP #2107370 VOL 39 PG 74-78 LOT 2

Acres:                   4.100                Section: 15

 1

Totals
4.100

4.100
$78,900

$78,900
$0

$0
$78,900

$78,900
038 00117202001 CLINIC RD School 1134

  

SHIRLEY CARLSON REVOCABLE TRUST
2955 HERITAGE RD
DE PERE WI 54115-9256

W 20A NW1/4

Acres:                   20.000                Section: 15

 4

Totals
20.000

20.000
$6,700

$6,700
$0

$0
$6,700

$6,700
038 001173 HART RD School 1134

  

YING & LONG T YANG AND JOSHUA YANG
2042 S 108TH ST
WEST ALLIS WI 53227-1104

PT NW1/4 SE1/4 CERTIFIED SURVEY MAP #2022659 VOL 36 
PG 376-380 LOT 1

Acres:                   7.840                Section: 15

 5
6

Totals

1.110
6.730

7.840

$1,000
$26,900

$27,900

$0
$0

$0

$1,000
$26,900

$27,900

038 00117301 BUTTERFLY RD School 1134
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KYLE D BIGGERSTAFF
9260 S BUTTERFLY LN
BELOIT WI 53511-9525

PT NW1/4 SE1/4 CERTIFIED SURVEY MAP #2022659 VOL 36 
PG 376-380 LOT 2

Acres:                   17.080                Section: 15

 1
6

Totals

5.000
12.080

17.080

$87,000
$50,700

$137,700

$417,700
$0

$417,700

$504,700
$50,700

$555,400

038 001173011 9260 BUTTERFLY LN School 1134

  

LESLIE F HULLAH
VIRGINIA A HULLAH
9238 S BUTTERFLY RD
BELOIT WI 53511-9528

PT NW1/4 SE1/4 S 153.25' OF N 646' OF E 200'

Acres:                   0.700                Section: 15

 1

Totals
0.700

0.700
$37,200

$37,200
$222,900

$222,900
$260,100

$260,100
038 00117302 9206S BUTTERFLY LN School 1134

  

TIMOTHY E SANDERS
9202 S BUTTERFLY LN
BELOIT WI 53511-9525

PT NW1/4 SE1/4 CERTIFIED SURVEY MAP #2000625 VOL 36 
PG 112-114 LOT 1

Acres:                   1.380                Section: 15

 1

Totals
1.380

1.380
$48,800

$48,800
$225,700

$225,700
$274,500

$274,500
038 00117303 9202S BUTTERFLY LN School 1134

  

DANIEL E SCHMIDT
KATHLEEN C SCHMIDT
9226 S BUTTERFLY LN
BELOIT WI 53511-9525

PT NW1/4 SE1/4 CERTIFIED SURVEY MAP #1433646 VOL 22 
PG 404-406 LOT 1

Acres:                   0.940                Section: 15

 1

Totals
0.941

0.941
$41,100

$41,100
$371,400

$371,400
$412,500

$412,500
038 00117304 9226S BUTTERFLY LN School 1134

  

LESLIE F HULLAH
VIRGINIA A HULLAH
9238 S BUTTERFLY RD
BELOIT WI 53511-9528

PT NW1/4 SE1/4 CERTIFIED SURVEY MAP #1433646 VOL 22 
PG 404-406 OUTLOT 1

Acres:                   0.210                Section: 15

 1

Totals
0.213

0.213
$3,500

$3,500
$0

$0
$3,500

$3,500
038 00117305 BUTTERFLY LN School 1134

  

KYLE D BIGGERSTAFF
9260 S BUTTERFLY LN
BELOIT WI 53511-9525

PT NW1/4 SE1/4 CERTIFIED SURVEY MAP #1433646 VOL 22 
PG 404-406 OUTLOT 2

Acres:                   0.320                Section: 15

 1

Totals
0.329

0.329
$3,000

$3,000
$0

$0
$3,000

$3,000
038 00117306 BUTTERFLY LN School 1134

  

MARCUS MARTINEZ
ANNE MARQUARDT
9336 S BUTTERFLY LN
BELOIT WI 53511-9526

PT SW1/4 SE1/4 CERTIFIED SURVEY MAP #809847 VOL 3 PG 
289 LOT 1

Acres:                   1.000                Section: 15

 1

Totals
1.001

1.001
$42,000

$42,000
$192,200

$192,200
$234,200

$234,200
038 00117401 9336S BUTTERFLY LN School 1134
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JAN F SANNES
GREGORY A SANNES
5225 E COUNTY ROAD X
BELOIT WI 53511-9544

PT SW1/4 SE1/4 CERTIFIED SURVEY MAP #892342 VOL 8 PG 
20-21 LOT 2

Acres:                   1.800                Section: 15

 1

Totals
1.800

1.800
$55,600

$55,600
$253,900

$253,900
$309,500

$309,500
038 00117403 5225E COUNTY RD X School 1134

  

SALA FAMILY LLC
5246 E COUNTY ROAD X
BELOIT WI 53511-9553

PT SW1/4 SE1/4 CERTIFIED SURVEY MAP #873452 VOL 7 PG 
59 LOT 1 & COM SE COR, S 453.84', W 354.74', NW 522.06', E 

Acres:                   10.650                Section: 15

 2

Totals
10.650

10.650
$102,100

$102,100
$688,500

$688,500
$790,600

$790,600
038 001175 5246E COUNTY RD X School 1134

  

MEADOWDALE FARMS INC
8829 E COUNTY ROAD P
CLINTON WI 53525-8323

SE1/4 S OF MILW RD (EXC SW1/4 SE1/4 S OF HWY TO 
MOLAY) (EXC CSM 9-191)

Acres:                   39.150                Section: 15

 4
5

Totals

37.400
1.750

39.150

$11,200
$100

$11,300

$0
$0

$0

$11,200
$100

$11,300

038 001176 WALKER RD School 1134

  

JOHN F MAYFIELD
JUDITH M MAYFIELD
5436 E COUNTY ROAD X
BELOIT WI 53511-9545

PT SE1/4 CERTIFIED SURVEY MAP #919407 VOL 9 PG 191-192 
LOT 1

Acres:                   3.520                Section: 15

 1

Totals
3.520

3.520
$73,700

$73,700
$389,500

$389,500
$463,200

$463,200
038 00117601 5436E COUNTY RD X School 1134

  

ATKINSON FARMS INC
6014 S COUNTY ROAD J
BELOIT WI 53511-8927

N PT E1/2 SE1/4 N OF MILW RD (EXC HWY)

Acres:                   35.000                Section: 15

 4
5

Totals

33.000
2.000

35.000

$11,400
$4,700

$16,100

$0
$0

$0

$11,400
$4,700

$16,100

038 001177 COUNTY RD X School 1134

  

ATKINSON FARMS INC
6014 S COUNTY ROAD J
BELOIT WI 53511-8927

S1/2 SE1/4 NE1/4 (EXC HWY) (EXC TRI PCL N OF HWY 15)

Acres:                   11.000                Section: 15

 4

Totals
11.000

11.000
$3,600

$3,600
$0

$0
$3,600

$3,600
038 00117701 I-43 School 1134

  

JAMES W WIEDMER
9019 S BUTTERFLY RD
BELOIT WI 53511-8913

PT S1/2 SE1/4 NE1/4 TRI PCL N OF HWY 15 & E OF 
BUTTERFLY RD

Acres:                   3.000                Section: 15

 1

Totals
3.000

3.000
$69,000

$69,000
$230,900

$230,900
$299,900

$299,900
038 00117702 9019S BUTTERFLY RD School 1134
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DONNA L LUETY REVOCABLE TRUST
6413 E COUNTY ROAD J
CLINTON WI 53525-8840

NW1/4 SW1/4 NE OF HART RD (EXC HWY)

Acres:                   16.560                Section: 15

 4

Totals
16.560

16.560
$5,700

$5,700
$0

$0
$5,700

$5,700
038 001178 HART RD School 1134

  

DANNY L GANDER
CYNTHIA J GANDER
9127 S LATHERS RD
BELOIT WI 53511-9541

NW1/4 SW1/4 SW OF HART RD (EXC PCL 13 FOR HWY DESC 
IN TPP 3621-00-21-4.02 REC AS TPP-E18&TPP 

Acres:                   15.140                Section: 15

 4

Totals
15.140

15.140
$5,200

$5,200
$0

$0
$5,200

$5,200
038 00117801 LATHERS RD School 1134

  

SHIRLEY CARLSON REVOCABLE TRUST
2955 HERITAGE RD
DE PERE WI 54115-9256

NE1/4 (EXC W 585' OF N 620') (EXC HWY) (EXC PCL 3 FOR 
HWY DESC IN TPP 3621-00-21-4.01 REC AS TPP-E1 TPP 

Acres:                   150.200                Section: 16

 4
5
7

Totals

143.700
1.000
5.500

150.200

$47,000
$100

$76,800

$123,900

$0
$0

$461,600

$461,600

$47,000
$100

$538,400

$585,500

038 001179 8829S LATHERS RD School 1134

  

SHIRLEY CARLSON REVOCABLE TRUST
2955 HERITAGE RD
DE PERE WI 54115-9256

PT NE 1/4 W 585' OF N 620' (10 YEAR LEASE)

Acres:                   8.320                Section: 16

 2
4
5

Totals

0.326
7.500
0.500

8.326

$13,900
$2,600

$100

$16,600

$0
$0
$0

$0

$13,900
$2,600

$100

$16,600

038 00117901 LATHERS RD School 1134

  

ROCK ROAD LATHERS LLC
PO BOX 1818
JANESVILLE WI 53547-1818

E1/2 NW1/4 (EXC CSM 1-123) & (EXC WP&L) (EXC PCL 8 FOR 
HWY DESC IN TPP 3621-00-21-4.02 REC AS TPP-E18 DOC 

Acres:                   76.200                Section: 16

 2
4
5

Totals

28.700
46.000

1.500

76.200

$215,300
$18,900

$100

$234,300

$0
$0
$0

$0

$215,300
$18,900

$100

$234,300

038 001180 3939E HART RD School 0422

  

MICHIGAN WISCONSIN PIPE LINE 
COMPANY
500 RENAISSANCE CTR
DETROIT MI 48243-1929

PT NE1/4 NW1/4 CERTIFIED SURVEY MAP #696537 VOL 1 PG 
123 LOT 1

Acres:                   0.370                Section: 16

 X4

Totals
0.370

0.370
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
038 00118001 LATHERS RD School 0422

  

WISCONSIN POWER & LIGHT COMPANY
PO BOX 77007
MADISON WI 53707-1007

PT NE1/4 NW1/4 COM 971.5' S OF N1/4 COR, TH W 133', S 
120', W 107', N 520', E 240' TO N-S1/4 LN, S 400' TO POB

Acres:                   2.490                Section: 16

 X4

Totals
2.490

2.490
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
038 00118002 8707S LATHERS RD School 0422
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ROCK ROAD LATHERS LLC
PO BOX 1818
JANESVILLE WI 53547-1818

NW1/4 NW1/4

Acres:                   40.000                Section: 16

 2

Totals
40.000

40.000
$300,000

$300,000
$26,700

$26,700
$326,700

$326,700
038 00118003 3261E HART RD School 0422

  

ROCK ROAD LATHERS LLC
PO BOX 1818
JANESVILLE WI 53547-1818

SW1/4 NW1/4 (EXC HWY) (EXC PCL 6 FOR HWY DESC IN TPP 
1003-10-21-4.01 REC AS TPP-E22 & TPP 1003-10-21-4.02 REC 

Acres:                   38.150                Section: 16

 2

Totals
38.150

38.150
$323,300

$323,300
$116,700

$116,700
$440,000

$440,000
038 00118004 3621E HART RD School 0422

  

JOHN WILLIAM DABSON TRUST
4028 E HART RD
BELOIT WI 53511-9540

PT NE1/4 SW1/4 CERTIFIED SURVEY MAP #786611 VOL 2 PG 
275 LOT 1 (EXC PCL 11 FOR HWY DESC IN TPP 

Acres:                   3.890                Section: 16

 1

Totals
3.890

3.890
$77,000

$77,000
$202,000

$202,000
$279,000

$279,000
038 001181 4028E HART RD School 0422

  

LESLIE F HULLAH
VIRGINIA A HULLAH
9238 S BUTTERFLY RD
BELOIT WI 53511-9528

SW1/4 (EXC CSM 2-275) (EXC PCL 8 FOR HWY DESC IN TPP 
1003-10-21-4.02 REC AS TPP-E39 DOC 2023120 & PCL 9 FOR 

Acres:                   152.920                Section: 16

 4
5

Totals

152.170
0.750

152.920

$60,300
$100

$60,400

$0
$0

$0

$60,300
$100

$60,400

038 00118101 LATHERS RD School 0422

  

DANNY L GANDER
CYNTHIA J GANDER
9127 S LATHERS RD
BELOIT WI 53511-9541

SE1/4 (EXC S 235' OF W 2164' PLATTED AS DI GIROLAMO'S 
ADD) (EXC CSM 1-164) (EXC HWY) (EXC VOL 365-267) (EXC 

Acres:                   55.180                Section: 16

 4

Totals
55.180

55.180
$22,700

$22,700
$0

$0
$22,700

$22,700
038 001182 LATHERS RD School 1134

  

JOSHUA E JONES
CHRISTINE G JONES
3539 E MINNIE LN
BELOIT WI 53511-1959

PT SW1/4 SE1/4 CERTIFIED SURVEY MAP #729637 VOL 1 PG 
164-168 LOT & COM NW COR, N 61', E 496', S 61', W 496' TO 

Acres:                   1.880                Section: 16

 1

Totals
1.880

1.880
$57,800

$57,800
$225,900

$225,900
$283,700

$283,700
038 00118201 3539E MINNIE LN School 1134

  

DANNY L GANDER
CYNTHIA J GANDER
9127 S LATHERS RD
BELOIT WI 53511-9541

PT SE1/4 COM NE COR, E 808.39', S 808.39', W 808.39', N 
808.39' TO POB (EXC PCL 12 FOR HWY DESC IN TPP 

Acres:                   12.910                Section: 16

 1
4

Totals

2.250
10.660

12.910

$62,300
$2,700

$65,000

$411,300
$0

$411,300

$473,600
$2,700

$476,300

038 00118202 9127S LATHERS RD School 1134
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DANIEL J ERICKSON
MEGAN L ERICKSON
3725 E MINNIE LANE
BELOIT WI 53511

PT SE1/4 COM SE COR, W 395.93', N 241', W 861.69', N 
174.97', N 1029.69', E 1257.50', S 1330.47' TO POB

Acres:                   35.100                Section: 16

 1
4

Totals

2.000
33.100

35.100

$60,000
$13,600

$73,600

$522,100
$0

$522,100

$582,100
$13,600

$595,700

038 00118203 3725E MINNIE LN School 1134

  

JOSEPH A LYONS
KATHERINE L LYONS
2924 IRIS DR
BELOIT WI 53511-1752

PT SE1/4 COM SE COR, W 395.93', N 241', W 861.69', N 
174.97' FOR POB; W 279.9', S 174.91', W 70', N 175.14', W 

Acres:                   35.360                Section: 16

 4

Totals
35.360

35.360
$14,500

$14,500
$0

$0
$14,500

$14,500
038 00118204 9445 S LATHERS RD School 1134

  

HAHN FAMILY REVOCABLE TRUST
3916 E COUNTY ROAD S
BELOIT WI 53511-7809

PT NE1/4 & PT NW1/4 COM 579.30' W & 75' N OF E1/4 COR 
FOR POB W 594.13', N 445',W 1919.95',N 468.60', E 

Acres:                   33.130                Section: 17

 4

Totals
33.130

33.130
$13,600

$13,600
$0

$0
$13,600

$13,600
038 001183 HART RD School 1134

  

ROGER L SKOGEN
SARA L SKOGEN
3107 E HART RD
BELOIT WI 53511-9536

PT SW1/4 NE1/4, SE1/4 NW1/4 CERTIFIED SURVEY MAP 
#1117331 VOL 14 PG 343-344 LOT 1

Acres:                   11.800                Section: 17

 1

Totals
11.803

11.803
$153,000

$153,000
$169,400

$169,400
$322,400

$322,400
038 00118301 3107E HART RD School 1134

  

SKOGEN REVOCABLE TRUST
3107 E HART RD
BELOIT WI 53511-9536

PT NE1/4 COM 1967.2' W OF E1/4 COR, W 100', N 200', E 
100', S 200' TO POB

Acres:                   0.450                Section: 17

 1

Totals
0.459

0.459
$33,400

$33,400
$148,900

$148,900
$182,300

$182,300
038 00118302 3117E HART RD School 1134

  

MATTHEW DONALD ZANZINGER
KELSEY L SMITH
3127 E HART RD
BELOIT WI 53511-9536

PT NE1/4 COM 1967.2' W OF E1/4 COR, E 135', N 250', W 
135', S 250' TO POB

Acres:                   0.770                Section: 17

 1

Totals
0.774

0.774
$38,300

$38,300
$155,800

$155,800
$194,100

$194,100
038 00118303 3127E HART RD School 1134

  

HAHN FAMILY REVOCABLE TRUST
3916 E COUNTY ROAD S
BELOIT WI 53511-7809

PT SW1/4 & SE1/4 NE1/4 CERTIFIED SURVEY MAP #1118035 
VOL 14 PG 360-361 LOT 1

Acres:                   7.880                Section: 17

 4

Totals
7.880

7.880
$3,200

$3,200
$0

$0
$3,200

$3,200
038 00118304 HART RD School 1134
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HAHN FAMILY REVOCABLE TRUST
3916 E COUNTY ROAD S
BELOIT WI 53511-7809

PT N1/2 COM 993.07' N & 572.55' W OF E1/4 COR, W 
2722.96', NE 753.09', SE 2315.66', SW 631.63' TO POB PCL A 

Acres:                   41.920                Section: 17

 4

Totals
41.928

41.928
$16,500

$16,500
$0

$0
$16,500

$16,500
038 00118401 COUNTY RD S School 1134

  

COBOS HOLEVAS & SILVA LLC
2817 E COUNTY ROAD S
BELOIT WI 53511-9530

PT SW1/4 CERTIFIED SURVEY MAP #1331646 VOL 20 PG 
155-156 LOT 1

Acres:                   4.000                Section: 17

 1

Totals
4.000

4.000
$78,000

$78,000
$0

$0
$78,000

$78,000
038 00118402 COUNTY RD S School 1134

  

DIMITRIOS A HOLEVAS
TERESA S HOLEVAS
2817 E COUNTY ROAD S
BELOIT WI 53511-9530

PT SW1/4 CERTIFIED SURVEY MAP #1331646 VOL 20 PG 
155-156 LOT 2

Acres:                   12.120                Section: 17

 1
4
5

Totals

2.120
8.000
2.000

12.120

$59,700
$3,200
$1,600

$64,500

$236,100
$0
$0

$236,100

$295,800
$3,200
$1,600

$300,600

038 00118403 2817E COUNTY RD S School 1134

  

ROCK ROAD LATHERS LLC
PO BOX 1818
JANESVILLE WI 53547-1818

PT NE1/4 NE1/4 LY ELY OF I-90 (EXC PCL 21 DESC IN DOC 
2061571)

Acres:                   7.980                Section: 17

 2

Totals
7.980

7.980
$59,900

$59,900
$0

$0
$59,900

$59,900
038 00118501 HART RD School 1134

  

ROCK ROAD LATHERS LLC
PO BOX 1818
JANESVILLE WI 53547-1818

PT NE1/4 BDD ON W BY E R/W I-90, S BY N LN HART RD, E BY 
E LN & N BY S LN OF J R LATHERS LAND (EXC HWY) (EXC PCL 6 

Acres:                   12.260                Section: 17

 2

Totals
12.260

12.260
$122,600

$122,600
$0

$0
$122,600

$122,600
038 00118502 HART RD School 1134

  

JOSHUA T DOBRATZ
GERVASE R DOBRATZ - ETAL
2963 E COUNTY ROAD S
BELOIT WI 53511-9531

PT NE1/4 NW1/4 CERTIFIED SURVEY MAP #938602 VOL 10 
PG 260-261 LOT 1

Acres:                   1.590                Section: 17

 1

Totals
1.596

1.596
$52,700

$52,700
$236,200

$236,200
$288,900

$288,900
038 00118503 2963E COUNTY RD S School 1134

  

HAHN FAMILY REVOCABLE TRUST
3916 E COUNTY ROAD S
BELOIT WI 53511-7809

PT N1/2 NW1/4 COM 64.28' W N1/4 COR FOR POB, SW 
286.22', NW 290', SW 240', SE 290.17', SW 694.01', W TO 

Acres:                   34.310                Section: 17

 4
5

Totals

31.500
2.810

34.310

$11,900
$2,400

$14,300

$0
$0

$0

$11,900
$2,400

$14,300

038 00118504 COUNTY RD S School 1134
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ST&E REAL ESTATE LLC
801 4TH ST
BELOIT WI 53511-4409

PT NE1/4 NW1/4 & N1/2 NE1/4 CERTIFIED SURVEY MAP 
#2263306 MAP 42-280 LOT 1 (EXC TH PT LYG IN SEC 8) 

Acres:                   10.790                Section: 17

 4
5

Totals

10.000
0.790

10.790

$4,100
$700

$4,800

$0
$0

$0

$4,100
$700

$4,800

038 00118507 COUNTY RD S School 1134

  

BUSS FARM HOLDINGS LLC
6429 MAYWOOD AVE
MIDDLETON WI 53562-2822

PT NE1/4 NW1/4 & N1/2 NE1/4 COM N1/4 COR, E 55.36', 
SW404.26' FOR POB E1488.64', N 352.5', E 724.2' TO HWY, S 

Acres:                   44.020                Section: 17

 4

Totals
44.020

44.020
$13,200

$13,200
$0

$0
$13,200

$13,200
038 00118508 COUNTY RD S School 1134

  

SHIRLEY CARLSON REVOCABLE TRUST
2955 HERITAGE RD
DE PERE WI 54115-9256

W1/2 SE1/4 (EXC E 20A) 60A, SW1/4 (EXC COM SW COR, E 
1565' M/L, N 1025', NW 930', E 148.66', N 729.76', W TO 

Acres:                   128.790                Section: 17

 4

Totals
128.790

128.790
$44,600

$44,600
$0

$0
$44,600

$44,600
038 00118601 HART RD School 0422

  

HENRY W KNUEPPEL
JULIA A GJERSETH
1528 E COLLEY RD
BELOIT WI 53511-9760

E1/2 SE1/4 W OF I-90 (EXC PT CSM 14-53) (EXC HWY) (EXC 
CSM 35-248) (EXC PCL 1 FOR HWY DESC IN TPP 

Acres:                   40.620                Section: 17

 4

Totals
40.620

40.620
$16,700

$16,700
$0

$0
$16,700

$16,700
038 001187 HART RD School 0422

  

LESLIE HULLAH
VIRGINIA HULLAH
9238 S BUTTERFLY RD
BELOIT WI 53511-9528

PT NE1/4 SE1/4 & SE1/4 SE1/4 CERTIFIED SURVEY MAP 
#1972710 VOL 35 PG 248-253 LOT 1 & EASE (EXC PCL 7 DESC 

Acres:                   18.530                Section: 17

 4

Totals
18.530

18.530
$7,600

$7,600
$0

$0
$7,600

$7,600
038 001187001 HART RD School 0422

  

HENRY W KNUEPPEL
JULIA A GJERSETH
1528 E COLLEY RD
BELOIT WI 53511-9760

E1/4 W1/2 SE1/4 (EXC PT CSM 14-53) (EXC PCL 1 FOR HWY 
DESC IN TPP 1003-10-21-4.01 REC AS TPP-E22 DOC 2022537)

Acres:                   19.240                Section: 17

 4

Totals
19.240

19.240
$7,700

$7,700
$0

$0
$7,700

$7,700
038 00118701 HART RD School 0422

  

DEANNA JUNE ALDERMAN
3302 E HART RD
BELOIT WI 53511-9537

PT NE1/4 SE1/4 & NW1/4 SE1/4 CERTIFIED SURVEY MAP 
#1096684 VOL 14 PG 53-54 LOT 1 (EXC PCL 2 FOR HWY DESC 

Acres:                   2.810                Section: 17

 1
4

Totals

1.007
1.803

2.810

$42,100
$700

$42,800

$128,000
$0

$128,000

$170,100
$700

$170,800

038 00118702 3302E HART RD School 0422
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TWIN CITY FARMS PARTNERSHIP
6014 S COUNTY ROAD J
BELOIT WI 53511-8927

PT N1/2 SEC 17 & 18 N 1369.5' (EXC W 65A) LY W OF CREEK 
RD (EXC TH PC FOR HWY DESC IN DOC 2025233)

Acres:                   90.730                Section: 18

 4
5

Totals

90.050
0.680

90.730

$22,600
$100

$22,700

$0
$0

$0

$22,600
$100

$22,700

038 001188 CREEK RD School 0422

  

TOD MULLIGAN LIVING TRUST
4344 E WOOD TRL
BELOIT WI 53511-7828

PT L18 SCHUSTERS WHITE OAK CERTIFIED SURVEY MAP 
#828769 VOL 4 PG 327-328 LOT 2

Acres:                   0.910                Section: 18

 2

Totals
0.918

0.918
$41,900

$41,900
$195,900

$195,900
$237,800

$237,800
038 001192 2417E MURPHY WOODS RD School 0422

  

BARBARA L CASIDAY
BARBARA L FULL
9501 S CREEK RD
BELOIT WI 53511-9535

PT SE1/4 COM NWLY R/W SHOPIERE RD 229.4' N & 376.58' 
W OF SE COR FOR POB, W 59.95', NELY 467.76', N 177.4', 

Acres:                   2.810                Section: 18

 1

Totals
2.810

2.810
$67,300

$67,300
$313,100

$313,100
$380,400

$380,400
038 00119401 9501S CREEK RD School 0422

  

TRAVIS TINDER
9436 S CREEK RD
BELOIT WI 53511-9534

PT SE1/4 CERTIFIED SURVEY MAP #801096 VOL 3 PG 141 LOT 
1

Acres:                   0.960                Section: 18

 1

Totals
0.960

0.960
$41,400

$41,400
$141,300

$141,300
$182,700

$182,700
038 001196 9436S CREEK RD School 0422

  

NG CREEK WOODS LAND LLC
430 E GRAND AVE STE 103
BELOIT WI 53511-6204

PT SE1/4 CERTIFIED SURVEY MAP #801096 VOL 3 PG 141 LOT 
2 (EXC PT ANNEXED) ****NEW DESC FOR 2025****

Acres:                   0.380                Section: 18

 4

Totals
0.380

0.380
$100

$100
$0

$0
$100

$100
038 00119601 CREEK RD School 0422

  

GREGORY A & BONITA K SKOKUT 
REVOCABLE TRUST
9346 S CREEK RD
BELOIT WI 53511-7944

PT SE1/4 COM 919.2' N OF S1/4 COR, N 196', E 2334.62' TO 
C/L CREEK RD,SE 28.03' W 223.04', SE 168.18' W 2112.88' TO 

Acres:                   9.610                Section: 18

 1

Totals
9.610

9.610
$131,100

$131,100
$210,400

$210,400
$341,500

$341,500
038 001197 9346S CREEK RD School 0422

  

TERESA LIGHT
LORI GLICKLICH
3151 W CREEDY RD
BELOIT WI 53511-8764

PT SE1/4 COM 919.2' N & 2112' E OF S1/4 COR, N168.18', 
E233.04' TO C/L CREEK RD, SWLY ON HWY 168.18',W 233.04' 

Acres:                   0.770                Section: 18

 1

Totals
0.770

0.770
$38,300

$38,300
$185,000

$185,000
$223,300

$223,300
038 00119701 9406S CREEK RD School 0422
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WALSH FAMILY FARM LLC
11817 S STATELINE RD
BELOIT WI 53511-9730

PT SE1/4 COM CEN SEC, E 2098.57', S 200', SW 384.80', S 
962.38', W 2046.75', N 1543.60' TO POB

Acres:                   72.800                Section: 18

 4
5

Totals

63.806
9.000

72.806

$21,300
$7,700

$29,000

$0
$0

$0

$21,300
$7,700

$29,000

038 001198 CREEK RD School 0422

  

MICHAEL C SCHAEFER
DIANA K SCHAEFER
9226 S CREEK RD
BELOIT WI 53511-7943

PT NE1/4 SE1/4 CERTIFIED SURVEY MAP #825302 VOL 4 PG 
262 LOT 1

Acres:                   2.310                Section: 18

 4

Totals
2.310

2.310
$800

$800
$0

$0
$800

$800
038 00119801 CREEK RD School 0422

  

MICHAEL C SCHAEFER
DIANA K SCHAEFER
9226 S CREEK RD
BELOIT WI 53511-7943

PT NE1/4 SE1/4 CERTIFIED SURVEY MAP #825303 VOL 4 PG 
263 LOT 2

Acres:                   1.180                Section: 18

 4

Totals
1.180

1.180
$400

$400
$0

$0
$400

$400
038 00119802 CREEK RD School 0422

  

ROY P WARD
KRISTIN M WARD
9328 S CREEK RD
BELOIT WI 53511-7944

PT NE1/4 & PT SE1/4 IN SE1/4 CERTIFIED SURVEY MAP 
#825304 VOL 4 PG 264 LOT 3

Acres:                   2.270                Section: 18

 1

Totals
2.270

2.270
$62,400

$62,400
$362,800

$362,800
$425,200

$425,200
038 00119803 9328S CREEK RD School 0422

  

JAMES D ROGERS
9128 S CREEK RD
BELOIT WI 53511-7942

PT NE1/4 SE1/4 COM AT INTER CREEK RD & E/W SEC LN, SW 
ALG RD 203.6', W 307.46', N 200', E 345.93' TO POB (EXC PT 

Acres:                   1.350                Section: 18

 1

Totals
1.350

1.350
$48,300

$48,300
$189,600

$189,600
$237,900

$237,900
038 00119804 9128S CREEK RD School 0422

  

MICHAEL C SCHAEFER
DIANA K SCHAEFER
9226 S CREEK RD
BELOIT WI 53511-7943

PT NE1/4 SE1/4 COM 588.43' SWLY OF INT C/L CREEK RD & 
C/L SEC, SW ON HWY 161.97', W 282.82',N 160',E 308.03'TO 

Acres:                   0.960                Section: 18

 1

Totals
0.960

0.960
$41,400

$41,400
$253,300

$253,300
$294,700

$294,700
038 00119805 9226S CREEK RD School 0422

  

STANLEY B LUETY
DEBRA A LUETY
9304 S CREEK RD
BELOIT WI 53511-7944

PT NE1/4 SE1/4 COM 978.48' SWLY OF INT C/L CREEK RD & 
C/L SEC, TH S ON HWY 160.17', W 268.24', N 160', E 260.75' 

Acres:                   0.850                Section: 18

 1

Totals
0.850

0.850
$39,600

$39,600
$201,400

$201,400
$241,000

$241,000
038 00119806 9304S CREEK RD School 0422
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INGRID SUPPES
230 OAK KNOLL RD
BARRINGTON IL 60010-2616

NW1/4 NE1/4 40.185A, E1/2 NE1/4 NW1/4 20.137A,

Acres:                   60.320                Section: 20

 4

Totals
60.322

60.322
$21,100

$21,100
$0

$0
$21,100

$21,100
038 001200 I-90 School 0422

  

JASON E HENSCHLER
JANA L HENSCHLER
8701 S BUTTERFLY RD
BELOIT WI 53511-8965

N1/2 SE1/4

Acres:                   80.000                Section: 22

 4
5

Totals

79.000
1.000

80.000

$23,500
$100

$23,600

$0
$0

$0

$23,500
$100

$23,600

038 00120201 WALKER RD School 1134

  

JASON E HENSCHLER
JANA L HENSCHLER
8701 S BUTTERFLY RD
BELOIT WI 53511-8965

S 74A NE1/4 & COM E LN 243.52' S OF S R/W RR, W 238.81, 
NW 120.67' SW TO W LN E 6A S OF RR & N OF S74A S TO N 

Acres:                   72.030                Section: 22

 4
5
5M

Totals

67.000
1.030
4.000

72.030

$20,300
$100

$8,400

$28,800

$0
$0
$0

$0

$20,300
$100

$8,400

$28,800

038 00120202 WALKER RD School 1134

  

GRED D & JACQUELINE A JEFFERS JOINT 
TENANCY TRUST
9938 S WALKER RD
BELOIT WI 53511-9715

PT SE1/4 NE1/4 CERTIFIED SURVEY MAP #1645867 VOL 26 
PG 392-394 LOT 1

Acres:                   5.000                Section: 22

 1

Totals
5.000

5.000
$87,000

$87,000
$371,200

$371,200
$458,200

$458,200
038 001202021 9938S WALKER RD School 1134

  

JASON E HENSCHLER
JANA L HENSCHLER
8701 S BUTTERFLY RD
BELOIT WI 53511-8965

PT NE1/4 LY S OF RR, COM W LN NE1/4 & S R/W RR, S 
518.57, E 235.37', FOR POB NELY 1322.96', SELY TO W LN E 

Acres:                   25.650                Section: 22

 4

Totals
25.650

25.650
$7,700

$7,700
$0

$0
$7,700

$7,700
038 00120203 WALKER RD School 1134

  

MEADOWDALE FARMS INC
8829 E COUNTY ROAD P
CLINTON WI 53525-8323

PT N1/2 NE1/4 LY N OF RR COM N 1/2 COR, E 1328.9' FOR 
POB, S 212.9' SW 154.28' TO N LN RR, SELY ALG N LN TO E 

Acres:                   14.800                Section: 22

 4
5

Totals

14.000
0.800

14.800

$3,500
$100

$3,600

$0
$0

$0

$3,500
$100

$3,600

038 001203001 WALKER RD School 1134

  

GINA M FRY
9802 S WALKER RD
BELOIT WI 53511-9714

PT NE1/4, COM 852.4' S OF NE COR, S 243.52', W 238.81, NW 
120.67', SW 153.63', NWLY 1129.69', SWLY 1322.96', W 

Acres:                   23.460                Section: 22

 1
5
6

Totals

3.500
7.960

12.000

23.460

$73,500
$6,400

$50,400

$130,300

$454,500
$0
$0

$454,500

$528,000
$6,400

$50,400

$584,800

038 00120302 9802S WALKER RD School 1134
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MICHAEL W HILDEBRANDT
JENNIFER L HILDEBRANDT
10532 S WALKER RD
BELOIT WI 53511-9729

PT SE1/4 SE1/4 CERTIFIED SURVEY MAP #2244430 MAP 
42-182 LOT 1

Acres:                   3.000                Section: 22

 1

Totals
3.000

3.000
$69,000

$69,000
$267,900

$267,900
$336,900

$336,900
038 001204 10532S WALKER RD School 1134

  

WILLIAM H & BETTY A WALTER 
REVOCABLE TRUST
205 ODGEN AVE
CLINTON WI 53525

S1/2 SE1/4 (EXC CSM 1-197, CSM 3-271, PT CSM 8-198) (EXC 
CSM 42-182)

Acres:                   65.110                Section: 22

 4
5

Totals

62.850
2.260

65.110

$18,400
$100

$18,500

$0
$0

$0

$18,400
$100

$18,500

038 001204001 School 1134

  

MARIE E NORTON
BONNIE J FIDLER - ETAL
5201 E COLLEY RD
BELOIT WI 53511-9719

PT SW1/4 SE1/4 CERTIFIED SURVEY MAP #898537 VOL 8 PG 
198 LOT 1

Acres:                   0.960                Section: 22

 1

Totals
0.964

0.964
$41,500

$41,500
$205,200

$205,200
$246,700

$246,700
038 00120401 5201E COLLEY RD School 1134

  

ERIC DE LONG
ALYSSA LU JACOBSON
10404 S WALKER RD
BELOIT WI 53511-9728

PT SE1/4 SE1/4 CERTIFIED SURVEY MAP #2084806 VOL 38 PG 
220-223 LOT 1

Acres:                   3.040                Section: 22

 1

Totals
3.045

3.045
$69,400

$69,400
$489,600

$489,600
$559,000

$559,000
038 001204021 10404S WALKER RD School 1134

  

AUSTIN FAMILY TRUST
10406 S WALKER RD
BELOIT WI 53511-9728

PT SE1/4 SE1/4 CERTIFIED SURVEY MAP #2084806 VOL 38 PG 
220-223 LOT 2

Acres:                   7.810                Section: 22

 1

Totals
7.818

7.818
$113,200

$113,200
$348,400

$348,400
$461,600

$461,600
038 001204022 10406S WALKER RD School 1134

  

I-43 STORAGE LLC
PO BOX 1189
BELOIT WI 53512-1189

PT NW1/4 N OF MILW RD & W OF HART RD (EXC HWY) (EXC 
CSM 8-354 3.25A)

Acres:                   7.410                Section: 22

 2
4

Totals

5.410
2.000

7.410

$92,000
$800

$92,800

$1,096,600
$0

$1,096,600

$1,188,600
$800

$1,189,400

038 001205 9564E COUNTY RD X School 1134

  

CORPORATE CONTRACTORS INC
3800 GATEWAY BLVD STE 200
BELOIT WI 53511-9817

PT NW1/4 S OF MILW RD (EXC HWY)

Acres:                   4.610                Section: 22

 1

Totals
4.610

4.610
$83,500

$83,500
$247,400

$247,400
$330,900

$330,900
038 00120501 4934E COUNTY RD X School 1134
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ADAM W FJALSTAD
5000 E COUNTY ROAD X
BELOIT WI 53511-9543

PT NW1/4 S OF MILW RD COM SE COR 3A TRACT DESC IN WD 
VOL 302 DEEDS PG 593, SE ALG E LN SD TR 78', SE 366.39' TO 

Acres:                   9.370                Section: 22

 5
6

Totals

3.000
6.370

9.370

$2,400
$25,500

$27,900

$0
$0

$0

$2,400
$25,500

$27,900

038 00120502 COUNTY RD X School 1134

  

ALEX M CARLSON
JILL CARLSON
9521 S MOLAR LN
BELOIT WI 53511-9551

PT NE1/4 NW1/4 SEC 22 & PT SE1/4 SW1/4 SEC 15 CERTIFIED 
SURVEY MAP #719914 VOL 1 PG 148 LOT 1 & COM SE COR, 

Acres:                   0.850                Section: 22

 1

Totals
0.850

0.850
$39,600

$39,600
$225,800

$225,800
$265,400

$265,400
038 001206 9521S MOLAR LN School 1134

  

MATTHEW L FOX
9527 S MOLAR LN
BELOIT WI 53511-9551

PT NE1/4 NW1/4 SEC 22 & PT SE1/4 SW1/4 SEC 15 CERTIFIED 
SURVEY MAP #719914 VOL 1 PG 148 LOT 2 (EXC COM NE 

Acres:                   2.040                Section: 22

 1

Totals
2.040

2.040
$59,200

$59,200
$197,300

$197,300
$256,500

$256,500
038 001207 9527S MOLAR LN School 1134

  

CHRISTOPHER KNOWLES
JENNIFER KNOWLES
7901 VENUS ST
LOVES PARK IL 61111-3146

PT NE1/4 NW1/4 SEC 22 & PT SE1/4 SW1/4 SEC 15 CERTIFIED 
SURVEY MAP #719914 VOL 1 PG 148 LOT 3

Acres:                   1.290                Section: 22

 1

Totals
1.290

1.290
$46,900

$46,900
$0

$0
$46,900

$46,900
038 001208 MOLAR LN School 1134

  

CHRISTOPHER KNOWLES
JENNIFER KNOWLES
7901 VENUS ST
LOVES PARK IL 61111-3146

PT NE1/4 NW1/4 SEC 22 & PT SE1/4 SW1/4 SEC 15 CERTIFIED 
SURVEY MAP #719914 VOL 1 PG 148 LOT 4

Acres:                   1.230                Section: 22

 1

Totals
1.230

1.230
$45,900

$45,900
$0

$0
$45,900

$45,900
038 001209 MOLAR LN School 1134

  

R & R VENTURES LIMITED PARTNERSHIP
PO BOX 628
DARIEN WI 53114-0628

PT N1/2 SW1/4 COM SW COR, N 1051.46', E 570', E 495.4', S 
118.9', E 1584', S TO SE COR N1/2 W TO POB (EXC CSM 

Acres:                   55.640                Section: 22

 4
5

Totals

55.000
0.640

55.640

$19,000
$100

$19,100

$0
$0

$0

$19,000
$100

$19,100

038 001211 TURTLE TOWN HALL School 1134

  

DARRELL J SIMONIDES
10125 S TURTLE TOWN HALL RD
BELOIT WI 53511-9723

W1/2 OF SEC, S OF RR, (EXC S1/2 SW1/4) (EXC VOL 62-372) 
(EXC COM SW COR N1/2 SW1/4 N 1051.46', E 570',E 495.4', S 

Acres:                   63.500                Section: 22

 4
5
5M
7

Totals

26.000
18.000
15.000

4.500

63.500

$6,500
$14,500
$28,500
$49,200

$98,700

$0
$0
$0

$133,200

$133,200

$6,500
$14,500
$28,500

$182,400

$231,900

038 00121101 10125S TURTLE TOWN HALL School 1134
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RICHARD F RINDFLEISCH
DORIS I RINDFLEISCH
10121 S TURTLE TOWN HALL RD
BELOIT WI 53511-9723

PT W1/2 S OF RR COM 181' S OF W1/4 COR, NE 370', NE 
333', S 530',W 156',W 233', W 157', N 55' TO POB & R/W

Acres:                   3.680                Section: 22

 1

Totals
3.680

3.680
$75,100

$75,100
$175,600

$175,600
$250,700

$250,700
038 00121102 10121S TURTLE TOWN HALL School 1134

  

CRAIG W GRONAU
BETTY J GRONAU
4849 E COLLEY RD
BELOIT WI 53511-9718

PT SE1/4 SW1/4 CERTIFIED SURVEY MAP #1301150 VOL 19 
PG 261-262 LOT 1

Acres:                   9.830                Section: 22

 1

Totals
9.830

9.830
$133,300

$133,300
$673,200

$673,200
$806,500

$806,500
038 00121103 4849E COLLEY RD School 1134

  

CLINT R & MICHELLE L WETZEL 
REVOCABLE TRUST
4917 E COLLEY RD
BELOIT WI 53511-9794

PT SE1/4 SW1/4 CERTIFIED SURVEY MAP #1301150 VOL 19 
PG 261-262 LOT 2

Acres:                   9.820                Section: 22

 1

Totals
9.820

9.820
$133,200

$133,200
$519,000

$519,000
$652,200

$652,200
038 00121104 4917E COLLEY RD School 1134

  

STEVEN C ELEY
5007 E COLLEY RD
BELOIT WI 53511-9791

PT SE1/4 SW1/4 CERTIFIED SURVEY MAP #1301150 VOL 19 
PG 261-262 LOT 3

Acres:                   9.820                Section: 22

 1

Totals
9.820

9.820
$133,200

$133,200
$353,500

$353,500
$486,700

$486,700
038 00121105 5007E COLLEY RD School 1134

  

DEREK W & JODI M FELLOWS JOINT 
REVOCABLE TRUST
5027 E COLLEY RD
BELOIT WI 53511-9791

PT SE1/4 SW1/4 CERTIFIED SURVEY MAP #1301150 VOL 19 
PG 261-262 LOT 4

Acres:                   9.820                Section: 22

 1

Totals
9.820

9.820
$133,200

$133,200
$476,500

$476,500
$609,700

$609,700
038 00121106 5027E COLLEY RD School 1134

  

ZAK GOWMAN
10123 S TURTLE TOWN HALL RD
BELOIT WI 53511-9723

PT NW1/4 SW1/4 CERTIFIED SURVEY MAP #1306710 VOL 19 
PG 344 LOT 1

Acres:                   4.820                Section: 22

 1
4

Totals

0.500
4.320

4.820

$34,100
$1,800

$35,900

$312,000
$0

$312,000

$346,100
$1,800

$347,900

038 00121107 10123S TURTLE TOWN HALL School 1134

  

JOHN D JONES
PENNY J JONES
4703 E COLLEY RD
BELOIT WI 53511-9786

PT SW1/4 SW1/4 COM 301.75' E OF SW COR SEC, N 375', E 
345.07', S 380', W 345.07' TO POB (EXC W 230.5')

Acres:                   1.000                Section: 22

 1

Totals
1.000

1.000
$42,000

$42,000
$203,200

$203,200
$245,200

$245,200
038 001212 4703E COLLEY RD School 1134

Page 85 of 225June 17, 2025     9:25 amTown of Turtle , Rock County



Owner Property Description Districts Class Acres Land Impts Total

  

CHRISTOPHER G HARTWIG
SARAH E ANDERSON-HARTWIG
4639 E COLLEY RD
BELOIT WI 53511-9717

PT SW1/4 SW1/4 COM 301.75' E OF SW COR, N 375', E 230.5' 
SW 379.5', W 230.5' TO POB

Acres:                   2.000                Section: 22

 1

Totals
2.000

2.000
$60,000

$60,000
$255,900

$255,900
$315,900

$315,900
038 00121201 4639E COLLEY RD School 1134

  

MARGARET M SANCHEZ
4623 E COLLEY RD
BELOIT WI 53511-9717

PT SW1/4 SW1/4 COM 167.38' E OF SW COR SEC, TH N 
375.05', E 137.87', SLY 376.70' TO S SEC LN, W 134.37' TO 

Acres:                   1.170                Section: 22

 1

Totals
1.175

1.175
$45,200

$45,200
$194,400

$194,400
$239,600

$239,600
038 001213 4623E COLLEY RD School 1134

  

JASON D PRIEST
4807 E COLLEY RD
BELOIT WI 53511-9718

PT SW1/4 SW1/4 E 112.19' OF S 387'

Acres:                   1.000                Section: 22

 1

Totals
1.000

1.000
$42,000

$42,000
$146,300

$146,300
$188,300

$188,300
038 001214 4807E COLLEY RD School 1134

  

ADAM W FJALSTAD
5000 E COUNTY ROAD X
BELOIT WI 53511-9543

PT NW1/4 SEC 22 & PT SW1/4 SEC 15 3A PCL DAF: COM N LN 
SEC 22 508.24' W N1/4 COR; NWLY 88.22' TO CTR LN RD, 

Acres:                   2.900                Section: 22

 1

Totals
2.900

2.900
$68,100

$68,100
$149,200

$149,200
$217,300

$217,300
038 001215 5000E COUNTY RD X School 1134

  

JOSHUA T ENGLERT
ABIGAILC ENGLERT
10040 S GUSTAFSON RD
CLINTON WI 53525-9255

E1/2 NE1/4 S OF RR R/W (EXC COM PT IN S LN RR W/CTR OF 
HWY ON E LN SEC; S 82.5', WLY 132',N 82.5' TO S LN HWY, E 

Acres:                   36.940                Section: 23

 1
4
5

Totals

4.000
32.540

0.400

36.940

$78,000
$5,500

$100

$83,600

$279,500
$0
$0

$279,500

$357,500
$5,500

$100

$363,100

038 001216 10040S GUSTAFSON RD School 1134

  

WILLIAM L & KATHLEEN N BREWER 
REVOCABLE TRUST
9819 S GUSTAFSON RD
CLINTON WI 53525-9254

PT E1/2 NE1/4 COM 41' N OF E1/4 COR; WLY 519.16', NWLY 
933.76', N 363.10', NLY 289.76', NELY 766.20' TO C/L RD, S 

Acres:                   26.060                Section: 23

 1
4
5

Totals

0.750
24.310

1.000

26.060

$37,900
$7,100

$100

$45,100

$254,500
$0
$0

$254,500

$292,400
$7,100

$100

$299,600

038 00121601 9820S GUSTAFSON RD School 1134

  

HANS FLEISSNER
PO BOX 512
CLINTON WI 53525-0512

PT N1/2 NE1/4 IRREG PCL S OF TRACT B & N OF RR & TRACT 
C

Acres:                   18.250                Section: 23

 1
5
6

Totals

5.000
1.000

12.250

18.250

$87,000
$800

$49,000

$136,800

$514,000
$0
$0

$514,000

$601,000
$800

$49,000

$650,800

038 001217 9616S GUSTAFSON RD School 1134
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WILLIAM L & KATHLEEN N BREWER 
REVOCABLE TRUST
9819 S GUSTAFSON RD
CLINTON WI 53525-9254

TRACT B PT NE1/4 COM NE COR, S 185.72', SW 985.80'. N 
405.23', SW 992.25', SW 421.32', SW 242.5', SW 518', N 

Acres:                   24.410                Section: 23

 4
5M

Totals

22.000
2.414

24.414

$5,900
$4,600

$10,500

$0
$0

$0

$5,900
$4,600

$10,500

038 00121701 GUSTAFSON RD School 1134

  

MEADOWDALE FARMS INC
8829 E COUNTY ROAD P
CLINTON WI 53525-8323

NW1/4 N OF RR (EXC E 15A)

Acres:                   52.000                Section: 23

 4
5
5M

Totals

47.000
3.000
2.000

52.000

$13,600
$2,400
$3,800

$19,800

$0
$0
$0

$0

$13,600
$2,400
$3,800

$19,800

038 001218 WALKER RD School 1134

  

STEPHEN P KARSTAEDT
CINTHIA K KARSTAEDT
5914 E COUNTY ROAD X
BELOIT WI 53511-9567

PT NW1/4 COM NE COR, S 80 RD, W 30 RD, N 80 RD, E TO 
POB

Acres:                   15.000                Section: 23

 5
6

Totals

3.000
12.000

15.000

$2,400
$50,400

$52,800

$0
$0

$0

$2,400
$50,400

$52,800

038 00121801 WALKER RD School 1134

  

CALVIN J KOOYENGA
NADENE J KOOYENGA
10227 S WALKER RD
BELOIT WI 53511-9726

NW1/4 SW1/4 (EXC VOL 595 PG 134) (EXC S 17A OF NW1/4 
SW1/4)

Acres:                   18.320                Section: 23

 1
4
5
5M

Totals

2.500
11.320

0.500
4.000

18.320

$64,500
$3,700

$100
$8,000

$76,300

$257,700
$0
$0
$0

$257,700

$322,200
$3,700

$100
$8,000

$334,000

038 001219 10227S WALKER RD School 1134

  

CRAIG S STAUSS REVOCABLE TRUST
10035 S WALKER RD
BELOIT WI 53511-9725

PT SW1/4 NW1/4 & PT NW1/4 SW1/4 COM W1/4 COR N 
455.19', E 1330.43', S 662.75', W 1330.86', N 191.89' TO POB

Acres:                   20.000                Section: 23

 1
4

Totals

4.000
16.000

20.000

$78,000
$5,500

$83,500

$443,900
$0

$443,900

$521,900
$5,500

$527,400

038 00121901 10035S WALKER RD School 1134

  

JARED D GREVING
ALLISON GAUTHIER
10317 S WALKER RD
BELOIT WI 53511-9727

S 17A NW1/4 SW1/4

Acres:                   17.000                Section: 23

 1
4

Totals

2.500
14.500

17.000

$64,500
$5,000

$69,500

$302,200
$0

$302,200

$366,700
$5,000

$371,700

038 00121902 10317S WALKER RD School 1134

  

RONALD E & KATHERINE L HARTMAN 
REVOCABLE LIVING TRUST
9939 S WALKER RD
BELOIT WI 53511-9724

PT NW1/4 COM 580' N OF W1/4 COR, N 1219.3', SE 677.35', 
S 935.7', W 610.09' TO POB

Acres:                   15.080                Section: 23

 1
4
5

Totals

4.000
7.089
4.000

15.089

$78,000
$2,200
$3,200

$83,400

$242,700
$0
$0

$242,700

$320,700
$2,200
$3,200

$326,100

038 00121904 9939S WALKER RD School 1134
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LARRY T LOGAN
KATE E LOGAN
10001 S WALKER RD
BELOIT WI 53511-9725

PT W1/2 NW1/4 COM 455' N OF W1/4 COR, N 125', E 610', N 
935', SE 367', SE 100', SE 100', SE 100', SE 115', S 764', W 

Acres:                   16.590                Section: 23

 1
4
5

Totals

2.000
13.000

1.590

16.590

$60,000
$4,500
$1,400

$65,900

$343,700
$0
$0

$343,700

$403,700
$4,500
$1,400

$409,600

038 00121905 10001S WALKER RD School 1134

  

SETH M KELLER
ANN M KELLER
5801 E COLLEY RD
CLINTON WI 53525-9200

PT SW1/4 COM 1039.7' E OF SW COR, N 477.34', E 477.34', S 
477.34', W 477.34' TO POB

Acres:                   5.100                Section: 23

 1

Totals
5.100

5.100
$87,900

$87,900
$331,400

$331,400
$419,300

$419,300
038 001220 5801E COLLEY RD School 1134

  

ROBERT T BREWER AND WILLIAM L & 
KATHLEEN N BREWER REVOCABLE TRUST
9820 S GUSTAFSON RD
CLINTON WI 53525-9280

S1/2 SW1/4 (EXC 1039.7' E OF SW COR, N 477.34', E 477.34', 
S 477.34', W 477.34' TO POB) 74.9A, & S 14.1A IN NE1/4 

Acres:                   89.000                Section: 23

 4
5

Totals

86.000
3.000

89.000

$28,400
$200

$28,600

$0
$0

$0

$28,400
$200

$28,600

038 00122001 889E LILAC RD School 1134

  

CRAIG S STAUSS REVOCABLE TRUST
10035 S WALKER RD
BELOIT WI 53511-9725

PT NE1/4 SW1/4 & PT SE1/4 NW1/4 COM 2910.72' N OF S1/4 
COR FOR POB; SW 446.39', SW 454.12', W 771.78', N 

Acres:                   30.450                Section: 23

 6

Totals
30.452

30.452
$124,700

$124,700
$0

$0
$124,700

$124,700
038 001221 WALKER RD School 1134

  

ROBERT T BREWER
AMY B BREWER
9820 S GUSTAFSON RD
CLINTON WI 53525-9280

PT E1/2 W1/2 COM 1806.8' N OF S1/4 COR, W 1328.7', N 
508.20', E 771.78', NLY 454.12', NELY 446.39', S TO POB SUBJ 

Acres:                   21.770                Section: 23

 4

Totals
21.770

21.770
$5,500

$5,500
$0

$0
$5,500

$5,500
038 00122101 COLLEY RD School 1134

  

SAILOM PROPERTIES LLC
9406 S GUSTAFSON RD
CLINTON WI 53525-9251

PT SW1/4 SE1/4 CERTIFIED SURVEY MAP #2098150 VOL 38 
PG 471-474 LOT 1

Acres:                   4.620                Section: 23

 4
7

Totals

3.120
1.500

4.620

$1,100
$46,500

$47,600

$0
$134,800

$134,800

$1,100
$181,300

$182,400

038 00122102 6017E COLLEY RD School 1134

  

WILLIAM L & KATHLEEN N BREWER TRUST
9819 S GUSTAFSON RD
CLINTON WI 53525-9254

W1/2 NE1/4 S OF RR & PT SE1/4 NW1/4 COM 2910.72' OF 
S1/4 COR, SW 446.39', SW 454.12', W 771.78', N 1567.70' TO 

Acres:                   65.270                Section: 23

 4
5

Totals

58.778
6.500

65.278

$17,200
$5,600

$22,800

$0
$0

$0

$17,200
$5,600

$22,800

038 00122103 COLLEY RD School 1134
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DRUSILLA M PLANKEY
313 ROYAL DR
GULF SHORES AL 36542-2743

N 20A E1/2 SE1/4

Acres:                   20.000                Section: 23

 4
5

Totals

19.500
0.500

20.000

$6,200
$100

$6,300

$0
$0

$0

$6,200
$100

$6,300

038 00122104 GUSTAFSON RD School 1134

  

WILLIAM L & KATHLEEN N BREWER TRUST
9819 S GUSTAFSON RD
CLINTON WI 53525-9254

W1/2 SE1/4 SUBJ TO 33' EASE (EXC CSM 38-471)

Acres:                   75.660                Section: 23

 4
5

Totals

75.010
0.650

75.660

$25,400
$100

$25,500

$0
$0

$0

$25,400
$100

$25,500

038 00122105 COLLEY RD School 1134

  

STEVEN A NILSON
KATHRYN L NILSON
607 SHU LAR LN
CLINTON WI 53525-9119

E1/2 SE1/4 (EXC N 20A)

Acres:                   60.000                Section: 23

 2
4
5

Totals

2.000
56.000

2.000

60.000

$59,000
$19,400

$100

$78,500

$98,500
$0
$0

$98,500

$157,500
$19,400

$100

$177,000

038 001223 10410S GUSTAFSON RD School 1134

  

JOHNSON AG LAND LLC
4837 TWELVE OAKS DR
MILTON WI 53563-8498

S1/2 NE1/4

Acres:                   80.000                Section: 24

 4
5M

Totals

77.000
3.000

80.000

$25,900
$6,300

$32,200

$0
$0

$0

$25,900
$6,300

$32,200

038 001224 CLINTON CORNERS School 1134

  

JOHNSON AG LAND LLC
4837 TWELVE OAKS DR
MILTON WI 53563-8498

E1/2 SE1/4 NW1/4

Acres:                   20.000                Section: 24

 4

Totals
20.000

20.000
$6,900

$6,900
$0

$0
$6,900

$6,900
038 00122401 CLINTON CORNERS School 1134

  

JOHNSON AG LAND LLC
4837 TWELVE OAKS DR
MILTON WI 53563-8498

NE1/4 SE1/4 (EXC S 5A) (EXC CSM 6-57)

Acres:                   32.700                Section: 24

 4
5

Totals

32.000
0.700

32.700

$10,700
$100

$10,800

$0
$0

$0

$10,700
$100

$10,800

038 00122402 CLINTON CORNERS School 1134

  

EDWARD R MALY
CHRISTINE K MALY
10202 S CLINTON CORNERS RD
CLINTON WI 53525-8309

PT NE1/4 SE1/4 CERTIFIED SURVEY MAP #852884 VOL 6 PG 
57-58 LOT 1

Acres:                   2.300                Section: 24

 1

Totals
2.300

2.300
$62,700

$62,700
$427,500

$427,500
$490,200

$490,200
038 00122403 10202S CLINTON CORNERS School 1134

Page 89 of 225June 17, 2025     9:25 amTown of Turtle , Rock County



Owner Property Description Districts Class Acres Land Impts Total

  

WILLIAM L & KATHLEEN N BREWER 
REVOCABLE TRUST
9819 S GUSTAFSON RD
CLINTON WI 53525-9254

NW1/4 NE1/4 SW1/4 10A, W1/2 SE1/4 NW1/4 20A

Acres:                   30.000                Section: 24

 4

Totals
30.000

30.000
$10,100

$10,100
$0

$0
$10,100

$10,100
038 00122404 GUSTAFSON RD School 1134

  

WILLIAM L & KATHLEEN N BREWER 
REVOCABLE TRUST
9819 S GUSTAFSON RD
CLINTON WI 53525-9254

N1/2 NE1/4

Acres:                   80.000                Section: 24

 4

Totals
80.000

80.000
$25,800

$25,800
$0

$0
$25,800

$25,800
038 001225 CLINTON CORNERS School 1134

  

WILLIAM L & KATHLEEN N BREWER 
REVOCABLE TRUST
9819 S GUSTAFSON RD
CLINTON WI 53525-9254

W1/2 NW1/4 (EXC RR) (EXC W1/2 NW1/4 LY N OF RR)

Acres:                   78.000                Section: 24

 4
5
7

Totals

64.000
1.000

13.000

78.000

$18,800
$100

$125,500

$144,400

$0
$0

$681,500

$681,500

$18,800
$100

$807,000

$825,900

038 001226 9819S GUSTAFSON RD School 1134

  

WILLIAM L & KATHLEEN N BREWER 
REVOCABLE TRUST
9819 S GUSTAFSON RD
CLINTON WI 53525-9254

NE1/4 NW1/4

Acres:                   40.000                Section: 24

 4

Totals
40.000

40.000
$7,900

$7,900
$0

$0
$7,900

$7,900
038 00122601 GUSTAFSON RD School 1134

  

WILLIAM L & KATHLEEN N BREWER 
REVOCABLE TRUST
9819 S GUSTAFSON RD
CLINTON WI 53525-9254

NW1/4 SW1/4 (EXC 28 RDS WD OFF S SIDE)

Acres:                   26.000                Section: 24

 4
5

Totals

25.000
1.000

26.000

$8,300
$100

$8,400

$0
$0

$0

$8,300
$100

$8,400

038 00122602 GUSTAFSON RD School 1134

  

ANDREW L SMITH
PO BOX 202
CLINTON WI 53525-0202

NW1/4 NW1/4 N OF RR & PT SW1/4 SW1/4 SEC 13 COM SW 
COR, N 5', E TO N LINE OF RR 6' N OF S SEC LINE, SW ALONG 

Acres:                   2.080                Section: 24

 1

Totals
2.080

2.080
$60,700

$60,700
$250,000

$250,000
$310,700

$310,700
038 00122603 9607S GUSTAFSON RD School 1134

  

WILLIAM R & MARGARET E CLOTHIER 
REVOCABLE TRUST
7664 S TERWILLIGER RD
CLINTON WI 53525-8655

PT SW1/4 COM SW COR, N 1263.8', E 275.15', N 475', W 
275.15', N 43.76', E 1330.67', N 198.46', E 1330.76', S 

Acres:                   91.060                Section: 24

 4
5

Totals

90.060
1.000

91.060

$31,200
$100

$31,300

$0
$0

$0

$31,200
$100

$31,300

038 001227 GUSTAFSON RD School 1134
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WILLIAM R ARNOLD JR
10315 S GUSTAFSON RD
CLINTON WI 53525-9256

PT W1/2 SW1/4 CERTIFIED SURVEY MAP #1215867 VOL 17 
PG 33-34 LOT 1

Acres:                   3.000                Section: 24

 1

Totals
3.000

3.000
$69,000

$69,000
$162,400

$162,400
$231,400

$231,400
038 00122701 10315S GUSTAFSON RD School 1134

  

ARTHUR H MUELLER
7334 E COUNTY ROAD P
CLINTON WI 53525-9218

PT SE1/4 SW1/4 & PT SW1/4 SW1/4 CERTIFIED SURVEY MAP 
#1796451 VOL 31 PG 171-176 LOT 1

Acres:                   5.000                Section: 24

 4

Totals
5.000

5.000
$1,700

$1,700
$0

$0
$1,700

$1,700
038 001228001 COLLEY RD School 1134

  

AUSTIN W MUELLER
KRISTY A MUELLER
6837 E COLLEY RD
CLINTON WI 53525-9202

PT SE1/4 SW1/4 & PT SW1/4 SW1/4 CERTIFIED SURVEY MAP 
#1796451 VOL 31 PG 171-176 LOT 2

Acres:                   4.310                Section: 24

 1
4

Totals

2.310
2.000

4.310

$62,800
$700

$63,500

$242,700
$0

$242,700

$305,500
$700

$306,200

038 001228002 6837E COLLEY RD School 1134

  

MATTHEW M HAWVER
SARAH E HAWVER
147 N 530 W
TOOELE UT 84074-9103

PT SE1/4 SW1/4 & PT SW1/4 SW1/4 CERTIFIED SURVEY MAP 
#1796451 VOL 31 PG 171-176 LOT 3

Acres:                   5.000                Section: 24

 1
4

Totals

3.000
2.000

5.000

$69,000
$700

$69,700

$0
$0

$0

$69,000
$700

$69,700

038 001228003 COLLEY RD School 1134

  

ROBERT C MALY
JANICE D MALY
7029 E COLLEY RD
CLINTON WI 53525-9203

PT SE1/4 SW1/4 CERTIFIED SURVEY MAP #1762492 VOL 30 
PG 195-197 LOT 1

Acres:                   3.760                Section: 24

 1

Totals
3.760

3.760
$75,800

$75,800
$247,900

$247,900
$323,700

$323,700
038 00122802 7029E COLLEY RD School 1134

  

JOHNSON AG LAND LLC
4837 TWELVE OAKS DR
MILTON WI 53563-8498

S 5A NE1/4 SE1/4

Acres:                   5.000                Section: 24

 4

Totals
5.000

5.000
$1,700

$1,700
$0

$0
$1,700

$1,700
038 001229 CLINTON CORNERS School 1134

  

JOHNSON AG LAND LLC
4837 TWELVE OAKS DR
MILTON WI 53563-8498

SE1/4 SE1/4 (EXC 100' SQ IN SE COR)

Acres:                   39.770                Section: 24

 4
5

Totals

38.000
1.770

39.770

$13,000
$100

$13,100

$0
$0

$0

$13,000
$100

$13,100

038 00122901 CLINTON CORNERS School 1134
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MICHAEL T MEKE TRUST
10018 S CLINTON CORNERS RD
CLINTON WI 53525-8307

NW1/4 SE1/4 & SW1/4 SE1/4 CERTIFIED SURVEY MAP 
#1646122 VOL 26 PG 395-397 LOT 1 (EXC COM 449.99' N OF 

Acres:                   5.360                Section: 24

 4
7

Totals

0.360
5.000

5.360

$100
$73,500

$73,600

$0
$279,500

$279,500

$100
$353,000

$353,100

038 00122902 7121E COLLEY RD School 1134

  

JOHNSON AG LAND LLC
4837 TWELVE OAKS DR
MILTON WI 53563-8498

NW1/4 SE1/4 & SW1/4 SE1/4 CERTIFIED SURVEY MAP 
#1646122 VOL 26 PG 395-397 OUTLOT 1

Acres:                   40.390                Section: 24

 4

Totals
40.390

40.390
$13,300

$13,300
$0

$0
$13,300

$13,300
038 001229021 CLINTON CORNERS School 1134

  

MICHAEL T MEKE TRUST
10018 S CLINTON CORNERS RD
CLINTON WI 53525-8307

NW1/4 SE1/4 & SW1/4 SE1/4 CERTIFIED SURVEY MAP 
#1646122 VOL 26 PG 395-397 PT LOT 1 DAF: COM 449.99' N 

Acres:                   35.010                Section: 24

 4
5

Totals

32.000
3.010

35.010

$11,100
$2,100

$13,200

$0
$0

$0

$11,100
$2,100

$13,200

038 001229022 COLLEY RD School 1134

  

JOHNSON AG LAND LLC
4837 TWELVE OAKS DR
MILTON WI 53563-8498

NE1/4 NE1/4 SW1/4

Acres:                   10.000                Section: 24

 4

Totals
10.000

10.000
$3,500

$3,500
$0

$0
$3,500

$3,500
038 00122903 GUSTAFSON RD School 1134

  

ROCK COUNTY ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE 
ASSOCIATION
2815 KENNEDY RD
JANESVILLE WI 53545-0475

PT SE1/4 SE1/4 COM 33' W & 33' N OF SE COR, N 100', W 
100', S 100', E TO POB

Acres:                   0.230                Section: 24

 X4

Totals
0.230

0.230
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
038 00122904 CLINTON CORNERS School 1134

  

GARY M SOMMERS REVOCABLE LIVING 
TRUST
8829 E COUNTY ROAD P
CLINTON WI 53525-8323

SE1/4 NE1/4 (EXC TRI PCL N OF RD) (VOL 86-346, 373-509) 
(EXC COM SW COR, E 260' S 48.6', SW 172.1', S 313.54', W 

Acres:                   35.160                Section: 25

 4
5

Totals

31.600
3.560

35.160

$12,100
$1,100

$13,200

$0
$0

$0

$12,100
$1,100

$13,200

038 001230 COUNTY RD P School 1134

  

JOSEPH A WOJCIK
LINDA S WOJCIK
7451 E COUNTY ROAD P
CLINTON WI 53525-9219

PT SE1/4 NE1/4 W 154' OF E 754' N OF HWY

Acres:                   1.000                Section: 25

 1

Totals
1.000

1.000
$42,000

$42,000
$145,800

$145,800
$187,800

$187,800
038 00123001 7451E COUNTY RD P School 1134
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ARTHUR H MUELLER
MARLENE S MUELLER
7334 E COUNTY ROAD P
CLINTON WI 53525-9218

PT SE1/4 NE1/4 CERTIFIED SURVEY MAP #891630 VOL 8 PG 
10-11 LOT 1 & COM SW COR, E 260', S 48.6', SW 172.1', S 

Acres:                   3.070                Section: 25

 1

Totals
3.070

3.070
$69,600

$69,600
$264,900

$264,900
$334,500

$334,500
038 00123002 7334E COUNTY RD P School 1134

  

MEADOWDALE FARMS INC
8829 E COUNTY ROAD P
CLINTON WI 53525-8323

NE1/4 NE1/4, 1A IN NE COR OF SE1/4 NE1/4 (EXC CSM VOL 
3-13 & 3-153)

Acres:                   37.500                Section: 25

 4
5

Totals

36.000
1.500

37.500

$11,300
$100

$11,400

$0
$0

$0

$11,300
$100

$11,400

038 001231 CLINTON CORNERS School 1134

  

DENNIS D FARGO
BETTE L EDWARDS
10748 S CLINTON CORNERS RD
CLINTON WI 53525-8311

PT NE1/4 CERTIFIED SURVEY MAP #793380 VOL 3 PG 13 LOT 
1

Acres:                   2.180                Section: 25

 1

Totals
2.180

2.180
$61,600

$61,600
$230,700

$230,700
$292,300

$292,300
038 00123101 10748S CLINTON CORNERS School 1134

  

ROGER W BILLS
BARBARA J BILLS
7505 E COUNTY ROAD P
CLINTON WI 53525-9215

PT NE1/4 CERTIFIED SURVEY MAP #802214 VOL 3 PG 153 LOT 
1

Acres:                   1.170                Section: 25

 1

Totals
1.170

1.170
$45,100

$45,100
$222,600

$222,600
$267,700

$267,700
038 00123102 7502E COUNTY RD P School 1134

  

DENNIS D FARGO
BETTE L EDWARDS
10748 S CLINTON CORNERS RD
CLINTON WI 53525-8311

PT NE1/4 COM 4018' N & 288' SW OF SE SEC COR, N 441', W 
50', S 464', NE 55'TO POB

Acres:                   0.520                Section: 25

 1

Totals
0.520

0.520
$8,300

$8,300
$0

$0
$8,300

$8,300
038 00123103 CLINTON CORNERS School 1134

  

JEFFREY D SOTOS
7151 E COUNTY ROAD P
CLINTON WI 53525-9216

PT SW1/4 NE1/4 CERTIFIED SURVEY MAP #1199886 VOL 16 
PG 358-359 LOT 2

Acres:                   1.750                Section: 25

 1

Totals
1.750

1.750
$55,500

$55,500
$157,700

$157,700
$213,200

$213,200
038 0012320301 7151E COUNTY RD P School 1134

  

GARY GAMMETER
7242 E COUNTY ROAD P
CLINTON WI 53525-9217

PT SEC COM CEN HWY 3CH 25LK IN W-SWLY DIR WHERE 
SAME CROSSES N & S C/L NE1/4, W-SWLY ALG HWY 3CH 33 

Acres:                   1.000                Section: 25

 1

Totals
1.000

1.000
$42,000

$42,000
$133,800

$133,800
$175,800

$175,800
038 0012320401 7242E COUNTY RD P School 1134
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RANON AMUNDSON
CHRISTINA AMUNDSON
7201 E STARKWOOD RD
CLINTON WI 53525-9267

PT E1/2 CERTIFIED SURVEY MAP #949744 VOL 10 PG 499-502 
LOT 2

Acres:                   10.000                Section: 25

 1

Totals
10.000

10.000
$100,000

$100,000
$8,800

$8,800
$108,800

$108,800
038 0012320402 7148E COUNTY RD P School 1134

  

RANON AMUNDSON
CHRISTINA AMUNDSON
7201 E STARKWOOD RD
CLINTON WI 53525-9267

PT E1/2 CERTIFIED SURVEY MAP #949744 VOL 10 PG 499-502 
LOT 1

Acres:                   11.230                Section: 25

 1

Totals
11.230

11.230
$110,500

$110,500
$888,700

$888,700
$999,200

$999,200
038 0012320403 7201E STARKWOOD RD School 1134

  

WALNUT COUNCIL INC
1007 NORTH 725 WEST
WEST LAFAYETTE IN 47906-9431

PT SW1/4 NE1/4 & SE1/4 NW1/4 & CERTIFIED SURVEY MAP 
#1199886 VOL 16 PG 358-359 LOT 1 (EXC MFL 31A)

Acres:                   2.051                Section: 25

 1

Totals
2.051

2.051
$60,500

$60,500
$268,100

$268,100
$328,600

$328,600
038 00123301 7021E COUNTY RD P School 1134

  

WALNUT COUNCIL INC
1007 NORTH 725 WEST
WEST LAFAYETTE IN 47906-9431

PT SW1/4 NE1/4,PT SE1/4 NW1/4 INC CERTIFIED SURVEY 
MAP #1199886 VOL 16 PG 358-359 LOT 1 MANAGED FOREST 

Acres:                   31.000                Section: 25

 F6

Totals
31.000

31.000
($124,000) $0

$0
$0

$0
038 00123302 COUNTY RD P School 1134

  

CHARLES M MC GUIRE
7106 E COLLEY RD
CLINTON WI 53525-9204

PT NE1/4 & PT NW1/4 CERTIFIED SURVEY MAP #1619581 
VOL 26 PG 174-177 LOT 1

Acres:                   20.000                Section: 25

 1
5
6

Totals

2.000
9.000
9.000

20.000

$60,000
$7,200

$34,200

$101,400

$181,600
$0
$0

$181,600

$241,600
$7,200

$34,200

$283,000

038 00123303 7106E COLLEY RD School 1134

  

WI HAYNES FARMS LLC
16050 WOODMINT LN UNIT A
SOUTH BELOIT IL 61080-9588

PT NE1/4 & PT NW1/4 CERTIFIED SURVEY MAP #1619581 
VOL 26 PG 174-177 LOT 2

Acres:                   53.640                Section: 25

 4

Totals
53.640

53.640
$17,600

$17,600
$0

$0
$17,600

$17,600
038 00123304 COLLEY RD School 1134

  

MARTIN R NEWHOUSE
8738 S SCHROEDER RD
BELOIT WI 53511-9523

W3/4 NW1/4 (EXC S 20A)

Acres:                   100.000                Section: 25

 4
5
5M

Totals

79.900
10.600

9.500

100.000

$28,400
$6,600

$19,100

$54,100

$0
$0
$0

$0

$28,400
$6,600

$19,100

$54,100

038 001234 COLLEY RD School 1134
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GARY SOMMERS
TERESA SOMMERS
8829 E COUNTY ROAD P
CLINTON WI 53525-8323

S 20A OF W 3/4 NW 1/4

Acres:                   20.000                Section: 25

 4
5M

Totals

17.000
3.000

20.000

$5,100
$5,700

$10,800

$0
$0

$0

$5,100
$5,700

$10,800

038 001235 GUSTAFSON RD School 1134

  

KMSTIER PROPERTIES LLC
5436 N HIGHWAY 1
FORT COLLINS CO 80524-3891

PT W1/2 SW1/4 COM 753.1' S OF NW COR, NE 324.76', S 
1951.3', W TO SW COR, N TO POB

Acres:                   14.500                Section: 25

 4
5

Totals

11.000
3.500

14.500

$3,400
$2,900

$6,300

$0
$0

$0

$3,400
$2,900

$6,300

038 001236 COUNTY RD P School 1134

  

PAUL S & KATHLEEN E HOFFMAN LIVING 
TRUST
6424 E STATE ROAD 67
CLINTON WI 53525-9224

W1/2 SW1/4 S OF RD (EXC 14.5A OFF W SIDE)

Acres:                   45.500                Section: 25

 4
5

Totals

38.000
7.500

45.500

$13,200
$5,700

$18,900

$0
$0

$0

$13,200
$5,700

$18,900

038 001237 COUNTY RD P School 1134

  

7029 EAST COUNTY ROAD 67 LLC
1928 12TH ST
ROCKFORD IL 61104-7308

SE1/4 SW1/4 (EXC SELY 10A) & (EXC N 1RD OF E 72RD) S 9RD 
OF W 8RD NE1/4 SW1/4, SE1/4 SE1/4 SW1/4

Acres:                   41.000                Section: 25

 1
6

Totals

3.000
38.000

41.000

$69,000
$157,600

$226,600

$60,000
$0

$60,000

$129,000
$157,600

$286,600

038 001238 7029E STATE HIGHWAY 67 School 1134

  

BDM FARMS INC
PO BOX 506
CLINTON WI 53525-0506

E1/2 SE1/4 (EXC CSM 3-220) (EXC S 422' OF E 180')

Acres:                   76.340                Section: 25

 4
5

Totals

74.000
2.344

76.344

$24,300
$100

$24,400

$0
$0

$0

$24,300
$100

$24,400

038 001239 CLINTON CORNERS School 1134

  

BRIAN MODICA
MICHELLE MODICA
12605 ATTRILL RD
JACKSONVILLE FL 32258-2309

PT SE1/4 COM S1/4 COR; N 820', E 1328.13', S 820', W 
1328.19' TO POB

Acres:                   24.980                Section: 25

 4
5
5M

Totals

17.000
2.486
5.500

24.986

$4,300
$1,300

$11,600

$17,200

$0
$0
$0

$0

$4,300
$1,300

$11,600

$17,200

038 001239002 STATE HIGHWAY 67 School 1134

  

BDM FARMS INC
PO BOX 506
CLINTON WI 53525-0506

SW1/4 SE1/4 (EXC S 820' OF W 1328.13' 24.986A)

Acres:                   15.010                Section: 25

 4

Totals
15.014

15.014
$5,200

$5,200
$0

$0
$5,200

$5,200
038 00123901 STATE HIGHWAY 67 School 1134
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SONDRA A FUNK
11538 S CLINTON CORNERS RD
CLINTON WI 53525-8313

PT SE1/4 SE1/4 S 180' OF E 180'

Acres:                   0.750                Section: 25

 1

Totals
0.750

0.750
$37,900

$37,900
$157,300

$157,300
$195,200

$195,200
038 00123902 11538S CLINTON CORNERS School 1134

  

KAREN M KNUTSEN
11516 S CLINTON CORNERS RD
CLINTON WI 53525-8313

PT SE1/4 SE1/4 N 242' OF S 422' OF E 180'

Acres:                   1.000                Section: 25

 1

Totals
1.000

1.000
$42,000

$42,000
$207,800

$207,800
$249,800

$249,800
038 00123903 11516S CLINTON CORNERS School 1134

  

MARY ROGERS
11320 S CLINTON CORNERS RD
CLINTON WI 53525-8312

PT SE1/4 SE1/4 & NE1/4 SE1/4 CERTIFIED SURVEY MAP 
#806813 VOL 3 PG 220 LOT 1

Acres:                   1.900                Section: 25

 1

Totals
1.906

1.906
$58,300

$58,300
$120,000

$120,000
$178,300

$178,300
038 00123904 11320S CLINTON CORNERS School 1134

  

WILLIAM E FISCHER
DOROTHY A FISCHER
6651 E COUNTY ROAD P
CLINTON WI 53525-9282

PT SW1/4 CERTIFIED SURVEY MAP #1532699 VOL 25 PG 
43-45 LOT 1

Acres:                   4.570                Section: 25

 1

Totals
4.570

4.570
$83,100

$83,100
$803,600

$803,600
$886,700

$886,700
038 001240001 6651E COUNTY RD P School 1134

  

WILLIAM E FISCHER
DOROTHY A FISCHER
6651 E COUNTY ROAD P
CLINTON WI 53525-9282

PT SW1/4 CERTIFIED SURVEY MAP #1532699 VOL 25 PG 
43-45 LOT 2

Acres:                   4.570                Section: 25

 1

Totals
4.570

4.570
$83,100

$83,100
$0

$0
$83,100

$83,100
038 001240002 COUNTY RD P School 1134

  

CRAIG L & YOSHIKO MADSON REVOCABLE 
LIVING TRUST
6747 E COUNTY ROAD P
CLINTON WI 53525-9212

PT SW1/4 CERTIFIED SURVEY MAP #1532699 VOL 25 PG 
43-45 LOT 3

Acres:                   10.000                Section: 25

 1
4

Totals

3.000
7.000

10.000

$69,000
$2,900

$71,900

$323,100
$0

$323,100

$392,100
$2,900

$395,000

038 001240003 6747E COUNTY RD P School 1134

  

MATTHEW FOGERTY
6811 E COUNTY ROAD P
CLINTON WI 53525-9213

PT SW1/4 CERTIFIED SURVEY MAP #872935 VOL 7 PG 52 LOT 
1

Acres:                   1.300                Section: 25

 1

Totals
1.300

1.300
$47,400

$47,400
$156,300

$156,300
$203,700

$203,700
038 00124001 6811E COUNTY RD P School 1134
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TONJA R VAN ZANDT
6825 E COUNTY ROAD P
CLINTON WI 53525-9213

PT SW1/4 CERTIFIED SURVEY MAP #931648 VOL 10 PG 
107-108 LOT 1

Acres:                   5.410                Section: 25

 1

Totals
5.410

5.410
$90,700

$90,700
$328,700

$328,700
$419,400

$419,400
038 00124002 6825E COUNTY RD P School 1134

  

STEVEN J GUSTAFSON
DIANE M GUSTAFSON
10906 S GUSTAFSON RD
CLINTON WI 53525-9258

NE1/4

Acres:                   160.000                Section: 26

 4
5
7

Totals

148.000
8.000
4.000

160.000

$51,200
$3,400

$67,000

$121,600

$0
$0

$321,000

$321,000

$51,200
$3,400

$388,000

$442,600

038 001241 10906S GUSTAFSON RD School 1134

  

TERRY ROBERT BLUE
11008 S REIMER RD
CLINTON WI 53525-9262

NE1/4 NW1/4 40A E1/2 NW1/4 NW1/4 18.9A SW1/4 NW1/4 
40A SE1/4 NW1/4 (EXC CSM 6-233)

Acres:                   138.900                Section: 26

 4
5
5M
7

Totals

104.000
19.900
11.500

3.500

138.900

$28,200
$14,300
$23,000
$63,800

$129,300

$0
$0
$0

$182,900

$182,900

$28,200
$14,300
$23,000

$246,700

$312,200

038 001242 11027S REIMER RD School 1134

  

DONALD BOLEN
5644 E COLLEY RD
BELOIT WI 53511-9735

W1/2 NW1/4 NW1/4

Acres:                   20.000                Section: 26

 1
4
5

Totals

3.000
16.500

0.500

20.000

$69,000
$4,500

$100

$73,600

$242,700
$0
$0

$242,700

$311,700
$4,500

$100

$316,300

038 00124201 5644E COLLEY RD School 1134

  

TERRY R BLUE
VICKI G BLUE
11008 S REIMER RD
CLINTON WI 53525-9262

PT NW1/4 CERTIFIED SURVEY MAP #862224 VOL 6 PG 233 
LOT 1

Acres:                   1.100                Section: 26

 1

Totals
1.100

1.100
$43,800

$43,800
$213,800

$213,800
$257,600

$257,600
038 00124202 11008S REIMER RD School 1134

  

CASEY A KELLOGG
ANDREW P KELLOGG - ETAL
7812 E FLAGG RD
CHANA IL 61015-9721

SW1/4 (EXC 29.5A IN SW COR) (EXC 3A TRI PCL TO CURTIS) 
(EXC VOL 67-466) (EXC CSM 1-151 & 156.27' S & ADJ) (EXC 

Acres:                   119.880                Section: 26

 4
5
7

Totals

101.000
17.885

1.000

119.885

$27,600
$13,000
$10,000

$50,600

$0
$0

$21,500

$21,500

$27,600
$13,000
$31,500

$72,100

038 001243 11334S REIMER RD School 1134

  

CAMERON JODLOWSKI
KATHERINE TAYLOR
5825 E SNAPPER CIR
CLINTON WI 53525-9288

PT SW1/4 COM AT INT BELOIT & SHARON RDS, NE 500', SE 
642.13', TO C/L SHARON RD, N 532.8' TO POB

Acres:                   3.000                Section: 26

 1

Totals
3.000

3.000
$69,000

$69,000
$330,400

$330,400
$399,400

$399,400
038 00124301 5825E SNAPPER CIR School 1134
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JONES REVOCABLE TRUST
5901 E SNAPPER CIR
CLINTON WI 53525-9286

PT S1/2 SW1/4 COM 1497' E & 213' NW OF SW SEC COR, NW 
210', NE 270.81', SE 433.41', NW 351.07' TO POB

Acres:                   2.000                Section: 26

 1

Totals
2.000

2.000
$60,000

$60,000
$319,400

$319,400
$379,400

$379,400
038 00124302 5901E STATE HIGHWAY 67 School 1134

  

LARRY MACKEBEN
GENA M MACKEBEN
5947 E STATE ROAD 67
CLINTON WI 53525-9222

PT S1/2 SW1/4 COM 1772.74' E OF SW SEC COR, NW 5.73', 
NE 433.41', NE 196.85', SW 448.44', W 192.76' TO POB

Acres:                   1.970                Section: 26

 1

Totals
1.970

1.970
$59,500

$59,500
$246,800

$246,800
$306,300

$306,300
038 00124303 5947E STATE HIGHWAY 67 School 1134

  

BERNARD C BELL
5904 E COUNTY ROAD P
CLINTON WI 53525-9210

PT SE1/4 SW1/4 CERTIFIED SURVEY MAP #722414 VOL 1 PG 
151 LOT 1 & 156.27' S & ADJ & COM SE COR, N 321.28' NE 

Acres:                   1.380                Section: 26

 1

Totals
1.380

1.380
$48,800

$48,800
$248,300

$248,300
$297,100

$297,100
038 00124304 5904E COUNTY RD P School 1134

  

DANIEL A GUNDERSON
LOIS A GUNDERSON
11337 S REIMER RD
CLINTON WI 53525-9264

PT E1/2 SW1/4 CERTIFIED SURVEY MAP #933544 VOL 10 PG 
141-142 LOT 1

Acres:                   1.460                Section: 26

 1

Totals
1.466

1.466
$50,400

$50,400
$162,700

$162,700
$213,100

$213,100
038 00124305 11337S REIMER RD School 1134

  

SCHNEIDER MARITAL REV LIVING TRUST
5610 E FREEDOM LN
CLINTON WI 53525-9291

PT SW1/4 CERTIFIED SURVEY MAP #1289436 VOL 19 PG 
97-98 LOT 1

Acres:                   1.500                Section: 26

 1

Totals
1.500

1.500
$51,000

$51,000
$362,700

$362,700
$413,700

$413,700
038 00124401 5610E FREEDOM LN School 1134

  

ERIK C KNODLE
WENDI L KNODLE
5616 E FREEDOM LN
CLINTON WI 53525-9291

PT SW1/4 SW1/4 CERTIFIED SURVEY MAP #2221685 MAP 
42-057 LOT 1

Acres:                   1.500                Section: 26

 1

Totals
1.500

1.500
$51,000

$51,000
$364,300

$364,300
$415,300

$415,300
038 00124403 5616E FREEDOM LN School 1134

  

ELDON L ISELY
N6396 RINGNECK LN
PLYMOUTH WI 53073-3514

PT SW1/4 SW1/4 CERTIFIED SURVEY MAP #2221685 MAP 
42-057 LOT 2

Acres:                   2.780                Section: 26

 1

Totals
2.780

2.780
$67,000

$67,000
$189,700

$189,700
$256,700

$256,700
038 00124404 5712E STATE HIGHWAY 67 School 1134
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BRIAN J REPAAL
MONIKA A REPAAL
5828 E SNAPPER CIR
CLINTON WI 53525-8431

PT SW1/4 SW1/4 CERTIFIED SURVEY MAP #1755408 VOL 30 
PG 110-112 LOT 3

Acres:                   1.540                Section: 26

 1

Totals
1.548

1.548
$51,900

$51,900
$402,500

$402,500
$454,400

$454,400
038 00124405 5828 SNAPPER CIR School 1134

  

BRIAN J REPAAL
MONIKA A REPAAL
5828 E SNAPPER CIR
CLINTON WI 53525-8431

PT SW1/4 SW1/4 CERTIFIED SURVEY MAP #1755408 VOL 30 
PG 110-112 LOT 4

Acres:                   0.970                Section: 26

 1

Totals
0.970

0.970
$16,100

$16,100
$0

$0
$16,100

$16,100
038 00124406 5828 SNAPPER CIR School 1134

  

HAYNES PROPERTIES LLC
16050 WOODMINT LN UNIT A
SOUTH BELOIT IL 61080-9588

PT SW1/4 COM C/L RD N 626.34', NELY PAR TO RD 1060.62', S 
309.79', SWLY PAR TO RD 180.72', S 306.90', TO C/L RD, SW 

Acres:                   13.790                Section: 26

 1
4
5

Totals

2.000
8.000
3.790

13.790

$60,000
$2,300
$2,900

$65,200

$112,100
$0
$0

$112,100

$172,100
$2,300
$2,900

$177,300

038 001245 5725E FREEDOM LN School 1134

  

HAYNES PROPERTIES LLC
16050 WOODMINT LN UNIT A
SOUTH BELOIT IL 61080-9588

PT SW1/4 COM SW COR, N 224.3', TO C/L RD, NE 957.46', 
FOR POB N 306.90', NELY PAR TO RD 180.72', S 316.55' TO 

Acres:                   1.000                Section: 26

 1

Totals
1.000

1.000
$42,000

$42,000
$174,400

$174,400
$216,400

$216,400
038 00124501 5727E FREEDOM LN School 1134

  

WI HAYNES FARMS LLC
16050 WOODMINT LN UNIT A
SOUTH BELOIT IL 61080-9588

PT SE1/4 COM 1499.56'N OF S1/4 COR AT C/L RD, N 1153.39', 
E 1318.33', S 948.63', SW 233.45', S 442.77', SW 176.59', NW 

Acres:                   35.480                Section: 26

 4
5

Totals

34.120
1.360

35.480

$11,800
$100

$11,900

$0
$0

$0

$11,800
$100

$11,900

038 001246 COUNTY RD P School 1134

  

MICHAEL J STAMM
DEBBIE J STAMM
6403 E COUNTY ROAD P
CLINTON WI 53525-9211

PT NE1/4 SE1/4 & NW1/4 SE1/4 COM 670.55' W OF E1/4 
COR FOR POB, S 851.35', SW 676.45', N 948.43', E 673.40' TO 

Acres:                   13.810                Section: 26

 1
5

Totals

9.312
4.500

13.812

$128,100
$3,700

$131,800

$321,600
$0

$321,600

$449,700
$3,700

$453,400

038 00124601 6403E COUNTY RD P School 1134

  

KMSTIER PROPERTIES LLC
5436 N HIGHWAY 1
FORT COLLINS CO 80524-3891

PT SE1/4 COM 753.1' S OF NE COR, SW 1611.71', S 1672.39', 
E TO SE COR, N TO POB (EXC COM E1/4 COR, S 754.52' W 

Acres:                   65.470                Section: 26

 4
5

Totals

55.000
10.470

65.470

$16,900
$7,700

$24,600

$0
$0

$0

$16,900
$7,700

$24,600

038 00124602 COUNTY RD P School 1134
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GARY T BLUE
5899 N MILTON SHOPIERE RD
MILTON WI 53563-9750

PT SE1/4 COM S1/4 COR, N 1499.56' TO C/L RD, NE 571.34', S 
166.07', SE 329.83', SE 112.15', NE 176.59', S 1225.47', W 

Acres:                   35.590                Section: 26

 4
5

Totals

23.280
12.310

35.590

$6,100
$9,200

$15,300

$0
$0

$0

$6,100
$9,200

$15,300

038 00124603 COUNTY RD P School 1134

  

CHARLES R INGOLIA
BEVERLY A INGOLIA
77 RUFFLED FEATHERS DR
LEMONT IL 60439-7754

COM NE COR SE1/4, W 40RD M/L S TO C/L RD, E ALG RD TO 
INT N & S HWY, N TO POB

Acres:                   12.500                Section: 26

 1
4
5

Totals

1.000
10.000

1.500

12.500

$42,000
$3,500
$1,000

$46,500

$199,600
$0
$0

$199,600

$241,600
$3,500
$1,000

$246,100

038 001247 11148S GUSTAFSON RD School 1134

  

EUGENE SHEPHERD
CHERYL SHEPHERD
535 MIDDLE RD
SOUTH BELOIT IL 61080-9691

E3/4 SE1/4 NE1/4

Acres:                   30.000                Section: 27

 4

Totals
30.000

30.000
$8,700

$8,700
$0

$0
$8,700

$8,700
038 001248 REIMER RD School 1134

  

EUGENE SHEPHERD
CHERYL SHEPHERD
535 MIDDLE RD
SOUTH BELOIT IL 61080-9691

NE1/4 SE1/4

Acres:                   40.000                Section: 27

 4
5M

Totals

39.000
1.000

40.000

$11,800
$2,100

$13,900

$0
$0

$0

$11,800
$2,100

$13,900

038 00124801 REIMER RD School 1134

  

EUGENE SHEPHERD
CHERYL SHEPHERD
535 MIDDLE RD
SOUTH BELOIT IL 61080-9691

N 22.65CH OF W1/2 SE1/4 & 50LK BETW SE COR & CRK

Acres:                   45.300                Section: 27

 4
5M

Totals

15.300
30.000

45.300

$3,800
$63,000

$66,800

$0
$0

$0

$3,800
$63,000

$66,800

038 001249 STATE HIGHWAY 67 School 1134

  

EUGENE SHEPHERD
CHERYL SHEPHERD
535 MIDDLE RD
SOUTH BELOIT IL 61080-9691

SE1/4 SE1/4 (EXC TRI IN SW COR) (EXC .609A S OF RD) & PT 
SEC 34 TRI PCL S OF SEC LN (EXC HWY)(EXC CSM 36-357)

Acres:                   32.740                Section: 27

 4
5
7

Totals

25.700
5.500
1.540

32.740

$7,900
$4,400

$47,100

$59,400

$0
$0

$24,100

$24,100

$7,900
$4,400

$71,200

$83,500

038 00124901 5546E STATE HIGHWAY 67 School 1134

  

GEOFF PASCIAK
MEGAN PASCIAK
5558 E FREEDOM LANE
CLINTON WI 53525-9293

PT SE1/4 SE1/4 SEC 27 & PT NE1/4 NE1/4 SEC 34 CERTIFIED 
SURVEY MAP #2021779 VOL 36 PG 357-361 LOT 1

Acres:                   1.460                Section: 27

 7

Totals
1.460

1.460
$45,900

$45,900
$256,000

$256,000
$301,900

$301,900
038 00124902 5558E FREEDOM LN School 1134
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WILLIAM H & BETTY A WALTER 
REVOCABLE TRUST
205 ODGEN AVE
CLINTON WI 53525

W1/2 NE1/4 NE1/4 (EXC COM 663.54' W OF NE COR FOR 
POB, S 1326.97', W 69', N 1326.73', E 56.50' TO POB ALSO BE 

Acres:                   18.090                Section: 27

 4
5

Totals

17.600
0.490

18.090

$6,100
$100

$6,200

$0
$0

$0

$6,100
$100

$6,200

038 001250 COLLEY RD School 1134

  

KAMINSKI FAMILY LIVING TRUST
5426 E COLLEY RD
BELOIT WI 53511-9733

PT NE1/4 NE1/4 CERTIFIED SURVEY MAP #895716 VOL 8 PG 
97-98 LOT 1

Acres:                   11.710                Section: 27

 1

Totals
11.710

11.710
$152,100

$152,100
$288,500

$288,500
$440,600

$440,600
038 00125001 5426E COLLEY RD School 1134

  

DARRELL L & ADELINE E GIEDD 
REVOCABLE TRUST
5518 E COLLEY RD
BELOIT WI 53511-9734

PT NE1/4 NE1/4 CERTIFIED SURVEY MAP #874697 VOL 7 PG 
75-76 LOT 2

Acres:                   2.360                Section: 27

 1

Totals
2.367

2.367
$63,300

$63,300
$320,000

$320,000
$383,300

$383,300
038 00125002 5518E COLLEY RD School 1134

  

JUSTIN T FJALSTAD
ANDREA L FJALSTAD
5536 E COLLEY RD
BELOIT WI 53511-9734

PT NE1/4 NE1/4 CERTIFIED SURVEY MAP #895716 VOL 8 PG 
97-98 LOT 2

Acres:                   7.420                Section: 27

 1

Totals
7.420

7.420
$92,800

$92,800
$221,900

$221,900
$314,700

$314,700
038 00125003 5536E COLLEY RD School 1134

  

TURTLE ROCK ESTATES INC
35361 CAMINO CAPISTRANO
CAPISTRANO BEACH CA 92624-1803

NW1/4 NE1/4 (EXC CSM 5-344) N1/2 NW1/4 (EXC CSM 4-94) 
(EXC TURTLEROCK ESTATES)

Acres:                   46.580                Section: 27

 4
5

Totals

45.580
1.000

46.580

$14,500
$100

$14,600

$0
$0

$0

$14,500
$100

$14,600

038 001251 COLLEY RD School 1134

  

DAVID A & CHRISTEN A VALENTE 
REVOCABLE TRUST
10624 S HICKORY CT
BELOIT WI 53511-9702

PT E1/2 NW1/4 NE1/4 CERTIFIED SURVEY MAP #848779 VOL 
5 PG 344-345 LOT 1

Acres:                   3.010                Section: 27

 1

Totals
3.010

3.010
$69,100

$69,100
$308,000

$308,000
$377,100

$377,100
038 0012510101 10624S HICKORY CT School 1134

  

THOMAS A GUSTAFSON
PEGGY J GUSTAFSON
10621 S HICKORY CT
BELOIT WI 53511-9703

PT E1/2 NW1/4 NE1/4 CERTIFIED SURVEY MAP #848779 VOL 
5 PG 344-345 LOT 2

Acres:                   3.070                Section: 27

 1

Totals
3.070

3.070
$69,600

$69,600
$315,300

$315,300
$384,900

$384,900
038 0012510102 10621S HICKORY CT School 1134
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LEON J FOXEN SR
WILMA J FOXEN
10703 S HICKORY CT
BELOIT WI 53511-9704

PT E1/2 NW1/4 NE1/4 CERTIFIED SURVEY MAP #848779 VOL 
5 PG 344-345 LOT 3

Acres:                   6.500                Section: 27

 1

Totals
6.500

6.500
$100,500

$100,500
$303,400

$303,400
$403,900

$403,900
038 0012510103 10703S HICKORY CT School 1134

  

SEAN HARRISON
JENNIFER HARRISON
10702 S HICKORY CT
BELOIT WI 53511-9704

PT E1/2 NW1/4 NE1/4 CERTIFIED SURVEY MAP #848779 VOL 
5 PG 344-345 LOT 4

Acres:                   5.980                Section: 27

 1

Totals
5.980

5.980
$95,800

$95,800
$360,500

$360,500
$456,300

$456,300
038 0012510104 10702S HICKORY CT School 1134

  

DERRICK FURMAN
CORTNEY FURMAN
5018 E COLLEY RD
BELOIT WI 53511-9722

PT NE1/4 NW1/4 CERTIFIED SURVEY MAP #837266 VOL 5 PG 
139-140 LOT 1

Acres:                   2.790                Section: 27

 1

Totals
2.792

2.792
$63,800

$63,800
$361,600

$361,600
$425,400

$425,400
038 00125102 5018E COLLEY RD School 1134

  

BDM FARMS INC
PO BOX 506
CLINTON WI 53525-0506

W 50A S1/2 NE1/4, S1/2 NW1/4 (EXC COM NW COR, E 2684', 
S 616', W 688', N 591', W 1995',N 25'TO POB) (EXC CSM 

Acres:                   112.000                Section: 27

 4
5

Totals

111.500
0.500

112.000

$35,100
$100

$35,200

$0
$0

$0

$35,100
$100

$35,200

038 001252 TURTLE TOWN HALL School 1134

  

GEORGE LA MARCA
10829 S TURTLE TOWN HALL RD
BELOIT WI 53511-9747

PT S1/2 NW1/4 COM 1327' N OF W1/4 COR, E 2684.9', S 
616', W 688.8', N 591', W 1995.2', N 25' TO POB

Acres:                   10.900                Section: 27

 1

Totals
10.900

10.900
$144,000

$144,000
$456,500

$456,500
$600,500

$600,500
038 00125201 10829S TURTLE TOWN HALL School 1134

  

CAROL R POST
DONALD POST - ETAL
11021 S TURTLE TOWN HALL RD
BELOIT WI 53511-9748

PT SW1/4 NW1/4 CERTIFIED SURVEY MAP #964202 VOL 11 
PG 179-180 LOT 1

Acres:                   6.470                Section: 27

 4
7

Totals

4.000
2.474

6.474

$1,400
$57,100

$58,500

$0
$113,200

$113,200

$1,400
$170,300

$171,700

038 00125202 11021S TURTLE TOWN HALL School 1134

  

CORY A BROWN
AMANDA L BROWN
11101 S TURTLE TOWN HALL RD
BELOIT WI 53511-9749

PT NW1/4 SW1/4 S 10 RDS OF N 12 RDS

Acres:                   5.000                Section: 27

 1
4

Totals

1.250
3.750

5.000

$46,500
$1,300

$47,800

$201,600
$0

$201,600

$248,100
$1,300

$249,400

038 001253 11101S TURTLE TOWN HALL School 1134
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WI HAYNES FARMS LLC
16050 WOODMINT LN UNIT A
SOUTH BELOIT IL 61080-9588

NE1/4 SW1/4 & N 2 RDS NW1/4 SW1/4

Acres:                   41.000                Section: 27

 1
4
5
5M

Totals

2.000
19.000

2.000
18.000

41.000

$60,000
$6,000
$1,700

$37,800

$105,500

$177,000
$0
$0
$0

$177,000

$237,000
$6,000
$1,700

$37,800

$282,500

038 00125301 11103S TURTLE TOWN HALL School 1134

  

WI HAYNES FARMS LLC
16050 WOODMINT LN UNIT A
SOUTH BELOIT IL 61080-9588

PT SE1/4 COM S1/4 COR, N 1162.26', E 1369.5', SE 1235.52', 
W 1683.66' TO POB (EXC NELY 33' LY N OF CREEK) (EXC PT 

Acres:                   39.000                Section: 27

 4
5
6
7

Totals

18.600
7.400
9.000
4.000

39.000

$4,700
$6,200

$36,000
$40,000

$86,900

$0
$0
$0

$110,300

$110,300

$4,700
$6,200

$36,000
$150,300

$197,200

038 001254 COUNTY RD P School 1134

  

WI HAYNES FARMS LLC
16050 WOODMINT LN UNIT A
SOUTH BELOIT IL 61080-9588

SE1/4 SW1/4

Acres:                   40.000                Section: 27

 4
6

Totals

31.500
8.500

40.000

$10,900
$34,000

$44,900

$0
$0

$0

$10,900
$34,000

$44,900

038 00125401 COUNTY RD P School 1134

  

LYNNETTE NEWTON
5437 E FREEDOM LN
CLINTON WI 53525-9296

PT SE1/4 SE1/4 SEC 27 & NE1/4 NE1/4 SEC 34, COM INT SE 
COR STRONG FARM LY N OF RD, N 272' W 160', SLY 272', ELY 

Acres:                   0.990                Section: 27

 1

Totals
0.999

0.999
$42,000

$42,000
$102,100

$102,100
$144,100

$144,100
038 00125402 5437E FREEDOM LN School 1134

  

MICHAEL W HECKEL
KAREN RM HECKEL
4039 E COLLEY RD
BELOIT WI 53511-9710

PT SW1/4 COM AT S1/4 COR, W 193', N 220', E 193', S 220', 
TO POB

Acres:                   1.000                Section: 28

 1

Totals
1.000

1.000
$42,000

$42,000
$235,300

$235,300
$277,300

$277,300
038 00125701 4039E COLLEY RD School 1134

  

MID AMERICA HOLDINGS LLP
PO BOX 681
ELKHORN WI 53121-0681

W 3/8 SE1/4 & E 68' SW1/4 (EXC S 200' OF SD E 68') (EXC 
CSM 32-167)

Acres:                   59.000                Section: 28

 4
5M

Totals

58.000
1.000

59.000

$17,700
$2,100

$19,800

$0
$0

$0

$17,700
$2,100

$19,800

038 001258 COLLEY RD School 1134

  

LANG CAROL J
4139 E COLLEY RD
BELOIT WISCONSIN 53511

PT SW1/4 SE1/4 CERTIFIED SURVEY MAP #1834972 VOL 32 
PG 167-169 LOT 1

Acres:                   5.300                Section: 28

 4
7

Totals

3.000
2.300

5.300

$1,000
$56,000

$57,000

$0
$143,600

$143,600

$1,000
$199,600

$200,600

038 00125801 4139E COLLEY RD School 1134
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GERALD L DE ROSIER
NONA J DE ROSIER
4 LARGO CT
FT MYERS FL 33912-2020

PT S1/2 SE1/4 CERTIFIED SURVEY MAP #888602 VOL 7 PG 
309-310 LOT 1

Acres:                   3.940                Section: 28

 1

Totals
3.948

3.948
$77,500

$77,500
$239,800

$239,800
$317,300

$317,300
038 001259 4325E COLLEY RD School 1134

  

ABIGAIL GOODNITE
4401 E COLLEY RD
BELOIT WI 53511-9716

PT S1/2 SE1/4 CERTIFIED SURVEY MAP #888602 VOL 7 PG 
309-310 LOT 2

Acres:                   4.160                Section: 28

 1

Totals
4.167

4.167
$79,500

$79,500
$135,600

$135,600
$215,100

$215,100
038 00125901 4401E COLLEY RD School 1134

  

FREITAG PROPERTIES LLC
1935 ARROWHEAD DR
BELOIT WI 53511-3811

PT SW1/4 LY S OF STH 15, W OF LEESON PARK & E OF RR (EXC 
COM C/L STH 15 1018.8' NE W SEC LN, NE 100', SE 213', SW 

Acres:                   23.580                Section: 30

 4
5

Totals

21.587
2.000

23.587

$5,400
$1,600

$7,000

$0
$0

$0

$5,400
$1,600

$7,000

038 001262 MILWAUKEE RD School 0413

  

MICHAEL LEE
1122 ELM ST
BELOIT WI 53511-4321

PT SW1/4 S OF MILW RD, COM W LN LESSON PK RD, SE 240', 
SW 150', NW 79.81', NE 54.32', NW 123.27', NE 100' TO POB 

Acres:                   0.340                Section: 30

 1

Totals
0.340

0.340
$31,300

$31,300
$50,200

$50,200
$81,500

$81,500
038 00126201 1210S LEESON PARK RD School 0413

  

DEIDRE BENNETT
1208 LEESON PARK RD
BELOIT WI 53511-3937

PT SW1/4 COM W LN LEESON PARK RD 240' SE OF NW COR 
EARLE MORRIS ADD, SE 125', SW 150', NW 125', NE 150', TO 

Acres:                   2.280                Section: 30

 1

Totals
2.283

2.283
$62,500

$62,500
$165,400

$165,400
$227,900

$227,900
038 00126202 1208S LEESON PARK RD School 0413

  

MAUREEN J FREITAG AND MARY JANE & 
JOHN C BOSCHI
1930 MILWAUKEE RD
BELOIT WI 53511-3943

PT SW1/4 COM S LN MILW RD 606.07' SW OF NE COR LOT 10 
EARLE MORRIS ADD, SE 118', SW 100.32', NW 118', NE 

Acres:                   0.270                Section: 30

 1

Totals
0.270

0.270
$29,500

$29,500
$113,500

$113,500
$143,000

$143,000
038 00126203 1930 MILWAUKEE RD School 0413

  

TIMOTHY G BARLOW
SUZANNE C BARLOW
1206 LEESON PARK RD
BELOIT WI 53511-3937

PT SW1/4 COM W LN LEESON PARK RD 365' SE OF NW COR 
EARLE MORRIS ADD, SE 165', SW 150', NW 165', NE 150' TO 

Acres:                   0.560                Section: 30

 1

Totals
0.567

0.567
$35,100

$35,100
$169,200

$169,200
$204,300

$204,300
038 00126204 1206S LEESON PARK RD School 0413
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JOHN R BERNSTEIN
544 MOORE ST
BELOIT WI 53511-6072

PT SE1/4 NE1/4 CERTIFIED SURVEY MAP #958331 VOL 11 PG 
102-103 LOT 1

Acres:                   2.400                Section: 31

 1

Totals
2.401

2.401
$63,600

$63,600
$8,000

$8,000
$71,600

$71,600
038 00126301 1906E COLLEY RD School 0422

  

KYRA SCHUMAN
LYNSIE SCHUMAN DAVIS - ET AL
1913 E COLLEY RD
BELOIT WI 53511-9768

PT NE1/4 NE1/4 W 82.5' OF S 264'

Acres:                   0.500                Section: 31

 1

Totals
0.500

0.500
$34,100

$34,100
$127,900

$127,900
$162,000

$162,000
038 001264 1913E COLLEY RD School 0422

  

ANNE L HANNAWELL
1901 E COLLEY RD
BELOIT WI 53511-9768

PT NW1/4 NE1/4 LY SE OF RR (EXC CSM 3-117)

Acres:                   3.500                Section: 31

 1
4

Totals

2.000
1.500

3.500

$54,000
$500

$54,500

$23,600
$0

$23,600

$77,600
$500

$78,100

038 001265 1839E COLLEY RD School 0413

  

ANNE L HANNAWELL
1901 E COLLEY RD
BELOIT WI 53511-9768

PT NW1/4 NE1/4 CERTIFIED SURVEY MAP #800520 VOL 3 PG 
117 LOT 1

Acres:                   1.500                Section: 31

 1

Totals
1.500

1.500
$50,500

$50,500
$239,300

$239,300
$289,800

$289,800
038 00126501 1901E COLLEY RD School 0413

  

HENRY W KNUEPPEL
SUSAN T KNUEPPEL
1528 E COLLEY RD
BELOIT WI 53511-9760

PT SE1/4 NW1/4 N OF RR COMM 552.9' E OF INTER C/L RD & 
ELY R/W BRANCH LINE RR, S 1025' TO NWLY R/W LN RR, NELY 

Acres:                   16.400                Section: 31

 1
5

Totals

5.000
11.400

16.400

$87,000
$28,000

$115,000

$530,600
$0

$530,600

$617,600
$28,000

$645,600

038 001266 1528E COLLEY RD School 0413

  

WISCONSIN POWER & LIGHT COMPANY
PO BOX 77007
MADISON WI 53707-1007

PT S1/2 NW1/4 ELY OF RR, W OF VIEHMAN (EXC 20' 
EASEMENT TO CITY)

Acres:                   11.200                Section: 31

 X4

Totals
11.200

11.200
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
038 001267 1226E COLLEY RD School 0413

  

FREITAG PROPERTIES LLC
1935 ARROWHEAD DR
BELOIT WI 53511-3811

BD N BY SEC LN E BY DAVIS W BY RR

Acres:                   43.780                Section: 31

 4
5
7

Totals

32.780
10.000

1.000

43.780

$8,200
$7,600

$39,000

$54,800

$0
$0

$74,200

$74,200

$8,200
$7,600

$113,200

$129,000

038 001269 1413E COLLEY RD School 0413
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ROSE D MUNZ
1838 E COLLEY RD
BELOIT WI 53511-9762

PT SW1/4 NE1/4 COM 116.32' W OF NE COR, S 250.8', W 
173.68', N 250.8', E 173.68' TO POB

Acres:                   0.990                Section: 31

 1

Totals
0.999

0.999
$42,000

$42,000
$200,000

$200,000
$242,000

$242,000
038 00127001 1838E COLLEY RD School 0413

  

DOPP REVOCABLE TRUST
1812 E COLLEY RD
BELOIT WI 53511-9762

PT SW1/4 NE1/4 COM 290' W OF NE COR, S 250.8', W 100', N 
250.8', E 100' TO POB & CERTIFIED SURVEY MAP #607806 

Acres:                   0.560                Section: 31

 1

Totals
0.560

0.560
$35,000

$35,000
$232,400

$232,400
$267,400

$267,400
038 00127003 1812E COLLEY RD School 0413

  

RUSTY F RUSSELL JR
SARA E RUSSELL
1800 E COLLEY RD
BELOIT WI 53511-9762

PT SW1/4 NE1/4 CERTIFIED SURVEY MAP #607806 VOL 1 PG 
22 LOT 2

Acres:                   0.860                Section: 31

 1

Totals
0.868

0.868
$39,900

$39,900
$345,200

$345,200
$385,100

$385,100
038 00127004 1800E COLLEY RD School 0413

  

JERRY J KAPLAN JR
CRYSTAL R BARTON
1728 E COLLEY RD
BELOIT WI 53511-9761

PT SW1/4 NE1/4 CERTIFIED SURVEY MAP #607806 VOL 1 PG 
22 LOT 3

Acres:                   0.650                Section: 31

 1

Totals
0.651

0.651
$36,400

$36,400
$182,700

$182,700
$219,100

$219,100
038 00127005 1728E COLLEY RD School 0413

  

ANNABELLE COLLINS REVOCABLE TRUST
1900 E COLLEY RD
BELOIT WI 53511-9763

PT SW1/4 NE1/4 CERTIFIED SURVEY MAP #974262 VOL 11 PG 
275-280 LOT 2

Acres:                   0.600                Section: 31

 1

Totals
0.607

0.607
$35,700

$35,700
$256,700

$256,700
$292,400

$292,400
038 00127006 1900E COLLEY RD School 0413

  

JERRY J KAPLAN JR
CRYSTAL R BARTON
1728 E COLLEY RD
BELOIT WI 53511-9761

PT SW1/4 NE1/4 CERTIFIED SURVEY MAP #639753 VOL 1 PG 
63 LOT 1

Acres:                   0.740                Section: 31

 1

Totals
0.749

0.749
$12,300

$12,300
$0

$0
$12,300

$12,300
038 00127007 COLLEY RD School 0413

  

IDAL REALTY LLC
PO BOX 211
SOUTH BELOIT IL 61080-0211

PT NW1/4 COM 432.6' S & 187' E OF NW COR, S 886.7', E 
535.15', NWLY ALG RR 933.09', W 238.1' TO POB

Acres:                   8.450                Section: 31

 2
4
5M

Totals

1.150
5.850
1.450

8.450

$44,600
$2,400
$2,900

$49,900

$0
$0
$0

$0

$44,600
$2,400
$2,900

$49,900

038 001271 1122E COLLEY RD School 0413
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ROBERTA LEE ANTHONY
1713 E STATE LINE RD
BELOIT WI 53511-9207

PT SW1/4 SE1/4 COM SW COR SE1/4, N 50 RD, E 16 RD, S 50 
RD, W 16 RD TO POB

Acres:                   5.000                Section: 31

 1

Totals
5.000

5.000
$87,000

$87,000
$147,900

$147,900
$234,900

$234,900
038 001272 1713E STATE LINE RD School 0413

  

WALSH FAMILY FARM LLC
11817 S STATELINE RD
BELOIT WI 53511-9730

W 264' RDS SE1/4 (EXC COM SW COR, N 825', E 264', S 825', 
W 264' TO POB)

Acres:                   11.000                Section: 31

 4
5

Totals

5.500
5.500

11.000

$1,400
$4,400

$5,800

$0
$0

$0

$1,400
$4,400

$5,800

038 001273 STATE LINE RD School 0413

  

WALSH FAMILY FARM LLC
11817 S STATELINE RD
BELOIT WI 53511-9730

S 330' IN WIDTH OFF THE S SIDE SE1/4 NW1/4 S OF HWY

Acres:                   10.000                Section: 31

 4

Totals
10.000

10.000
$2,500

$2,500
$0

$0
$2,500

$2,500
038 00127301 STATE LINE RD School 0413

  

WALSH FAMILY FARM LLC
11817 S STATELINE RD
BELOIT WI 53511-9730

SW1/4 SLY OF RR (EXC VOL 341-157 LAND TO 
MICHIGAN-WISCONSIN PIPLINE CO) (EXC COM SW COR, E 

Acres:                   146.450                Section: 31

 4
5
7

Totals

108.139
31.311

7.000

146.450

$40,600
$24,400
$86,500

$151,500

$0
$0

$595,100

$595,100

$40,600
$24,400

$681,600

$746,600

038 00127302 1301E STATE LINE RD School 0413

  

MICHIGAN WISCONSIN PIPE LINE 
COMPANY
500 RENAISSANCE CTR
DETROIT MI 48243-1929

PT SE1/4 SW1/4 COM 2347.2' E OF SW SEC COR, N 214', E 
60', S 214', W 60' TO POB SUBJ TO S66' FOR HWY

Acres:                   0.290                Section: 31

 X4

Totals
0.290

0.290
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
038 00127303 COUNTY RD P School 0413

  

MARK R DVORAK
DEBBY D DVORAK
N3784 BOWERS RD
LAKE GENEVA WI 53147-2764

PT NW1/4 SW1/4 COM 50' WLY FROM CTR LN RR ON E-W 
1/4 LN, W ALG LN 48.25' TO A COR LOT 9 BLK 5 HILLCREST 

Acres:                   0.060                Section: 31

 1

Totals
0.065

0.065
$1,000

$1,000
$700

$700
$1,700

$1,700
038 00127304 2000SW SHERWOOD DR School 0413

  

ARLENE R SMOCK
KEVIN E SMOCK
6387 STATELINE RD
SOUTH BELOIT IL 61080-9537

PT SW1/4 COM 9.3' E OF SW COR, N 12D 46' E 203.21', S 
40.11', W 200' TO POB (EXC W 41.02' TO DOT)

Acres:                   0.090                Section: 32

 1

Totals
0.090

0.090
$13,300

$13,300
$0

$0
$13,300

$13,300
038 001278 STATE LINE RD School 1134
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BRENNAN J WALSH
2637 E STATE LINE RD
BELOIT WI 53511-9737

PT SW1/4 CERTIFIED SURVEY MAP #2118732 VOL 39 PG 
231-236 LOT 1

Acres:                   25.180                Section: 32

 4

Totals
25.180

25.180
$10,200

$10,200
$0

$0
$10,200

$10,200
038 001279 2525E STATE LINE RD School 1134

  

BRIDGET WALSH TRUST
507 W SYCAMORE ST
CARBONDALE IL 62901-1339

PT SW1/4 COM S1/4 COR AS POB, W 660', N 1491.6', W TO E 
LN I-90, NELY TO E-W SEC LN E TO N-S SEC LN, S TO POB (EXC 

Acres:                   72.640                Section: 32

 4
5

Totals

71.080
1.567

72.647

$29,200
$100

$29,300

$0
$0

$0

$29,200
$100

$29,300

038 00127900 STATE LINE RD School 1134

  

RICHARD C WALSH
4247 BRAXTON DR
JANESVILLE WI 53546-3540

PT SW1/4 CERTIFIED SURVEY MAP #2118732 VOL 39 PG 
231-236 LOT 2

Acres:                   20.300                Section: 32

 1
4

Totals

5.500
14.801

20.301

$91,500
$5,100

$96,600

$218,800
$0

$218,800

$310,300
$5,100

$315,400

038 0012790001 2637E STATE LINE RD School 1134

  

BRENNAN J WALSH
2637 E STATE LINE RD
BELOIT WI 53511-9737

PT SW1/4 CERTIFIED SURVEY MAP #2118732 VOL 39 PG 
231-236 LOT 3

Acres:                   3.520                Section: 32

 1
4

Totals

0.400
3.120

3.520

$32,400
$1,300

$33,700

$48,500
$0

$48,500

$80,900
$1,300

$82,200

038 0012790002 2724E STATE LINE RD School 1134

  

WALSH FAMILY FARM LLC
11817 S STATELINE RD
BELOIT WI 53511-9730

W1/2 SE1/4 (EXC N1/2 NW1/4 SE1/4) (EXC 10.33A HWY)

Acres:                   49.670                Section: 32

 1
4

Totals

1.000
48.670

49.670

$21,000
$19,400

$40,400

$0
$0

$0

$21,000
$19,400

$40,400

038 00127901 2949E STATE LINE RD School 1134

  

BRENNAN J WALSH
2637 E STATE LINE RD
BELOIT WI 53511-9737

N1/2 NW1/4 SE1/4 (EXC 2.58A HWY)

Acres:                   17.420                Section: 32

 4

Totals
17.420

17.420
$5,800

$5,800
$0

$0
$5,800

$5,800
038 00127902 STATE LINE RD School 1134

  

ALAN AMBERS
JENNIFER AMBERS
2607 E STATE LINE RD
BELOIT WI 53511-9737

PT SW1/4 COM N LN STATELINE RD, 882.2' E & 284.45' N OF 
SW COR SEC, SW 24.01', N 225.8', E 150', S 218.25', W 

Acres:                   0.780                Section: 32

 1

Totals
0.780

0.780
$38,400

$38,400
$222,800

$222,800
$261,200

$261,200
038 00127903 2607E STATE LINE RD School 1134
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EUGENE L SHEPHERD
CHERYL C SHEPHERD
535 MIDDLE RD
SOUTH BELOIT IL 61080-9691

PT SW1/4 CERTIFIED SURVEY MAP #833315 VOL 5 PG 57 LOT 
1

Acres:                   4.300                Section: 32

 2
4
7

Totals

0.250
2.050
2.000

4.300

$3,800
$700

$20,000

$24,500

$0
$0

$182,500

$182,500

$3,800
$700

$202,500

$207,000

038 00127904 2636E STATE LINE RD School 1134

  

RICHARD C WALSH
BRIDGET A WALSH TRUST
4247 BRAXTON DR
JANESVILLE WI 53546-3540

PT SW1/4 LYING W OF I-90 BEING A SOMEWHAT TRI PCL (EXC 
PCL 10 DESC IN DOC 2070505)

Acres:                   12.740                Section: 32

 4

Totals
12.740

12.740
$4,400

$4,400
$0

$0
$4,400

$4,400
038 00127905 STATE LINE RD School 1134

  

TARTAN FARM CORPORATION
N4723 RIDGEVIEW DR
PORTAGE WI 53901-8940

E1/2 SE1/4 (EXC CSM 3-299 (EXC S 28.28A -VOL 524-93 (EXC 
CSM 4-42) (EXC R/W)

Acres:                   48.110                Section: 32

 4
5

Totals

48.000
0.110

48.110

$16,400
$100

$16,500

$0
$0

$0

$16,400
$100

$16,500

038 001280 STATE HIGHWAY 67 School 1134

  

JASON E TURNER
MARCEE A TURNER
3217 E STATE ROAD 67
BELOIT WI 53511-9739

PT SE1/4 SE1/4 CERTIFIED SURVEY MAP #810177 VOL 3 PG 
299 LOT 1 (EXC R/W)

Acres:                   1.410                Section: 32

 1

Totals
1.414

1.414
$49,500

$49,500
$152,900

$152,900
$202,400

$202,400
038 00128001 3217E STATE HIGHWAY 67 School 1134

  

JASON E TURNER
MARCEE A TURNER
3217 E STATE ROAD 67
BELOIT WI 53511-9739

PT E1/2 SE1/4 CERTIFIED SURVEY MAP #816245 VOL 4 PG 42 
LOT 1 (EXC R/W)

Acres:                   1.510                Section: 32

 1

Totals
1.518

1.518
$21,300

$21,300
$0

$0
$21,300

$21,300
038 00128002 STATE HIGHWAY 67 School 1134

  

STATE HIGHWAY 67 LLC
4136 E STATE ROAD 67
BELOIT WI 53511-9751

PT SE1/4 SE1/4 COM SE COR, W 1330', N 792', E 1351', S 
1058' TO POB (EXC R/W)

Acres:                   26.810                Section: 32

 4

Totals
26.818

26.818
$9,300

$9,300
$0

$0
$9,300

$9,300
038 00128003 STATE HIGHWAY 67 School 1134

  

WIRTH GROUP LLC
8925 STATELINE RD
SOUTH BELOIT IL 61080-9574

PT S1/2 NE1/4 & PT N1/2 SE1/4 CERTIFIED SURVEY MAP 
#912088 VOL 8 PG 487-488 LOT 1

Acres:                   9.600                Section: 33

 1
4
5

Totals

3.000
6.000
0.608

9.608

$69,000
$1,600

$100

$70,700

$325,700
$0
$0

$325,700

$394,700
$1,600

$100

$396,400

038 001281 4447E STATE HIGHWAY 67 School 1134
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STEPHEN P KARSTAEDT
CINTHIA K KARSTAEDT
5914 E COUNTY ROAD X
BELOIT WI 53511-9567

90.50A OFF N SIDE LAND DEEDED TO W JACK (EXC 30A OFF W 
END TO MURRAY)

Acres:                   60.500                Section: 33

 4
5

Totals

60.000
0.500

60.500

$20,200
$100

$20,300

$0
$0

$0

$20,200
$100

$20,300

038 00128101 TURTLE TOWN HALL School 1134

  

DONALD F & KARLA L HILDEBRANDT AND 
KENNETH W & AMY M HILDEBRANDT
2587 STATELINE RD
SOUTH BELOIT IL 61080-9631

ALL THAT PT LD DEEDED TO POST VOL P P 5 & 6 LY S OF RD 
THAT PT LD N OF CRK CONV TO A JACK VOL L PG 22 (EXC 

Acres:                   30.000                Section: 33

 4
5

Totals

21.000
9.000

30.000

$7,100
$6,100

$13,200

$0
$0

$0

$7,100
$6,100

$13,200

038 00128103 STATE HIGHWAY 67 School 1134

  

ELIZABETH A BARONI
4603 E STATE ROAD 67
BELOIT WI 53511-9742

PT NE1/4 COM AT INTERSEC HWY & E SEC LN, N TO PT 56.5 
RDS S OF NE COR SEC, W 33 RDS, S TO C/L HWY, NELY TO POB

Acres:                   18.500                Section: 33

 1
4
5

Totals

2.000
15.000

1.500

18.500

$60,000
$5,200

$100

$65,300

$205,900
$0
$0

$205,900

$265,900
$5,200

$100

$271,200

038 001282 4603E STATE HIGHWAY 67 School 1134

  

ROBERT T BREWER
ANDREW J BREWER
9819 S GUSTAFSON RD
CLINTON WI 53525-9254

PT NE1/4 NE1/4 N 932.25' OF E 544.5' E OF HWY (EXC CSM 
32-317)

Acres:                   7.850                Section: 33

 4
5

Totals

7.355
0.500

7.855

$2,300
$100

$2,400

$0
$0

$0

$2,300
$100

$2,400

038 001283 COLLEY RD School 1134

  

ROBERT T BREWER
ANDREW J BREWER
9819 S GUSTAFSON RD
CLINTON WI 53525-9254

PT N1/2 SEC N 932.25' W OF HWY (EXC WLY 30 A) (EXC CSM 
12-521) (EXC PT CSM 41-321)

Acres:                   67.040                Section: 33

 4
5
5M

Totals

61.391
2.649
3.000

67.040

$20,400
$200

$6,300

$26,900

$0
$0
$0

$0

$20,400
$200

$6,300

$26,900

038 00128301 COLLEY RD School 1134

  

TIMOTHY M DICKSON
LISA M DICKSON
11638 S TURTLE TOWN HALL RD
BELOIT WI 53511-9750

PT NE1/4 NE1/4 CERTIFIED SURVEY MAP #2201819 VOL 41 
PG 321-324 LOT 1

Acres:                   3.050                Section: 33

 1

Totals
3.050

3.050
$69,500

$69,500
$234,600

$234,600
$304,100

$304,100
038 00128302 11638S TURTLE TOWN HALL School 1134

  

ROBERT T BREWER
ANDREW J BREWER
9819 S GUSTAFSON RD
CLINTON WI 53525-9254

PT NE1/4 NE1/4 CERTIFIED SURVEY MAP #1857153 VOL 33 
PG 17-21 OUTLOT 1

Acres:                   0.510                Section: 33

 4

Totals
0.510

0.510
$200

$200
$0

$0
$200

$200
038 00128303 COLLEY RD School 1134
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ROCK ENERGY COOPERATIVE
2815 KENNEDY RD
JANESVILLE WI 53545-0475

PT NE1/4 NE1/4 CERTIFIED SURVEY MAP #1857153 VOL 33 
PG 17-21 LOT 1

Acres:                   1.920                Section: 33

 2

Totals
1.920

1.920
$58,600

$58,600
$0

$0
$58,600

$58,600
038 00128304 4604E COLLEY RD School 1134

  

HICKORY GROVE FARM OF BELOIT LLC
12004 S TURTLE TOWN HALL RD
BELOIT WI 53511-9811

PT NW1/4 S 53.5 RDS & PRIVATE RD PT SW1/4 E 15A N OF 
C/L RD

Acres:                   68.390                Section: 33

 4
5

Totals

67.897
0.500

68.397

$22,200
$100

$22,300

$0
$0

$0

$22,200
$100

$22,300

038 001285 TURTLE TOWN HALL School 1134

  

HICKORY GROVE FARM OF BELOIT LLC
12004 S TURTLE TOWN HALL RD
BELOIT WI 53511-9811

PT SE1/4 COM SW COR, E TO PT 35 RD E OF SE COR, N 23.2 
CH, W TO SW COR JACK LD, N TO E-W1/4 LN, W TO CEN SEC, 

Acres:                   83.750                Section: 33

 4
5
7

Totals

78.750
2.000
3.000

83.750

$22,300
$900

$60,500

$83,700

$0
$0

$245,100

$245,100

$22,300
$900

$305,600

$328,800

038 00128501 4137E STATE HIGHWAY 67 School 1134

  

4136 BELOIT LLC
4136 E STATE ROAD 67
BELOIT WI 53511-9751

PT SE1/4 & PT SW1/4 COM S 1/4 COR, W 1047.69', N 661.02', 
NE 1496.8', N 311.89', NE 101.91', S 1691.75', W 399.02' TO 

Acres:                   35.000                Section: 33

 1
4
5M

Totals

5.000
18.000
12.000

35.000

$87,000
$6,200

$24,000

$117,200

$662,300
$0
$0

$662,300

$749,300
$6,200

$24,000

$779,500

038 00128502 4136E STATE HIGHWAY 67 School 1134

  

ANTHONY RUSSOTTO
12002 S TURTLE TOWN HALL RD
BELOIT WI 53511-9811

PT SE1/4 NE1/4 CERTIFIED SURVEY MAP #1745184 VOL 29 
PG 291-294 LOT 1

Acres:                   4.360                Section: 33

 1

Totals
4.362

4.362
$81,300

$81,300
$437,800

$437,800
$519,100

$519,100
038 00128503 12002S TURTLE TOWN HALL School 1134

  

ANDREA GONSTEAD TRUST
12004 S TURTLE TOWN HALL RD
BELOIT WI 53511-9811

S 53.5 RDS OF NE1/4 (EXC E 35 RDS) (EXC CSM'S 8-487 & 
29-291)

Acres:                   35.700                Section: 33

 1
4
5
5M

Totals

2.000
17.500

7.200
9.000

35.700

$60,000
$6,100
$5,500

$18,000

$89,600

$410,700
$0
$0
$0

$410,700

$470,700
$6,100
$5,500

$18,000

$500,300

038 00128504 12004S TURTLE TOWN HALL School 1134

  

DONALD F & KARLA L HILDEBRANDT AND 
KENNETH W & AMY M HILDEBRANDT
2587 STATELINE RD
SOUTH BELOIT IL 61080-9631

E 35 RDS SE1/4 S OF CRK, ALSO R/W 2 RDS WIDE FROM NE 
COR SD PCL ALONG SEC LN TO STATE LINE RD

Acres:                   25.000                Section: 33

 4
5

Totals

13.000
12.000

25.000

$4,500
$9,600

$14,100

$0
$0

$0

$4,500
$9,600

$14,100

038 001286 COUNTY RD P School 1134

Page 111 of 225June 17, 2025     9:25 amTown of Turtle , Rock County



Owner Property Description Districts Class Acres Land Impts Total

  

BELOIT AIRPORT LLC
4046 E STATE ROAD 67
BELOIT WI 53511-9745

SW1/4 S OF RD (EXC COM C/L HWY 446' NELY W SEC LN FOR 
POB NELY 132' S 165', SWLY 132', N TO POB) (EXC CSM 15-66) 

Acres:                   59.470                Section: 33

 2
4

Totals

32.000
27.470

59.470

$226,000
$9,500

$235,500

$1,018,800
$0

$1,018,800

$1,244,800
$9,500

$1,254,300

038 001287 4046E STATE HIGHWAY 67 School 1134

  

TARTAN FARM CORPORATION
N4723 RIDGEVIEW DR
PORTAGE WI 53901-8940

PT W1/2 SW1/4 COM W1/4 SEC COR, E 813', S 1431', SW 
825', N 1597' TO POB

Acres:                   28.280                Section: 33

 4
5

Totals

27.700
0.580

28.280

$9,900
$100

$10,000

$0
$0

$0

$9,900
$100

$10,000

038 00128701 STATE HIGHWAY 67 School 1134

  

DAVID M REED
KAREN L REED
4008 E STATE ROAD 67
BELOIT WI 53511-9745

PT SW1/4 COM C/L HWY 446' NELY W SEC LN FOR POB, NELY 
ALG HWY 132', S 165', SWLY 132', N 165' TO POB

Acres:                   0.500                Section: 33

 1

Totals
0.500

0.500
$34,100

$34,100
$69,600

$69,600
$103,700

$103,700
038 00128702 4008E STATE HIGHWAY 67 School 1134

  

TARTAN FARMS INC
N4723 RIDGEVIEW DR
PORTAGE WI 53901-8940

PT SW1/4 COM 813.29' E OF W1/4 COR FOR POB, CONT E 
1247.95', S 1171.46' TO C/L RD, SW ALG C/L 1261.34' N 

Acres:                   37.140                Section: 33

 4
5

Totals

36.145
1.000

37.145

$13,800
$100

$13,900

$0
$0

$0

$13,800
$100

$13,900

038 00128704 STATE HIGHWAY 67 School 1134

  

4034 STATE HIGHWAY 67 LLC
4046 E STATE ROAD 67
BELOIT WI 53511-9745

PT SW1/4 SW1/4 CERTIFIED SURVEY MAP #1131155 VOL 15 
PG 66-67 LOT 1

Acres:                   0.810                Section: 33

 1

Totals
0.818

0.818
$39,000

$39,000
$229,400

$229,400
$268,400

$268,400
038 00128705 4034E STATE HIGHWAY 67 School 1134

  

CHRISTINE M WALSH
LAUREN H WALSH
11817 S STATE LINE RD
BELOIT WI 53511-9730

E 5/8 S1/2 NE1/4 (EXC S 33' E 33') N 33' SW1/4 NE1/4 TO 
HWY

Acres:                   50.000                Section: 34

 4
7

Totals

46.600
3.400

50.000

$16,100
$63,100

$79,200

$0
$218,600

$218,600

$16,100
$281,700

$297,800

038 001288 11817S STATE LINE RD School 1134

  

WI HAYNES FARMS LLC
16050 WOODMINT LN UNIT A
SOUTH BELOIT IL 61080-9588

N1/2 NE1/4 (EXC NE .347 A) (EXC PT CSM 1-203)(EXC R/W)

Acres:                   69.940                Section: 34

 1
4
5M
6

Totals

2.000
61.440

2.500
4.000

69.940

$60,000
$19,200

$4,800
$16,000

$100,000

$606,100
$0
$0
$0

$606,100

$666,100
$19,200

$4,800
$16,000

$706,100

038 001289 5305E STATE HIGHWAY 67 School 1134
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AMANDA M MC GUIRE
PO BOX 152
SOUTH BELOIT IL 61080-0152

PT NE1/4 SEC 34 & PT SE1/4 SEC 27 CERTIFIED SURVEY MAP 
#738209 VOL 1 PG 203-204 LOT 1

Acres:                   0.900                Section: 34

 1

Totals
0.904

0.904
$40,500

$40,500
$139,600

$139,600
$180,100

$180,100
038 00128901 5419E FREEDOM LN School 1134

  

WI HAYNES FARMS LLC
16050 WOODMINT LN UNIT A
SOUTH BELOIT IL 61080-9588

PT NE1/4 SEC 34 & PT SE1/4 SEC 27 CERTIFIED SURVEY MAP 
#738209 VOL 1 PG 203-204 LOT 2

Acres:                   0.850                Section: 34

 1

Totals
0.852

0.852
$39,600

$39,600
$0

$0
$39,600

$39,600
038 00128902 STATE HIGHWAY 67 School 1134

  

WI HAYNES FARMS LLC
16050 WOODMINT LN UNIT A
SOUTH BELOIT IL 61080-9588

PT NE1/4 SEC 34 & PT SE1/4 SEC 27 CERTIFIED SURVEY MAP 
#738209 VOL 1 PG 203-204 LOT 3

Acres:                   0.850                Section: 34

 1

Totals
0.852

0.852
$39,600

$39,600
$0

$0
$39,600

$39,600
038 00128903 STATE HIGHWAY 67 School 1134

  

WI HAYNES FARMS LLC
16050 WOODMINT LN UNIT A
SOUTH BELOIT IL 61080-9588

PT NE1/4 SEC 34 & PT SE1/4 SEC 27 CERTIFIED SURVEY MAP 
#738209 VOL 1 PG 203-204 LOT 4

Acres:                   0.850                Section: 34

 1

Totals
0.852

0.852
$14,100

$14,100
$0

$0
$14,100

$14,100
038 00128904 STATE HIGHWAY 67 School 1134

  

WI HAYNES FARMS LLC
16050 WOODMINT LN UNIT A
SOUTH BELOIT IL 61080-9588

E1/2 NW1/4 N OF RD

Acres:                   45.850                Section: 34

 4
5
5M

Totals

22.850
1.000

22.000

45.850

$5,700
$100

$42,800

$48,600

$0
$0
$0

$0

$5,700
$100

$42,800

$48,600

038 00128905 STATE HIGHWAY 67 School 1134

  

DONALD F & KARLA L HILDEBRANDT AND 
KENNETH W & AMY M HILDEBRANDT
2587 STATELINE RD
SOUTH BELOIT IL 61080-9631

E1/2 NW1/4 S OF RD (EXC 3 RDS OFF S SIDE)

Acres:                   30.000                Section: 34

 4

Totals
30.000

30.000
$9,400

$9,400
$0

$0
$9,400

$9,400
038 00129001 STATE HIGHWAY 67 School 1134

  

DONALD F & KARLA L HILDEBRANDT AND 
KENNETH W & AMY M HILDEBRANDT
2587 STATELINE RD
SOUTH BELOIT IL 61080-9631

W1/2 NW1/4 S OF HWY

Acres:                   17.630                Section: 34

 4
5
5M

Totals

12.610
4.020
1.000

17.630

$3,200
$2,500
$1,900

$7,600

$0
$0
$0

$0

$3,200
$2,500
$1,900

$7,600

038 00129002 STATE HIGHWAY 67 School 1134

Page 113 of 225June 17, 2025     9:25 amTown of Turtle , Rock County



Owner Property Description Districts Class Acres Land Impts Total

  

DAVID D MC KINNEY
LISA M BRANCA
4835 E STATE ROAD 67
BELOIT WI 53511-9743

PT NW1/4 & SW1/4 NW1/4 CERTIFIED SURVEY MAP 
#1852155 VOL 32 PG 332-334 LOT 2 (EXC 16A MFL) (EXC PT 

Acres:                   13.690                Section: 34

 1
4
5

Totals

3.500
6.909
3.290

13.699

$73,500
$2,400
$2,700

$78,600

$432,900
$0
$0

$432,900

$506,400
$2,400
$2,700

$511,500

038 0012900201 4835E STATE HIGHWAY 67 School 1134

  

MARK B MATHEY
4613 E STATE ROAD 67
BELOIT WI 53511-9742

PT SW1/4 NW1/4 CERTIFIED SURVEY MAP #1398911 VOL 22 
PG 51-53 LOT 1

Acres:                   0.990                Section: 34

 1

Totals
0.993

0.993
$41,900

$41,900
$159,700

$159,700
$201,600

$201,600
038 001290021 4613E STATE HIGHWAY 67 School 1134

  

RICHARD P HOLMES
4645 E STATE ROAD 67
BELOIT WI 53511-9742

PT SW1/4 NW1/4 CERTIFIED SURVEY MAP #1852155 VOL 32 
PG 332-334 LOT 1 (EXC PT LOT 1 COM NW COR LOT 2 SD 

Acres:                   29.690                Section: 34

 4
7

Totals

25.712
3.987

29.699

$7,100
$66,900

$74,000

$0
$271,300

$271,300

$7,100
$338,200

$345,300

038 001290022 4645E STATE HIGHWAY 67 School 1134

  

DAVID D MC KINNEY
LISA M BRANCA
4835 E STATE ROAD 67
BELOIT WI 53511-9743

PT NW1/4 NW1/4 PT CERTIFIED SURVEY MAP #1852155 VOL 
32 PG 332-334 LOT 2 MANAGED FOREST LAND CLOSED 

Acres:                   16.000                Section: 34

 F8

Totals
16.000

16.000
($67,200) $0

$0
$0

$0
038 00129003 STATE HIGHWAY 67 School 1134

  

DONALD F & KARLA L HILDEBRANDT AND 
KENNETH W & AMY M HILDEBRANDT
2587 STATELINE RD
SOUTH BELOIT IL 61080-9631

W1/2 SW1/4

Acres:                   80.000                Section: 34

 4

Totals
80.000

80.000
$26,200

$26,200
$0

$0
$26,200

$26,200
038 001291 STATE HIGHWAY 67 School 1134

  

JACQUELYN L DORR
12316 S STATE LINE RD
BELOIT WI 53511-9731

E1/2 SW1/4

Acres:                   80.000                Section: 34

 1
4
5

Totals

1.000
77.000

2.000

80.000

$42,000
$26,200

$100

$68,300

$307,300
$0
$0

$307,300

$349,300
$26,200

$100

$375,600

038 001292 12316S STATE LINE RD School 1134

  

JACQUELYN L DORR
12316 S STATE LINE RD
BELOIT WI 53511-9731

W 3/4 N1/2 SE1/4

Acres:                   30.000                Section: 34

 1
4
5

Totals

1.000
28.000

1.000

30.000

$42,000
$8,700

$100

$50,800

$14,000
$0
$0

$14,000

$56,000
$8,700

$100

$64,800

038 00129201 STATE LINE RD School 1134

Page 114 of 225June 17, 2025     9:25 amTown of Turtle , Rock County



Owner Property Description Districts Class Acres Land Impts Total

  

HARVEY A JR & CYNTHIA L STOWELL 
REVOCABLE TRUST OF 2018
11828 S MAXWORTHY RD
CLINTON WI 53525-9261

PT SW1/4 NE1/4 CERTIFIED SURVEY MAP #2270004 MAP 
42-314 LOT 1 ****NEW DESC FOR 2025****

Acres:                   15.470                Section: 34

 4
5
5M

Totals

0.470
0.500

14.500

15.470

$100
$100

$30,500

$30,700

$0
$0
$0

$0

$100
$100

$30,500

$30,700

038 00129202 STATE LINE RD School 1134

  

JACQUELYN L DORR
12316 S STATE LINE RD
BELOIT WI 53511-9731

W 3/4 S1/2 NE1/4 (EXC N 15 RDS OF W 20 RDS) (EXC CSM 
42-314) ****NEW PARCEL FOR 2025****

Acres:                   12.510                Section: 34

 4

Totals
12.510

12.510
$4,200

$4,200
$0

$0
$4,200

$4,200
038 0012920201 STATE LINE RD School 1134

  

JACQUELYN L DORR
12316 S STATE LINE RD
BELOIT WI 53511-9731

S 3 RDS E1/2 NW1/4

Acres:                   1.500                Section: 34

 4

Totals
1.500

1.500
$500

$500
$0

$0
$500

$500
038 00129203 STATE LINE RD School 1134

  

ROBERT J RUDOLPH
SUSAN I RUDOLPH
11819 S STATELINE RD
BELOIT WI 53511-1973

PT SW1/4 NE1/4 N 15 RDS OF W 20 RODS

Acres:                   1.870                Section: 34

 1

Totals
1.875

1.875
$57,800

$57,800
$378,800

$378,800
$436,600

$436,600
038 00129204 11819S STATE LINE RD School 1134

  

RICHARD A GRAHAM
RUTH ANN GRAHAM
12427 S STATE LINE RD
BELOIT WI 53511-9731

S1/2 SE1/4 (EXC RD) SUBJ TO CONSERVATION EASE

Acres:                   79.500                Section: 34

 4
5
7

Totals

52.000
23.500

4.000

79.500

$13,500
$18,100
$67,000

$98,600

$0
$0

$576,500

$576,500

$13,500
$18,100

$643,500

$675,100

038 001293 12427S STATE LINE RD School 1134

  

RICHARD A GRAHAM
RUTH ANN GRAHAM
12427 S STATE LINE RD
BELOIT WI 53511-9731

S1/2 OF FOL COM NE COR SE1/4 SE1/4, W 100 RDS, N 160 
RDS, E 100 RDS,S TO POB SUBJ TO CONSERVATION EASE

Acres:                   50.000                Section: 34

 4

Totals
50.000

50.000
$14,500

$14,500
$0

$0
$14,500

$14,500
038 001294 STATE LINE RD School 1134

  

PAUL S & KATHLEEN E HOFFMAN LIVING 
TRUST
6424 E STATE ROAD 67
CLINTON WI 53525-9224

E1/2 NE1/4 (EXC W 274.29' OF E 403.88' OF N 207')

Acres:                   78.700                Section: 35

 4
5

Totals

72.000
6.700

78.700

$23,600
$4,900

$28,500

$0
$0

$0

$23,600
$4,900

$28,500

038 001295 6424 STATE HIGHWAY 67 School 1134
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THOMAS A KELLER
CHERYL L KELLER
6340 E STATE ROAD 67
CLINTON WI 53525-9223

PT NE1/4 NE1/4 W 274.29' OF E 403.88' OF N 207'

Acres:                   1.300                Section: 35

 1

Totals
1.303

1.303
$47,500

$47,500
$250,800

$250,800
$298,300

$298,300
038 00129501 6340E STATE HIGHWAY 67 School 1134

  

PAUL S & KATHLEEN E HOFFMAN LIVING 
TRUST
6424 E STATE ROAD 67
CLINTON WI 53525-9224

W1/2 NE1/4 (EXC CSM 14-108)

Acres:                   77.000                Section: 35

 4
5

Totals

75.000
2.000

77.000

$26,000
$100

$26,100

$0
$0

$0

$26,000
$100

$26,100

038 001296 6424 STATE HIGHWAY 67 School 1134

  

GEORGE WILSON
GLENDA WILSON
11609 S MAXWORTHY RD
CLINTON WI 53525-9260

PT NW1/4 NE1/4 CERTIFIED SURVEY MAP #1099417 VOL 14 
PG 108-110 LOT 1

Acres:                   2.350                Section: 35

 1

Totals
2.359

2.359
$63,200

$63,200
$51,100

$51,100
$114,300

$114,300
038 00129601 11609S MAXWORTHY RD School 1134

  

AARON H WALSH
DANIELLE M PROHASKA
4719 E NEEDHAM RD
BELOIT WI 53511-7840

PT NW1/4 CERTIFIED SURVEY MAP #2209451 MAP 42-003 
LOT 2

Acres:                   45.160                Section: 35

 4

Totals
45.164

45.164
$15,600

$15,600
$0

$0
$15,600

$15,600
038 001297 COUNTY RD P School 1134

  

ROBERT E WEYKER
LAUREN H WALSH
11940 S MAXWORTHY RD
CLINTON WI 53525-9276

PT SE1/4 NW1/4 CERTIFIED SURVEY MAP #1378819 VOL 21 
PG 288-290 LOT 1 & PT NW1/4 DAF: COM W1/4 COR; N 33', E 

Acres:                   61.950                Section: 35

 1
4
5M

Totals

1.951
42.000
18.000

61.951

$59,100
$13,400
$34,200

$106,700

$578,600
$0
$0

$578,600

$637,700
$13,400
$34,200

$685,300

038 001298 11940S MAXWORTHY RD School 1134

  

JAMES E WEDDING JR
LORETTA A WEDDING
11810 S MAXWORTHY RD
CLINTON WI 53525-9261

PT E1/2 NW1/4 COM 1071' S OF N1/4 COR, S 306.65', W 
733.9', N ON FENCE LN 322.4', E 728.36' TO POB

Acres:                   5.500                Section: 35

 1

Totals
5.500

5.500
$91,500

$91,500
$174,200

$174,200
$265,700

$265,700
038 00129801 11810S MAXWORTHY RD School 1134

  

HARVEY A JR & CYNTHIA L STOWELL 
REVOCABLE TRUST
11828 S MAXWORTHY RD
CLINTON WI 53525-9261

PT NW1/4 CERTIFIED SURVEY MAP #942625 VOL 10 PG 360 
LOT 1

Acres:                   5.000                Section: 35

 1

Totals
5.000

5.000
$87,000

$87,000
$213,600

$213,600
$300,600

$300,600
038 00129802 11828S MAXWORTHY RD School 1134
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CHRISTINE M WALSH
LEROY E WILSON JR
11817 S STATELINE RD
BELOIT WI 53511-9730

PT NW1/4 CERTIFIED SURVEY MAP #2209451 MAP 42-003 
LOT 1

Acres:                   37.160                Section: 35

 4

Totals
37.165

37.165
$12,900

$12,900
$0

$0
$12,900

$12,900
038 001299 COUNTY RD P School 1134

  

DWIGHT C & DEBORAH L GUNDERSON 
LIVING TRUST
5801 E STATE LINE RD
BELOIT WI 53511-9752

W1/2 SE1/4

Acres:                   80.000                Section: 35

 4
5

Totals

79.000
1.000

80.000

$11,500
$100

$11,600

$0
$0

$0

$11,500
$100

$11,600

038 001300 STATE LINE RD School 1134

  

DWIGHT C & DEBORAH L GUNDERSON 
LIVING TRUST
5801 E STATE LINE RD
BELOIT WI 53511-9752

SW1/4

Acres:                   160.000                Section: 35

 4
5
7

Totals

156.000
2.000
2.000

160.000

$26,900
$100

$54,000

$81,000

$0
$0

$449,800

$449,800

$26,900
$100

$503,800

$530,800

038 00130001 5801E STATE LINE RD School 1134

  

DAVID E & PATRICIA L BEHL REVOCABLE 
TRUST
6449 E STATE LINE RD
BELOIT WI 53511-9753

SE1/4 SE1/4 & W1/2 NE1/4 SE1/4

Acres:                   60.000                Section: 35

 1
4
5

Totals

2.000
48.000
10.000

60.000

$60,000
$13,700

$7,600

$81,300

$538,800
$0
$0

$538,800

$598,800
$13,700

$7,600

$620,100

038 001301 6449E STATE LINE RD School 1134

  

BRIAN J BURKMAN
6607 E STATELINE RD
BELOIT WI 53511-9793

E1/2 NE1/4 SE1/4

Acres:                   20.000                Section: 35

 4
5

Totals

12.000
8.000

20.000

$3,000
$6,400

$9,400

$0
$0

$0

$3,000
$6,400

$9,400

038 00130101 STATE LINE RD School 1134

  

ADAM R SCHROEDER
DAGMARA LUKASZEK-SCHROEDER
7220 E STATE HIGHWAY 67
CLINTON WI 53525-9228

PT E1/2 & PT W1/2 NE1/4 COM NE COR, S 2640', W 1325.77', 
N 2284.91', W 36.56', N 358', E 1356.30' TO POB (EXC CSM 

Acres:                   76.950                Section: 36

 4
5
5M
7

Totals

45.570
18.380

5.000
8.000

76.950

$15,800
$12,700

$9,500
$93,000

$131,000

$0
$0
$0

$642,900

$642,900

$15,800
$12,700

$9,500
$735,900

$773,900

038 001302 7406E STATE HIGHWAY 67 School 1134

  

ADAM R SCHROEDER
DAGMARA LUKASZEK-SCHROEDER
7220 E STATE HIGHWAY 67
CLINTON WI 53525-9228

PT NE1/4 CERTIFIED SURVEY MAP #2220305 MAP 42-053 LOT 
2

Acres:                   7.740                Section: 36

 1

Totals
7.740

7.740
$140,500

$140,500
$367,700

$367,700
$508,200

$508,200
038 00130201 7220E STATE HIGHWAY 67 School 1134
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PETER & REBECCA LIGMAN AND PETER A 
& REBECCA J LIGMAN
2928 PRIMROSE LN
PELLA IA 50219-7716

PT NE1/4 CERTIFIED SURVEY MAP #2220305 MAP 42-053 LOT 
1

Acres:                   72.040                Section: 36

 1
4
5
5M

Totals

10.000
19.000

9.000
34.040

72.040

$135,000
$7,200
$7,200

$70,600

$220,000

$594,300
$0
$0
$0

$594,300

$729,300
$7,200
$7,200

$70,600

$814,300

038 00130202 7042E STATE HIGHWAY 67 School 1134

  

MARCOS J & LILIANA PARODI & LOPEZ DE 
PARODI REVOCABLE TRUST
7504 E STATE ROAD 67
CLINTON WI 53525-9270

PT NE1/4 NE1/4 CERTIFIED SURVEY MAP #2085776 VOL 38 
PG 242-244 LOT 1

Acres:                   3.240                Section: 36

 1

Totals
3.240

3.240
$71,200

$71,200
$309,700

$309,700
$380,900

$380,900
038 00130203 7504E STATE HIGHWAY 67 School 1134

  

P & R FARMS LLC
2928 PRIMROSE LN
PELLA IA 50219-7716

E 100A NW1/4 (EXC .5A FOR LANE TO CREEK) & (EXC E 33' OF 
N 772.10') (EXC VOL 220 P 589 2.46A)

Acres:                   96.540                Section: 36

 4
5
5M

Totals

49.540
20.000
27.000

96.540

$13,700
$15,300
$56,700

$85,700

$0
$0
$0

$0

$13,700
$15,300
$56,700

$85,700

038 001303 STATE HIGHWAY 67 School 1134

  

ROBERT M URBAN
BONNIE S URBAN
6730 E STATE ROAD 67
CLINTON WI 53525-9225

PT NE1/4 NW1/4 COM 693.18' W OF N1/4 COR, W 363.5', S 
295', E 363.5', N TO POB

Acres:                   2.460                Section: 36

 1

Totals
2.460

2.460
$64,100

$64,100
$320,100

$320,100
$384,200

$384,200
038 00130301 6730E STATE HIGHWAY 67 School 1134

  

PAUL S & KATHLEEN E HOFFMAN LIVING 
TRUST
6424 E STATE ROAD 67
CLINTON WI 53525-9224

W 3/8 NW1/4 & LANE TO CREEK

Acres:                   60.500                Section: 36

 1
4
5

Totals

3.850
56.300

0.350

60.500

$76,700
$16,800
$15,800

$109,300

$417,600
$0
$0

$417,600

$494,300
$16,800
$15,800

$526,900

038 001304 6424E STATE HIGHWAY 67 School 1134

  

BRIAN J BURKMAN
6607 E STATELINE RD
BELOIT WI 53511-9793

W 20A SW1/4

Acres:                   20.000                Section: 36

 1
4
5

Totals

2.100
13.400

4.500

20.000

$60,900
$4,600
$3,600

$69,100

$377,200
$0
$0

$377,200

$438,100
$4,600
$3,600

$446,300

038 001305 6607E STATE LINE RD School 1134

  

THEODORE SIWEK JR TRUST
6819 E STATE LINE RD
BELOIT WI 53511-9755

E3/4 W1/2 SW1/4 (EXC CSM 8-57) *****NEW DESC FOR 
2025*****

Acres:                   59.680                Section: 36

 1
4
5
6

Totals

3.000
46.217

0.463
10.000

59.680

$69,000
$13,200

$100
$38,000

$120,300

$430,900
$0
$0
$0

$430,900

$499,900
$13,200

$100
$38,000

$551,200

038 001306 6819E STATE LINE RD School 1134
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THEODORE SIWEK JR TRUST
6819 E STATE LINE RD
BELOIT WI 53511-9755

E1/2 SW1/4 ***NEW DESC FOR 2025***

Acres:                   79.810                Section: 36

 4
5
6

Totals

68.000
0.810

11.000

79.810

$21,400
$100

$41,800

$63,300

$0
$0
$0

$0

$21,400
$100

$41,800

$63,300

038 00130601 STATE LINE RD School 1134

  

SEAN M VON BERGEN
6747 E STATE LINE RD
BELOIT WI 53511-9754

PT SW1/4 SW1/4 CERTIFIED SURVEY MAP #894338 VOL 8 PG 
57-58 LOT 1

Acres:                   1.030                Section: 36

 1

Totals
1.037

1.037
$42,700

$42,700
$167,500

$167,500
$210,200

$210,200
038 00130603 6747E STATE LINE RD School 1134

  

JEFFREY P COLLINS
KATHERINE M COLLINS
7641 E STATE LINE RD
CLINTON WI 53525-8350

E 3/4 W1/2 SE1/4

Acres:                   60.000                Section: 36

 4
5
7

Totals

56.500
1.000
2.500

60.000

$16,100
$100

$57,300

$73,500

$0
$0

$118,100

$118,100

$16,100
$100

$175,400

$191,600

038 001307 7245E STATE LINE RD School 1134

  

KEVIN L & DIXIE L KALK REVOCABLE 
TRUST
12312 S CLINTON CORNERS RD
CLINTON WI 53525-8314

E1/2 SE1/4 (EXC CSM 16-166)

Acres:                   59.920                Section: 36

 4
5
7

Totals

54.000
2.920
3.000

59.920

$18,700
$200

$60,500

$79,400

$0
$0

$224,000

$224,000

$18,700
$200

$284,500

$303,400

038 001308 12312S CLINTON CORNERS School 1134

  

SHAWN J CLARKE
HOLLY A CLARKE
12114 S CLINTON CORNERS RD
CLINTON WI 53525-8367

PT E1/2 SE1/4 CERTIFIED SURVEY MAP #1183529 VOL 16 PG 
166-167 LOT 1

Acres:                   10.000                Section: 36

 1
4

Totals

9.000
1.000

10.000

$125,000
$300

$125,300

$358,500
$0

$358,500

$483,500
$300

$483,800

038 00130801 12114S CLINTON CORNERS School 1134

  

ASHLEY KELLER
NATHAN FURMAN
12208 S CLINTON CORNERS RD
CLINTON WI 53525-8361

PT E1/2 SE1/4 CERTIFIED SURVEY MAP #1183529 VOL 16 PG 
166-167 LOT 2

Acres:                   10.320                Section: 36

 1
4

Totals

8.000
2.322

10.322

$115,000
$600

$115,600

$321,400
$0

$321,400

$436,400
$600

$437,000

038 00130802 12208S CLINTON CORNERS School 1134

  

THEODORE SIWEK JR TRUST
6819 E STATE LINE RD
BELOIT WI 53511-9755

W 20 A W1/2 SE1/4

Acres:                   20.000                Section: 36

 4

Totals
20.000

20.000
$6,000

$6,000
$0

$0
$6,000

$6,000
038 001309 STATE LINE RD School 1134
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KEITH A KELLER JR
5169 E MONARCH CIR
BELOIT WI 53511-9552

PT SE1/4 BUTTERFLY ACRES LOT 1

Acres:                   0.940                Section: 15

 1

Totals
0.949

0.949
$41,200

$41,200
$145,000

$145,000
$186,200

$186,200
038 00130910 5169E MONARCH CIR School 1134

  

TIMOTHY J KUNKEL
JAYMIE J KUNKEL
5161 E MONARCH CIR
BELOIT WI 53511-9552

PT SE1/4 BUTTERFLY ACRES LOT 2

Acres:                   0.980                Section: 15

 1

Totals
0.982

0.982
$41,800

$41,800
$467,900

$467,900
$509,700

$509,700
038 00130911 5161E MONARCH CIR School 1134

  

TODD L SELLNER
SONYA A SELLNER
5147 E MONARCH CIR
BELOIT WI 53511-9552

PT SE1/4 BUTTERFLY ACRES LOT 3

Acres:                   0.930                Section: 15

 1

Totals
0.936

0.936
$41,000

$41,000
$400,400

$400,400
$441,400

$441,400
038 00130912 5147E MONARCH CIR School 1134

  

DANIEL J CLARK
LISA M CLARK
5135 E MONARCH CIR
BELOIT WI 53511-9552

PT SE1/4 BUTTERFLY ACRES LOT 4

Acres:                   1.050                Section: 15

 1

Totals
1.051

1.051
$42,900

$42,900
$358,200

$358,200
$401,100

$401,100
038 00130913 5135E MONARCH CIR School 1134

  

MAREK PIECHOWICZ
5123 E MONARCH CIR
BELOIT WI 53511-9552

PT SE1/4 BUTTERFLY ACRES LOT 5

Acres:                   0.970                Section: 15

 1

Totals
0.970

0.970
$41,600

$41,600
$431,900

$431,900
$473,500

$473,500
038 00130914 5123E MONARCH CIR School 1134

  

RONN L CLAUSSEN
STEPHANIE M CLAUSSEN
5117 E MONARCH CIR
BELOIT WI 53511-9552

PT SE1/4 BUTTERFLY ACRES LOT 6

Acres:                   0.920                Section: 15

 1

Totals
0.929

0.929
$40,900

$40,900
$505,300

$505,300
$546,200

$546,200
038 00130915 5117 MONARCH CIR School 1134

  

ADAM J GUETSCHOW
SHANNON J GUETSCHOW
5111 E MONARCH CIR
BELOIT WI 53511-9552

PT SE1/4 BUTTERFLY ACRES LOT 7

Acres:                   0.920                Section: 15

 1

Totals
0.923

0.923
$40,800

$40,800
$378,700

$378,700
$419,500

$419,500
038 00130916 5111E MONARCH CIR School 1134
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JASON GRIFFIN
HAYLEY GRIFFIN
5105 E MONARCH CIR
BELOIT WI 53511-9552

PT SE1/4 BUTTERFLY ACRES LOT 8

Acres:                   0.940                Section: 15

 1

Totals
0.945

0.945
$41,200

$41,200
$380,100

$380,100
$421,300

$421,300
038 00130917 5105E MONARCH CIR School 1134

  

STEPHEN R HERING
MARY JO HERING
5106 E MONARCH CIR
BELOIT WI 53511-9552

PT SE1/4 BUTTERFLY ACRES LOT 9

Acres:                   0.990                Section: 15

 1

Totals
0.990

0.990
$41,900

$41,900
$365,500

$365,500
$407,400

$407,400
038 00130918 5106E MONARCH CIR School 1134

  

RELIABLE PROPERTIES LLC
2243 PRAIRIE AVE STE 1
BELOIT WI 53511-2686

PT SE1/4 BUTTERFLY ACRES LOT 10

Acres:                   1.040                Section: 15

 1

Totals
1.048

1.048
$42,800

$42,800
$331,800

$331,800
$374,600

$374,600
038 00130919 5122E MONARCH CIR School 1134

  

WILLIAM H JR & JO ANN WILLIAMS 
LIVING TRUST
5160 E MONARCH CIR
BELOIT WI 53511-9552

PT SE1/4 BUTTERFLY ACRES LOT 11

Acres:                   0.980                Section: 15

 1

Totals
0.982

0.982
$41,800

$41,800
$321,900

$321,900
$363,700

$363,700
038 00130920 5160E MONARCH CIR School 1134

  

TWIN CITY FARMS PARTNERSHIP
6014 S COUNTY ROAD J
BELOIT WI 53511-8927

PT SW1/4 CLOVERDALE LOT 1 BLK 1

Acres:                   0.790                Section: 08

 4

Totals
0.793

0.793
$300

$300
$0

$0
$300

$300
038 001310 CREEK RD School 0422

  

TWIN CITY FARMS PARTNERSHIP
6014 S COUNTY ROAD J
BELOIT WI 53511-8927

PT SW1/4 CLOVERDALE LOT 2 BLK 1

Acres:                   0.550                Section: 08

 4

Totals
0.550

0.550
$200

$200
$0

$0
$200

$200
038 001311 BERNADETTE DR School 0422

  

TWIN CITY FARMS PARTNERSHIP
6014 S COUNTY ROAD J
BELOIT WI 53511-8927

PT SW1/4 CLOVERDALE LOT 3 BLK 1

Acres:                   0.430                Section: 08

 4

Totals
0.436

0.436
$200

$200
$0

$0
$200

$200
038 001312 BERNADETTE DR School 0422
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TWIN CITY FARMS PARTNERSHIP
6014 S COUNTY ROAD J
BELOIT WI 53511-8927

PT SW1/4 CLOVERDALE LOT 4 BLK 1

Acres:                   0.400                Section: 08

 4

Totals
0.406

0.406
$200

$200
$0

$0
$200

$200
038 001313 BERNADETTE DR School 0422

  

TWIN CITY FARMS PARTNERSHIP
6014 S COUNTY ROAD J
BELOIT WI 53511-8927

PT SW1/4 CLOVERDALE LOT 5 BLK 1

Acres:                   0.440                Section: 08

 4

Totals
0.444

0.444
$200

$200
$0

$0
$200

$200
038 001314 BERNADETTE DR School 0422

  

TWIN CITY FARMS PARTNERSHIP
6014 S COUNTY ROAD J
BELOIT WI 53511-8927

PT SW1/4 CLOVERDALE LOT 1 BLK 2

Acres:                   0.680                Section: 08

 4

Totals
0.687

0.687
$300

$300
$0

$0
$300

$300
038 001315 CREEK RD School 0422

  

TWIN CITY FARMS PARTNERSHIP
6014 S COUNTY ROAD J
BELOIT WI 53511-8927

PT SW1/4 CLOVERDALE LOT 2 BLK 2

Acres:                   0.550                Section: 08

 4

Totals
0.554

0.554
$200

$200
$0

$0
$200

$200
038 001316 CREEK RD School 0422

  

TWIN CITY FARMS PARTNERSHIP
6014 S COUNTY ROAD J
BELOIT WI 53511-8927

PT SW1/4 CLOVERDALE LOT 3 BLK 2

Acres:                   0.560                Section: 08

 4

Totals
0.563

0.563
$200

$200
$0

$0
$200

$200
038 001317 CREEK RD School 0422

  

TWIN CITY FARMS PARTNERSHIP
6014 S COUNTY ROAD J
BELOIT WI 53511-8927

PT SW1/4 CLOVERDALE LOT 4 BLK 2

Acres:                   0.510                Section: 08

 4

Totals
0.512

0.512
$200

$200
$0

$0
$200

$200
038 001318 CREEK RD School 0422

  

TWIN CITY FARMS PARTNERSHIP
6014 S COUNTY ROAD J
BELOIT WI 53511-8927

PT SW1/4 CLOVERDALE LOT 5 BLK 2

Acres:                   0.510                Section: 08

 4

Totals
0.514

0.514
$200

$200
$0

$0
$200

$200
038 001319 CREEK RD School 0422
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TWIN CITY FARMS PARTNERSHIP
6014 S COUNTY ROAD J
BELOIT WI 53511-8927

PT SW1/4 CLOVERDALE LOT 6 BLK 2

Acres:                   5.000                Section: 08

 4

Totals
5.000

5.000
$2,100

$2,100
$0

$0
$2,100

$2,100
038 001320 CREEK RD School 0422

  

TWIN CITY FARMS PARTNERSHIP
6014 S COUNTY ROAD J
BELOIT WI 53511-8927

PT SW1/4 CLOVERDALE LOT 7 BLK 2

Acres:                   0.460                Section: 08

 4

Totals
0.462

0.462
$200

$200
$0

$0
$200

$200
038 001321 EASTWOOD DR School 0422

  

TWIN CITY FARMS PARTNERSHIP
6014 S COUNTY ROAD J
BELOIT WI 53511-8927

PT SW1/4 CLOVERDALE LOT 8 BLK 2

Acres:                   0.450                Section: 08

 4

Totals
0.459

0.459
$200

$200
$0

$0
$200

$200
038 001322 EASTWOOD DR School 0422

  

TWIN CITY FARMS PARTNERSHIP
6014 S COUNTY ROAD J
BELOIT WI 53511-8927

PT SW1/4 CLOVERDALE LOT 9 BLK 2

Acres:                   0.460                Section: 08

 4

Totals
0.468

0.468
$200

$200
$0

$0
$200

$200
038 001323 EASTWOOD DR School 0422

  

TWIN CITY FARMS PARTNERSHIP
6014 S COUNTY ROAD J
BELOIT WI 53511-8927

PT SW1/4 CLOVERDALE LOT 10 BLK 2

Acres:                   0.600                Section: 08

 4

Totals
0.606

0.606
$200

$200
$0

$0
$200

$200
038 001324 EASTWOOD DR School 0422

  

TWIN CITY FARMS PARTNERSHIP
6014 S COUNTY ROAD J
BELOIT WI 53511-8927

PT SW1/4 CLOVERDALE LOT 11 BLK 2

Acres:                   0.460                Section: 08

 4

Totals
0.463

0.463
$200

$200
$0

$0
$200

$200
038 001325 BERNADETTE DR School 0422

  

TWIN CITY FARMS PARTNERSHIP
6014 S COUNTY ROAD J
BELOIT WI 53511-8927

PT SW1/4 CLOVERDALE LOT 1 BLK 3

Acres:                   0.490                Section: 08

 4

Totals
0.490

0.490
$200

$200
$0

$0
$200

$200
038 001326 CREEK RD School 0422
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TWIN CITY FARMS PARTNERSHIP
6014 S COUNTY ROAD J
BELOIT WI 53511-8927

PT SW1/4 CLOVERDALE LOT 2 BLK 3

Acres:                   0.500                Section: 08

 4

Totals
0.502

0.502
$200

$200
$0

$0
$200

$200
038 001327 CREEK RD School 0422

  

GARY L HAYDEN
KATHLEEN A HAYDEN
418 PLEASANT ST
BELOIT WI 53511-6218

PT SW1/4 CLOVERDALE LOT 3 BLK 3

Acres:                   0.650                Section: 08

 1

Totals
0.653

0.653
$36,400

$36,400
$250,800

$250,800
$287,200

$287,200
038 001328 8356S CREEK RD School 0422

  

TWIN CITY FARMS PARTNERSHIP
6014 S COUNTY ROAD J
BELOIT WI 53511-8927

PT SW1/4 CLOVERDALE LOT 4 BLK 3

Acres:                   0.620                Section: 08

 4

Totals
0.620

0.620
$300

$300
$0

$0
$300

$300
038 001329 JEROME AVE School 0422

  

TWIN CITY FARMS PARTNERSHIP
6014 S COUNTY ROAD J
BELOIT WI 53511-8927

PT SW1/4 CLOVERDALE LOT 5 BLK 3

Acres:                   0.460                Section: 08

 4

Totals
0.461

0.461
$200

$200
$0

$0
$200

$200
038 001330 JEROME AVE School 0422

  

TWIN CITY FARMS PARTNERSHIP
6014 S COUNTY ROAD J
BELOIT WI 53511-8927

PT SW1/4 CLOVERDALE LOT 6 BLK 3

Acres:                   0.480                Section: 08

 4

Totals
0.487

0.487
$200

$200
$0

$0
$200

$200
038 001331 JEROME AVE School 0422

  

TWIN CITY FARMS PARTNERSHIP
6014 S COUNTY ROAD J
BELOIT WI 53511-8927

PT SW1/4 CLOVERDALE LOT 7 BLK 3

Acres:                   0.510                Section: 08

 4

Totals
0.510

0.510
$200

$200
$0

$0
$200

$200
038 001332 THERESA AVE School 0422

  

TWIN CITY FARMS PARTNERSHIP
6014 S COUNTY ROAD J
BELOIT WI 53511-8927

PT SW1/4 CLOVERDALE LOT 8 BLK 3

Acres:                   0.460                Section: 08

 4

Totals
0.467

0.467
$200

$200
$0

$0
$200

$200
038 001333 THERESA AVE School 0422
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TWIN CITY FARMS PARTNERSHIP
6014 S COUNTY ROAD J
BELOIT WI 53511-8927

PT SW1/4 CLOVERDALE LOT 9 BLK 3

Acres:                   0.560                Section: 08

 4

Totals
0.565

0.565
$200

$200
$0

$0
$200

$200
038 001334 THERESA AVE School 0422

  

TWIN CITY FARMS PARTNERSHIP
6014 S COUNTY ROAD J
BELOIT WI 53511-8927

PT SW1/4 CLOVERDALE LOT 1 BLK 4

Acres:                   0.490                Section: 08

 4

Totals
0.490

0.490
$200

$200
$0

$0
$200

$200
038 001335 CREEK RD School 0422

  

ROGER L SLOSS
8438 S CREEK RD
BELOIT WI 53511-7934

PT SW1/4 CLOVERDALE LOT 2 BLK 4

Acres:                   0.460                Section: 08

 1

Totals
0.462

0.462
$33,500

$33,500
$239,100

$239,100
$272,600

$272,600
038 001336 8438S CREEK RD School 0422

  

TWIN CITY FARMS PARTNERSHIP
6014 S COUNTY ROAD J
BELOIT WI 53511-8927

PT SW1/4 CLOVERDALE LOT 3 BLK 4

Acres:                   0.560                Section: 08

 4

Totals
0.567

0.567
$200

$200
$0

$0
$200

$200
038 001337 CREEK RD School 0422

  

TWIN CITY FARMS PARTNERSHIP
6014 S COUNTY ROAD J
BELOIT WI 53511-8927

PT SW1/4 CLOVERDALE LOT 4 BLK 4

Acres:                   0.530                Section: 08

 4

Totals
0.536

0.536
$200

$200
$0

$0
$200

$200
038 001338 CREEK RD School 0422

  

TWIN CITY FARMS PARTNERSHIP
6014 S COUNTY ROAD J
BELOIT WI 53511-8927

PT SW1/4 CLOVERDALE LOT 5 BLK 4

Acres:                   0.580                Section: 08

 4

Totals
0.586

0.586
$200

$200
$0

$0
$200

$200
038 001339 JEROME AVE School 0422

  

TWIN CITY FARMS PARTNERSHIP
6014 S COUNTY ROAD J
BELOIT WI 53511-8927

PT SW1/4 CLOVERDALE LOT 1 BLK 5

Acres:                   0.540                Section: 08

 4

Totals
0.549

0.549
$200

$200
$0

$0
$200

$200
038 001340 CREEK RD School 0422
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TWIN CITY FARMS PARTNERSHIP
6014 S COUNTY ROAD J
BELOIT WI 53511-8927

PT SW1/4 CLOVERDALE LOT 2 BLK 5

Acres:                   0.490                Section: 08

 4

Totals
0.496

0.496
$200

$200
$0

$0
$200

$200
038 001341 CREEK RD School 0422

  

DANIEL J PHILLIPS
3588 E MINNIE LN
BELOIT WI 53511-1961

PT SE1/4 SE1/4 & SW1/4 SE1/4 DI GIROLAMO'S ADDITION 
LOT 5

Acres:                   0.590                Section: 16

 1

Totals
0.594

0.594
$35,500

$35,500
$170,100

$170,100
$205,600

$205,600
038 001346 3588E MINNIE LN School 0422

  

GAYLE E PICKETT
JOANNE S PICKETT
3612 E MINNIE LN
BELOIT WI 53511-1962

PT SE1/4 SE1/4 & SW1/4 SE1/4 DI GIROLAMO'S ADDITION 
LOT 6

Acres:                   0.520                Section: 16

 1

Totals
0.524

0.524
$34,500

$34,500
$287,600

$287,600
$322,100

$322,100
038 001347 3612E MINNIE LN School 0422

  

STEVEN C PETERSON
LISA L PETERSON
3628 E MINNIE LN
BELOIT WI 53511-1932

PT SE1/4 SE1/4 & SW1/4 SE1/4 DI GIROLAMO'S ADDITION 
LOT 7

Acres:                   0.550                Section: 16

 1

Totals
0.558

0.558
$35,000

$35,000
$186,200

$186,200
$221,200

$221,200
038 001348 3628E MINNIE LN School 0422

  

BLAKE E HULLAH
JACLYN E HULLAH
3670 E MINNIE LN
BELOIT WI 53511-1932

PT SE1/4 SE1/4 & SW1/4 SE1/4 DI GIROLAMO'S ADDITION 
LOT 10

Acres:                   0.570                Section: 16

 1

Totals
0.573

0.573
$35,200

$35,200
$220,400

$220,400
$255,600

$255,600
038 001350 3670E MINNIE LN School 1134

  

RICHARD L ELLIOTT
2222 MILWAUKEE RD
BELOIT WI 53511-3968

PT SE1/4 EARLE MORRIS ADD LOT 1 (EXC NWLY 17' & SWLY 
33' TO STATE OF WI)

Acres:                   0.230                Section: 30

 2

Totals
0.239

0.239
$28,600

$28,600
$89,400

$89,400
$118,000

$118,000
038 001354 2222E MILWAUKEE RD School 0413

  

JOHN & CORINNE HOLMES FAMILY TRUST
13832 ALDERGROVE ST
SYLMAR CA 91342-1719

PT SE1/4 EARLE MORRIS ADD LOT 10 (EXC NW 87' FOR HWY)

Acres:                   0.440                Section: 30

 1

Totals
0.440

0.440
$33,100

$33,100
$0

$0
$33,100

$33,100
038 00135401 MILWAUKEE RD School 0413

Page 126 of 225June 17, 2025     9:25 amTown of Turtle , Rock County



Owner Property Description Districts Class Acres Land Impts Total

  

JEROLD R KRONING
MAMIE J KRONING
6808 E FOXHOLLOW RD
CLINTON WI 53525-9239

PT SW1/4 FOXHOLLOW LOT 1

Acres:                   0.720                Section: 25

 1

Totals
0.723

0.723
$37,500

$37,500
$296,800

$296,800
$334,300

$334,300
038 001355 6808E FOX HOLLOW RD School 1134

  

DONALD B PHILLIPS
SUSAN L PHILLIPS
6822 E FOXHOLLOW RD
CLINTON WI 53525-9239

PT SW1/4 FOXHOLLOW LOT 2

Acres:                   0.900                Section: 25

 1

Totals
0.908

0.908
$40,500

$40,500
$217,200

$217,200
$257,700

$257,700
038 001356 6822E FOX HOLLOW RD School 1134

  

JOSHUA M FLICKINGER
ANGELA J FLICKINGER
6836 E FOXHOLLOW RD
CLINTON WI 53525-9244

PT SW1/4 FOXHOLLOW LOT 3

Acres:                   1.930                Section: 25

 1

Totals
1.937

1.937
$57,900

$57,900
$309,600

$309,600
$367,500

$367,500
038 001357 6836E FOX HOLLOW RD School 1134

  

TYLER R ZIMMERMAN
STEFANI A ZIMMERMAN
6858 E FOXHOLLOW RD
CLINTON WI 53525-9244

PT SW1/4 FOXHOLLOW LOT 4

Acres:                   1.190                Section: 25

 1

Totals
1.194

1.194
$45,300

$45,300
$343,900

$343,900
$389,200

$389,200
038 001358 6858E FOX HOLLOW RD School 1134

  

JOHNNY VILLARELLO
STEPHANIE VILLARELLO
6868 E FOXHOLLOW RD
CLINTON WI 53525-9712

PT SW1/4 FOXHOLLOW LOT 5

Acres:                   0.790                Section: 25

 1

Totals
0.798

0.798
$38,700

$38,700
$343,700

$343,700
$382,400

$382,400
038 001359 6868E FOX HOLLOW RD School 1134

  

ROBERT J NELSON
CAROL J NELSON
6904 E FOXHOLLOW RD
CLINTON WI 53525-9241

PT SW1/4 FOXHOLLOW LOT 6

Acres:                   0.730                Section: 25

 1

Totals
0.737

0.737
$37,700

$37,700
$219,600

$219,600
$257,300

$257,300
038 001360 6904E FOX HOLLOW RD School 1134

  

JEROME L STOKELY
6920 E FOXHOLLOW RD
CLINTON WI 53525-9241

PT SW1/4 FOXHOLLOW LOT 7

Acres:                   0.650                Section: 25

 1

Totals
0.654

0.654
$36,500

$36,500
$329,400

$329,400
$365,900

$365,900
038 001361 6920E FOX HOLLOW RD School 1134
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JEROME L STOKELY
6920 E FOXHOLLOW RD
CLINTON WI 53525-9241

PT SW1/4 FOXHOLLOW LOT 8 (EXC COM NE COR, S 232.72', 
W 72.5', NLY 217.58' ELY 74.87' TO POB)

Acres:                   0.340                Section: 25

 1

Totals
0.349

0.349
$31,500

$31,500
$0

$0
$31,500

$31,500
038 00136101 FOX HOLLOW RD School 1134

  

RYAN NICHOLAS SCHMID
MARIA SHIUE
6948 E FOXHOLLOW RD
CLINTON WI 53525-9241

PT SW1/4 FOXHOLLOW PT LOT 8 DAF: COM NE COR, S 
232.72', W 72.50', NLY 217.58', ELY 74.87' TO POB

Acres:                   0.370                Section: 25

 1

Totals
0.377

0.377
$32,000

$32,000
$0

$0
$32,000

$32,000
038 001362 FOX HOLLOW RD School 1134

  

RYAN NICHOLAS SCHMID
MARIA SHIUE
6948 E FOXHOLLOW RD
CLINTON WI 53525-9241

PT SW1/4 FOXHOLLOW LOT 9

Acres:                   0.770                Section: 25

 1

Totals
0.771

0.771
$38,300

$38,300
$274,000

$274,000
$312,300

$312,300
038 001363 6948E FOX HOLLOW RD School 1134

  

GEORGE S PETKOFF JR
KAY L PETKOFF
11307 S FREY RD
CLINTON WI 53525-9245

PT SW1/4 FOXHOLLOW LOTS 10 & 11

Acres:                   1.140                Section: 25

 1

Totals
1.147

1.147
$44,500

$44,500
$251,600

$251,600
$296,100

$296,100
038 001364 11307S FREY DR School 1134

  

STACY RAY MC MILLAN
3169 S DAVIS DR
BELOIT WI 53511-1419

PT SE1/4 FOXHOLLOW LOT 12

Acres:                   0.910                Section: 25

 1

Totals
0.918

0.918
$40,700

$40,700
$0

$0
$40,700

$40,700
038 001366 FOX HOLLOW RD School 1134

  

ROBERT A LEE JR
7108 E FOXHOLLOW RD
CLINTON WI 53525-9277

PT SE1/4 FOXHOLLOW LOT 13

Acres:                   0.950                Section: 25

 1

Totals
0.952

0.952
$41,300

$41,300
$388,200

$388,200
$429,500

$429,500
038 001367 7108E FOX HOLLOW RD School 1134

  

WILLIAM E LE BEAU
JOYCE M LE BEAU
7111 E FOXHOLLOW RD
CLINTON WI 53525-9283

PT SE1/4 FOXHOLLOW LOT 14

Acres:                   0.750                Section: 25

 1

Totals
0.753

0.753
$38,000

$38,000
$282,200

$282,200
$320,200

$320,200
038 001368 7111E FOX HOLLOW RD School 1134
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CAROL A HAHN
7108 E STARKWOOD RD
CLINTON WI 53525-9265

PT SE1/4 FOXHOLLOW LOT 15

Acres:                   0.680                Section: 25

 1

Totals
0.681

0.681
$36,900

$36,900
$0

$0
$36,900

$36,900
038 001369 STARKWOOD RD School 1134

  

BRUCE L HAHN
7108 E STARKWOOD RD
CLINTON WI 53525-9265

PT SE1/4 FOXHOLLOW LOT 16

Acres:                   0.930                Section: 25

 1

Totals
0.938

0.938
$41,000

$41,000
$325,500

$325,500
$366,500

$366,500
038 001370 7108E STARKWOOD RD School 1134

  

ANDREW KOOYENGA
CARRIE KOOYENGA
7123 E STARKWOOD RD
CLINTON WI 53525-9266

PT SE1/4 FOXHOLLOW LOT 17

Acres:                   1.290                Section: 25

 1

Totals
1.294

1.294
$47,000

$47,000
$315,500

$315,500
$362,500

$362,500
038 001371 7123E STARKWOOD RD School 1134

  

ANDRE MITCHELL
JAMIE MITCHELL
7113 E STARKWOOD RD
CLINTON WI 53525-9266

PT SE1/4 FOXHOLLOW LOTS 18 & 19 RESTS

Acres:                   2.540                Section: 25

 1

Totals
2.540

2.540
$62,200

$62,200
$224,900

$224,900
$287,100

$287,100
038 001372 7113E STARKWOOD RD School 1134

  

ROBERT D HUBNER JR
BETH R HUBNER
6953 E FOXHOLLOW RD
CLINTON WI 53525-9242

PT SW1/4 FOXHOLLOW LOT 20

Acres:                   1.210                Section: 25

 1

Totals
1.213

1.213
$45,600

$45,600
$0

$0
$45,600

$45,600
038 001374 DEERWOOD RD School 1134

  

TIMOTHY LEEDLE
ELIZABETH LEEDLE
7091 E STARKWOOD RD
CLINTON WI 53525-9274

PT SE1/4 FOXHOLLOW LOT 21

Acres:                   0.720                Section: 25

 1

Totals
0.723

0.723
$37,500

$37,500
$288,000

$288,000
$325,500

$325,500
038 001375 7091E STARKWOOD RD School 1134

  

ROBERT D HUBNER JR
BETH R HUBNER
6953 E FOXHOLLOW RD
CLINTON WI 53525-9242

PT SW1/4 FOXHOLLOW LOT 22

Acres:                   0.750                Section: 25

 1

Totals
0.757

0.757
$38,000

$38,000
$0

$0
$38,000

$38,000
038 001376 STARKWOOD RD School 1134
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ROBERT D HUBNER JR
BETH R HUBNER
6953 E FOXHOLLOW RD
CLINTON WI 53525-9242

PT SW1/4 FOXHOLLOW LOT 23

Acres:                   1.380                Section: 25

 1

Totals
1.380

1.380
$48,500

$48,500
$1,000

$1,000
$49,500

$49,500
038 001377 DEERWOOD RD School 1134

  

ROBERT D HUBNER JR
BETH R HUBNER
6953 E FOXHOLLOW RD
CLINTON WI 53525-9242

PT SW1/4 FOXHOLLOW LOT 24

Acres:                   1.390                Section: 25

 1

Totals
1.390

1.390
$48,600

$48,600
$0

$0
$48,600

$48,600
038 001378 DEERWOOD RD School 1134

  

ROBERT D HUBNER JR
BETH R HUBNER
6953 E FOXHOLLOW RD
CLINTON WI 53525-9242

PT SW1/4 FOXHOLLOW LOT 25

Acres:                   1.350                Section: 25

 1

Totals
1.358

1.358
$48,100

$48,100
$355,000

$355,000
$403,100

$403,100
038 001379 6953E FOX HOLLOW RD School 1134

  

RICHARD D MARTIN
DAWN P MARTIN
6913 E FOXHOLLOW RD
CLINTON WI 53525-9242

PT SW1/4 FOXHOLLOW LOT 26 (EXC COM SW COR, NW 
368.63' TO NW COR, NE 20.71', SE 369.06' TO POB)

Acres:                   1.210                Section: 25

 1

Totals
1.217

1.217
$45,700

$45,700
$0

$0
$45,700

$45,700
038 001380 FOX HOLLOW RD School 1134

  

RICHARD D MARTIN
DAWN P MARTIN
6913 E FOXHOLLOW RD
CLINTON WI 53525-9242

PT SW1/4 FOXHOLLOW LOT 27 & PT LOT 26 COM SW COR, 
NW 368.63' TO NW COR, NE 20.71', SE 369.06' TO POB

Acres:                   1.340                Section: 25

 1

Totals
1.340

1.340
$47,800

$47,800
$321,800

$321,800
$369,600

$369,600
038 001381 6913E FOX HOLLOW RD School 1134

  

JEANNE M WIGGEN REVOCABLE TRUST
6865 E FOX HOLLOW RD
CLINTON WI 53525-9281

PT SW1/4 FOXHOLLOW LOT 28

Acres:                   1.240                Section: 25

 1

Totals
1.248

1.248
$46,200

$46,200
$294,800

$294,800
$341,000

$341,000
038 001382 6865E FOX HOLLOW RD School 1134

  

KENNETH R & PATRICIA A WENDTLAND 
REVOCABLE TRUST
6811 E DEERWOOD RD
CLINTON WI 53525-9237

PT SW1/4 FOX HOLLOW LOT 29

Acres:                   0.740                Section: 25

 1

Totals
0.749

0.749
$37,900

$37,900
$228,500

$228,500
$266,400

$266,400
038 001383 6811E DEERWOOD RD School 1134
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JOAN R THOMPSON
PO BOX 166
CLINTON WI 53525-0166

PT SW1/4 FOXHOLLOW LOT 30

Acres:                   0.750                Section: 25

 1

Totals
0.752

0.752
$38,000

$38,000
$154,400

$154,400
$192,400

$192,400
038 001384 6809E FOXHOLLOW School 1134

  

RALPH E NAPPER REV LIVING 
MANAGEMENT TRUST
6831 E DEERWOOD RD
CLINTON WI 53525-9237

PT SW1/4 FOXHOLLOW LOT 31

Acres:                   1.090                Section: 25

 1

Totals
1.091

1.091
$43,500

$43,500
$247,800

$247,800
$291,300

$291,300
038 001385 6831E DEERWOOD RD School 1134

  

RICHARD D & KATHRYN M FERGUSON 
JOINT REVOCABLE TRUST
6901 E DEERWOOD RD
CLINTON WI 53525-9238

PT SW1/4 FOXHOLLOW LOT 32

Acres:                   1.070                Section: 25

 1

Totals
1.076

1.076
$43,300

$43,300
$316,400

$316,400
$359,700

$359,700
038 001386 6901E DEERWOOD RD School 1134

  

STEVEN E HAHN
6931 E DEERWOOD RD
CLINTON WI 53525-9238

PT SW1/4 FOXHOLLOW LOT 33

Acres:                   0.770                Section: 25

 1

Totals
0.778

0.778
$38,400

$38,400
$0

$0
$38,400

$38,400
038 001387 DEERWOOD RD School 1134

  

STEVEN E HAHN
6931 E DEERWOOD RD
CLINTON WI 53525-9238

PT SW1/4 FOXHOLLOW LOT 34

Acres:                   0.600                Section: 25

 1

Totals
0.608

0.608
$35,800

$35,800
$198,200

$198,200
$234,000

$234,000
038 001388 6931E DEERWOOD RD School 1134

  

STEVEN E HAHN
6931 E DEERWOOD RD
CLINTON WI 53525-9238

PT SW1/4 FOXHOLLOW LOT 35

Acres:                   0.570                Section: 25

 1

Totals
0.577

0.577
$35,300

$35,300
$30,600

$30,600
$65,900

$65,900
038 001389 DEERWOOD RD School 1134

  

STEVEN E HAHN
6931 E DEERWOOD RD
CLINTON WI 53525-9238

PT SW1/4 FOXHOLLOW LOT 36

Acres:                   0.770                Section: 25

 1

Totals
0.779

0.779
$38,400

$38,400
$0

$0
$38,400

$38,400
038 001390 DEERWOOD RD School 1134
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RANON AMUNDSON
CHRISTINA AMUNDSON
7201 E STARKWOOD RD
CLINTON WI 53525-9267

PT SE1/4 FOXHOLLOW LOT 37

Acres:                   0.790                Section: 25

 1

Totals
0.791

0.791
$38,600

$38,600
$0

$0
$38,600

$38,600
038 001391 DEERWOOD RD School 1134

  

RANON AMUNDSON
CHRISTINA AMUNDSON
7201 E STARKWOOD RD
CLINTON WI 53525-9267

PT SE1/4 FOXHOLLOW LOT 38

Acres:                   0.880                Section: 25

 1

Totals
0.882

0.882
$40,100

$40,100
$0

$0
$40,100

$40,100
038 001392 DEERWOOD RD School 1134

  

JACK L ROZRAN
DAWN FAULKNER ROZRAN
35361 CAMINO CAPISTRANO
CAPISTRANO BEACH CA 92624-1803

PT SE1/4 FOXHOLLOW ESTATES LOT 39

Acres:                   1.500                Section: 25

 1

Totals
1.506

1.506
$50,600

$50,600
$0

$0
$50,600

$50,600
038 001393 DEERWOOD RD School 1134

  

JACK L ROZRAN
DAWN FAULKNER ROZRAN
35361 CAMINO CAPISTRANO
CAPISTRANO BEACH CA 92624-1803

PT SE1/4 FOXHOLLOW ESTATES LOT 40

Acres:                   1.430                Section: 25

 1

Totals
1.436

1.436
$49,400

$49,400
$0

$0
$49,400

$49,400
038 001394 DEERWOOD RD School 1134

  

JACK L ROZRAN
DAWN FAULKNER ROZRAN
35361 CAMINO CAPISTRANO
CAPISTRANO BEACH CA 92624-1803

PT SE1/4 FOXHOLLOW ESTATES LOT 41

Acres:                   1.500                Section: 25

 1

Totals
1.502

1.502
$50,500

$50,500
$0

$0
$50,500

$50,500
038 001395 DEERWOOD RD School 1134

  

JACK L ROZRAN
DAWN FAULKNER ROZRAN
35361 CAMINO CAPISTRANO
CAPISTRANO BEACH CA 92624-1803

PT SE1/4 FOXHOLLOW ESTATES LOT 42

Acres:                   1.390                Section: 25

 1

Totals
1.397

1.397
$48,700

$48,700
$0

$0
$48,700

$48,700
038 001396 DEERWOOD RD School 1134

  

ROBERT PAUL CARNER REVOCABLE TRUST
7136 E FOXHOLLOW RD
CLINTON WI 53525-9277

PT SE1/4 FOXHOLLOW ESTATES LOT 43

Acres:                   1.710                Section: 25

 1

Totals
1.716

1.716
$54,200

$54,200
$430,100

$430,100
$484,300

$484,300
038 001397 7136E FOXHOLLOW School 1134
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STEVEN M LOVE
7210 E FOXHOLLOW RD
CLINTON WI 53525-9243

PT SE1/4 FOXHOLLOW ESTATES LOT 44

Acres:                   1.510                Section: 25

 1

Totals
1.510

1.510
$50,700

$50,700
$292,900

$292,900
$343,600

$343,600
038 001398 7210E FOXHOLLOW School 1134

  

MICHAEL B ASTON
LORI S ASTON
7224 E FOXHOLLOW RD
CLINTON WI 53525-9243

PT SE1/4 FOXHOLLOW ESTATES LOT 45

Acres:                   1.980                Section: 25

 1

Totals
1.982

1.982
$58,700

$58,700
$298,800

$298,800
$357,500

$357,500
038 001399 7224E FOXHOLLOW School 1134

  

JEFFREY NEBLOCK
KARI NEBLOCK
7236 E FOXHOLLOW RD
CLINTON WI 53525-9243

PT SE1/4 FOXHOLLOW ESTATES LOT 46 & COM NE COR LOT 
46 FOXHOLLOW EST, W 272.23', NE 55', E 259.47', S 53.90' 

Acres:                   1.880                Section: 25

 1

Totals
1.880

1.880
$57,000

$57,000
$384,900

$384,900
$441,900

$441,900
038 001400 7236E FOXHOLLOW School 1134

  

JEREMY V VOWELL
8807 S CREEK RD
BELOIT WI 53511-7936

PT NW1/4 GORNET'S SUBDIVISION LOT 1 (EXC SEWER ESMT)

Acres:                   0.840                Section: 17

 1

Totals
0.840

0.840
$39,700

$39,700
$287,900

$287,900
$327,600

$327,600
038 001401 8807S CREEK RD School 0422

  

TOWN OF TURTLE
6916 S COUNTY ROAD J
BELOIT WI 53511-8964

PT NW1/4 GORNET'S SUB LOTS 2,3 & VAC BARBARA LN 
CERTIFIED SURVEY MAP #1879438 VOL 33 PG 188-192 

Acres:                   0.370                Section: 17

 X4

Totals
0.375

0.375
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
038 00140201 CREEK RD School 0422

  

ROBERT L BESTOR
CHRISTINE K BESTOR
8749 S CREEK RD
BELOIT WI 53511-7935

PT NW1/4 GORNET'S SUB LOTS 2,3 & VAC BARBARA LN 
CERTIFIED SURVEY MAP #1879438 VOL 33 PG 188-192 LOT 1

Acres:                   1.210                Section: 17

 1

Totals
1.216

1.216
$45,700

$45,700
$216,900

$216,900
$262,600

$262,600
038 00140202 8749S CREEK RD School 0422

  

JANELLE VOWELL
8725 S CREEK RD
BELOIT WI 53511-7935

PT NW1/4 GORNET'S SUBDIVISION LOT 4

Acres:                   0.550                Section: 17

 1

Totals
0.550

0.550
$35,600

$35,600
$168,400

$168,400
$204,000

$204,000
038 001403 8725S CREEK RD School 0422
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PETER H & JULIA A GJERSETH REVOCABLE 
TRUST
8717 S CREEK RD
BELOIT WI 53511-7935

PT NW1/4 GORNET'S SUBDIVISION LOT 5

Acres:                   0.480                Section: 17

 1

Totals
0.480

0.480
$34,300

$34,300
$218,200

$218,200
$252,500

$252,500
038 001404 8717S CREEK RD School 0422

  

THOMAS R COLLINS
KAY D COLLINS
8705 S CREEK RD
BELOIT WI 53511-7935

PT NW1/4 GORNET'S SUBDIVISION LOT 6

Acres:                   0.410                Section: 17

 1

Totals
0.410

0.410
$32,600

$32,600
$340,900

$340,900
$373,500

$373,500
038 001405 8705S CREEK RD School 0422

  

HEATH HENKE
THERESSA HENKE
8653 S CREEK RD
BELOIT WI 53511-7931

PT NW1/4 GORNET'S SUBDIVISION LOT 7

Acres:                   0.360                Section: 17

 1

Totals
0.360

0.360
$31,300

$31,300
$300

$300
$31,600

$31,600
038 001406 CREEK RD School 0422

  

HEATH HENKE
THERESSA HENKE
8653 S CREEK RD
BELOIT WI 53511-7931

PT NW1/4 GORNET'S SUBDIVISION LOT 8

Acres:                   0.320                Section: 17

 1

Totals
0.320

0.320
$30,300

$30,300
$250,200

$250,200
$280,500

$280,500
038 001407 8653S CREEK RD School 0422

  

JEFFREY W JENSON
DENISE A JENSON
8645 S CREEK RD
BELOIT WI 53511-7931

PT NW1/4 GORNET'S SUBDIVISION LOT 9

Acres:                   0.300                Section: 17

 1

Totals
0.300

0.300
$29,800

$29,800
$185,100

$185,100
$214,900

$214,900
038 001408 8645S CREEK RD School 0422

  

LYNN A THIERING
8629 S CREEK RD
BELOIT WI 53511-7931

PT NW1/4 GORNET'S SUBDIVISION LOT 10

Acres:                   0.310                Section: 17

 1

Totals
0.310

0.310
$30,000

$30,000
$148,300

$148,300
$178,300

$178,300
038 001409 8629S CREEK RD School 0422

  

DAN L TRUMBO
8619 S CREEK RD
BELOIT WI 53511-7931

PT NW1/4 GORNET'S SUBDIVISION LOT 11

Acres:                   0.280                Section: 17

 1

Totals
0.280

0.280
$29,300

$29,300
$184,900

$184,900
$214,200

$214,200
038 001410 8619S CREEK RD School 0422
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DAN L TRUMBO
8619 S CREEK RD
BELOIT WI 53511-7931

PT NW1/4 GORNET'S SUBDIVISION LOT 12 (EXC TH PC FOR 
HWY DESC IN DOC 2025513)

Acres:                   0.010                Section: 17

 1

Totals
0.010

0.010
$1,200

$1,200
$0

$0
$1,200

$1,200
038 001411 CREEK RD School 0422

  

WILLIAM J & KAREN J THORSON 
REVOCABLE TRUST
2425 E MURPHY WOODS RD
BELOIT WI 53511-2345

PT SE1/4 GINO SUB LOTS 1&2 CERTIFIED SURVEY MAP 
#1863523 VOL 33 PG 49-51 LOT 1

Acres:                   0.710                Section: 18

 1

Totals
0.714

0.714
$36,400

$36,400
$313,800

$313,800
$350,200

$350,200
038 001413 2425E MURPHY WOODS RD School 0422

  

MEGHAN MARTIN
MICHAEL ZUMWALT
2433 E MURPHY WOODS RD
BELOIT WI 53511-2345

PT SE1/4 SE1/4 & SW1/4 SE1/4 GINO SUBDIVISION LOT 3

Acres:                   0.350                Section: 18

 1

Totals
0.356

0.356
$29,900

$29,900
$227,600

$227,600
$257,500

$257,500
038 001414 2433E MURPHY WOODS RD School 0422

  

SCOTT P DOORNBOS
503 HONEY BEAR RD
NAPLES FL 34113-8578

PT SE1/4 SE1/4 & SW1/4 SE1/4 GINO SUBDIVISION LOT 4

Acres:                   0.370                Section: 18

 1

Totals
0.377

0.377
$30,200

$30,200
$166,700

$166,700
$196,900

$196,900
038 001415 2441E MURPHY WOODS RD School 0422

  

DEAN P BUTZLER
VICKIE L BUTZLER
2449 E MURPHY WOODS RD
BELOIT WI 53511-2345

PT SE1/4 SE1/4 & SW1/4 SE1/4 GINO SUBDIVISION LOT 5

Acres:                   0.370                Section: 18

 1

Totals
0.374

0.374
$30,200

$30,200
$138,900

$138,900
$169,100

$169,100
038 001416 2449E MURPHY WOODS RD School 0422

  

DANNY O BAERTSCHI
MIRANDA J BAERTSCHI
2457 E MURPHY WOODS RD
BELOIT WI 53511-2345

PT SE1/4 SE1/4 & SW1/4 SE1/4 GINO SUBDIVISION LOT 6

Acres:                   0.360                Section: 18

 1

Totals
0.364

0.364
$30,000

$30,000
$190,800

$190,800
$220,800

$220,800
038 001417 2457E MURPHY WOODS RD School 0422

  

CHERYL LIND REVOCABLE TRUST
2465 E MURPHY WOODS RD
BELOIT WI 53511-2345

PT SE1/4 SE1/4 & SW1/4 SE1/4 GINO SUBDIVISION LOT 7

Acres:                   0.360                Section: 18

 1

Totals
0.368

0.368
$30,100

$30,100
$221,300

$221,300
$251,400

$251,400
038 001418 2465E MURPHY WOODS RD School 0422
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GINO & PATRICIA CASUCCI REVOCABLE 
TRUST
2475 E MURPHY WOODS RD
BELOIT WI 53511-2345

PT SE1/4 SE1/4 & SW1/4 SE1/4 GINO SUBDIVISION LOT 8 
(EXC SELY TRI FOR HWY)

Acres:                   0.860                Section: 18

 1

Totals
0.861

0.861
$35,300

$35,300
$276,400

$276,400
$311,700

$311,700
038 001419 2475E MURPHY WOODS RD School 0422

  

HIDDEN CREEK ESTATES
6916 S COUNTY ROAD J
BELOIT WI 53511-8964

PT NW1/4 NE1/4 HIDDEN CREEK ESTATES OLS 1-3 (ASSESSED 
WITH LOTS)

Acres:                   6.640                Section: 22

 Totals 0.000038 0014190011 School 1134

  

MICHELLE L WYSS ELLWANGER
TERRY L ELLWANGER
9558 S HIDDEN CREEK CT
BELOIT WI 53511-9568

PT SW1/4 SE1/4 HIDDEN CREEK ESTATES LOT 1 & 2 CERTIFIED 
SURVEY MAP #2246167 MAP 42-199 LOT 1 & 2/7 INT OLS 1-3

Acres:                   4.000                Section: 15

 1

Totals
4.000

4.000
$71,000

$71,000
$427,400

$427,400
$498,400

$498,400
038 001419002 9558S HIDDEN CREEK CT School 1134

  

MARK J SANTAS
KARI ANN SANTAS
9562 S HIDDEN CREEK CT
BELOIT WI 53511-9568

PT SW1/4 SE1/4 SEC 15 & PT NW1/4 NE1/4 SEC 22 HIDDEN 
CREEK ESTATES LOT 3 & 1/7 INT IN OLS 1-3

Acres:                   2.360                Section: 15

 1

Totals
2.360

2.360
$61,200

$61,200
$616,600

$616,600
$677,800

$677,800
038 001419003 9562S HIDDEN CREEK CT School 1134

  

KAREN M & RICHARD A NOHR FAMILY 
TRUST
1805 MC KINLEY ST
BELOIT WI 53511-2863

PT SW1/4 SE1/4 SEC 15 & PT NW1/4 NE1/4 SEC 22 HIDDEN 
CREEK ESTATES LOT 4 & 1/7 INT IN OLS 1-3

Acres:                   1.720                Section: 15

 1

Totals
1.720

1.720
$54,200

$54,200
$0

$0
$54,200

$54,200
038 001419004 HIDDEN CREEK CT School 1134

  

DUANE ZAUGG
CANDICE ZAUGG
9543 S HIDDEN CREEK CT
BELOIT WI 53511-9568

PT SW1/4 SE1/4 SEC 15 & PT NW1/4 NE1/4 SEC 22 HIDDEN 
CREEK ESTATES LOT 5 & 1/7 INT IN OLS 1-3

Acres:                   5.600                Section: 15

 1

Totals
5.600

5.600
$80,600

$80,600
$537,500

$537,500
$618,100

$618,100
038 001419005 9543S HIDDEN CREEK CT School 1134

  

WILLIAM A LOCK JR
LINDA LOCK
9531 S HIDDEN CREEK CT
BELOIT WI 53511-9568

PT SW1/4 SE1/4 SEC 15 & PT NW1/4 NE1/4 SEC 22 HIDDEN 
CREEK ESTATES LOT 6 & 1/7 INT IN OLS 1-3

Acres:                   2.330                Section: 15

 1

Totals
2.330

2.330
$61,000

$61,000
$576,200

$576,200
$637,200

$637,200
038 001419006 9531S HIDDEN CREEK CT School 1134
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WILLIAM A UFFENBECK
TANA UFFENBECK
9517 S HIDDEN CREEK CT
BELOIT WI 53511-9568

PT SW1/4 SE1/4 SEC 15 & PT NW1/4 NE1/4 SEC 22 HIDDEN 
CREEK ESTATES LOT 7 & 1/7 INT IN OLS 1-3

Acres:                   2.000                Section: 15

 1

Totals
2.000

2.000
$59,000

$59,000
$358,500

$358,500
$417,500

$417,500
038 001419007 9517S HIDDEN CREEK CT School 1134

  

DENNIS J WARNE
HEATHER WARNE
865 SHERWOOD DR NW
BELOIT WI 53511-5653

PT NW1/4 HILLCREST PARK ADDITION LOT 10 BLK 3 & PT LOT 
9 BLK 3

Acres:                   0.180                Section: 31

 1

Totals
0.184

0.184
$27,200

$27,200
$99,400

$99,400
$126,600

$126,600
038 001420 865N SHERWOOD DR School 0413

  

WILLIAMS WISCONSIN HOMES LLC
8979 LELY ISLAND CIR
NAPLES FL 34113-2614

PT NW1/4 HILLCREST PARK ADDITION LOT 11 BLK 3

Acres:                   0.220                Section: 31

 1

Totals
0.222

0.222
$28,200

$28,200
$193,800

$193,800
$222,000

$222,000
038 001421 950N SHERWOOD DR School 0413

  

MANUEL CASTELLANOS
834 SHERWOOD DR NE
BELOIT WI 53511-5650

PT NW1/4 HILLCREST PARK ADDITION LOT 13 & N 7' LOT 14 
BLK 3

Acres:                   0.260                Section: 31

 1

Totals
0.262

0.262
$29,200

$29,200
$89,600

$89,600
$118,800

$118,800
038 001423 834N SHERWOOD DR School 0413

  

GREGORY MC GHEE JR
LAURIE ZWIENER
824 SHERWOOD DR NE
BELOIT WI 53511-5650

PT NW1/4 HILLCREST PARK ADDITION LOT 14 (EXC N 7') BLK 3 
& LOTS 15 & 16 BLK 3

Acres:                   0.670                Section: 31

 1

Totals
0.672

0.672
$36,700

$36,700
$271,500

$271,500
$308,200

$308,200
038 001424 824N SHERWOOD DR School 0413

  

ANGELA SCHUMAN
1829 EMERSON ST
BELOIT WI 53511-5631

PT NW1/4 HILLCREST PARK ADDITION W 25' LOT 19 & E 18' 
LOT 20 BLK 3

Acres:                   0.210                Section: 31

 1

Totals
0.213

0.213
$28,000

$28,000
$168,000

$168,000
$196,000

$196,000
038 001427 1829E EMERSON ST School 0413

  

MATTHEW K FORBECK
ANN G FORBECK
1835 SHERWOOD DR SW
BELOIT WI 53511-5657

PT NW1/4 HILLCREST PARK ADDITION LOTS 12, 13, & 19 BLK 
4 (EXC PT IN CITY OF BELOIT)

Acres:                   0.670                Section: 31

 1

Totals
0.678

0.678
$36,800

$36,800
$268,400

$268,400
$305,200

$305,200
038 001428 1835S SHERWOOD DR School 0413
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JEFFREY T PAPICH
ANNA M HUGHES-PAPICH
1965 SHERWOOD DR SW
BELOIT WI 53511-5657

PT NW1/4 HILLCREST PARK ADDITION LOTS 21, 24, & 25 BLK 
4

Acres:                   0.680                Section: 31

 1

Totals
0.684

0.684
$36,900

$36,900
$315,200

$315,200
$352,100

$352,100
038 001431 1865S SHERWOOD DR School 0413

  

NELS K NORDSTROM
KATHRYN A NORDSTROM
1875 SHERWOOD DR SW
BELOIT WI 53511-5657

PT NW1/4 HILLCREST PARK ADDITION LOT 26 & W 10' LOT 27 
BLK 4

Acres:                   0.210                Section: 31

 1

Totals
0.218

0.218
$28,100

$28,100
$322,600

$322,600
$350,700

$350,700
038 001432 1875S SHERWOOD DR School 0413

  

HELENE MC INTYRE
2006 SHERWOOD DR SW
BELOIT WI 53511-5660

PT NW1/4 HILLCREST PARK ADDITION LOTS 5&6 & S 25' LOT 4 
BLK 5

Acres:                   0.570                Section: 31

 1

Totals
0.572

0.572
$35,200

$35,200
$368,400

$368,400
$403,600

$403,600
038 001434 2006S SHERWOOD DR School 0413

  

TYLER J LATHROP
PAIGE M LATHROP
1890 SHERWOOD DR SW
BELOIT WI 53511-5658

NW1/4 HILLCREST PARK ADDITION LOT 10 BLK 5

Acres:                   0.870                Section: 31

 1

Totals
0.874

0.874
$40,000

$40,000
$256,900

$256,900
$296,900

$296,900
038 001437 1890SW SHERWOOD DR School 0413

  

PETER A & BRENDA L PAULSON 
REVOCABLE TRUST
1880 SHERWOOD DR SW
BELOIT WI 53511-5658

PT NW1/4 HILLCREST PARK ADDITION LOTS 11 & 12 BLK 5

Acres:                   0.670                Section: 31

 1

Totals
0.670

0.670
$36,700

$36,700
$283,300

$283,300
$320,000

$320,000
038 001438 1880S SHERWOOD DR School 0413

  

MATTHEW A CHRISTIANS
KELEA A CHRISTIANS
1870 SHERWOOD DR SW
BELOIT WI 53511-5658

PT NW1/4 HILLCREST PARK ADDITION LOTS 13 & 14 BLK 5

Acres:                   0.800                Section: 31

 1

Totals
0.805

0.805
$38,800

$38,800
$343,700

$343,700
$382,500

$382,500
038 001439 1870S SHERWOOD DR School 0413

  

RUSSELL L DAVIS
LYNSIE S DAVIS - ETAL
1860 SHERWOOD DR SW
BELOIT WI 53511-5658

PT NW1/4 HILLCREST PARK ADDITION LOTS 15 & 16 BLK 5 & 
PT NW1/4 HANCOCK FIELD ADD PT LOTS 2 & 3

Acres:                   2.960                Section: 31

 1

Totals
2.967

2.967
$63,800

$63,800
$260,900

$260,900
$324,700

$324,700
038 001440 1860SW SHERWOOD DR School 0413
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CHRIS J NEULS
MADLYNNE M NEULS
1850 SHERWOOD DR SW
BELOIT WI 53511-5658

PT NW1/4 HILLCREST PARK ADDITION LOT 17 BLK 5 & 
HANCOCK FIELD ADD PT LOT 4 & PT LOT 5 IN TOWN OF 

Acres:                   0.910                Section: 31

 1

Totals
0.911

0.911
$40,600

$40,600
$310,300

$310,300
$350,900

$350,900
038 001441 1850S SHERWOOD DR School 0413

  

CRAIG C NENNEMAN
ALISON M NENNEMAN
863 SHERWOOD DR NE
BELOIT WI 53511-5649

PT NW1/4 HILLCREST PARK ADDITION LOTS 2 & 3 BLK 6

Acres:                   0.550                Section: 31

 1

Totals
0.553

0.553
$34,900

$34,900
$168,500

$168,500
$203,400

$203,400
038 001442 863N SHERWOOD DR School 0413

  

GWANNY J TJOA
SARAH M TJOA
859 SHERWOOD DR NE
BELOIT WI 53511-5649

PT NW1/4 HILLCREST PARK ADDITION LOT 4 BLK 6

Acres:                   0.450                Section: 31

 1

Totals
0.455

0.455
$33,300

$33,300
$262,500

$262,500
$295,800

$295,800
038 001443 859N SHERWOOD DR School 0413

  

IT'S A WANDERFUL LIFE INCOME TRUST
851 SHERWOOD DR NE
BELOIT WI 53511-5600

PT NW1/4 HILLCREST PARK ADDITION LOTS 5 & 6 BLK 6

Acres:                   0.770                Section: 31

 1

Totals
0.770

0.770
$38,300

$38,300
$226,400

$226,400
$264,700

$264,700
038 001444 851NE SHERWOOD DR School 0413

  

JAMES M SULLIVAN
JOYCE I SULLIVAN
843 SHERWOOD DR NE
BELOIT WI 53511-5649

PT NW1/4 HILLCREST PARK ADDITION LOTS 7 & 8 BLK 6

Acres:                   0.590                Section: 31

 1

Totals
0.599

0.599
$35,600

$35,600
$178,200

$178,200
$213,800

$213,800
038 001446 843N SHERWOOD DR School 0413

  

IDAL REALTY COMPANY LLC
PO BOX 211
SOUTH BELOIT IL 61080-0211

PT NW1/4 HILLCREST PARK ADDITION PT BLKS 7 & 8 COM 
240' E OF NW COR BLK 7 FOR POB SLY ALG W LN BLKS 7 & 8 

Acres:                   7.590                Section: 31

 2

Totals
7.590

7.590
$130,900

$130,900
$586,000

$586,000
$716,900

$716,900
038 001447 1106E COLLEY RD School 0413

  

IDAL REALTY LLC
PO BOX 211
SOUTH BELOIT IL 61080-0211

PT NW1/4 HILLCREST PARK ADDITION PT BLK 7 COM NW 
COR, E 240', S 200', W 137.72', N 62.55', NW 123.32', NW 

Acres:                   0.750                Section: 31

 2

Totals
0.756

0.756
$58,900

$58,900
$0

$0
$58,900

$58,900
038 001448 1122E COLLEY RD School 0413
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LANCE M STRAIGHT
2002 SHERWOOD DR SW
BELOIT WI 53511-5660

PT NW1/4 HILLCREST PARK ADDITION PT LOT 9 BLK 5 & PT 
BLK 8 COM SE COR LOT 8 BLK 5, NWLY ALG E LN LOTS 166.29', 

Acres:                   0.800                Section: 31

 1

Totals
0.800

0.800
$13,200

$13,200
$1,200

$1,200
$14,400

$14,400
038 001450 SHERWOOD DR School 0413

  

JOHN C SAPORITI
TINA M SAPORITI
2711 ROSCOE RD
ROCKTON IL 61072-9492

PT SW1/4 INDIAN TRAIL LOT 8

Acres:                   0.460                Section: 17

 1

Totals
0.461

0.461
$31,500

$31,500
$218,100

$218,100
$249,600

$249,600
038 001454 2804E COUNTY RD S School 1134

  

QUINCY L RIDDLE
NICOLE L RIDDLE
2814 E COUNTY ROAD S
BELOIT WI 53511-9504

PT NW1/4 INDIAN TRAIL LOT 9

Acres:                   0.710                Section: 17

 1

Totals
0.716

0.716
$36,400

$36,400
$219,800

$219,800
$256,200

$256,200
038 001455 2814E COUNTY RD S School 1134

  

JAMES L HODGES JR
2803 E COUNTY ROAD S
BELOIT WI 53511-9530

PT NW1/4 INDIAN TRAIL LOT 10 (EXC HWY)

Acres:                   0.710                Section: 17

 1

Totals
0.710

0.710
$36,300

$36,300
$219,700

$219,700
$256,000

$256,000
038 001456 2803E COUNTY RD S School 1134

  

JAMES R CROUCH
JULIE L CROUCH
2787 E COUNTY ROAD S
BELOIT WI 53511-9529

PT NW1/4 INDIAN TRAIL LOT 11 (EXC HWY)

Acres:                   0.740                Section: 17

 1

Totals
0.745

0.745
$37,000

$37,000
$227,200

$227,200
$264,200

$264,200
038 001457 2787E COUNTY RD S School 1134

  

LEON W MINDT
PENELOPE J MINDT
2775 E COUNTY ROAD S
BELOIT WI 53511-9529

PT NW1/4 INDIAN TRAIL LOT 12 (EXC HWY)

Acres:                   0.750                Section: 17

 1

Totals
0.758

0.758
$37,200

$37,200
$321,800

$321,800
$359,000

$359,000
038 001458 2775E COUNTY RD S School 1134

  

JAMESON C FELL
TESSA MIKKELSON FELL
2759 E COUNTY ROAD S
BELOIT WI 53511-9529

PT NW1/4 INDIAN TRAIL LOT 13 (EXC HWY)

Acres:                   0.750                Section: 17

 1

Totals
0.758

0.758
$37,200

$37,200
$169,900

$169,900
$207,100

$207,100
038 001459 2759E COUNTY RD S School 1134
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POHL REVOCABLE TRUST
2747 E COUNTY ROAD S
BELOIT WI 53511-9529

PT NW1/4 INDIAN TRAIL LOT 14 (EXC HWY)

Acres:                   0.780                Section: 17

 1

Totals
0.788

0.788
$39,000

$39,000
$247,500

$247,500
$286,500

$286,500
038 001460 2747E COUNTY RD S School 1134

  

JAMES M BERGMAN
ELISE M BERGMAN
2737 E COUNTY ROAD S
BELOIT WI 53511-9529

PT NW1/4 INDIAN TRAIL LOT 15 (EXC HWY)

Acres:                   0.790                Section: 17

 1

Totals
0.794

0.794
$39,100

$39,100
$230,600

$230,600
$269,700

$269,700
038 001461 2737E COUNTY RD S School 1134

  

STEVEN M JOHNSON
JEAN A JOHNSON
2725 E COUNTY ROAD S
BELOIT WI 53511-9529

PT NW1/4 INDIAN TRAIL LOT 16 (EXC HWY)

Acres:                   0.820                Section: 17

 1

Totals
0.826

0.826
$39,500

$39,500
$300,500

$300,500
$340,000

$340,000
038 001462 2725E COUNTY RD S School 1134

  

GARY & THERESA SMINCHAK REVOCABLE 
TRUST
1116 CRANSTON RD
BELOIT WI 53511-2533

PT NW1/4 INDIAN TRAIL LOT 17 (EXC NLY 135') AKA SCHOOL 
LOT (EXC N 30' & EASE TO CITY)

Acres:                   2.480                Section: 17

 1

Totals
2.485

2.485
$61,900

$61,900
$275,700

$275,700
$337,600

$337,600
038 001463 2703E COUNTY RD S School 1134

  

JOHN A FIORETTO
2713 E COUNTY ROAD S
BELOIT WI 53511-9529

INDIAN TRAIL PT NW1/4 NLY 135' LOT 17 NLY 30' SCHOOL 
LOT AS DESC IN VOL 511 P 152 (EXC ESMT TO CITY) (EXC 

Acres:                   1.040                Section: 17

 1

Totals
1.043

1.043
$47,000

$47,000
$339,100

$339,100
$386,100

$386,100
038 00146301 2713E COUNTY RD S School 1134

  

COUNTY OF ROCK SCHOLLMEYER PARK
51 S MAIN ST
JANESVILLE WI 53545-3951

PT NW1/4 INDIAN TRAIL PARK LYING W OF LOTS 10-13 & E OF 
TURTLE CREEK

Acres:                   1.040                Section: 17

 X3

Totals
1.045

1.045
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
038 00146302 COUNTY RD S School 1134

  

KENNETH L & DOROTHY L STROUD 
REVOCABLE TRUST
2790 E COUNTY ROAD S
BELOIT WI 53511-9501

PT NW1/4 INDIAN TRAIL FIRST ADDITION LOT 1

Acres:                   0.620                Section: 17

 1

Totals
0.621

0.621
$34,500

$34,500
$318,900

$318,900
$353,400

$353,400
038 001464 2790E COUNTY RD S School 1134
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KENNETH L & DOROTHY L STROUD 
REVOCABLE TRUST
2790 E COUNTY ROAD S
BELOIT WI 53511-9501

PT NW1/4 INDIAN TRAIL FIRST ADDITION LOT 2

Acres:                   0.840                Section: 17

 1

Totals
0.846

0.846
$38,900

$38,900
$0

$0
$38,900

$38,900
038 001465 COUNTY RD S School 1134

  

MARGARET L SPLINTER
1905 RUGER AVE
JANESVILLE WI 53545-2654

PT NW1/4 INDIAN TRAIL FIRST ADDITION LOT 3

Acres:                   0.690                Section: 17

 1

Totals
0.691

0.691
$35,900

$35,900
$0

$0
$35,900

$35,900
038 001466 COUNTY RD S School 1134

  

CAMPTON INCOME TRUST
2738 E COUNTY ROAD S
BELOIT WI 53511-9501

PT NW1/4 INDIAN TRAIL FIRST ADDITION LOT 4 (EXC HWY)

Acres:                   0.630                Section: 17

 1

Totals
0.635

0.635
$34,800

$34,800
$257,400

$257,400
$292,200

$292,200
038 001467 2738E COUNTY RD S School 1134

  

CHARLES O & ELAINE K BENSKIN 
REVOCABLE TRUST
2709 E HART RD
BELOIT WI 53511-9509

PT NW1/4 INDIAN TRAIL FIRST ADDITION LOT 5 (EXC HWY) 
(EXC PCL 1 FOR HWY DESC IN TPP 3621-00-21-4.01 REC AS 

Acres:                   0.650                Section: 17

 1

Totals
0.650

0.650
$35,100

$35,100
$371,200

$371,200
$406,300

$406,300
038 001468 2709 HART RD School 1134

  

KELLY L PIKE
KENT NELSON
9024 S SUBURBAN DR
BELOIT WI 53511-9510

PT SW1/4 NW1/4 & SE1/4 NW1/4 INDIAN TRAIL FIRST 
ADDITION LOTS 6 & 7 CERTIFIED SURVEY MAP #2195805 VOL 

Acres:                   1.560                Section: 17

 1

Totals
1.560

1.560
$51,500

$51,500
$428,900

$428,900
$480,400

$480,400
038 001470 9024S SUBURBAN DR School 1134

  

LINDA J GANSER
9004 S SUBURBAN DR
BELOIT WI 53511-9510

PT NW1/4 INDIAN TRAIL FIRST ADDITION LOT 8

Acres:                   1.040                Section: 17

 1

Totals
1.041

1.041
$42,700

$42,700
$229,000

$229,000
$271,700

$271,700
038 001471 9004S SUBURBAN DR School 1134

  

KENNETH L & DOROTHY L STROUD 
REVOCABLE TRUST
2790 E COUNTY ROAD S
BELOIT WI 53511-9501

PT NW1/4 INDIAN TRAIL FIRST ADDITION LOT 9

Acres:                   0.860                Section: 17

 1

Totals
0.866

0.866
$39,300

$39,300
$8,300

$8,300
$47,600

$47,600
038 001472 SUBURBAN DR School 1134
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DAVID J GRZENIA
KATHY L GRZENIA
8938 S SUBURBAN DR
BELOIT WI 53511-9508

PT NW1/4 INDIAN TRAIL FIRST ADDITION LOT 10

Acres:                   0.860                Section: 17

 1

Totals
0.864

0.864
$39,300

$39,300
$214,600

$214,600
$253,900

$253,900
038 001473 8938S SUBURBAN DR School 1134

  

RODNEY H MAGNUSON
EDY J DAVIS
8926 S SUBURBAN DR
BELOIT WI 53511-9508

PT NW1/4 INDIAN TRAIL FIRST ADDITION LOT 11

Acres:                   0.860                Section: 17

 1

Totals
0.865

0.865
$39,300

$39,300
$261,000

$261,000
$300,300

$300,300
038 001474 8926S SUBURBAN DR School 1134

  

GORDON & MONICA GEHRT REVOCABLE 
TRUST
8916 S SUBURBAN DR
BELOIT WI 53511-9508

PT NW1/4 INDIAN TRAIL FIRST ADDITION LOT 12

Acres:                   0.990                Section: 17

 1

Totals
0.998

0.998
$41,900

$41,900
$237,700

$237,700
$279,600

$279,600
038 001475 8916S SUBURBAN DR School 1134

  

RICHARD W BROWN
BRENDA S BROWN
8906 S SUBURBAN DR
BELOIT WI 53511-9508

PT NW1/4 INDIAN TRAIL FIRST ADDITION LOT 13

Acres:                   0.720                Section: 17

 1

Totals
0.725

0.725
$36,600

$36,600
$300,200

$300,200
$336,800

$336,800
038 001476 8906S SUBURBAN DR School 1134

  

CLIFFORD C TRUE
KARLA R TRUE
8907 S SUBURBAN DR
BELOIT WI 53511-9511

PT NW1/4 INDIAN TRAIL FIRST ADDITION LOT 14

Acres:                   0.620                Section: 17

 1

Totals
0.629

0.629
$34,700

$34,700
$210,500

$210,500
$245,200

$245,200
038 001477 8907S SUBURBAN DR School 1134

  

ROY J PORTER
BARBARA J PORTER
8933 S SUBURBAN DR
BELOIT WI 53511-9511

PT NW1/4 INDIAN TRAIL FIRST ADDITION LOT 15

Acres:                   0.670                Section: 17

 1

Totals
0.671

0.671
$35,500

$35,500
$267,800

$267,800
$303,300

$303,300
038 001478 8933S SUBURBAN DR School 1134

  

RISTIAN F RODRIGUEZ
MARIA L RODRIGUEZ
2813 E LEONA DR
BELOIT WI 53511-9500

PT NW1/4 INDIAN TRAIL FIRST ADDITION LOT 16

Acres:                   0.700                Section: 17

 1

Totals
0.703

0.703
$36,100

$36,100
$266,100

$266,100
$302,200

$302,200
038 001479 2813E LEONA DR School 1134
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DENNIS W ALLEN
BRENDA J ALLEN
2907 E LEONA DR
BELOIT WI 53511-9502

PT NW1/4 INDIAN TRAIL FIRST ADDITION LOT 17

Acres:                   0.450                Section: 17

 1

Totals
0.455

0.455
$31,500

$31,500
$239,800

$239,800
$271,300

$271,300
038 001480 2907E LEONA DR School 1134

  

ROBIN L RAMSAY
LAURIE R CECIL
2824 E LEONA DR
BELOIT WI 53511-9564

PT NW1/4 INDIAN TRAIL FIRST ADDITION LOT 18

Acres:                   0.590                Section: 17

 1

Totals
0.590

0.590
$33,900

$33,900
$0

$0
$33,900

$33,900
038 001481 LEONA DR School 1134

  

RANDALL L CECIL
LAURIE R CECIL
9027 S SUBURBAN DR
BELOIT WI 53511-9547

PT NW1/4 INDIAN TRAIL FIRST ADDITION LOT 19

Acres:                   0.750                Section: 17

 1

Totals
0.755

0.755
$37,200

$37,200
$354,000

$354,000
$391,200

$391,200
038 001482 9027S SUBURBAN DR School 1134

  

ROBIN L RAMSAY
2824 E LEONA DR
BELOIT WI 53511-9564

PT NW1/4 INDIAN TRAIL FIRST ADDITION LOT 20

Acres:                   0.680                Section: 17

 1

Totals
0.682

0.682
$35,700

$35,700
$396,700

$396,700
$432,400

$432,400
038 001483 2824E LEONA DR School 1134

  

TODD R RANKINS
JACQUELINE L RANKINS
2902 E LEONA DR
BELOIT WI 53511-9503

PT NW1/4 INDIAN TRAIL FIRST ADDITION LOT 21

Acres:                   0.510                Section: 17

 1

Totals
0.512

0.512
$32,400

$32,400
$240,100

$240,100
$272,500

$272,500
038 001484 2902E LEONA DR School 1134

  

TEREY KILGORE
TINIKA KILGORE
1911 VAIL TER
BELOIT WI 53511-3148

PT SW1/4 LINDALE PLACE LOTS 1, 2, 3 BLK 1

Acres:                   0.430                Section: 19

 1

Totals
0.433

0.433
$27,500

$27,500
$225,100

$225,100
$252,600

$252,600
038 001485 1911E VAIL TER School 0413

  

TEREY KILGORE
TINIKA KILGORE
1911 VAIL TER
BELOIT WI 53511-3148

PT SW1/4 LINDALE PLACE LOT 4 BLK 1

Acres:                   0.140                Section: 19

 1

Totals
0.144

0.144
$17,600

$17,600
$0

$0
$17,600

$17,600
038 001486 VAIL TER School 0413
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MICHAEL T LUCAS
2168 E BRADLEY ST
BELOIT WI 53511-3102

PT SW1/4 LINDALE PLACE LOT 5 BLK 1

Acres:                   0.140                Section: 19

 1

Totals
0.142

0.142
$17,300

$17,300
$45,200

$45,200
$62,500

$62,500
038 001487 1923E VAIL TER School 0413

  

MICHELE A JONES
1404 MATHEWS AVE
UTICA NY 13502-3750

PT SW1/4 LINDALE PLACE LOTS 6 & 7 BLK 1

Acres:                   0.280                Section: 19

 1

Totals
0.288

0.288
$29,900

$29,900
$183,000

$183,000
$212,900

$212,900
038 001488 2003E VAIL TER School 0413

  

JANICE HAMILTON REVOCABLE LIVING 
TRUST
2278 S RIVERSIDE DR
BELOIT WI 53511-2446

PT SW1/4 LINDALE PLACE LOT 8 BLK 1

Acres:                   0.140                Section: 19

 1

Totals
0.144

0.144
$17,600

$17,600
$28,000

$28,000
$45,600

$45,600
038 001489 2018E SCHUSTER RD School 0413

  

TIMOTHY KUNKEL
JAYMIE J THRASHER KUNKEL
2015 E VAIL TER
BELOIT WI 53511-3149

PT SW1/4 LINDALE PLACE LOTS 9 & 10 BLK 1

Acres:                   0.280                Section: 19

 1

Totals
0.288

0.288
$24,500

$24,500
$139,900

$139,900
$164,400

$164,400
038 001490 2015E VAIL TER School 0413

  

TIMOTHY KUNKEL
JAYMIE J THRASHER KUNKEL
2015 E VAIL TER
BELOIT WI 53511-3149

PT SW1/4 LINDALE PLACE LOT 11 BLK 1

Acres:                   0.140                Section: 19

 1

Totals
0.142

0.142
$17,300

$17,300
$900

$900
$18,200

$18,200
038 001491 VAIL TER School 0413

  

WILFRED PROPERTIES LLC
2944 S GRAY BILL DR
BELOIT WI 53511-1710

PT SW1/4 LINDALE PLACE LOT 12 BLK 1

Acres:                   0.140                Section: 19

 1

Totals
0.143

0.143
$17,500

$17,500
$92,000

$92,000
$109,500

$109,500
038 001492 2027E VAIL TER School 0413

  

JOHN R CALLAHAN
RHONDA J CALLAHAN
2041 E VAIL TER
BELOIT WI 53511-3149

PT SW1/4 LINDALE PLACE LOTS 13 & 14 BLK 1

Acres:                   0.280                Section: 19

 1

Totals
0.289

0.289
$24,600

$24,600
$129,400

$129,400
$154,000

$154,000
038 001493 2041E VAIL TER School 0413
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GARY L HAYDEN
KATHLEEN A HAYDEN
418 PLEASANT ST
BELOIT WI 53511-6218

PT SW1/4 LINDALE PLACE LOT 15 BLK 1

Acres:                   0.140                Section: 19

 1

Totals
0.145

0.145
$17,700

$17,700
$81,300

$81,300
$99,000

$99,000
038 001494 2043E VAIL TER School 0413

  

WILFRIDO ALDAMA
ALMA R ALDAMA
3179 S HIGH CREST RD
BELOIT WI 53511-1657

PT SW1/4 LINDALE PLACE LOTS 16 & 17 BLK 1

Acres:                   0.280                Section: 19

 1

Totals
0.287

0.287
$24,500

$24,500
$0

$0
$24,500

$24,500
038 001495 VAIL TER School 0413

  

WILFRIDO ALDAMA
ALMA R ALDAMA
3179 S HIGH CREST RD
BELOIT WI 53511-1657

PT SW1/4 LINDALE PLACE LOT 18 BLK 1

Acres:                   0.140                Section: 19

 1

Totals
0.145

0.145
$21,500

$21,500
$73,200

$73,200
$94,700

$94,700
038 001496 2057E VAIL TER School 0413

  

ROBERT A BREWSTER
CARRIE S BREWSTER
2101 E VAIL TER
BELOIT WI 53511-3151

PT SW1/4 LINDALE PLACE LOTS 19 & 20 BLK 1

Acres:                   0.290                Section: 19

 1

Totals
0.291

0.291
$30,000

$30,000
$73,300

$73,300
$103,300

$103,300
038 001497 2101E VAIL TER School 0413

  

LARRY D LONG
2113 E VAIL TER
BELOIT WI 53511-3151

PT SW1/4 LINDALE PLACE LOTS 21 & 22 BLK 1

Acres:                   0.280                Section: 19

 1

Totals
0.288

0.288
$29,900

$29,900
$108,300

$108,300
$138,200

$138,200
038 001499 2113E VAIL TER School 0413

  

NORMAN L & JUDITH A MONTGOMERY 
REVOCABLE TRUST
2133 E VAIL TER
BELOIT WI 53511-3151

PT SW1/4 LINDALE PLACE LOTS 23, 24, 25 & 26 BLK 1

Acres:                   0.570                Section: 19

 1

Totals
0.577

0.577
$29,800

$29,800
$149,000

$149,000
$178,800

$178,800
038 001502 2133E VAIL TER School 0413

  

EDWARD E GILL
JANET L GILL
2130 E SCHUSTER DR
BELOIT WI 53511-3146

PT SW1/4 LINDALE PLACE LOTS 27 & 28 BLK 1

Acres:                   0.290                Section: 19

 1

Totals
0.290

0.290
$24,600

$24,600
$93,500

$93,500
$118,100

$118,100
038 001503 2130E SCHUSTER DR School 0413
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BIANCA HERNANDEZ
2157 E VAIL TER
BELOIT WI 53511-3151

PT SW1/4 LINDALE PLACE LOTS 29, 30 & 31 BLK 1

Acres:                   0.430                Section: 19

 1

Totals
0.432

0.432
$27,500

$27,500
$83,300

$83,300
$110,800

$110,800
038 001504 2157E VAIL TER School 0413

  

JODI L LOVELAND
2167 VAIL TER
BELOIT WI 53511-3151

PT SW1/4 LINDALE PLACE LOTS 32 & 33 BLK 1

Acres:                   0.290                Section: 19

 1

Totals
0.290

0.290
$24,600

$24,600
$47,600

$47,600
$72,200

$72,200
038 001505 2167E VAIL TER School 0413

  

JODI L LOVELAND
2167 VAIL TER
BELOIT WI 53511-3151

PT SW1/4 LINDALE PLACE LOT 34 BLK 1

Acres:                   0.140                Section: 19

 1

Totals
0.143

0.143
$17,500

$17,500
$0

$0
$17,500

$17,500
038 001506 VAIL TER School 0413

  

BILLY J FLORY
2186 BRADLEY ST
BELOIT WI 53511-3129

PT SW1/4 LINDALE PLACE LOT 35 BLK 1

Acres:                   0.140                Section: 19

 1

Totals
0.146

0.146
$17,800

$17,800
$800

$800
$18,600

$18,600
038 001507 VAIL TER School 0413

  

CHARLY SKELTON
2223 E VAIL TER
BELOIT WI 53511-3153

PT SW1/4 LINDALE PLACE LOTS 36,37,38,39 & 40 BLK 1

Acres:                   0.710                Section: 19

 1

Totals
0.715

0.715
$31,500

$31,500
$150,300

$150,300
$181,800

$181,800
038 001508 2223E VAIL TER School 0413

  

CHARLY SKELTON
2223 E VAIL TER
BELOIT WI 53511-3153

PT SW1/4 LINDALE PLACE LOT 41 BLK 1

Acres:                   0.140                Section: 19

 1

Totals
0.146

0.146
$17,800

$17,800
$0

$0
$17,800

$17,800
038 001509 2223E VAIL TER School 0413

  

MARY STRAIT
PATRICIA DICKEY - ETAL
PO BOX 253
LA VALLE WI 53941-0253

PT SW1/4 LINDALE PLACE LOTS 42, 43, & 44 BLK 1

Acres:                   0.460                Section: 19

 1

Totals
0.469

0.469
$34,700

$34,700
$135,200

$135,200
$169,900

$169,900
038 001510 2239E VAIL TER School 0413
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YANCARLO DAVILA
2009 PRAIRIE AVE
BELOIT WI 53511-3135

PT SW1/4 LINDALE PLACE LOT 19 & 20 BLK 2

Acres:                   0.290                Section: 19

 1

Totals
0.290

0.290
$30,000

$30,000
$142,400

$142,400
$172,400

$172,400
038 001511 2009S PAIRIE RD School 0413

  

FRANCIS W FISHER
CINDY L FISHER
1993 PRAIRIE AVE
BELOIT WI 53511-3133

PT SW1/4 LINDALE PLACE LOTS 21 & 22 BLK 2

Acres:                   0.290                Section: 19

 1

Totals
0.290

0.290
$30,000

$30,000
$146,400

$146,400
$176,400

$176,400
038 001513 1993 PRAIRIE AVE School 0413

  

MARCUS & VICTORIA MARZETTE & 
ROUSE-MARZETTE TRUST
1979 PRAIRIE AVE
BELOIT WI 53511-3133

PT SW1/4 LINDALE PLACE LOTS 23, 24 & 25 BLK 2

Acres:                   0.430                Section: 19

 1

Totals
0.437

0.437
$33,800

$33,800
$193,800

$193,800
$227,600

$227,600
038 001516 1979S PRAIRIE AVE School 0413

  

TANGIE BAUMANN
1975 PRAIRIE AVE
BELOIT WI 53511-3133

PT SW1/4 LINDALE PLACE LOTS 26, 27 BLK 2

Acres:                   0.290                Section: 19

 1

Totals
0.292

0.292
$30,000

$30,000
$85,100

$85,100
$115,100

$115,100
038 001517 1975S COUNTY RD G School 0413

  

RICHARD E NASH
1941 S PRAIRIE AVE
BELOIT WI 53511-3133

PT SW1/4 LINDALE PLACE LOTS 31 (EXC N 25') BLK 2 LOTS 32 
& 33 BLK 2

Acres:                   0.360                Section: 19

 1

Totals
0.360

0.360
$31,800

$31,800
$175,700

$175,700
$207,500

$207,500
038 001520 1941S COUNTY RD G School 0413

  

KENNETH D PAULSON
749 E PHILHOWER RD
BELOIT WI 53511-8836

PT SW1/4 LINDALE PLACE LOT 48 BLK 2

Acres:                   0.140                Section: 19

 1

Totals
0.143

0.143
$17,500

$17,500
$0

$0
$17,500

$17,500
038 001530 CRANE AVE School 0413

  

KENNETH D PAULSON
749 E PHILHOWER RD
BELOIT WI 53511-8836

PT SW1/4 LINDALE PLACE LOT 49 BLK 2

Acres:                   0.140                Section: 19

 1

Totals
0.145

0.145
$21,500

$21,500
$106,600

$106,600
$128,100

$128,100
038 001531 1938S CRANE AVE School 0413
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MISTY L WESCOTT
1960 S CRANE AVE
BELOIT WI 53511-3141

PT SW1/4 LINDALE PLACE LOTS 50 & 51 BLK 2

Acres:                   0.280                Section: 19

 1

Totals
0.287

0.287
$29,900

$29,900
$70,500

$70,500
$100,400

$100,400
038 001532 1960S CRANE AVE School 0413

  

ROY E HAHN
JANET E HAHN
2094 S CRANE AVE
BELOIT WI 53511-3143

PT SW1/4 LINDALE PLACE LOTS 76, 77 & 78 BLK 2

Acres:                   0.430                Section: 19

 1

Totals
0.435

0.435
$27,500

$27,500
$132,000

$132,000
$159,500

$159,500
038 001537 2094S CRANE AVE School 0413

  

SCOTT A STOWERS
1725 W GRAND AVE
BELOIT WI 53511-5935

PT SW1/4 LINDALE PLACE LOTS 1 & 2 BLK 3

Acres:                   0.280                Section: 19

 1

Totals
0.289

0.289
$24,600

$24,600
$65,100

$65,100
$89,700

$89,700
038 001538 2097S CRANE AVE School 0413

  

GLENN A HAHN
DIANE M HAHN
2026 S CRANE AVE
BELOIT WI 53511-3143

PT SW1/4 LINDALE PLACE LOT 14 BLK 3

Acres:                   0.140                Section: 19

 1

Totals
0.144

0.144
$17,600

$17,600
$21,600

$21,600
$39,200

$39,200
038 001540 2026S CRANE AVE School 0413

  

DENISE L HORTER
1117 ELM ST
BELOIT WI 53511-4320

PT SW1/4 LINDALE PLACE LOT 16 BLK 3

Acres:                   0.140                Section: 19

 1

Totals
0.144

0.144
$21,300

$21,300
$49,700

$49,700
$71,000

$71,000
038 001542 2025S CRANE AVE School 0413

  

BRUCE E MATZ IRREVOCABLE TRUST
944 S WEST ST
BELOIT WI 53511-4803

PT SW1/4 LINDALE PLACE LOT 17 BLK 3

Acres:                   0.240                Section: 19

 1

Totals
0.242

0.242
$28,700

$28,700
$85,300

$85,300
$114,000

$114,000
038 00154201 2027E GORTON AVE School 0413

  

BRENTON DRISCOLL
MARJORIE DRISCOLL
2740 FAWN CT
BELOIT WI 53511-1973

PT SW1/4 LINDALE PLACE LOT 18 BLK 3

Acres:                   0.160                Section: 19

 1

Totals
0.167

0.167
$20,400

$20,400
$53,800

$53,800
$74,200

$74,200
038 001543 2041E GORTON AVE School 0413
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DEBRA K BECKMAN
2040 S CORENE AVE
BELOIT WI 53511-3103

PT SW1/4 LINDALE PLACE LOTS 19 & 20 BLK 3

Acres:                   0.280                Section: 19

 1

Totals
0.281

0.281
$24,400

$24,400
$88,900

$88,900
$113,300

$113,300
038 001544 2040S CORENE AVE School 0413

  

JOSE MANUEL RAMOS CORONA
MAIRA RAMOS
2054 S CORENE AVE
BELOIT WI 53511-3103

PT SW1/4 LINDALE PLACE LOT 21 BLK 3

Acres:                   0.140                Section: 19

 1

Totals
0.141

0.141
$17,200

$17,200
$0

$0
$17,200

$17,200
038 001545 CORENE AVE School 0413

  

JOSE MANUEL RAMOS CORONA
MAIRA RAMOS
2054 S CORENE AVE
BELOIT WI 53511-3103

PT SW1/4 LINDALE PLACE LOT 22 BLK 3

Acres:                   0.130                Section: 19

 1

Totals
0.139

0.139
$17,000

$17,000
$900

$900
$17,900

$17,900
038 001546 CORENE AVE School 0413

  

JOSE MANUEL RAMOS CORONA
MAIRA RAMOS
2054 S CORENE AVE
BELOIT WI 53511-3103

PT SW1/4 LINDALE PLACE LOTS 23 & 24 BLK 3

Acres:                   0.280                Section: 19

 1

Totals
0.284

0.284
$24,500

$24,500
$74,900

$74,900
$99,400

$99,400
038 001547 2054S CORENE AVE School 0413

  

ISMAEL ROJAS
1617 PRAIRIE AVE
BELOIT WI 53511-3838

PT SW1/4 LINDALE PLACE LOT 25 BLK 3

Acres:                   0.140                Section: 19

 1

Totals
0.142

0.142
$17,300

$17,300
$0

$0
$17,300

$17,300
038 001549 CORENE AVE School 0413

  

ISMAEL ROJAS
1617 PRAIRIE AVE
BELOIT WI 53511-3838

PT SW1/4 LINDALE PLACE LOT 26 BLK 3

Acres:                   0.140                Section: 19

 1

Totals
0.141

0.141
$17,200

$17,200
$0

$0
$17,200

$17,200
038 001550 CORENE AVE School 0413

  

MA DOLORES CASIQUE TORRES
2074 S CORENE AVE
BELOIT WI 53511-3103

PT SW1/4 LINDALE PLACE LOT 27 BLK 3

Acres:                   0.140                Section: 19

 1

Totals
0.142

0.142
$17,300

$17,300
$60,000

$60,000
$77,300

$77,300
038 001551 2074S CORENE AVE School 0413
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STEVE H HAWKINS
2083 S CORENE AVE
BELOIT WI 53511-3177

PT SW1/4 LINDALE PLACE LOT 28 BLK 3

Acres:                   0.140                Section: 19

 1

Totals
0.143

0.143
$17,500

$17,500
$62,900

$62,900
$80,400

$80,400
038 001552 2080S CORENE AVE School 0413

  

TAMMY L KUHNLE
2016 E VAIL TER
BELOIT WI 53511-3150

PT SW1/4 LINDALE PLACE LOTS 31&32 & N1/2 LT30 BLK 3

Acres:                   0.350                Section: 19

 1

Totals
0.359

0.359
$26,000

$26,000
$143,400

$143,400
$169,400

$169,400
038 001553 2016E VAIL TER School 0413

  

JOEL G EICHENBAUM
LINDA J PRESCHER
2084 S CORENE AVE
BELOIT WI 53511-3103

PT SW1/4 LINDALE PLACE LOT 29 & S1/2 LOT 30 BLK 3

Acres:                   0.210                Section: 19

 1

Totals
0.212

0.212
$23,000

$23,000
$83,100

$83,100
$106,100

$106,100
038 00155301 2084S CORENE AVE School 0413

  

JEFFERY A KALAS
LORI J KALAS
2099 S CORENE AVE
BELOIT WI 53511-3177

PT SW1/4 LINDALE PLACE LOTS 1 & 2 BLK 4

Acres:                   0.280                Section: 19

 1

Totals
0.289

0.289
$24,600

$24,600
$108,100

$108,100
$132,700

$132,700
038 001554 2099S CORENE AVE School 0413

  

STEVEN H HAWKINS
2083 S CORENE AVE
BELOIT WI 53511-3177

PT SW1/4 LINDALE PLACE LOTS 3, 4, 5, & 6 BLK 4

Acres:                   0.570                Section: 19

 1

Totals
0.576

0.576
$29,800

$29,800
$79,500

$79,500
$109,300

$109,300
038 001555 2083S CORENE AVE School 0413

  

JOSEPH B LUDENS
2069 S CORENE AVE
BELOIT WI 53511-3177

PT SW1/4 LINDALE PLACE LOT 7 BLK 4

Acres:                   0.140                Section: 19

 1

Totals
0.145

0.145
$17,700

$17,700
$78,900

$78,900
$96,600

$96,600
038 001556 2069S CORENE AVE School 0413

  

ISMAEL LOPEZ-ORTEGA
2063 S CORENE AVE
BELOIT WI 53511-3177

PT SW1/4 LINDALE PLACE LOT 8 BLK 4

Acres:                   0.140                Section: 19

 1

Totals
0.143

0.143
$17,500

$17,500
$192,100

$192,100
$209,600

$209,600
038 001557 2063S CORENE AVE School 0413
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ISMAEL LOPEZ-ORTEGA
ROSA DE LA TORRE
2063 S CORENE AVE
BELOIT WI 53511-3177

PT SW1/4 LINDALE PLACE LOT 9 BLK 4

Acres:                   0.140                Section: 19

 1

Totals
0.143

0.143
$17,500

$17,500
$0

$0
$17,500

$17,500
038 001558 2057S CORENE AVE School 0413

  

KRISTIN N LEMKE
2055 S CORENE AVE
BELOIT WI 53511-3177

PT SW1/4 LINDALE PLACE LOTS 10-12 BLK 4

Acres:                   0.380                Section: 19

 1

Totals
0.384

0.384
$26,500

$26,500
$90,300

$90,300
$116,800

$116,800
038 001559 2055S CORENE AVE School 0413

  

JOEL ARELLANO
2087 E GORTON ST
BELOIT WI 53511-3174

PT SW1/4 LINDALE PLACE LOTS 13 & 14 BLK 4

Acres:                   0.310                Section: 19

 1

Totals
0.314

0.314
$25,100

$25,100
$143,600

$143,600
$168,700

$168,700
038 001561 2087E GORTON ST School 0413

  

JASON G BARRETT
3835 SCHUMAN RD
ORFORDVILLE WI 53576-9531

PT SW1/4 LINDALE PLACE LOTS 15 & 16 BLK 4

Acres:                   0.280                Section: 19

 1

Totals
0.289

0.289
$30,000

$30,000
$81,000

$81,000
$111,000

$111,000
038 001562 2068S MONROE ST School 0413

  

GREGORY K HANSEN
2078 S MONROE ST
BELOIT WI 53511-3166

PT SW1/4 LINDALE PLACE LOT 17 BLK 4

Acres:                   0.140                Section: 19

 1

Totals
0.145

0.145
$21,500

$21,500
$52,300

$52,300
$73,800

$73,800
038 001563 2078S MONROE ST School 0413

  

LEE T & MARILYN M BLUM FAMILY 
REVOCABLE TRUST
2082 S MONROE ST
BELOIT WI 53511-3166

PT SW1/4 LINDALE PLACE LOT 18 BLK 4

Acres:                   0.140                Section: 19

 1

Totals
0.144

0.144
$21,300

$21,300
$131,300

$131,300
$152,600

$152,600
038 001564 2082S MONROE ST School 0413

  

ANTHONY A KORLESKI
MARY S KORLESKI
11347 RIDGECREST DR
ROSCOE IL 61073-8104

PT SW1/4 LINDALE PLACE LOT 19 & S1/2 LOT 20 BLK 4

Acres:                   0.210                Section: 19

 1

Totals
0.214

0.214
$28,000

$28,000
$45,300

$45,300
$73,300

$73,300
038 001565 2088S MONROE ST School 0413
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SHELLY C HOGAN
2046 E VAIL TER
BELOIT WI 53511-3162

PT SW1/4 LINDALE PLACE LOT 21 & N1/2 LOT 20 BLK 4

Acres:                   0.210                Section: 19

 1

Totals
0.217

0.217
$28,100

$28,100
$115,700

$115,700
$143,800

$143,800
038 001566 2046E VAIL TER School 0413

  

JESSE MOORE
2110 VAIL TER
BELOIT WI 53511-3152

PT SW1/4 LINDALE PLACE LOT 1 BLK 5

Acres:                   0.140                Section: 19

 1

Totals
0.144

0.144
$21,300

$21,300
$46,600

$46,600
$67,900

$67,900
038 001567 2110E VAIL TER School 0413

  

JEFFREY M STAFFORD
2133 E BRADLEY ST
BELOIT WI 53511-3101

PT SW1/4 LINDALE PLACE LOT 2 BLK 5

Acres:                   0.140                Section: 19

 1

Totals
0.146

0.146
$17,800

$17,800
$200

$200
$18,000

$18,000
038 001568 VAIL TER School 0413

  

JEFFREY M STAFFORD
2133 E BRADLEY ST
BELOIT WI 53511-3101

PT SW1/4 LINDALE PLACE LOT 3 & N 10' LOT 4 BLK 5

Acres:                   0.170                Section: 19

 1

Totals
0.173

0.173
$25,600

$25,600
$102,900

$102,900
$128,500

$128,500
038 001569 2091S MONROE ST School 0413

  

CLARE A BUDRES
2079 S MONROE ST
BELOIT WI 53511-3164

PT SW1/4 LINDALE PLACE LOT 4 (EXC N 10') BLK 5 LOTS 5 & 6 
BLK 5

Acres:                   0.350                Section: 19

 1

Totals
0.357

0.357
$31,700

$31,700
$162,100

$162,100
$193,800

$193,800
038 001570 2079S MONROE ST School 0413

  

CRISTINA M BUSBY
2129 E GORTON ST
BELOIT WI 53511-3106

PT SW1/4 LINDALE PLACE LOT 7 BLK 5 & LOT 8 (EXC N 22.25') 
BLK 5

Acres:                   0.110                Section: 19

 1

Totals
0.119

0.119
$17,600

$17,600
$46,200

$46,200
$63,800

$63,800
038 001571 2129E GORTON ST School 0413

  

CHRISTOPHER G HEMMERLING
2122 VAIL TER
BELOIT WI 53511-3152

PT SW1/4 LINDALE PLACE E PT LOTS 9 & 10 BLK 5 E PT N 
22.25' LOT 8 BLK 5

Acres:                   0.160                Section: 19

 1

Totals
0.169

0.169
$20,600

$20,600
$0

$0
$20,600

$20,600
038 001572 VAIL TER School 0413
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CHRISTOPHER G HEMMERLING
2122 VAIL TER
BELOIT WI 53511-3152

PT SW1/4 LINDALE PLACE E 50' W 100' LOTS 9-10 BLK 5 
N22.25' E50' W100' LOT 8 BLK 5

Acres:                   0.140                Section: 19

 1

Totals
0.142

0.142
$21,000

$21,000
$78,700

$78,700
$99,700

$99,700
038 001573 2122E VAIL TER School 0413

  

NORMA L KUNKEL REVOCABLE TRUST
5161 E MONARCH CIR
BELOIT WI 53511-9552

PT SW1/4 LINDALE PLACE W 50' LOTS 9 & 10 BLK 5 N 22.25' 
OF W 50' LOT 8 BLK 5

Acres:                   0.140                Section: 19

 1

Totals
0.143

0.143
$21,300

$21,300
$46,400

$46,400
$67,700

$67,700
038 001574 2116E VAIL TER School 0413

  

PEGGY MC KNIGHT
2001 E BRADLEY ST
BELOIT WI 53511-3700

PT SW1/4 LINDALE PLACE LOT 3 BLK 6

Acres:                   0.140                Section: 19

 1

Totals
0.144

0.144
$17,600

$17,600
$0

$0
$17,600

$17,600
038 001576 BRADLEY ST School 0413

  

CHARLES R BESTUL
2017 E BRADLEY ST
BELOIT WI 53511-3705

PT SW1/4 LINDALE PLACE LOTS 4 & 5 BLK 6

Acres:                   0.280                Section: 19

 1

Totals
0.288

0.288
$29,900

$29,900
$56,400

$56,400
$86,300

$86,300
038 001577 2017E BRADLEY ST School 0413

  

KENT A PALMER
3734 W BASS CREEK RD
BELOIT WI 53511-9029

PT SW1/4 LINDALE PLACE LOT 6 BLK 6

Acres:                   0.140                Section: 19

 1

Totals
0.146

0.146
$21,600

$21,600
$77,100

$77,100
$98,700

$98,700
038 001578 2021E BRADLEY ST School 0413

  

NOLAN T WEBERG
SALLY J WEBERG
2033 E BRADLEY ST
BELOIT WI 53511-3705

PT SW1/4 LINDALE PLACE LOT 7 BLK 6

Acres:                   0.140                Section: 19

 1

Totals
0.144

0.144
$21,300

$21,300
$66,700

$66,700
$88,000

$88,000
038 001579 2033E BRADLEY ST School 0413

  

AMANDA DASKAM
2041 E BRADLEY ST
BELOIT WI 53511-3705

PT SW1/4 LINDALE PLACE LOT 10 & NE1/2 LOT 9 BLK 6

Acres:                   0.210                Section: 19

 1

Totals
0.216

0.216
$28,000

$28,000
$128,000

$128,000
$156,000

$156,000
038 001582 2041E BRADLEY ST School 0413
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BERTHA A PEREZ
2047 E BRADLEY ST
BELOIT WI 53511-3705

PT SW1/4 LINDALE PLACE LOT 11 BLK 6

Acres:                   0.140                Section: 19

 1

Totals
0.143

0.143
$21,300

$21,300
$78,000

$78,000
$99,300

$99,300
038 001583 2047E BRADLEY ST School 0413

  

BRADLEY T HANSON
2051 E BRADLEY ST
BELOIT WI 53511-3705

PT SW1/4 LINDALE PLACE LOT 12 BLK 6

Acres:                   0.140                Section: 19

 1

Totals
0.144

0.144
$21,300

$21,300
$77,600

$77,600
$98,900

$98,900
038 001584 2051E BRADLEY ST School 0413

  

EDGAR ZAGEL
2061 E BRADLEY ST
BELOIT WI 53511-3705

PT SW1/4 LINDALE PLACE LOT 14 BLK 6

Acres:                   0.140                Section: 19

 1

Totals
0.144

0.144
$21,300

$21,300
$140,800

$140,800
$162,100

$162,100
038 001586 2061E BRADLEY ST School 0413

  

SUE A RAYMER
2067 E BRADLEY ST
BELOIT WI 53511-3705

PT SW1/4 LINDALE PLACE LOT 15 BLK 6

Acres:                   0.140                Section: 19

 1

Totals
0.142

0.142
$21,000

$21,000
$73,300

$73,300
$94,300

$94,300
038 001587 2067E BRADLEY ST School 0413

  

KIMBERLY A GROVER
2071 E BRADLEY ST
BELOIT WI 53511-3705

PT SW1/4 LINDALE PLACE LOT 16 BLK 6

Acres:                   0.140                Section: 19

 1

Totals
0.146

0.146
$21,600

$21,600
$29,100

$29,100
$50,700

$50,700
038 001588 2071E BRADLEY ST School 0413

  

KIMBERLY A GROVER
2071 E BRADLEY ST
BELOIT WI 53511-3705

PT SW1/4 LINDALE PLACE SWLY 20' LOT 17 BLK 6

Acres:                   0.070                Section: 19

 1

Totals
0.071

0.071
$8,700

$8,700
$300

$300
$9,000

$9,000
038 001589 BRADLEY ST School 0413

  

SUSAN L KIMPLING
2079 E BRADLEY ST
BELOIT WI 53511-3705

PT SW1/4 LINDALE PLACE LOT 18 & NELY 30' LOT 17 BLK 6

Acres:                   0.210                Section: 19

 1

Totals
0.215

0.215
$28,000

$28,000
$145,200

$145,200
$173,200

$173,200
038 00158901 2079E BRADLEY ST School 0413
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MARJORY L MONDON
WILLIAM MONDON
2085 E BRADLEY ST
BELOIT WI 53511-3705

PT SW1/4 LINDALE PLACE LOT 19 BLK 6

Acres:                   0.140                Section: 19

 1

Totals
0.145

0.145
$21,500

$21,500
$120,900

$120,900
$142,400

$142,400
038 001590 2085E BRADLEY ST School 0413

  

WALTER D HOPPER
JUDITH E HOPPER
2030 S MONROE ST
BELOIT WI 53511-3165

PT SW1/4 LINDALE PLACE LOT 20 BLK 6

Acres:                   0.140                Section: 19

 1

Totals
0.144

0.144
$21,300

$21,300
$66,700

$66,700
$88,000

$88,000
038 00159001 2030S MONROE ST School 0413

  

LINDA SIEFKEN
2086 E GORTON ST
BELOIT WI 53511-3105

PT SW1/4 LINDALE PLACE LOTS 21 & 22 BLK 6

Acres:                   0.280                Section: 19

 1

Totals
0.286

0.286
$29,900

$29,900
$127,800

$127,800
$157,700

$157,700
038 001591 2086E GORTON ST School 0413

  

TRAVIS R FRANKLIN
3352 W ALPINE DR
BELOIT WI 53511-8411

PT SW1/4 LINDALE PLACE LOTS 23 & 24 BLK 6

Acres:                   0.280                Section: 19

 1

Totals
0.289

0.289
$24,600

$24,600
$20,700

$20,700
$45,300

$45,300
038 001592 2074 GORTON ST School 0413

  

ERIC N QUAIL
2062 E GORTON ST
BELOIT WI 53511-3105

PT SW1/4 LINDALE PLACE LOTS 25 & 26 BLK 6

Acres:                   0.280                Section: 19

 1

Totals
0.287

0.287
$24,500

$24,500
$141,900

$141,900
$166,400

$166,400
038 001593 2062E GORTON ST School 0413

  

REBECCA L PIERCE
2060 E GORTON ST
BELOIT WI 53511-3105

PT SW1/4 LINDALE PLACE LOT 27 BLK 6

Acres:                   0.140                Section: 19

 1

Totals
0.142

0.142
$17,300

$17,300
$121,100

$121,100
$138,400

$138,400
038 001594 2060E GORTON ST School 0413

  

ROGER P KULAS
GINNY L KULAS
2050 E GORTON ST
BELOIT WI 53511-3105

PT SW1/4 LINDALE PLACE LOTS 28 & 29 BLK 6

Acres:                   0.280                Section: 19

 1

Totals
0.283

0.283
$24,400

$24,400
$67,700

$67,700
$92,100

$92,100
038 001596 2050E GORTON ST School 0413
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JASON E TURNER
NATALIE J HURLBUT - ET AL
2046 E GORTON ST
BELOIT WI 53511-3105

PT SW1/4 LINDALE PLACE LOT 30 BLK 6

Acres:                   0.140                Section: 19

 1

Totals
0.142

0.142
$17,300

$17,300
$83,800

$83,800
$101,100

$101,100
038 001597 2046E GORTON ST School 0413

  

JASON E TURNER
NATALIE J HURLBUT - ET AL
2046 E GORTON ST
BELOIT WI 53511-3105

PT SW1/4 LINDALE PLACE LOTS 31 & 32 BLK 6

Acres:                   0.280                Section: 19

 1

Totals
0.287

0.287
$24,500

$24,500
$0

$0
$24,500

$24,500
038 001598 GARTON ST School 0413

  

RANDY ALLEN ZWIEG LIVING TRUST
625 S LOCUST ST
JANESVILLE WI 53548-5147

PT SW1/4 LINDALE PLACE LOT 33 BLK 6

Acres:                   0.140                Section: 19

 1

Totals
0.142

0.142
$17,300

$17,300
$45,500

$45,500
$62,800

$62,800
038 001599 2030E GORTON ST School 0413

  

SCOTT E WILLIAMS
LAURIE A WILLIAMS
2026 E GORTON ST
BELOIT WI 53511-3105

PT SW1/4 LINDALE PLACE LOT 34 BLK 6

Acres:                   0.140                Section: 19

 1

Totals
0.145

0.145
$17,700

$17,700
$49,200

$49,200
$66,900

$66,900
038 001600 2026E GORTON ST School 0413

  

KEITH A LARSON
1792 CARLYLE RD
BELOIT WI 53511-3032

PT SW1/4 LINDALE PLACE LOTS 35 & 36 BLK 6

Acres:                   0.280                Section: 19

 1

Totals
0.288

0.288
$24,500

$24,500
$9,600

$9,600
$34,100

$34,100
038 001601 2022E GORTON ST School 0413

  

ANTHONY P FLORA
SUSAN E FLORA
2115 E BRADLEY ST
BELOIT WI 53511-3101

PT SW1/4 LINDALE PLACE LOT 1 BLK 7

Acres:                   0.140                Section: 19

 1

Totals
0.145

0.145
$17,700

$17,700
$0

$0
$17,700

$17,700
038 001603 BRADLEY ST School 0413

  

ANTHONY P FLORA
SUSAN E FLORA
2115 E BRADLEY ST
BELOIT WI 53511-3101

PT SW1/4 LINDALE PLACE LOT 2 BLK 7

Acres:                   0.140                Section: 19

 1

Totals
0.144

0.144
$17,600

$17,600
$0

$0
$17,600

$17,600
038 001604 BRADLEY ST School 0413

Page 157 of 225June 17, 2025     9:25 amTown of Turtle , Rock County



Owner Property Description Districts Class Acres Land Impts Total

  

ANTHONY PAUL FLORA
2115 E BRADLEY ST
BELOIT WI 53511-3101

PT SW1/4 LINDALE PLACE LOTS 3 & 4 BLK 7

Acres:                   0.280                Section: 19

 1

Totals
0.286

0.286
$24,500

$24,500
$182,700

$182,700
$207,200

$207,200
038 001605 2115E BRADLEY ST School 0413

  

JEFFREY M STAFFORD
2133 E BRADLEY ST
BELOIT WI 53511-3101

PT SW1/4 LINDALE PLACE LOT 5 BLK 7

Acres:                   0.140                Section: 19

 1

Totals
0.144

0.144
$17,600

$17,600
$9,300

$9,300
$26,900

$26,900
038 001606 2129E BRADLEY ST School 0413

  

JEFFREY M STAFFORD
2133 E BRADLEY ST
BELOIT WI 53511-3101

PT SW1/4 LINDALE PLACE LOTS 6 & 7 BLK 7

Acres:                   0.280                Section: 19

 1

Totals
0.285

0.285
$24,500

$24,500
$69,800

$69,800
$94,300

$94,300
038 001607 2133E BRADLEY ST School 0413

  

DARRYL RUSSELL LOUVIERE
2149 E BRADLEY ST
BELOIT WI 53511-3101

PT SW1/4 LINDALE PLACE LOTS 8 & 9 BLK 7

Acres:                   0.280                Section: 19

 1

Totals
0.288

0.288
$24,500

$24,500
$202,900

$202,900
$227,400

$227,400
038 001608 2149E BRADLEY ST School 0413

  

KYLE R KEESEY
2155 E BRADLEY ST
BELOIT WI 53511-3101

PT SW1/4 LINDALE PLACE LOTS 10 & 11 BLK 7

Acres:                   0.280                Section: 19

 1

Totals
0.287

0.287
$24,500

$24,500
$203,200

$203,200
$227,700

$227,700
038 001609 2155E BRADLEY ST School 0413

  

SHAWN A BARRETT
2167 E BRADLEY ST
BELOIT WI 53511-3101

PT SW1/4 LINDALE PLACE LOT 12 BLK 7

Acres:                   0.140                Section: 19

 1

Totals
0.143

0.143
$17,500

$17,500
$500

$500
$18,000

$18,000
038 001610 BRADLEY ST School 0413

  

SHAWN A BARRETT
2167 E BRADLEY ST
BELOIT WI 53511-3101

PT SW1/4 LINDALE PLACE LOTS 13, 14 & 15 BLK 7

Acres:                   0.470                Section: 19

 1

Totals
0.470

0.470
$28,300

$28,300
$115,700

$115,700
$144,000

$144,000
038 001611 2167E BRADLEY ST School 0413
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DEBORAH L BRIGHAM
2152 E GORTON ST
BELOIT WI 53511-3107

PT SW1/4 LINDALE PLACE LOTS 16, 17 & 18 BLK 7

Acres:                   0.390                Section: 19

 1

Totals
0.397

0.397
$26,800

$26,800
$118,000

$118,000
$144,800

$144,800
038 001612 2152E GORTON ST School 0413

  

JASPER S MEYERS
2150 E GORTON ST
BELOIT WI 53511-3107

PT SW1/4 LINDALE PLACE LOTS 19, 20 & 21 BLK 7

Acres:                   0.430                Section: 19

 1

Totals
0.430

0.430
$27,500

$27,500
$58,800

$58,800
$86,300

$86,300
038 001613 2150E GORTON ST School 0413

  

TYLER JAMES PFLUEGER
2124 E GORTON ST
BELOIT WI 53511-3107

PT SW1/4 LINDALE PLACE LOT 22 BLK 7

Acres:                   0.140                Section: 19

 1

Totals
0.143

0.143
$17,500

$17,500
$0

$0
$17,500

$17,500
038 001614 GORTON ST School 0413

  

TYLER JAMES PFLUEGER
2124 E GORTON ST
BELOIT WI 53511-3107

PT SW1/4 LINDALE PLACE LOTS 23, 24, 25 BLK 7

Acres:                   0.420                Section: 19

 1

Totals
0.428

0.428
$27,400

$27,400
$139,100

$139,100
$166,500

$166,500
038 001615 2124E GORTON ST School 0413

  

ANTHONY FLORA
SUSAN E FLORA
2115 E BRADLEY ST
BELOIT WI 53511-3101

PT SW1/4 LINDALE PLACE LOT 26 BLK 7

Acres:                   0.140                Section: 19

 1

Totals
0.144

0.144
$17,600

$17,600
$3,600

$3,600
$21,200

$21,200
038 001616 GORTON ST School 0413

  

STEINKE RENTALS LLC
712 PRAIRIE AVE
JANESVILLE WI 53545-1756

PT SW1/4 LINDALE PLACE LOTS 27 & 28 BLK 7

Acres:                   0.280                Section: 19

 1

Totals
0.287

0.287
$29,900

$29,900
$43,800

$43,800
$73,700

$73,700
038 001617 2043S MONROE ST School 0413

  

WILLIAM K LOWER
DEBRA L LOWER
1967 E SHOPIERE RD
BELOIT WI 53511-3759

PT SW1/4 LINDALE PLACE LOTS 1 & 2 BLK 8

Acres:                   0.310                Section: 19

 1

Totals
0.319

0.319
$30,700

$30,700
$209,400

$209,400
$240,100

$240,100
038 001618 1967 SHOPIERE/CRANE School 0413
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EDITH J CARLSON REVOCABLE TRUST
1985 E SHOPIERE RD
BELOIT WI 53511-3759

PT SW1/4 LINDALE PLACE LOTS 3, 4 & 5 BLK 8

Acres:                   0.420                Section: 19

 1

Totals
0.428

0.428
$27,400

$27,400
$88,300

$88,300
$115,700

$115,700
038 001620 1985E SHOPIERE RD School 0413

  

EDITH J CARLSON REVOCABLE TRUST
1985 E SHOPIERE RD
BELOIT WI 53511-3759

PT SW1/4 LINDALE PLACE LOTS 6 & 7 BLK 8

Acres:                   0.280                Section: 19

 1

Totals
0.287

0.287
$24,500

$24,500
$0

$0
$24,500

$24,500
038 001621 SHOPIERE RD School 0413

  

DAVID L ROBINETTE
MARY E ROBINETTE
2005 E SHOPIERE RD
BELOIT WI 53511-2180

PT SW1/4 LINDALE PLACE LOTS 8 & 9 BLK 8

Acres:                   0.280                Section: 19

 1

Totals
0.286

0.286
$29,900

$29,900
$85,200

$85,200
$115,100

$115,100
038 001622 2005E SHOPIERE RD School 0413

  

DYLAN D HANSON
ELIZABETH NICHOLSON
2022 S MONROE ST
BELOIT WI 53511-3109

PT SW1/4 LINDALE PLACE LOTS 27 & 28 BLK 8

Acres:                   0.280                Section: 19

 1

Totals
0.285

0.285
$29,800

$29,800
$151,600

$151,600
$181,400

$181,400
038 00162401 2022S MONROE ST School 0413

  

HECTOR VELASQUEZ
DURAN RODRIQUEZ FABIOLA
2080 E BRADLEY ST
BELOIT WI 53511-3706

PT SW1/4 LINDALE PLACE LOTS 29 & 30 BLK 8

Acres:                   0.280                Section: 19

 1

Totals
0.283

0.283
$29,800

$29,800
$144,000

$144,000
$173,800

$173,800
038 00162402 2080E BRADLEY ST School 0413

  

JEAN G REIDEL
2074 E BRADLEY ST
BELOIT WI 53511-3706

PT SW1/4 LINDALE PLACE LOT 31 (EXC SELY 27') BLK 8 LOT 32 
(EXC SELY 27') BLK 8

Acres:                   0.210                Section: 19

 1

Totals
0.219

0.219
$28,100

$28,100
$117,500

$117,500
$145,600

$145,600
038 00162403 2074E BRADLEY ST School 0413

  

KENT A PALMER
3734 W BASS CREEK RD
BELOIT WI 53511-9029

PT SW1/4 LINDALE PLACE LOTS 33 & 34 BLK 8

Acres:                   0.280                Section: 19

 1

Totals
0.284

0.284
$29,800

$29,800
$81,100

$81,100
$110,900

$110,900
038 00162404 2060E BRADLEY ST School 0413
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BRENDA K HARRISON
2050 E BRADLEY ST
BELOIT WI 53511-3706

PT SW1/4 LINDALE PLACE LOT 35 BLK 8

Acres:                   0.140                Section: 19

 1

Totals
0.143

0.143
$21,300

$21,300
$89,900

$89,900
$111,200

$111,200
038 00162405 2050E BRADLEY ST School 0413

  

CLIFFORD L BENNINGTON
DAWN M BENNINGTON
2426 S DEWEY AVE
BELOIT WI 53511-2427

PT SW1/4 LINDALE PLACE LOTS 36 & 37 BLK 8

Acres:                   0.280                Section: 19

 1

Totals
0.284

0.284
$29,800

$29,800
$74,100

$74,100
$103,900

$103,900
038 00162406 2042E BRADLEY ST School 0413

  

COLLEEN B DUNN
2036 E BRADLEY ST
BELOIT WI 53511-3706

PT SW1/4 LINDALE PLACE LOT 38 BLK 8

Acres:                   0.140                Section: 19

 1

Totals
0.143

0.143
$21,300

$21,300
$67,300

$67,300
$88,600

$88,600
038 00162408 2036E BRADLEY ST School 0413

  

PHILLIP A NASS
326 HACKAMORE DR
FLORISSANT CO 80816-8713

PT SW1/4 LINDALE PLACE LOT 39 BLK 8

Acres:                   0.140                Section: 19

 1

Totals
0.141

0.141
$20,900

$20,900
$101,500

$101,500
$122,400

$122,400
038 00162409 2030E BRADLEY ST School 0413

  

STEPHANIE ROBOTKA
2020 E BRADLEY ST
BELOIT WI 53511-3706

PT SW1/4 LINDALE PLACE LOTS 40 & 41 BLK 8

Acres:                   0.280                Section: 19

 1

Totals
0.287

0.287
$29,900

$29,900
$136,000

$136,000
$165,900

$165,900
038 001625 2020E BRADLEY ST School 0413

  

EMILY M DAVIS
2016 E BRADLEY ST
BELOIT WI 53511-3706

PT SW1/4 LINDALE PLACE LOT 42 BLK 8

Acres:                   0.140                Section: 19

 1

Totals
0.144

0.144
$21,300

$21,300
$119,900

$119,900
$141,200

$141,200
038 00162501 2016E BRADLEY ST School 0413

  

DEBRA A DAVIS (HEUMILLER)
2010 E BRADLEY ST
BELOIT WI 53511-3706

PT SW1/4 LINDALE PLACE LOT 43 BLK 8

Acres:                   0.140                Section: 19

 1

Totals
0.143

0.143
$21,300

$21,300
$59,700

$59,700
$81,000

$81,000
038 00162502 2010E BRADLEY ST School 0413
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RANDOLPH BARBARICK
2000 E BRADLEY ST
BELOIT WI 53511-3706

PT SW1/4 LINDALE PLACE LOTS 44 & 45 BLK 8

Acres:                   0.280                Section: 19

 1

Totals
0.287

0.287
$29,900

$29,900
$75,000

$75,000
$104,900

$104,900
038 00162503 2000E BRADLEY ST School 0413

  

MICHAEL MORRIS
JESSICA MORRIS
2923 KING ST
JANESVILLE WI 53546-5649

PT SW1/4 LINDALE PLACE LOT 46 BLK 8

Acres:                   0.140                Section: 19

 1

Totals
0.145

0.145
$17,700

$17,700
$18,600

$18,600
$36,300

$36,300
038 00162504 BRADLEY ST School 0413

  

A AND G INVESTMENTS LLC
15617 BRITTNY CIR
SOUTH BELOIT IL 61080-9721

PT SW1/4 LINDALE PLACE LOT 49 & W1/2 LOT 48 BLK 8

Acres:                   0.210                Section: 19

 1

Totals
0.210

0.210
$27,900

$27,900
$69,300

$69,300
$97,200

$97,200
038 00162601 1984E BRADLEY ST School 0413

  

JERRY L JOHNSON
LORI R JOHNSON
3026 S RIVERSIDE DR
BELOIT WI 53511-1527

PT SW1/4 LINDALE PLACE LOT 50 BLK 8

Acres:                   0.110                Section: 19

 1

Totals
0.115

0.115
$17,000

$17,000
$54,300

$54,300
$71,300

$71,300
038 00162602 1933S CRANE AVE School 0413

  

GARY L WITZACK
2127 SHOPIERE RD
BELOIT WI 53511-3839

PT SW1/4 LINDALE PLACE LOTS 5, 6 & 7 BLK 9

Acres:                   0.420                Section: 19

 1

Totals
0.427

0.427
$33,600

$33,600
$54,700

$54,700
$88,300

$88,300
038 001627 2127E SHOPIERE RD School 0413

  

RAFAEL MANCEBO INFANTE
2157 E SHOPIERE RD
BELOIT WI 53511-2170

PT SW1/4 LINDALE PLACE LOTS 11 & 12 BLK 9

Acres:                   0.280                Section: 19

 1

Totals
0.288

0.288
$29,900

$29,900
$144,400

$144,400
$174,300

$174,300
038 001630 2157E SHOPIERE RD School 0413

  

SHERILYN S CLAY
2172 E BRADLEY ST
BELOIT WI 53511-3102

PT SW1/4 LINDALE PLACE LOTS 26 & 27 BLK 9

Acres:                   0.280                Section: 19

 1

Totals
0.289

0.289
$30,000

$30,000
$53,200

$53,200
$83,200

$83,200
038 001633 2172E BRADLEY ST School 0413
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MICHAEL T LUCAS
2168 E BRADLEY ST
BELOIT WI 53511-3102

PT SW1/4 LINDALE PLACE LOT 28 BLK 9

Acres:                   0.140                Section: 19

 1

Totals
0.142

0.142
$17,300

$17,300
$48,100

$48,100
$65,400

$65,400
038 001634 2168E BRADLEY ST School 0413

  

MK&L PROPERTIES LLC
2238 S POW WOW TRL
BELOIT WI 53511-2039

PT SW1/4 LINDALE PLACE LOT 29 BLK 9

Acres:                   0.140                Section: 19

 1

Totals
0.143

0.143
$17,500

$17,500
$43,700

$43,700
$61,200

$61,200
038 001635 2166E BRADLEY ST School 0413

  

MK&L PROPERTIES LLC
2238 S POW WOW TRL
BELOIT WI 53511-2039

PT SW1/4 LINDALE PLACE LOT 30 BLK 9

Acres:                   0.140                Section: 19

 1

Totals
0.145

0.145
$17,700

$17,700
$0

$0
$17,700

$17,700
038 001636 BRADLEY ST School 0413

  

TIMOTHY K DOUGLASS
MISTY D EMMONS
2136 E BRADLEY ST
BELOIT WI 53511-3102

PT SW1/4 LINDALE PLACE LOT 31 & E1/2 LOT 32 BLK 9

Acres:                   0.210                Section: 19

 1

Totals
0.215

0.215
$23,000

$23,000
$0

$0
$23,000

$23,000
038 001637 BRADLEY ST School 0413

  

TIMOTHY K DOUGLASS
MISTY D EMMONS
2136 E BRADLEY ST
BELOIT WI 53511-3102

PT SW1/4 LINDALE PLACE LOT 33 & W1/2 LOT 32 BLK 9

Acres:                   0.210                Section: 19

 1

Totals
0.215

0.215
$23,000

$23,000
$116,900

$116,900
$139,900

$139,900
038 001638 2136E BRADLEY ST School 0413

  

RICHARD A KING
2134 E BRADLEY ST
BELOIT WI 53511-3102

PT SW1/4 LINDALE PLACE LOT 34 & E1/2 LOT 35 BLK 9

Acres:                   0.210                Section: 19

 1

Totals
0.217

0.217
$23,100

$23,100
$187,300

$187,300
$210,400

$210,400
038 001639 2134E BRADLEY ST School 0413

  

DONALD E WHALEN
PATRICIA K WHALEN
2284 ROBINSON DR
BELOIT WI 53511-2558

PT SW1/4 LINDALE PLACE LOT 36 & W1/2 LOT 35 BLK 9

Acres:                   0.210                Section: 19

 1

Totals
0.215

0.215
$23,000

$23,000
$0

$0
$23,000

$23,000
038 001640 BRADLEY ST School 0413
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TOWN OF TURTLE
6916 S COUNTY ROAD J
BELOIT WI 53511-8964

PT SW1/4 LINDALE PLACE LOTS 37, 38, 39 & 40 BLK 9

Acres:                   0.570                Section: 19

 X4

Totals
0.574

0.574
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
038 001641 BRADLEY ST School 0413

  

JESSE B SARABIA
4350 E COUNTY ROAD S
BELOIT WI 53511-7813

PT NE1/4 OLYMPIA HEIGHTS LOTS 1 & 2

Acres:                   0.930                Section: 09

 1

Totals
0.934

0.934
$41,000

$41,000
$266,300

$266,300
$307,300

$307,300
038 001643 4350E COUNTY RD S School 1134

  

MARK G SWEET
DIANNA L SWEET
4361 E WOOD TRL
BELOIT WI 53511-7831

PT NE1/4 OLYMPIA HEIGHTS LOT 3

Acres:                   0.520                Section: 09

 1

Totals
0.525

0.525
$34,500

$34,500
$285,500

$285,500
$320,000

$320,000
038 001644 4361E WOOD TRL School 1134

  

DEBRA K KERWIN
SCOTT KERWIN
4333 E WOOD TRL
BELOIT WI 53511-7831

PT NE1/4 OLYMPIA HEIGHTS LOT 4

Acres:                   0.760                Section: 09

 1

Totals
0.765

0.765
$38,200

$38,200
$188,900

$188,900
$227,100

$227,100
038 001645 4333E WOOD TRL School 1134

  

TERRY E PEARSON
JULIA A PEARSON
4330 E WOOD TRL
BELOIT WI 53511-7828

PT NE1/4 OLYMPIA HEIGHTS LOT 5

Acres:                   0.600                Section: 09

 1

Totals
0.608

0.608
$35,800

$35,800
$217,800

$217,800
$253,600

$253,600
038 001646 4330E WOOD TRL School 1134

  

TERRY R MEYERS
NANCY A MEYERS
4336 E WOOD TRL
BELOIT WI 53511-7828

PT NE1/4 OLYMPIA HEIGHTS LOT 6

Acres:                   0.390                Section: 09

 1

Totals
0.395

0.395
$32,300

$32,300
$231,100

$231,100
$263,400

$263,400
038 001647 4336E WOOD TRL School 1134

  

STEVEN L HAGENESS
POLLY SUE HAGENESS
4340 E WOOD TRL
BELOIT WI 53511-7828

PT NE1/4 OLYMPIA HEIGHTS LOT 7

Acres:                   0.570                Section: 09

 1

Totals
0.571

0.571
$35,200

$35,200
$241,800

$241,800
$277,000

$277,000
038 001648 4340E WOOD TRL School 1134
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STEVEN L HAGENESS
POLLY S HAGENESS
4340 E WOOD TRL
BELOIT WI 53511-7828

PT NE1/4 OLYMPIA HEIGHTS LOT 8

Acres:                   1.170                Section: 09

 1

Totals
1.172

1.172
$44,900

$44,900
$0

$0
$44,900

$44,900
038 001649 WOOD TRL School 1134

  

EDWARD R MULLIGAN
BEVERLY P MULLIGAN
4344 E WOOD TRL
BELOIT WI 53511-7828

PT NE1/4 OLYMPIA HEIGHTS LOT 9

Acres:                   1.110                Section: 09

 1

Totals
1.112

1.112
$43,900

$43,900
$248,600

$248,600
$292,500

$292,500
038 001650 4344E WOOD TRL School 1134

  

THOMAS P RYAN
ALYSON C TIFFANY
4348 E WOOD TRL
BELOIT WI 53511-7828

PT NE1/4 OLYMPIA HEIGHTS LOT 10

Acres:                   0.780                Section: 09

 1

Totals
0.789

0.789
$38,600

$38,600
$259,500

$259,500
$298,100

$298,100
038 001651 4348E WOOD TRL School 1134

  

NANCY I STEINMETZ REVOCABLE TRUST
4352 E WOOD TRL
BELOIT WI 53511-7828

PT W1/2 NE1/4 NE1/4 OLYMPIA HEIGHTS LOTS 11&12 
CERTIFIED SURVEY MAP #1253142 VOL 18 PG 65-66 LOT 1

Acres:                   1.270                Section: 09

 1

Totals
1.270

1.270
$46,600

$46,600
$246,300

$246,300
$292,900

$292,900
038 00165201 4352E WOOD TRL School 1134

  

BETKER FAMILY REVOCABLE TRUST
4370 E WOOD TRL
BELOIT WI 53511-7828

PT NE1/4 OLYMPIA HEIGHTS LOT 13

Acres:                   0.640                Section: 09

 1

Totals
0.645

0.645
$36,300

$36,300
$110,300

$110,300
$146,600

$146,600
038 001654 4370E WOOD TRL School 1134

  

KILLIAN SCHROEDER
609 GREEN ST
ROCKTON IL 61072-2109

PT NE1/4 OLYMPIA HEIGHTS LOT 14 (EXC HWY)

Acres:                   2.530                Section: 09

 1

Totals
2.532

2.532
$34,000

$34,000
$0

$0
$34,000

$34,000
038 001655 WOOD TRL School 1134

  

THOMAS W ALSHOUSE
KATHERINE R ALSHOUSE
2400 E MURPHY WOODS RD
BELOIT WI 53511-2346

PT SW1/4 SCHUSTER'S NEW SCHOOL SUB LOT 2

Acres:                   0.780                Section: 19

 1

Totals
0.783

0.783
$37,700

$37,700
$144,400

$144,400
$182,100

$182,100
038 001656 2400E MURPHY WOODS RD School 0422
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STEVE PARR
JANET PARR
2408 E MURPHY WOODS RD
BELOIT WI 53511-2346

PT SW1/4 SCHUSTER'S NEW SCHOOL SUB LOT 3

Acres:                   0.790                Section: 19

 1

Totals
0.790

0.790
$37,800

$37,800
$118,300

$118,300
$156,100

$156,100
038 001657 2408E MURPHY WOODS RD School 0422

  

TYRONE HILL
PATRICIA L HILL
2416 E MURPHY WOODS RD
BELOIT WI 53511-2346

PT SW1/4 SCHUSTER'S NEW SCHOOL SUB LOT 4

Acres:                   0.810                Section: 19

 1

Totals
0.810

0.810
$38,200

$38,200
$116,700

$116,700
$154,900

$154,900
038 001658 2416E MURPHY WOODS RD School 0422

  

EARL MC LEAN
SUSAN MC LEAN
2424 E MURPHY WOODS RD
BELOIT WI 53511-2346

PT SW1/4 SCHUSTER'S NEW SCHOOL SUB LOT 5

Acres:                   0.800                Section: 19

 1

Totals
0.801

0.801
$38,100

$38,100
$221,600

$221,600
$259,700

$259,700
038 001659 2424E MURPHY WOODS RD School 0422

  

CATHERINE M HULL REVOCABLE TRUST
2432 E MURPHY WOODS RD
BELOIT WI 53511-2346

PT SW1/4 SCHUSTER'S NEW SCHOOL SUB LOT 6

Acres:                   0.800                Section: 19

 1

Totals
0.809

0.809
$38,200

$38,200
$246,800

$246,800
$285,000

$285,000
038 001660 2432E MURPHY WOODS RD School 0422

  

RICK LEE THIBODEAU
CHERYL LYNN THIBODEAU
2442 E MURPHY WOODS RD
BELOIT WI 53511-2346

PT SW1/4 SCHUSTER'S NEW SCHOOL SUB LOT 7

Acres:                   0.780                Section: 19

 1

Totals
0.780

0.780
$37,700

$37,700
$357,700

$357,700
$395,400

$395,400
038 001661 2442E MURPHY WOODS RD School 0422

  

PHILIP D BABCOCK
STEPHANIE A BABCOCK
2448 E MURPHY WOODS RD
BELOIT WI 53511-2346

PT SW1/4 SCHUSTER'S NEW SCHOOL SUB LOT 8

Acres:                   0.560                Section: 19

 1

Totals
0.563

0.563
$33,400

$33,400
$153,200

$153,200
$186,600

$186,600
038 001662 2448E MURPHY WOODS RD School 0422

  

AUDREY J CUNNINGHAM
DONALD R CUNNINGHAM
2464 E MURPHY WOODS RD
BELOIT WI 53511-2346

PT SW1/4 SCHUSTER'S NEW SCHOOL SUB W 220' LOT 9

Acres:                   0.640                Section: 19

 1

Totals
0.642

0.642
$34,900

$34,900
$155,200

$155,200
$190,100

$190,100
038 001663 2464E MURPHY WOODS RD School 0422
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DIANA L BROOKS
2013 SCHUSTER DR
BELOIT WI 53511-3144

PT SW1/4 SCHUSTER'S PREPAREDNESS ADD(UNREC) E 200' 
LOT 3

Acres:                   0.460                Section: 19

 1

Totals
0.464

0.464
$14,100

$14,100
$16,900

$16,900
$31,000

$31,000
038 00166401 SCHUSTER DR School 0413

  

DIANA L BROOKS
2013 SCHUSTER DR
BELOIT WI 53511-3144

PT SW1/4 SCHUSTER'S PREPAREDNESS ADD(UNREC) E 300' 
LOT 4

Acres:                   0.690                Section: 19

 1

Totals
0.696

0.696
$31,300

$31,300
$126,600

$126,600
$157,900

$157,900
038 00166501 2013E SCHUSTER DR School 0413

  

RICHARD D GROVER
CATRINA GROVER
N7053 CHAPEL DR
WHITEWATER WI 53190-4452

PT SW1/4 SCHUSTER'S PREPAREDNESS ADD(UNREC) S1/2 LOT 
5 S1/2 W1/2 LOT 6

Acres:                   0.550                Section: 19

 1

Totals
0.552

0.552
$29,500

$29,500
$68,300

$68,300
$97,800

$97,800
038 001666 2023E SCHUSTER DR School 0413

  

CABIN FEVER ENTERPRISES
13826 SUNDANCE TRL
ROCKTON IL 61072-1659

PT SW1/4 SCHUSTER'S PREPAREDNESS ADD(UNREC) S1/2 
E1/2 LOT 6 S1/2 LOT 7

Acres:                   0.550                Section: 19

 1

Totals
0.552

0.552
$29,500

$29,500
$69,600

$69,600
$99,100

$99,100
038 001667 2035E SCHUSTER DR School 0413

  

FIRST AMERICAN CREDIT UNION
6400 W MAIN ST
KALAMAZOO MI 49009-9255

PT SW1/4 SCHUSTER'S PREPAREDNESS ADD(UNREC) S1/2 LOT 
8

Acres:                   0.370                Section: 19

 1

Totals
0.372

0.372
$26,300

$26,300
$0

$0
$26,300

$26,300
038 001668 2057E SCHUSTER DR School 0413

  

FIRST AMERICAN CREDIT UNION
6400 W MAIN ST
KALAMAZOO MI 49009-9255

PT SW1/4 SCHUSTER'S PREPAREDNESS ADD(UNREC) S1/2 W 
55' LOT 9

Acres:                   0.200                Section: 19

 2

Totals
0.201

0.201
$27,700

$27,700
$25,800

$25,800
$53,500

$53,500
038 001669 SCHUSTER DR School 0413

  

EMILY BEHM
2115 E SCHUSTER DR
BELOIT WI 53511-3154

PT NW1/4 SW1/4 SCHUSTER'S PREPAREDNESS ADD(UNREC) 
PT L10 & 11 CERTIFIED SURVEY MAP #1084479 VOL 13 PG 

Acres:                   0.390                Section: 19

 1

Totals
0.390

0.390
$26,600

$26,600
$127,900

$127,900
$154,500

$154,500
038 00167201 2115E SCHUSTER DR School 0413
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RONALD G WOLF
NANCY K WOLF
2217 SCHUSTER DR
BELOIT WI 53511-3147

PT SW1/4 SCHUSTER'S PREPAREDNESS ADD(UNREC) LOT 19

Acres:                   0.910                Section: 19

 1

Totals
0.912

0.912
$33,900

$33,900
$131,100

$131,100
$165,000

$165,000
038 001676 2217E SCHUSTER DR School 0413

  

GARY & SUSAN FIELDS FAMILY 
REVOCABLE TRUST
13826 SUNDANCE TRL
ROCKTON IL 61072-1659

PT SW1/4 SCHUSTER'S PREPAREDNESS ADD(UNREC) LOTS 20 
& 21

Acres:                   1.840                Section: 19

 1

Totals
1.840

1.840
$64,400

$64,400
$0

$0
$64,400

$64,400
038 001677 SCHUSTER DR School 0413

  

JOHN C REILLY
JULIE M PAULSON-REILLY
4536 E CREEK RD
BELOIT WI 53511-7908

PT SW1/4 SEC 3 & SE1/4 SEC 4 SEVERSON'S ADDITION LOT 1 
& EASE AGT

Acres:                   0.940                Section: 03

 1

Totals
0.941

0.941
$41,100

$41,100
$238,200

$238,200
$279,300

$279,300
038 001678 4536E CREEK RD School 1134

  

JAMES E & CAROL J BALL REVOCABLE 
TRUST
4546 E CREEK RD
BELOIT WI 53511-7908

PT SW1/4 SEC 3 & SE1/4 SEC 4 SEVERSON'S ADDITION LOT 2 
& EASE AGT

Acres:                   1.040                Section: 03

 1

Totals
1.040

1.040
$42,700

$42,700
$82,900

$82,900
$125,600

$125,600
038 001679 4546E CREEK RD School 1134

  

RONALD LEO & KAY ELAINE WILDENBERG 
REVOCABLE TRUST
4602 E CREEK RD
BELOIT WI 53511-7909

PT SW1/4 SEC 3 & SE1/4 SEC 4 SEVERSON'S ADDITION LOT 3

Acres:                   3.040                Section: 03

 1

Totals
3.040

3.040
$65,200

$65,200
$280,400

$280,400
$345,600

$345,600
038 001680 4602E CREEK RD School 1134

  

LOIS A LIDELL FAMILY TRUST
1089 KENTUCKY HOLLOW RD
BEDFORD IN 47421-8016

PT SW1/4 SEC 3 & SE1/4 SEC 4 SEVERSON'S ADDITION LOT 4

Acres:                   1.440                Section: 03

 1

Totals
1.449

1.449
$49,600

$49,600
$169,100

$169,100
$218,700

$218,700
038 001681 4610E CREEK RD School 1134

  

RANDY ALLEN ZWIEG LIVING TRUST
625 S LOCUST ST
JANESVILLE WI 53548-5147

PT SW1/4 SEC 3 & SE1/4 SEC 4 SEVERSON'S ADDITION LOT 5

Acres:                   1.350                Section: 03

 1

Totals
1.353

1.353
$48,000

$48,000
$0

$0
$48,000

$48,000
038 001682 4618E CREEK RD School 1134
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KEITH W BARBARICK
ELIZABETH S SCHAUER
4630 E CREEK RD
BELOIT WI 53511-7909

PT SW1/4 SEC 3 & SE1/4 SEC 4 SEVERSON'S ADDITION LOT 6

Acres:                   1.150                Section: 03

 1

Totals
1.152

1.152
$44,600

$44,600
$378,900

$378,900
$423,500

$423,500
038 001683 4630E CREEK RD School 1134

  

JOHN K LANNON
CARLA K LANNON
4638 E CREEK RD
BELOIT WI 53511-7909

PT SW1/4 SEC 3 & SE1/4 SEC 4 SEVERSON'S ADDITION LOT 7

Acres:                   1.110                Section: 03

 1

Totals
1.118

1.118
$44,000

$44,000
$209,300

$209,300
$253,300

$253,300
038 00168301 4638E CREEK RD School 1134

  

HAROLD E SIMPLOT
PAMELA SIMPLOT
4648 E CREEK RD
BELOIT WI 53511-7909

PT SW1/4 SEC 3 & SE1/4 SEC 4 SEVERSON'S ADDITION LOT 8

Acres:                   1.060                Section: 03

 1

Totals
1.066

1.066
$43,100

$43,100
$206,600

$206,600
$249,700

$249,700
038 00168302 4648E CREEK RD School 1134

  

ANR PIPELINE COMPANY
500 RENAISSANCE CTR
DETROIT MI 48243-1929

PT SW1/4 SEC 3 & SE1/4 SEC 4 SEVERSON'S ADDITION LOT 9

Acres:                   1.090                Section: 03

 X4

Totals
1.095

1.095
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
038 00168303 CREEK RD School 1134

  

VAUGHN FAMILY TRUST
4710 E CREEK RD
BELOIT WI 53511-7910

PT SW1/4 SEC 3 & SE1/4 SEC 4 SEVERSON'S ADDITION LOT 10

Acres:                   1.110                Section: 03

 1

Totals
1.117

1.117
$44,000

$44,000
$198,800

$198,800
$242,800

$242,800
038 00168304 4710E CREEK RD School 1134

  

MARVIN A MILNER
4726 E CREEK RD
BELOIT WI 53511-7910

PT SW1/4 SEC 3 & SE1/4 SEC 4 SEVERSON'S ADDITION LOT 11

Acres:                   1.360                Section: 03

 1

Totals
1.362

1.362
$48,200

$48,200
$346,700

$346,700
$394,900

$394,900
038 00168305 4726E CREEK RD School 1134

  

FLOYD NORMAN JOHNSON JR
5237 E COUNTY ROAD J
CLINTON WI 53525-8827

VILLAGE OF SHOPIERE PT SE1/4 PT LOT 1 COM SE COR, SW 
4.72', NWLY 96.38', SW 66', NWLY TO CREEK, NE ALG CREEK 

Acres:                   0.360                Section: 03

 1

Totals
0.361

0.361
$31,300

$31,300
$0

$0
$31,300

$31,300
038 001684 CREEK RD School 1134
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SHOPIERE PROPERTY LLC
16050 WOODMINT LN UNIT A
SOUTH BELOIT IL 61080-9588

PT SE1/4 VILLAGE OF SHOPIERE LOT 2 & PT LOT 1 DAF: COM 
SW COR LOT 2, NW ALG WLY LN 307' M/L TO SLY BK CREEK, 

Acres:                   1.220                Section: 03

 2

Totals
1.225

1.225
$45,800

$45,800
$412,300

$412,300
$458,100

$458,100
038 001685 5223E COUNTY RD J School 1134

  

SHOPIERE PROPERTY LLC
16050 WOODMINT LN UNIT A
SOUTH BELOIT IL 61080-9588

PT SE1/4 VILLAGE OF SHOPIERE LOT 3

Acres:                   0.800                Section: 03

 1

Totals
0.808

0.808
$39,300

$39,300
$15,700

$15,700
$55,000

$55,000
038 001686 7225E COUNTY RD J School 1134

  

TMARK PROPERTIES LLC
9808 E B C TOWNLINE RD
CLINTON WI 53525-8700

PT SE1/4 VILLAGE OF SHOPIERE LOT 4

Acres:                   0.890                Section: 03

 1

Totals
0.896

0.896
$40,300

$40,300
$165,400

$165,400
$205,700

$205,700
038 001687 5204E COUNTY RD J School 1134

  

HAYNES PROPERTIES LLC
16050 WOODMINT LN UNIT A
SOUTH BELOIT IL 61080-9588

PT SE1/4 VILLAGE OF SHOPIERE LOT 5

Acres:                   0.390                Section: 03

 2

Totals
0.399

0.399
$32,800

$32,800
$96,100

$96,100
$128,900

$128,900
038 001688 5218E COUNTY RD J School 1134

  

JESSE S SALZMAN
5306 E BUSS RD
CLINTON WI 53525-8802

PT SE1/4 VILLAGE OF SHOPIERE LOT 6 (EXC S 140')

Acres:                   0.360                Section: 03

 1

Totals
0.366

0.366
$31,800

$31,800
$148,300

$148,300
$180,100

$180,100
038 001689 5306E BUSS RD School 1134

  

ERLE J HEINE
CHARLOTTE A HEINE
5330 E BUSS RD
CLINTON WI 53525-8802

PT SE1/4 VILLAGE OF SHOPIERE PT LOT 6 COM SE COR, W 
132', N 85.23', E 131.92', S 82.92' TO POB

Acres:                   0.250                Section: 03

 1

Totals
0.251

0.251
$29,000

$29,000
$0

$0
$29,000

$29,000
038 001690 BUSS RD School 1134

  

PATRICK J LAWRENCE
5314 E BUSS RD
CLINTON WI 53525-8802

PT SE1/4 VILLAGE OF SHOPIERE PT LOT 6 COM 82.92' N OF SE 
COR, W 131.92' TO PT 85.23' N OF SW COR, N 60', E 131.92', 

Acres:                   0.170                Section: 03

 1

Totals
0.174

0.174
$25,800

$25,800
$85,300

$85,300
$111,100

$111,100
038 00169001 5314E BUSS RD School 1134
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JAMES C SMOLICH
5327 E CHURCH ST
CLINTON WI 53525-8825

PT SE1/4 VILLAGE OF SHOPIERE S1/2 LOT 7

Acres:                   0.650                Section: 03

 1

Totals
0.653

0.653
$36,400

$36,400
$177,500

$177,500
$213,900

$213,900
038 001691 5327E CHURCH ST School 1134

  

ERLE J HEINE
CHARLOTTE A HEINE
5330 E BUSS RD
CLINTON WI 53525-8802

PT SE1/4 VILLAGE OF SHOPIERE LOT 8 & N1/2 LOT 7

Acres:                   1.300                Section: 03

 1

Totals
1.304

1.304
$47,200

$47,200
$211,600

$211,600
$258,800

$258,800
038 001692 5330E BUSS RD School 1134

  

CLYDE A BEIGHLEY JR
7347 S BUTTERFLY RD
BELOIT WI 53511-8904

PT SE1/4 VILLAGE OF SHOPIERE WLY 113.75' LOT 9

Acres:                   0.420                Section: 03

 1

Totals
0.422

0.422
$32,800

$32,800
$284,300

$284,300
$317,100

$317,100
038 00169201 7347S BUTTERFLY RD School 1134

  

SUSAN MC KAY
5317 E CHURCH ST
BELOIT WI 53511-8952

PT SE1/4 VILLAGE OF SHOPIERE PT LOT 9 COM SE COR, W 60' 
N 83.5', E 60', S TO POB & PT LOT 9 DAF; COM 83.5 ' N OF SE 

Acres:                   0.224                Section: 03

 1

Totals
0.224

0.224
$25,500

$25,500
$94,700

$94,700
$120,200

$120,200
038 00169301 5317E CHURCH ST School 1134

  

CONGREGATIONAL CHURCH
5328 E CHURCH ST
BELOIT WI 53511-8951

VILLAGE OF SHOPIERE PT SE1/4 LOT 10(EXC W 87' OF N 
115.5' (EXC S 72') LOT 11, 12

Acres:                   0.700                Section: 03

 X4

Totals
0.700

0.700
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
038 00169302 5328E CHURCH ST School 1134

  

BLAKE E HULLAH
3670 E MINNIE LN
BELOIT WI 53511-1962

VILLAGE OF SHOPIERE PT SE1/4 W 87' OF N 115.5' LOT 10

Acres:                   0.220                Section: 03

 1

Totals
0.224

0.224
$28,300

$28,300
$85,600

$85,600
$113,900

$113,900
038 00169303 7411S BUTTERFLY RD School 1134

  

BLAKE E HULLAH
3670 E MINNIE LN
BELOIT WI 53511-1962

VILLAGE OF SHOPIERE PT SE1/4 S 72' LOT 10 N 72' OF W 75' 
LOT 13

Acres:                   0.290                Section: 03

 1

Totals
0.299

0.299
$30,200

$30,200
$0

$0
$30,200

$30,200
038 001693031 BUTTERFLY RD School 1134
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JOSHUA C BURT
RUTH M BURT
7433 S BUTTERFLY RD
BELOIT WI 53511-8905

VILLAGE OF SHOPIERE PT S1/2 PT LOTS 13 & 14 COM 97.5' 
NWLY SW COR LOT 14 NWLY 82', NELY 174', SELY 82', SWLY 

Acres:                   0.350                Section: 03

 1

Totals
0.350

0.350
$31,500

$31,500
$37,300

$37,300
$68,800

$68,800
038 001694 7429S BUTTERFLY RD School 1134

  

JOSHUA C BURT
RUTH M BURT
7433 S BUTTERFLY RD
BELOIT WI 53511-8905

PT SE1/4 VILLAGE OF SHOPIERE PT LOTS 13 & 14 COM SW 
COR LOT 14, N 97.5', E 174', S 97.5', W 174' TO POB

Acres:                   0.370                Section: 03

 1

Totals
0.377

0.377
$32,000

$32,000
$160,700

$160,700
$192,700

$192,700
038 001695 7433S BUTTERFLY RD School 1134

  

JOHN A & PAMELA S KREBS REVOCABLE 
TRUST
7503 S BUTTERFLY RD
BELOIT WI 53511-8906

PT SE1/4 VILLAGE OF SHOPIERE LOTS 15 & 16

Acres:                   0.870                Section: 03

 1

Totals
0.870

0.870
$39,900

$39,900
$176,700

$176,700
$216,600

$216,600
038 001696 7503S BUTTERFLY RD School 1134

  

JOSHUA J DANIELSON
BRITNIE DANIELSON
7515 S BUTTERFLY RD
BELOIT WI 53511-8906

PT SE1/4 VILLAGE OF SHOPIERE LOT 17

Acres:                   0.420                Section: 03

 1

Totals
0.423

0.423
$32,800

$32,800
$189,000

$189,000
$221,800

$221,800
038 001697 7515S BUTTERFLY RD School 1134

  

KARL R FRIES REVOCABLE TRUST
7517 S BUTTERFLY RD
BELOIT WI 53511-8906

PT SE1/4 VILLAGE OF SHOPIERE LOT 18

Acres:                   0.440                Section: 03

 1

Totals
0.444

0.444
$33,100

$33,100
$96,200

$96,200
$129,300

$129,300
038 001698 7517S BUTTERFLY RD School 1134

  

RANDALL D MC KAY
7525 S BUTTERFLY RD
BELOIT WI 53511-8906

PT SE1/4 VILLAGE OF SHOPIERE LOT 19

Acres:                   0.430                Section: 03

 1

Totals
0.433

0.433
$32,900

$32,900
$80,900

$80,900
$113,800

$113,800
038 001699 7525S BUTTERFLY RD School 1134

  

KEVIN B DICK
7545 S BUTTERFLY RD
BELOIT WI 53511-8906

PT SE1/4 VILLAGE OF SHOPIERE LOTS 20, 21 & S 82.5' LOT 22

Acres:                   1.460                Section: 03

 1

Totals
1.465

1.465
$49,900

$49,900
$156,000

$156,000
$205,900

$205,900
038 001700 7545S BUTTERFLY RD School 1134
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FRANK K NEISIUS
TINA E NEISIUS
5417 E BUSS RD
CLINTON WI 53525-8805

VILLAGE OF SHOPIERE PT SE1/4 LOT 23 COM 990' W & 
780'.5' N OF SEC COR, NW 329.93', NELY 189.35', SE 83.69', 

Acres:                   2.050                Section: 03

 1

Totals
2.057

2.057
$59,300

$59,300
$462,900

$462,900
$522,200

$522,200
038 001701 5417E BUSS RD School 1134

  

CARA L REED
5361 E BUSS RD
CLINTON WI 53525-8803

PT SE1/4 & NE1/4 SE1/4 PT LOT 24 OP VLG OF SHOPIERE 
CERTIFIED SURVEY MAP #1476077 VOL 24 PG 12-13 LOT 2

Acres:                   0.640                Section: 03

 1

Totals
0.640

0.640
$36,200

$36,200
$78,800

$78,800
$115,000

$115,000
038 001702 5361E BUSS RD School 1134

  

KATHRYN A ANDERSON
5341 E BUSS RD
CLINTON WI 53525-8803

PT SE1/4 & NE1/4 SE1/4 PT LOT 24 OP VLG OF SHOPIERE 
CERTIFIED SURVEY MAP #1476077 VOL 24 PG 12-13 LOT 1

Acres:                   0.990                Section: 03

 1

Totals
0.990

0.990
$41,900

$41,900
$181,500

$181,500
$223,400

$223,400
038 00170201 5341E BUSS RD School 1134

  

VICTOR E BURRINGTON
5349 E BUSS RD
CLINTON WI 53525-8803

PT S1/2 VILLAGE OF SHOPIERE PT LOT 24 COM 78' S OF NW 
COR, E 150', S 60', W 150', N 60' TO POB

Acres:                   0.200                Section: 03

 1

Totals
0.206

0.206
$27,800

$27,800
$39,400

$39,400
$67,200

$67,200
038 00170202 5349E BUSS RD School 1134

  

DOUGLAS H ISLER
COLLEEN M TRUCKEY
5327 E BUSS RD
CLINTON WI 53525-8803

PT S1/2 VILLAGE OF SHOPIERE N 18' OF W 108' LOT 24, SWLY 
264' LOT 25

Acres:                   0.440                Section: 03

 1

Totals
0.445

0.445
$33,200

$33,200
$64,100

$64,100
$97,300

$97,300
038 001703 5327E BUSS RD School 1134

  

JOHN & JUDY BURN FAMILY REVOCABLE 
TRUST
5319 E BUSS RD
CLINTON WI 53525-8803

VILLAGE OF SHOPIERE PT S1/2 LOT 26 (EXC S 4.5') LOT 27, 
LOT 28, LOT 29 LY W OF DITCH

Acres:                   0.770                Section: 03

 1

Totals
0.774

0.774
$38,300

$38,300
$110,200

$110,200
$148,500

$148,500
038 001704 5319E BUSS RD School 1134

  

ROBERT L MESSINA
5310 E COUNTY ROAD J
CLINTON WI 53525-8828

PT S1/2 VILLAGE OF SHOPIERE E PT OF LOT 29

Acres:                   0.350                Section: 03

 1

Totals
0.350

0.350
$31,500

$31,500
$125,400

$125,400
$156,900

$156,900
038 001706 5310E COUNTY RD J School 1134
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JOHN C FENSKE
5322 E COUNTY ROAD J
CLINTON WI 53525-8828

PT S1/2 VILLAGE OF SHOPIERE LOTS 30, 31 & PT LOT 25 COM 
66' W OF SE COR LOT 32 , S 24.3', E 66', S 226.26' SW 138.17', 

Acres:                   1.480                Section: 03

 1

Totals
1.488

1.488
$50,300

$50,300
$74,700

$74,700
$125,000

$125,000
038 001707 5322E COUNTY RD J School 1134

  

JEANNE E OLDENBURG
5338 E COUNTY ROAD J
CLINTON WI 53525-8828

PT S1/2 VILLAGE OF SHOPIERE E 66' OF N 156.30' LOT 32

Acres:                   0.230                Section: 03

 1

Totals
0.230

0.230
$28,400

$28,400
$111,200

$111,200
$139,600

$139,600
038 001708 5338E COUNTY RD J School 1134

  

COLLEEN MARIE TRUCKEY
DOUGLAS HAROLD ISLER
7306 S PETTER RD
CLINTON WI 53525-8862

PT S1/2 VILLAGE OF SHOPIERE LOT 33 & COM SE COR LOT 33, 
SE 81.67', SW 132', NW 81.67', NE TO POB

Acres:                   0.650                Section: 03

 1

Totals
0.651

0.651
$36,400

$36,400
$159,000

$159,000
$195,400

$195,400
038 001709 7306S PETTER RD School 1134

  

MAKSYMONKO FAMILY TRUST
3117 SPRING CREEK RD
BARRINGTON IL 60010-9041

PT S1/2 VILLAGE OF SHOPIERE LOTS 35 & 36

Acres:                   0.400                Section: 03

 2

Totals
0.409

0.409
$33,000

$33,000
$72,400

$72,400
$105,400

$105,400
038 001710 5420E COUNTY RD J School 1134

  

DENNIS BORDEN
LAURIE SELOVER
5341 E COUNTY ROAD J
CLINTON WI 53525-8829

PT S1/2 VILLAGE OF SHOPIERE LOTS 37 & 38

Acres:                   1.100                Section: 03

 1

Totals
1.101

1.101
$43,700

$43,700
$75,700

$75,700
$119,400

$119,400
038 001711 5402E COUNTY RD J School 1134

  

FRANKLIN JOHN WARD SR
CATHERINE ANN WARD
5333 E COUNTY ROAD J
CLINTON WI 53525-8829

PT S1/2 VILLAGE OF SHOPIERE LOT 39

Acres:                   0.420                Section: 03

 1

Totals
0.425

0.425
$32,800

$32,800
$90,600

$90,600
$123,400

$123,400
038 001712 5333E COUNTY RD J School 1134

  

JEFFREY A WILLIAMS
SARA L WILLIAMS
5329 E COUNTY ROAD J
CLINTON WI 53525-8829

PT S1/2 VILLAGE OF SHOPIERE LOT 40 & E PT LOT 41

Acres:                   0.350                Section: 03

 1

Totals
0.356

0.356
$31,600

$31,600
$134,400

$134,400
$166,000

$166,000
038 001713 5329E COUNTY RD J School 1134
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FLOYD NORMAN JOHNSON JR
5237 E COUNTY ROAD J
CLINTON WI 53525-8827

VILLAGE OF SHOPIERE PT S1/2 LOTS 42 & 43 & W1/2 LOT 41 
& VAC SCHOOL ST LOTS 42 & 43

Acres:                   1.350                Section: 03

 1

Totals
1.358

1.358
$48,100

$48,100
$263,300

$263,300
$311,400

$311,400
038 001714 5237E COUNTY RD J School 1134

  

TMARK PROPERTIES LLC
9808 E B C TOWNLINE RD
CLINTON WI 53525-8700

PT S1/2 VILLAGE OF SHOPIERE LOT 44

Acres:                   0.580                Section: 03

 1

Totals
0.587

0.587
$35,400

$35,400
$120,100

$120,100
$155,500

$155,500
038 001715 7442S BUTTERFLY RD School 1134

  

LOUISE A REINERS
7414 S BUTTERFLY RD
BELOIT WI 53511-8901

PT S1/2 VILLAGE OF SHOPIERE LOT 45

Acres:                   0.670                Section: 03

 1

Totals
0.674

0.674
$36,800

$36,800
$186,300

$186,300
$223,100

$223,100
038 001716 7414S BUTTERFLY RD School 1134

  

THIAGO LLC
6224 W FLETCHER ST
CHICAGO IL 60634-4033

PT S1/2 VILLAGE OF SHOPIERE LOTS 46, 47 & 48

Acres:                   1.640                Section: 03

 1

Totals
1.647

1.647
$53,000

$53,000
$134,000

$134,000
$187,000

$187,000
038 001717 7358S BUTTERFLY RD School 1134

  

MICHAEL EWERS
5178 E COUNTY ROAD S
BELOIT WI 53511-7817

VILLAGE OF SHOPIERE PT S1/2 LOT 49 LOT 50 (EXC COM NW 
COR, E 100.47', SLY 263.13', W 100.33', N 261.67', TO POB)

Acres:                   1.880                Section: 03

 1

Totals
1.883

1.883
$57,000

$57,000
$123,300

$123,300
$180,300

$180,300
038 001718 5178E COUNTY RD S School 1134

  

DAWN R SCHENK
5150 E COUNTY ROAD S
BELOIT WI 53511-7817

PT S1/2 VILLAGE OF SHOPIERE LOT 51

Acres:                   0.880                Section: 03

 1

Totals
0.883

0.883
$40,100

$40,100
$120,800

$120,800
$160,900

$160,900
038 001719 5150E COUNTY RD S School 1134

  

DAVID C THOMPSON
7230 S WATER ST
BELOIT WI 53511-7847

PT S1/2 VILLAGE OF SHOPIERE LOT 52

Acres:                   0.400                Section: 03

 1

Totals
0.401

0.401
$32,400

$32,400
$99,600

$99,600
$132,000

$132,000
038 001720 7230S WATER ST School 1134
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TINA A FORREST
ANDREW G FORREST
7212 S WATER ST
BELOIT WI 53511-7847

PT S1/2 VILLAGE OF SHOPIERE LOT 53

Acres:                   0.960                Section: 03

 1

Totals
0.962

0.962
$41,500

$41,500
$140,000

$140,000
$181,500

$181,500
038 001721 7212S WATER ST School 1134

  

RON C JOHNSON
TERRY L JOHNSON
7228 S COUNTY ROAD J
BELOIT WI 53511-8950

PT S1/2 VILLAGE OF SHOPIERE LOT 55

Acres:                   0.390                Section: 03

 1

Totals
0.392

0.392
$32,200

$32,200
$117,000

$117,000
$149,200

$149,200
038 001723 7228S COUNTY RD J School 1134

  

ARTHUR W BRABAND
VELMA R BRABAND
7229 S WATER ST
BELOIT WI 53511-7847

PT S1/2 VILLAGE OF SHOPIERE SLY 132' LOT 54

Acres:                   0.400                Section: 03

 1

Totals
0.405

0.405
$32,500

$32,500
$187,000

$187,000
$219,500

$219,500
038 00172301 7229S WATER ST School 1134

  

JAMES E & CAROL J BALL REVOCABLE 
TRUST
7218 S COUNTY ROAD J
BELOIT WI 53511-8950

PT S1/2 VILLAGE OF SHOPIERE LOT 54(EXC SLY 132')& LOT 56

Acres:                   1.570                Section: 03

 1

Totals
1.573

1.573
$51,700

$51,700
$149,800

$149,800
$201,500

$201,500
038 001724 7218S COUNTY RD J School 1134

  

MARK EDWARD COEHOORN
7108 S COUNTY ROAD J
BELOIT WI 53511-8949

PT S1/2 VILLAGE OF SHOPIERE LOTS 57 & 58

Acres:                   2.380                Section: 03

 1

Totals
2.388

2.388
$61,300

$61,300
$161,100

$161,100
$222,400

$222,400
038 001725 7108S COUNTY RD J School 1134

  

ROBERT A HENDRICKSON
ANNA M HENDRICKSON
5048 E CREEK RD
BELOIT WI 53511-7913

PT S1/2 VILLAGE OF SHOPIERE LOT 59

Acres:                   1.690                Section: 03

 1

Totals
1.691

1.691
$53,700

$53,700
$455,500

$455,500
$509,200

$509,200
038 001726 5048E CREEK RD School 1134

  

EVELYN PROPP REVOCABLE TRUST
4204 E CREEK RD
BELOIT WI 53511-7905

VILLAGE OF SHOPIERE PT S1/2 LOT 60 & PCL LY IMMED W OF 
SD LOT

Acres:                   5.130                Section: 03

 1
4

Totals

2.536
2.600

5.136

$62,200
$1,100

$63,300

$0
$0

$0

$62,200
$1,100

$63,300

038 001727 CREEK RD School 1134
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RICHARD PIASECKE
BONNIE S PIASECKE
5057 E CREEK RD
BELOIT WI 53511-7922

PT S1/2 VILLAGE OF SHOPIERE LOT 61 (EXC COM SE COR, 
SWLY 92.25', NW 240.13', NE 92', SELY 233.35' TO POB)

Acres:                   1.500                Section: 03

 1

Totals
1.501

1.501
$50,500

$50,500
$227,900

$227,900
$278,400

$278,400
038 001728 5055E CREEK RD School 1134

  

CARLEEN K HASEMAN
5115 E CREEK RD
BELOIT WI 53511-7923

PT S1/2 VILLAGE OF SHOPIERE PT LOT 61 COM AT SE COR, 
SWLY 92.25', NW 240.13', NE 92', SELY 233.35' TO POB

Acres:                   0.500                Section: 03

 1

Totals
0.500

0.500
$34,100

$34,100
$187,900

$187,900
$222,000

$222,000
038 00172801 5115E CREEK RD School 1134

  

TOWN OF TURTLE
6916 S COUNTY ROAD J
BELOIT WI 53511-8964

PT S1/2 VILLAGE OF SHOPIERE LOT 62

Acres:                   3.980                Section: 03

 X4

Totals
3.980

3.980
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
038 001729 5131E CREEK RD School 1134

  

TALL TREES DEVELOPMENT LLC
PO BOX 1818
JANESVILLE WI 53547-1818

PT S1/2 SEC 3, PT N1/2 SEC 10 TALL TREES OUTLOT 1

Acres:                   1.080                Section: 03

 4

Totals
1.080

1.080
$400

$400
$0

$0
$400

$400
038 0017300010010001 SHOPIERE RD School 1134

  

TALL TREES DEVELOPMENT LLC
PO BOX 1818
JANESVILLE WI 53547-1818

PT S1/2 SEC 3, PT N1/2 SEC 10 TALL TREES OUTLOT 2

Acres:                   5.470                Section: 03

 4

Totals
5.470

5.470
$1,600

$1,600
$0

$0
$1,600

$1,600
038 0017300010010002 SHOPIERE RD School 1134

  

TALL TREES DEVELOPMENT LLC
PO BOX 1818
JANESVILLE WI 53547-1818

PT S1/2 SEC 3, PT N1/2 SEC 10 TALL TREES LOT 1

Acres:                   1.120                Section: 03

 4

Totals
1.120

1.120
$300

$300
$0

$0
$300

$300
038 001730001001001 SHOPIERE RD School 1134

  

TALL TREES DEVELOPMENT LLC
PO BOX 1818
JANESVILLE WI 53547-1818

PT S1/2 SEC 3, PT N1/2 SEC 10 TALL TREES LOT 2

Acres:                   1.280                Section: 03

 4

Totals
1.280

1.280
$300

$300
$0

$0
$300

$300
038 001730001001002 SHOPIERE RD School 1134
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TALL TREES DEVELOPMENT LLC
PO BOX 1818
JANESVILLE WI 53547-1818

PT S1/2 SEC 3, PT N1/2 SEC 10 TALL TREES LOT 3

Acres:                   1.270                Section: 10

 5M
6

Totals

0.520
0.750

1.270

$1,100
$3,000

$4,100

$0
$0

$0

$1,100
$3,000

$4,100

038 001730001001003 SHOPIERE RD School 1134

  

TALL TREES DEVELOPMENT LLC
PO BOX 1818
JANESVILLE WI 53547-1818

PT S1/2 SEC 3, PT N1/2 SEC 10 TALL TREES LOT 4

Acres:                   1.340                Section: 10

 6

Totals
1.340

1.340
$5,400

$5,400
$0

$0
$5,400

$5,400
038 001730001001004 SHOPIERE RD School 1134

  

TALL TREES DEVELOPMENT LLC
PO BOX 1818
JANESVILLE WI 53547-1818

PT S1/2 SEC 3, PT N1/2 SEC 10 TALL TREES LOT 5

Acres:                   1.330                Section: 10

 6

Totals
1.330

1.330
$5,300

$5,300
$0

$0
$5,300

$5,300
038 001730001001005 SHOPIERE RD School 1134

  

TALL TREES DEVELOPMENT LLC
PO BOX 1818
JANESVILLE WI 53547-1818

PT S1/2 SEC 3, PT N1/2 SEC 10 TALL TREES LOT 6

Acres:                   1.270                Section: 10

 6

Totals
1.270

1.270
$5,100

$5,100
$0

$0
$5,100

$5,100
038 001730001001006 SHOPIERE RD School 1134

  

TALL TREES DEVELOPMENT LLC
PO BOX 1818
JANESVILLE WI 53547-1818

PT S1/2 SEC 3, PT N1/2 SEC 10 TALL TREES LOT 7

Acres:                   1.050                Section: 10

 6

Totals
1.050

1.050
$4,200

$4,200
$0

$0
$4,200

$4,200
038 001730001001007 SHOPIERE RD School 1134

  

CHERYL AARUD
7136 E BUSS RD
CLINTON WI 53525-8818

PT S1/2 SEC 3, PT N1/2 SEC 10 TALL TREES LOT 8

Acres:                   1.050                Section: 10

 6

Totals
1.050

1.050
$4,200

$4,200
$0

$0
$4,200

$4,200
038 001730001001008 SHOPIERE RD School 1134

  

TALL TREES DEVELOPMENT LLC
PO BOX 1818
JANESVILLE WI 53547-1818

PT S1/2 SEC 3, PT N1/2 SEC 10 TALL TREES LOT 9

Acres:                   1.050                Section: 10

 6

Totals
1.050

1.050
$4,200

$4,200
$0

$0
$4,200

$4,200
038 001730001001009 SHOPIERE RD School 1134
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PAMELA GIEDD
TERRY GIEDD
8162 KILLARNEY AIRE RD
ROSCOE IL 61073-7521

PT S1/2 SEC 3, PT N1/2 SEC 10 TALL TREES LOT 10

Acres:                   1.570                Section: 10

 6

Totals
1.570

1.570
$6,300

$6,300
$0

$0
$6,300

$6,300
038 001730001001010 SHOPIERE RD School 1134

  

TALL TREES DEVELOPMENT LLC
PO BOX 1818
JANESVILLE WI 53547-1818

PT S1/2 SEC 3, PT N1/2 SEC 10 TALL TREES LOT 11

Acres:                   2.100                Section: 10

 6

Totals
2.100

2.100
$8,400

$8,400
$0

$0
$8,400

$8,400
038 001730001001011 SHOPIERE RD School 1134

  

TALL TREES DEVELOPMENT LLC
PO BOX 1818
JANESVILLE WI 53547-1818

PT S1/2 SEC 3, PT N1/2 SEC 10 TALL TREES LOT 12

Acres:                   1.630                Section: 03

 5M
6

Totals

1.300
0.330

1.630

$2,800
$1,300

$4,100

$0
$0

$0

$2,800
$1,300

$4,100

038 001730001001012 SHOPIERE RD School 1134

  

TALL TREES DEVELOPMENT LLC
PO BOX 1818
JANESVILLE WI 53547-1818

PT S1/2 SEC 3, PT N1/2 SEC 10 TALL TREES LOT 13

Acres:                   1.250                Section: 03

 5M

Totals
1.250

1.250
$2,700

$2,700
$0

$0
$2,700

$2,700
038 001730001001013 SHOPIERE RD School 1134

  

TALL TREES DEVELOPMENT LLC
PO BOX 1818
JANESVILLE WI 53547-1818

PT S1/2 SEC 3, PT N1/2 SEC 10 TALL TREES LOT 14

Acres:                   1.140                Section: 03

 5M

Totals
1.140

1.140
$2,400

$2,400
$0

$0
$2,400

$2,400
038 001730001001014 SHOPIERE RD School 1134

  

TALL TREES DEVELOPMENT LLC
PO BOX 1818
JANESVILLE WI 53547-1818

PT S1/2 SEC 3, PT N1/2 SEC 10 TALL TREES LOT 15

Acres:                   1.290                Section: 03

 4
5M

Totals

0.290
1.000

1.290

$100
$2,100

$2,200

$0
$0

$0

$100
$2,100

$2,200

038 001730001001015 SHOPIERE RD School 1134

  

TALL TREES DEVELOPMENT LLC
PO BOX 1818
JANESVILLE WI 53547-1818

PT S1/2 SEC 3, PT N1/2 SEC 10 TALL TREES LOT 16

Acres:                   1.240                Section: 03

 4

Totals
1.240

1.240
$300

$300
$0

$0
$300

$300
038 001730001001016 SHOPIERE RD School 1134
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TALL TREES DEVELOPMENT LLC
PO BOX 1818
JANESVILLE WI 53547-1818

PT S1/2 SEC 3, PT N1/2 SEC 10 TALL TREES LOT 17

Acres:                   1.590                Section: 03

 4

Totals
1.590

1.590
$400

$400
$0

$0
$400

$400
038 001730001001017 SHOPIERE RD School 1134

  

TALL TREES DEVELOPMENT LLC
PO BOX 1818
JANESVILLE WI 53547-1818

PT S1/2 SEC 3, PT N1/2 SEC 10 TALL TREES LOT 18

Acres:                   1.590                Section: 03

 4

Totals
1.590

1.590
$400

$400
$0

$0
$400

$400
038 001730001001018 SHOPIERE RD School 1134

  

TALL TREES DEVELOPMENT LLC
PO BOX 1818
JANESVILLE WI 53547-1818

PT S1/2 SEC 3, PT N1/2 SEC 10 TALL TREES LOT 19

Acres:                   1.030                Section: 03

 4

Totals
1.030

1.030
$300

$300
$0

$0
$300

$300
038 001730001001019 SHOPIERE RD School 1134

  

TALL TREES DEVELOPMENT LLC
PO BOX 1818
JANESVILLE WI 53547-1818

PT S1/2 SEC 3, PT N1/2 SEC 10 TALL TREES LOT 20

Acres:                   0.950                Section: 03

 4

Totals
0.950

0.950
$200

$200
$0

$0
$200

$200
038 001730001001020 SHOPIERE RD School 1134

  

TALL TREES DEVELOPMENT LLC
PO BOX 1818
JANESVILLE WI 53547-1818

PT S1/2 SEC 3, PT N1/2 SEC 10 TALL TREES LOT 21

Acres:                   1.040                Section: 03

 4
5M

Totals

0.540
0.500

1.040

$100
$1,100

$1,200

$0
$0

$0

$100
$1,100

$1,200

038 001730001001021 SHOPIERE RD School 1134

  

TALL TREES DEVELOPMENT LLC
PO BOX 1818
JANESVILLE WI 53547-1818

PT S1/2 SEC 3, PT N1/2 SEC 10 TALL TREES LOT 22

Acres:                   1.010                Section: 03

 4

Totals
1.010

1.010
$300

$300
$0

$0
$300

$300
038 001730001001022 SHOPIERE RD School 1134

  

TALL TREES DEVELOPMENT LLC
PO BOX 1818
JANESVILLE WI 53547-1818

PT S1/2 SEC 3, PT N1/2 SEC 10 TALL TREES LOT 23

Acres:                   1.020                Section: 03

 5M

Totals
1.020

1.020
$2,200

$2,200
$0

$0
$2,200

$2,200
038 001730001001023 SHOPIERE RD School 1134
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DENNIS J PAULI
MARY T PAULI
11870 N HERITAGE RDG
EDGERTON WI 53534-9213

PT S1/2 SEC 3, PT N1/2 SEC 10 TALL TREES LOT 24

Acres:                   1.460                Section: 10

 6

Totals
1.460

1.460
$5,800

$5,800
$0

$0
$5,800

$5,800
038 001730001001024 SHOPIERE RD School 1134

  

KATIE LYNN HOOKER
2038 BOOTMAKER DR
BELOIT WI 53511-3816

PT S1/2 SEC 3, PT N1/2 SEC 10 TALL TREES LOT 25

Acres:                   0.990                Section: 10

 6

Totals
0.990

0.990
$4,000

$4,000
$0

$0
$4,000

$4,000
038 001730001001025 SHOPIERE RD School 1134

  

TALL TREES DEVELOPMENT LLC
PO BOX 1818
JANESVILLE WI 53547-1818

PT S1/2 SEC 3, PT N1/2 SEC 10 TALL TREES LOT 26

Acres:                   0.920                Section: 10

 6

Totals
0.920

0.920
$3,700

$3,700
$0

$0
$3,700

$3,700
038 001730001001026 SHOPIERE RD School 1134

  

TALL TREES DEVELOPMENT LLC
PO BOX 1818
JANESVILLE WI 53547-1818

PT S1/2 SEC 3, PT N1/2 SEC 10 TALL TREES LOT 27

Acres:                   0.940                Section: 10

 6

Totals
0.940

0.940
$3,800

$3,800
$0

$0
$3,800

$3,800
038 001730001001027 SHOPIERE RD School 1134

  

TALL TREES DEVELOPMENT LLC
PO BOX 1818
JANESVILLE WI 53547-1818

PT S1/2 SEC 3, PT N1/2 SEC 10 TALL TREES LOT 28

Acres:                   1.140                Section: 03

 4

Totals
1.140

1.140
$300

$300
$0

$0
$300

$300
038 001730001001028 SHOPIERE RD School 1134

  

TALL TREES DEVELOPMENT LLC
PO BOX 1818
JANESVILLE WI 53547-1818

PT S1/2 SEC 3, PT N1/2 SEC 10 TALL TREES LOT 29

Acres:                   1.470                Section: 03

 4

Totals
1.470

1.470
$400

$400
$0

$0
$400

$400
038 001730001001029 SHOPIERE RD School 1134

  

TALL TREES DEVELOPMENT LLC
PO BOX 1818
JANESVILLE WI 53547-1818

PT S1/2 SEC 3, PT N1/2 SEC 10 TALL TREES LOT 30

Acres:                   2.000                Section: 03

 4

Totals
2.000

2.000
$500

$500
$0

$0
$500

$500
038 001730001001030 SHOPIERE RD School 1134
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CHERYL BETH BORRE
4804 E CREEK RD
BELOIT WI 53511-7911

PT SW1/4 TERRAPIN RIDGE E 180' LOT 1

Acres:                   2.120                Section: 03

 1

Totals
2.128

2.128
$59,800

$59,800
$204,900

$204,900
$264,700

$264,700
038 00173001 4804E CREEK RD School 1134

  

JULIE K KRAUSE
4748 E CREEK RD
BELOIT WI 53511-7910

PT SW1/4 TERRAPIN RIDGE LOT 1 (EXC E 180')

Acres:                   2.360                Section: 03

 1

Totals
2.360

2.360
$61,200

$61,200
$291,800

$291,800
$353,000

$353,000
038 00173002 4748E CREEK RD School 1134

  

RICHARD ZIERFUSS
4818 E CREEK RD
BELOIT WI 53511-7911

PT SW1/4 TERRAPIN RIDGE LOT 2 & W 12' LOT 3

Acres:                   1.780                Section: 03

 1

Totals
1.789

1.789
$55,400

$55,400
$106,800

$106,800
$162,200

$162,200
038 001731 4818E CREEK RD School 1134

  

BILLY G GERTH
KARLA K GERTH
4838 E CREEK RD
BELOIT WI 53511-7911

PT SW1/4 TERRAPIN RIDGE LOT 3 (EXC W 12')

Acres:                   1.440                Section: 03

 1

Totals
1.449

1.449
$49,600

$49,600
$138,300

$138,300
$187,900

$187,900
038 001732 4838E CREEK RD School 1134

  

BRETT J MEAD
NATALEE C MEAD
7813 S LATHERS RD
BELOIT WI 53511-8761

PT NE1/4 TURTLE CREST ADDITION LOTS 1 & 2 (EXC HWY)

Acres:                   1.080                Section: 09

 1

Totals
1.080

1.080
$43,400

$43,400
$254,000

$254,000
$297,400

$297,400
038 001733 7813S LATHERS RD School 1134

  

KEVIN J MC KITTRICK
4128 E COUNTY ROAD S
BELOIT WI 53511-7811

PT NE1/4 TURTLE CREST ADDITION LOT 3

Acres:                   0.690                Section: 09

 1

Totals
0.693

0.693
$36,500

$36,500
$196,600

$196,600
$233,100

$233,100
038 001735 4128E COUNTY RD S School 1134

  

DERRICK FELL
4140 E COUNTY ROAD S
BELOIT WI 53511-7811

PT NE1/4 TURTLE CREST ADDITION LOT 4

Acres:                   0.690                Section: 09

 1

Totals
0.698

0.698
$36,600

$36,600
$163,300

$163,300
$199,900

$199,900
038 001736 4140E COUNTY RD S School 1134
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PAUL F VENABLE
4152 E COUNTY ROAD S
BELOIT WI 53511-7811

PT NE1/4 TURTLE CREST ADDITION LOT 5

Acres:                   0.690                Section: 09

 1

Totals
0.695

0.695
$36,600

$36,600
$274,000

$274,000
$310,600

$310,600
038 001737 4152E COUNTY RD S School 1134

  

LARRY VANDER KOOI
540 PAULSON ST
CLINTON WI 53525

PT NE1/4 TURTLE CREST ADDITION LOT 6

Acres:                   0.690                Section: 09

 1

Totals
0.696

0.696
$36,600

$36,600
$282,000

$282,000
$318,600

$318,600
038 001738 4204E COUNTY RD S School 1134

  

STEVEN P WEAVER
CYNTHIA R WEAVER
4216 E COUNTY ROAD S
BELOIT WI 53511-7812

PT NE1/4 TURTLE CREST ADDITION LOT 7

Acres:                   0.700                Section: 09

 1

Totals
0.702

0.702
$36,700

$36,700
$228,700

$228,700
$265,400

$265,400
038 001739 4216E COUNTY RD S School 1134

  

MARK A HAAG
MARY M HAAG
4228 E COUNTY ROAD S
BELOIT WI 53511-7812

PT NE1/4 TURTLE CREST ADDITION LOT 8

Acres:                   0.690                Section: 09

 1

Totals
0.697

0.697
$36,600

$36,600
$219,400

$219,400
$256,000

$256,000
038 001740 4228E COUNTY RD S School 1134

  

MARK A HAAG
MARY M HAAG
4228 E COUNTY ROAD S
BELOIT WI 53511-7812

PT NE1/4 TURTLE CREST ADDITION LOT 9

Acres:                   0.690                Section: 09

 1

Totals
0.699

0.699
$36,600

$36,600
$0

$0
$36,600

$36,600
038 001741 COUNTY RD S School 1134

  

JEFFREY A STRAUS
FAWN R STRAUS
4250 E COUNTY ROAD S
BELOIT WI 53511-7812

PT NE1/4 TURTLE CREST ADDITION LOT 10

Acres:                   0.700                Section: 09

 1

Totals
0.705

0.705
$36,700

$36,700
$248,900

$248,900
$285,600

$285,600
038 001742 4250E COUNTY RD S School 1134

  

ROBERT S PITERA II
JENNIFER L PITERA
4300 E COUNTY ROAD S
BELOIT WI 53511-7813

PT NE1/4 TURTLE CREST ADDITION LOT 11

Acres:                   0.690                Section: 09

 1

Totals
0.699

0.699
$36,600

$36,600
$241,200

$241,200
$277,800

$277,800
038 001743 4300E COUNTY RD S School 1134
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JOSHUA D CLARK
MELODY ANNE CLAIR
4308 E COUNTY ROAD S
BELOIT WI 53511-7813

PT NE1/4 TURTLE CREST ADDITION LOT 12

Acres:                   0.690                Section: 09

 1

Totals
0.699

0.699
$36,600

$36,600
$239,700

$239,700
$276,300

$276,300
038 001744 4308E COUNTY RD S School 1134

  

BELKEN ROCKIE E. & MELINDA J.
4318 E. COUNTY ROAD S
BELOIT WISCONSIN 53511

PT NE1/4 TURTLE CREST ADDITION LOT 13

Acres:                   0.700                Section: 09

 1

Totals
0.700

0.700
$36,600

$36,600
$162,700

$162,700
$199,300

$199,300
038 001745 4318E COUNTY RD S School 1134

  

NICHOLAS R RANKIN
STARA R RANKIN
4330 E COUNTY ROAD S
BELOIT WI 53511-7813

PT NE1/4 TURTLE CREST ADDITION LOT 14

Acres:                   0.690                Section: 09

 1

Totals
0.695

0.695
$36,600

$36,600
$181,200

$181,200
$217,800

$217,800
038 001746 4330E COUNTY RD S School 1134

  

WILLIAM J BABCOCK
MONICA MURGUEYTIO
10771 MAIN ST
ROSCOE IL 61073-8338

PT NE1/4 RESUB OF OL A TURTLE CREST LOT 15

Acres:                   0.520                Section: 09

 1

Totals
0.525

0.525
$33,400

$33,400
$223,900

$223,900
$257,300

$257,300
038 001747 4321E WOOD TRL School 1134

  

FIEBIG FAMILY IRREVOCABLE TRUST
4309 E WOOD TRL
BELOIT WI 53511-7831

PT NE1/4 RESUB OF OL A TURTLE CREST LOT 16

Acres:                   0.460                Section: 09

 1

Totals
0.469

0.469
$32,400

$32,400
$206,900

$206,900
$239,300

$239,300
038 001748 4309E WOOD TRL School 1134

  

BABCOCK FAMILY TRUST
4279 E WOOD TRL
BELOIT WI 53511-7830

PT NE1/4 RESUB OF OL A TURTLE CREST LOT 17

Acres:                   0.490                Section: 09

 1

Totals
0.495

0.495
$32,900

$32,900
$212,900

$212,900
$245,800

$245,800
038 001749 4279E WOOD TRL School 1134

  

MICHAEL H MORWOOD
552 25 1/4 ST
NEW AUBURN WI 54757-8765

PT NE1/4 RESUB OF OL A TURTLE CREST LOT 18

Acres:                   0.500                Section: 09

 1

Totals
0.503

0.503
$33,000

$33,000
$229,300

$229,300
$262,300

$262,300
038 001750 4265E WOOD TRL School 1134
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MARK A HAAG
MARY M HAAG
4228 E COUNTY ROAD S
BELOIT WI 53511-7812

PT NE1/4 RESUB OF OL A TURTLE CREST LOT 19

Acres:                   0.490                Section: 09

 1

Totals
0.498

0.498
$33,000

$33,000
$0

$0
$33,000

$33,000
038 001751 WOOD TRL School 1134

  

MARK A HAAG
MARY M HAAG
4228 E COUNTY ROAD S
BELOIT WI 53511-7812

PT NE1/4 RESUB OF OL A TURTLE CREST LOT 20

Acres:                   0.490                Section: 09

 1

Totals
0.497

0.497
$32,900

$32,900
$0

$0
$32,900

$32,900
038 001752 WOOD TRL School 1134

  

JIM & SHIRLEY PRESHO REVOCABLE 
TRUST
4229 E WOOD TRL
BELOIT WI 53511-7830

PT NE1/4 RESUB OF OL A TURTLE CREST LOT 21

Acres:                   0.500                Section: 09

 1

Totals
0.500

0.500
$33,000

$33,000
$249,100

$249,100
$282,100

$282,100
038 001753 4229E WOOD TRL School 1134

  

ALLISON A OZOLINS
4219 E WOOD TRL
BELOIT WI 53511-7830

PT NE1/4 RESUB OF OL A TURTLE CREST LOT 22

Acres:                   0.490                Section: 09

 1

Totals
0.495

0.495
$32,900

$32,900
$242,600

$242,600
$275,500

$275,500
038 001754 4219E WOOD TRL School 1134

  

ELDON H NEUMANN
BETTY J NEUMANN
4205 E WOOD TRL
BELOIT WI 53511-7830

PT NE1/4 RESUB OF OL A TURTLE CREST LOT 23

Acres:                   0.490                Section: 09

 1

Totals
0.499

0.499
$33,000

$33,000
$225,300

$225,300
$258,300

$258,300
038 001755 4205E WOOD TRL School 1134

  

JOYCE ILLENE JORDAN REVOCABLE TRUST
4139 E WOOD TRL
BELOIT WI 53511-7829

PT NE1/4 RESUB OF OL A TURTLE CREST LOTS 24 & 25

Acres:                   0.990                Section: 09

 1

Totals
0.998

0.998
$42,100

$42,100
$236,200

$236,200
$278,300

$278,300
038 001756 4139E WOOD TRL School 1134

  

WADE E NELSON
DAWN M NELSON
7833 S LATHERS RD
BELOIT WI 53511-8761

PT SE1/4 NW1/4, SW1/4 NE1/4 & NW1/4 NE1/4 LT26&27 
RESUB OF OL A TURTLE CREST CERTIFIED SURVEY MAP 

Acres:                   0.820                Section: 09

 1

Totals
0.827

0.827
$39,000

$39,000
$278,500

$278,500
$317,500

$317,500
038 00175801 7833S LATHERS RD School 1134
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JESSICA FOLKENS
1622 PRIMROSE LN
KATY TX 77493-2980

PT NE1/4 RESUB OF OL A TURTLE CREST LOT 28

Acres:                   0.560                Section: 09

 1

Totals
0.560

0.560
$34,100

$34,100
$195,600

$195,600
$229,700

$229,700
038 001760 4112E WOOD TRL School 1134

  

RODNEY A LYGA
SUE E LYGA
7919 S LATHERS RD
BELOIT WI 53511-7834

PT NE1/4 RESUB OF OL A TURTLE CREST LOT 29

Acres:                   0.560                Section: 09

 1

Totals
0.566

0.566
$34,200

$34,200
$313,000

$313,000
$347,200

$347,200
038 001761 7919S LATHERS RD School 1134

  

MICHAEL H & MARY L PUCKETT 
REVOCABLE LIVING TRUST
4126 E WOOD TRL
BELOIT WI 53511-7826

PT NE1/4 RESUB OF OL A TURTLE CREST LOT 30

Acres:                   0.580                Section: 09

 1

Totals
0.586

0.586
$34,600

$34,600
$179,200

$179,200
$213,800

$213,800
038 001762 4126E WOOD TRL School 1134

  

BARBARA J CARTER
4220 E CIRCLEWOOD DR
BELOIT WI 53511-7800

PT NE1/4 RESUB OF OL A TURTLE CREST LOTS 31 & 32

Acres:                   1.190                Section: 09

 1

Totals
1.191

1.191
$45,200

$45,200
$199,200

$199,200
$244,400

$244,400
038 001764 4226E CIRCLE WOOD DR School 1134

  

TIMOTHY E ANDERSON
AMANDA N ANDERSON
4226 E CIRCLEWOOD DR
BELOIT WI 53511-7800

PT NE1/4 RESUB OF OL A TURTLE CREST LOT 33

Acres:                   0.350                Section: 09

 1

Totals
0.354

0.354
$30,300

$30,300
$161,000

$161,000
$191,300

$191,300
038 001765 4226E CIRCLE WOOD DR School 1134

  

LARK C SANDERS
THERESA L SANDERS
4232 E CIRCLEWOOD DR
BELOIT WI 53511-7800

PT NE1/4 RESUB OF OL A TURTLE CREST LOT 34

Acres:                   0.370                Section: 09

 1

Totals
0.377

0.377
$30,700

$30,700
$195,000

$195,000
$225,700

$225,700
038 001766 4232E CIRCLE WOOD DR School 1134

  

TYLER J LARSON
4238 E CIRCLEWOOD DR
BELOIT WI 53511-7800

PT NE1/4 RESUB OF OL A TURTLE CREST LOT 35

Acres:                   0.370                Section: 09

 1

Totals
0.375

0.375
$30,700

$30,700
$157,500

$157,500
$188,200

$188,200
038 001767 4238E CIRCLE WOOD DR School 1134
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SUZANNE M BAER
4244 E CIRCLEWOOD DR
BELOIT WI 53511-7800

PT NE1/4 RESUB OF OL A TURTLE CREST LOT 36

Acres:                   0.370                Section: 09

 1

Totals
0.375

0.375
$30,700

$30,700
$179,500

$179,500
$210,200

$210,200
038 001768 4244E CIRCLE WOOD DR School 1134

  

PAULA S BROOKS
4250 E CIRCLEWOOD DR
BELOIT WI 53511-7800

PT NE1/4 RESUB OF OL A TURTLE CREST LOT 37

Acres:                   0.370                Section: 09

 1

Totals
0.376

0.376
$30,700

$30,700
$193,800

$193,800
$224,500

$224,500
038 001769 4250E CIRCLE WOOD DR School 1134

  

ANDREW TODD STUEHLER
TAYLOR STUEHLER
4256 E CIRCLEWOOD DR
BELOIT WI 53511-7800

PT NE1/4 RESUB OF OL A TURTLE CREST LOT 38

Acres:                   0.490                Section: 09

 1

Totals
0.497

0.497
$32,900

$32,900
$240,700

$240,700
$273,600

$273,600
038 001770 4256E CIRCLE WOOD DR School 1134

  

DAVID C WILSON SR
MICHELLE C WILSON
4262 E CIRCLEWOOD DR
BELOIT WI 53511-7800

PT NE1/4 RESUB OF OL A TURTLE CREST LOT 39

Acres:                   0.950                Section: 09

 1

Totals
0.958

0.958
$41,400

$41,400
$153,500

$153,500
$194,900

$194,900
038 001771 4262E CIRCLE WOOD DR School 1134

  

MICHAEL P PALUBINSKI
MARGARET A PALUBINSKI
4270 E CIRCLEWOOD DR
BELOIT WI 53511-7800

PT NE1/4 RESUB OF OL A TURTLE CREST LOT 40

Acres:                   0.640                Section: 09

 1

Totals
0.647

0.647
$35,700

$35,700
$159,500

$159,500
$195,200

$195,200
038 001772 4270E CIRCLE WOOD DR School 1134

  

KRIS S SPODEN
TIFFANY A SPODEN
4276 E CIRCLEWOOD DR
BELOIT WI 53511-7800

PT NE1/4 RESUB OF OL A TURTLE CREST LOT 41

Acres:                   0.450                Section: 09

 1

Totals
0.457

0.457
$32,200

$32,200
$184,900

$184,900
$217,100

$217,100
038 001773 4276E CIRCLE WOOD DR School 1134

  

JOEL P & KIRSTEN L HOLLOWAY 
REVOCABLE TRUST
4282 E CIRCLEWOOD DR
BELOIT WI 53511-7800

PT NE1/4 RESUB OF OL A TURTLE CREST LOT 42

Acres:                   0.450                Section: 09

 1

Totals
0.456

0.456
$32,200

$32,200
$192,300

$192,300
$224,500

$224,500
038 001774 4282E CIRCLE WOOD DR School 1134
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JACK K GILL
4288 E CIRCLEWOOD DR
BELOIT WI 53511-7800

PT NE1/4 RESUB OF OL A TURTLE CREST LOT 43

Acres:                   0.460                Section: 09

 1

Totals
0.464

0.464
$32,300

$32,300
$328,300

$328,300
$360,600

$360,600
038 001775 4288E CIRCLE WOOD DR School 1134

  

SHANE P CONANT
4320 E WOOD TRL
BELOIT WI 53511-7828

PT NE1/4 RESUB OF OL A TURTLE CREST LOT 44

Acres:                   0.440                Section: 09

 1

Totals
0.446

0.446
$32,000

$32,000
$240,400

$240,400
$272,400

$272,400
038 001776 4320E WOOD TRL School 1134

  

MICHAEL GONZALES
HEIDI L GONZALES
4294 E CIRCLEWOOD DR
BELOIT WI 53511-7800

PT NE1/4 RESUB OF OL A TURTLE CREST LOT 45

Acres:                   0.290                Section: 09

 1

Totals
0.295

0.295
$29,200

$29,200
$231,400

$231,400
$260,600

$260,600
038 001777 4294E CIRCLE WOOD DR School 1134

  

CHRISTINE E HAGSTROM
4281 E CIRCLEWOOD DR
BELOIT WI 53511-7801

PT NE1/4 RESUB OF OL A TURTLE CREST LOT 46

Acres:                   0.410                Section: 09

 1

Totals
0.413

0.413
$31,400

$31,400
$207,400

$207,400
$238,800

$238,800
038 001778 4281E CIRCLE WOOD DR School 1134

  

RUSSELL OWENS
SARAH OWENS
4250 E WOOD TRL
BELOIT WI 53511-7827

PT NE1/4 RESUB OF OL A TURTLE CREST LOT 47

Acres:                   0.290                Section: 09

 1

Totals
0.296

0.296
$29,300

$29,300
$284,900

$284,900
$314,200

$314,200
038 001779 4250E WOOD TRL School 1134

  

PATRICIA L SCOTT REVOCABLE TRUST
4277 E CIRCLEWOOD DR
BELOIT WI 53511-7801

PT NE1/4 RESUB OF OL A TURTLE CREST LOT 48

Acres:                   0.550                Section: 09

 1

Totals
0.554

0.554
$34,000

$34,000
$228,300

$228,300
$262,300

$262,300
038 001780 4277E CIRCLE WOOD DR School 1134

  

DONALD F KNOLL
LINDA S KNOLL
4253 E CIRCLEWOOD DR
BELOIT WI 53511-7801

PT NE1/4 RESUB OF OL A TURTLE CREST LOT 49

Acres:                   0.520                Section: 09

 1

Totals
0.521

0.521
$33,400

$33,400
$121,600

$121,600
$155,000

$155,000
038 001781 4253E CIRCLE WOOD DR School 1134
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TIMOTHY SULLIVAN
LE ANNE SULLIVAN
4245 E CIRCLEWOOD DR
BELOIT WI 53511-7801

PT NE1/4 RESUB OF OL A TURTLE CREST LOT 50

Acres:                   0.440                Section: 09

 1

Totals
0.440

0.440
$31,900

$31,900
$229,300

$229,300
$261,200

$261,200
038 001782 4245E CIRCLE WOOD DR School 1134

  

STEVEN & BONNIE ZAHN FAMILY 
REVOCABLE TRUST
4237 E CIRCLEWOOD DR
BELOIT WI 53511-7801

PT NE1/4 RESUB OF OL A TURTLE CREST LOT 51

Acres:                   0.360                Section: 09

 1

Totals
0.369

0.369
$30,600

$30,600
$210,100

$210,100
$240,700

$240,700
038 001783 4237E CIRCLE WOOD DR School 1134

  

JERE W CROUSE REVOCABLE TRUST
CONNIE L CROUSE REVOCABLE TRUST
4207 E CIRCLEWOOD DR
BELOIT WI 53511-7801

PT NE1/4 RESUB OF OL A TURTLE CREST LOT 52

Acres:                   0.810                Section: 09

 1

Totals
0.812

0.812
$38,700

$38,700
$249,100

$249,100
$287,800

$287,800
038 001784 4207E CIRCLE WOOD DR School 1134

  

BRIAN L MARTIN
ROXANA M MARTIN
4228 E WOOD TRL
BELOIT WI 53511-7827

PT NE1/4 RESUB OF OL A TURTLE CREST LOT 53

Acres:                   0.450                Section: 09

 1

Totals
0.456

0.456
$32,200

$32,200
$155,700

$155,700
$187,900

$187,900
038 001785 4228E WOOD TRL School 1134

  

KRISTOPHER C BEAUMONT
KAYLA R BEAUMONT
4244 E WOOD TRL
BELOIT WI 53511-7827

PT NE1/4 RESUB OF OL A TURTLE CREST LOT 54

Acres:                   0.420                Section: 09

 1

Totals
0.426

0.426
$31,600

$31,600
$218,700

$218,700
$250,300

$250,300
038 001786 4244E WOOD TRL School 1134

  

THOMAS J & KIM R FINLEY REVOCABLE 
TRUST
1740 E RIDGE RD
BELOIT WI 53511-3913

PT NW1/4 TURTLE RIDGE PT LOT 25 LY W OF N-S 1/4 LN SEC 
30 (PT OF LOT IN C/BELOIT)

Acres:                   0.020                Section: 30

 1

Totals
0.026

0.026
$3,900

$3,900
$0

$0
$3,900

$3,900
038 001787 School 0413

  

TEVIN GAMBLE
MACI WEISER
1730 E RIDGE RD
BELOIT WI 53511-3913

PT NW1/4 TURTLE RIDGE PT LOT 26 LY W OF N-S 1/4 LN SEC 
30 (PT OF LOT IN C/BELOIT) (SEE 206 23020140)

Acres:                   0.110                Section: 30

 1

Totals
0.118

0.118
$17,500

$17,500
$5,400

$5,400
$22,900

$22,900
038 00178701 RIDGE RD School 0413
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MIKE RAMSDEN
JENNIFER K RAMSDEN
1720 E RIDGE RD
BELOIT WI 53511-3913

PT NW1/4 TURTLE RIDGE PT LOT 27 & N1/2 LOT 28 LY W OF 
N-S 1/4 LN SEC 30 (PT OF LOT IN C/BELOIT) (SEE 206 

Acres:                   0.300                Section: 30

 1

Totals
0.309

0.309
$30,500

$30,500
$600

$600
$31,100

$31,100
038 001788 1720E RIDGE RD School 0413

  

NANCY A KRUSKO
BARBARA J UEBELACKER
1710 E RIDGE RD
BELOIT WI 53511-3913

PT NE1/4 TURTLE RIDGE LT 29 & PT LT 28 COM 50.14' S OF 
NE COR, W TO W LN 51.12' S OF NW COR SD LOT (PT OF LOT 

Acres:                   0.460                Section: 30

 1

Totals
0.469

0.469
$33,600

$33,600
$600

$600
$34,200

$34,200
038 001789 RIDGE RD School 0413

  

WILLIAM WIELAND
MARY FREY
1650 E RIDGE RD
BELOIT WI 53511-3911

PT NW1/4 TURTLE RIDGE PT LOT 30 LY W OF N-S 1/4 LN SEC 
30 (PT OF LOT IN C/BELOIT) (SEE 206 23020110)

Acres:                   0.400                Section: 30

 1

Totals
0.400

0.400
$32,400

$32,400
$1,400

$1,400
$33,800

$33,800
038 001790 1650E RIDGE RD School 0413

  

JOHN PINDARD
JEANNE SMITH
1640 E RIDGE RD
BELOIT WI 53511-3911

PT NW1/4 TURTLE RIDGE PT LOT 31 LY W OF N-S 1/4 LN SEC 
30 (PT OF LOT IN C/BELOIT) (SEE 206 23020100) THAT PT OF L 

Acres:                   0.460                Section: 30

 1

Totals
0.466

0.466
$33,500

$33,500
$0

$0
$33,500

$33,500
038 001791 RIDGE RD School 0413

  

TOM R LARSON
JULIE R WOLTER - LARSON
1630 E RIDGE RD
BELOIT WI 53511-3911

PT NW1/4 TURTLE RIDGE PT LOT 32 LY W OF N-S 1/4 LN SEC 
30 (PT OF LOT IN C/BELOIT) (SEE 206 23020090)

Acres:                   0.540                Section: 30

 1

Totals
0.546

0.546
$34,800

$34,800
$0

$0
$34,800

$34,800
038 001792 1630 RIDGE RD School 0413

  

RYAN P MC KILLIPS
JODY E MC KILLIPS
1620 E RIDGE RD
BELOIT WI 53511-3911

PT NW1/4 TURTLE RIDGE PT LOT 33 LY W OF N-S 1/4 LN SEC 
30 (PT OF LOT IN C/BELOIT) (SEE 206 23020080)

Acres:                   0.600                Section: 30

 1

Totals
0.606

0.606
$35,700

$35,700
$100

$100
$35,800

$35,800
038 001793 RIDGE RD School 0413

  

JARED HERBIG
MEGAN HERBIG
1610 E RIDGE RD
BELOIT WI 53511-3911

E1/2 NW1/4, N1/2 SW1/4 RE-SUBD OF OUTLOT A & LOTS 
34-54 OF TURTLE RIDGE PT LOT 87 W OF NS1/4 SEC LN (PT 

Acres:                   0.310                Section: 30

 1

Totals
0.314

0.314
$30,600

$30,600
$0

$0
$30,600

$30,600
038 001794 RIDGE RD School 0413
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CATHERINE D GUERRA
1602 E RIDGE RD
BELOIT WI 53511-3911

E1/2 NW1/4, N1/2 SW1/4 RE-SUBD OF OUTLOT A & LOTS 
34-54 OF TURTLE RIDGE PT LOT 88 W OF NS1/4 SEC LN (PT 

Acres:                   0.090                Section: 30

 1

Totals
0.094

0.094
$13,900

$13,900
$0

$0
$13,900

$13,900
038 001795 RIDGE RD School 0413

  

PHILLIP JOHN PINNON AND AMBER RAY 
PINNON (GONZALES)
1600 E RIDGE RD
BELOIT WI 53511-3911

E1/2 NW1/4, N1/2 SW1/4 RE-SUBD OF OUTLOT A & LOTS 
34-54 OF TURTLE RIDGE PT LOT 89 W OF NS1/4 SEC LN (PT 

Acres:                   0.120                Section: 30

 1

Totals
0.121

0.121
$17,900

$17,900
$0

$0
$17,900

$17,900
038 001796 RIDGE RD School 0413

  

KIMBERLY J DUNTLEY REVOCABLE TRUST
2221 E RIDGE RD
BELOIT WI 53511-3918

E1/2 NW1/4, N1/2 SW1/4 RE-SUBD OF OUTLOT A & LOTS 
34-54 OF TURTLE RIDGE LOT 90 (EXC COM SW COR LOT, NE 

Acres:                   0.390                Section: 30

 1

Totals
0.390

0.390
$32,200

$32,200
$131,700

$131,700
$163,900

$163,900
038 001797 2221E RIDGE RD School 0413

  

JUDITH A GEISSLER TRUST
2145 E RIDGE RD
BELOIT WI 53511-3916

E1/2 NW1/4, N1/2 SW1/4 RE-SUBD OF OUTLOT A & LOTS 
34-54 OF TURTLE RIDGE LOTS 94 & 95

Acres:                   1.040                Section: 30

 1

Totals
1.041

1.041
$42,700

$42,700
$343,300

$343,300
$386,000

$386,000
038 001801 2145E RIDGE RD School 0413

  

ASHLEY M GRAVES
2137 E RIDGE RD
BELOIT WI 53511-3916

E1/2 NW1/4, N1/2 SW1/4 RE-SUBD OF OUTLOT A & LOTS 
34-54 OF TURTLE RIDGE LOT 96

Acres:                   0.580                Section: 30

 1

Totals
0.580

0.580
$35,300

$35,300
$171,300

$171,300
$206,600

$206,600
038 001802 2137E RIDGE RD School 0413

  

KENNETH W GEORGE
LORI L GEORGE
2133 E RIDGE RD
BELOIT WI 53511-3916

E1/2 NW1/4, N1/2 SW1/4 RE- SUBD OF OUTLOT A & LOTS 
34-54 OF TURTLE RIDGE LOT 97

Acres:                   0.550                Section: 30

 1

Totals
0.553

0.553
$34,900

$34,900
$335,100

$335,100
$370,000

$370,000
038 001803 2133E RIDGE RD School 0413

  

CHARLES R LEWIS
2129 E RIDGE RD
BELOIT WI 53511-3916

E1/2 NW1/4, N1/2 SW1/4 RE-SUBD OF OUTLOT A & LOTS 
34-54 OF TURTLE RIDGE LOT 98 & LOT 99 (EXC WLY 14.06')

Acres:                   1.110                Section: 30

 1

Totals
1.112

1.112
$43,900

$43,900
$237,200

$237,200
$281,100

$281,100
038 001804 2129E RIDGE RD School 0413
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ROBERT K JAYSON
2117 E RIDGE RD
BELOIT WI 53511-3916

E1/2 NW1/4, N1/2 SW1/4 RE-SUBD OF OUTLOT A & LOTS 
34-54 OF TURTLE RIDGE LOT 101

Acres:                   0.650                Section: 30

 1

Totals
0.650

0.650
$36,400

$36,400
$265,200

$265,200
$301,600

$301,600
038 001806 2117E RIDGE RD School 0413

  

JAMES R ROUGVIE
BRENDA K PLAKANS
2111 E RIDGE RD
BELOIT WI 53511-3916

E1/2 NW1/4, N1/2 SW1/4 RE-SUBD OF OUTLOT A & LOTS 
34-54 OF TURTLE RIDGE LOT 102

Acres:                   0.600                Section: 30

 1

Totals
0.607

0.607
$35,700

$35,700
$242,000

$242,000
$277,700

$277,700
038 001807 2111E RIDGE RD School 0413

  

DANIEL J BUSHAW
2105 E RIDGE RD
BELOIT WI 53511-3916

E1/2 NW1/4, N1/2 SW1/4 RE-SUBD OF OUTLOT A & LOTS 
34-54 OF TURTLE RIDGE LOT 104

Acres:                   0.700                Section: 30

 1

Totals
0.709

0.709
$37,300

$37,300
$215,700

$215,700
$253,000

$253,000
038 001809 2105E RIDGE RD School 0413

  

CHARLES FRED HAMBY III
JANICE HAMBY
2101 E RIDGE RD
BELOIT WI 53511-3916

E1/2 NW1/4, N1/2 SW1/4 RE-SUB OF OUTLOT A & LOTS 
34-54 OF TURTLE RIDGE LOT 105

Acres:                   0.840                Section: 30

 1

Totals
0.849

0.849
$39,600

$39,600
$237,900

$237,900
$277,500

$277,500
038 001810 2101E RIDGE RD School 0413

  

JOY E BOSCO
ANTHONY M BOSCO
2068 E RIDGE RD
BELOIT WI 53511-3915

E1/2 NW1/4, N1/2 SW1/4 RE-SUB OF OUTLOT A & LOTS 
34-54 OF TURTLE RIDGE LOTS 106 & 107

Acres:                   1.480                Section: 30

 1

Totals
1.484

1.484
$50,200

$50,200
$355,800

$355,800
$406,000

$406,000
038 001811 2068E RIDGE RD School 0413

  

LOIS S RASMUSSEN
2060 E RIDGE RD
BELOIT WI 53511-3915

E1/2 NW1/4, N1/2 SW1/4 RE-SUBD OF OUTLOT A & LOTS 
34-54 OF TURTLE RIDGE LOT 108

Acres:                   0.490                Section: 30

 1

Totals
0.498

0.498
$34,100

$34,100
$289,600

$289,600
$323,700

$323,700
038 001812 2060E RIDGE RD School 0413

  

JONATHAN SORENSEN
SOMMER SORENSEN
2056 E RIDGE RD
BELOIT WI 53511-3915

E1/2 NW1/4, N1/2 SW1/4 RE-SUBD OF OUTLOT A & LOTS 
34-54 OF TURTLE RIDGE LOT 109 & PT LOT 110 LYG NLY 

Acres:                   0.710                Section: 30

 1

Totals
0.711

0.711
$37,300

$37,300
$230,100

$230,100
$267,400

$267,400
038 001813 2056E RIDGE RD School 0413
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MICHAEL GEORGE PAGE
LAURA M PAGE
2048 E RIDGE RD
BELOIT WI 53511-3915

E1/2 NW1/4, N1/2 SW1/4 RE-SUBD OF OUTLOT A & LOTS 
34-54 OF TURTLE RIDGE LOT 111 & S PT LOT 110

Acres:                   0.840                Section: 30

 1

Totals
0.844

0.844
$39,500

$39,500
$100,300

$100,300
$139,800

$139,800
038 001814 2048E RIDGE RD School 0413

  

PATRICIA KATHRINE BLAKE
LISA ANN BATES - ETAL
2044 E RIDGE RD
BELOIT WI 53511-3915

E1/2 NW1/4, N1/2 SW1/4 RE-SUBD OF OUTLOT A & LOTS 
34-54 OF TURTLE RIDGE LOT 112 ( SELY 47' FOR HWY)

Acres:                   1.030                Section: 30

 1

Totals
1.031

1.031
$42,500

$42,500
$106,600

$106,600
$149,100

$149,100
038 001815 2044E RIDGE RD School 0413

  

CITY OF BELOIT
100 STATE ST
BELOIT WI 53511-6234

E1/2 NW1/4, N1/2 SW1/4 RE-SUBD OF OUTLOT A & LOTS 
34-54 OF TURTLE RIDGE LOT 113 (EXC HWY)

Acres:                   0.460                Section: 30

 X4

Totals
0.462

0.462
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
038 00181501 RIDGE RD School 0413

  

JOSE SANCHEZ
ELIZABETH SANCHEZ
2036 E RIDGE RD
BELOIT WI 53511-3915

E1/2 NW1/2, N1/2 SW1/4 RE-SUBD OF OUTLOT A & LOTS 
34-54 OF TURTLE RIDGE LOT 114 (EXC VOL 95-PG 309)

Acres:                   0.340                Section: 30

 1

Totals
0.341

0.341
$31,300

$31,300
$136,900

$136,900
$168,200

$168,200
038 001816 2036E RIDGE RD School 0413

  

ERIC J KUIKMAN
2020 E RIDGE RD
BELOIT WI 53511-3915

E1/2 NW1/4, N1/2 SW1/4 RE-SUBD OF OUTLOT A & LOTS 
34-54 OF TURTLE RIDGE LOT 117 & W1/2 LOT 118 (EXC SE 17' 

Acres:                   0.470                Section: 30

 1

Totals
0.474

0.474
$33,700

$33,700
$207,000

$207,000
$240,700

$240,700
038 001820 2020E RIDGE RD School 0413

  

TIMOTHY P STOIKES
2016 E RIDGE RD
BELOIT WI 53511-3915

E1/2 NW1/4, N1/2 SW1/4 RE-SUBD OF OUTLOT A & LOTS 
34-54 OF TURTLE RIDGE LOT 119 & E1/2 LOT 118 (EXC SE 17')

Acres:                   0.470                Section: 30

 1

Totals
0.476

0.476
$33,700

$33,700
$156,000

$156,000
$189,700

$189,700
038 001821 2016E RIDGE RD School 0413

  

RLR WISCONSIN LLC
1444 NORTHLAND DR STE 200
MENDOTA HEIGHTS MN 55120-1032

E1/2 NW1/4, N1/2 SW1/4 RE-SUBD OF OUTLOT A & LOTS 
34-54 OF TURTLE RIDGE LOT 122

Acres:                   0.390                Section: 30

 1

Totals
0.391

0.391
$32,200

$32,200
$192,300

$192,300
$224,500

$224,500
038 001824 2009E RIDGE RD School 0413
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MARK W ALVERSON
TANYA L GOMEZ ALVERSON
2013 E RIDGE RD
BELOIT WI 53511-3914

E1/2 NW1/4, N1/2 SW1/4 RE-SUBD OF OUTLOT A & LOTS 
34-54 OF TURTLE RIDGE LOT 123

Acres:                   0.280                Section: 30

 1

Totals
0.287

0.287
$29,900

$29,900
$193,600

$193,600
$223,500

$223,500
038 001825 2013E RIDGE RD School 0413

  

DANIEL L BIFULK
2017 E RIDGE RD
BELOIT WI 53511-3914

E1/2 NW1/4, N1/2 SW1/4 RE-SUBD OF OUTLOT A & LOTS 
34-54 OF TURTLE RIDGE LOT 124

Acres:                   0.330                Section: 30

 1

Totals
0.334

0.334
$31,100

$31,100
$176,600

$176,600
$207,700

$207,700
038 001826 2017E RIDGE RD School 0413

  

RICHARD MYERS
DAVID MYERS
2025 E RIDGE RD
BELOIT WI 53511-3914

E1/2 NW1/4, N1/2 SW1/4 RE-SUBD OF OUTLOT A & LOTS 
34-54 OF TURTLE RIDGE LOT 126

Acres:                   0.400                Section: 30

 1

Totals
0.407

0.407
$32,500

$32,500
$199,900

$199,900
$232,400

$232,400
038 001828 2025E RIDGE RD School 0413

  

LAURA Y LARA MACIEL
2029 E RIDGE RD
BELOIT WI 53511-3914

E1/2 NW1/4, N1/2 SW1/4 RE-SUBD OF OUTLOT A & LOTS 
34-54 OF TURTLE RIDGE LOT 127

Acres:                   0.340                Section: 30

 1

Totals
0.345

0.345
$31,400

$31,400
$173,600

$173,600
$205,000

$205,000
038 001829 2029E RIDGE RD School 0413

  

JGILBANK INVESTMENTS LLC
2770 E RIDGE RD
BELOIT WI 53511-3981

E1/2 NW1/4,N1/2 SW1/4 RE-SUBD OF OUTLOT A & LOTS 
34-54 OF TURTLE RIDGE LOT 128

Acres:                   0.320                Section: 30

 1

Totals
0.324

0.324
$30,900

$30,900
$166,500

$166,500
$197,400

$197,400
038 001830 2041E RIDGE RD School 0413

  

JGILBANK INVESTMENTS LLC
2770 E RIDGE RD
BELOIT WI 53511-3981

E1/2 NW1/4, N1/2 SW1/4 RE-SUBD OF OUTLOT A & LOTS 
34-54 OF TURTLE RIDGE LOT 129

Acres:                   0.360                Section: 30

 1

Totals
0.368

0.368
$31,800

$31,800
$175,300

$175,300
$207,100

$207,100
038 001831 2055E RIDGE RD School 0413

  

JASON R ROWLAND
2059 E RIDGE RD
BELOIT WI 53511-3914

E1/2 NW1/4, N1/2 SW1/4 RE-SUBD OF OUTLOT A & LOTS 
34-54 OF TURTLE RIDGE LOT 130

Acres:                   0.370                Section: 30

 1

Totals
0.370

0.370
$31,800

$31,800
$165,200

$165,200
$197,000

$197,000
038 001832 2059E RIDGE RD School 0413
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KATHRYN D WEISBERG
2100 E RIDGE RD
BELOIT WI 53511-3917

E1/2 NW1/4, N1/2 SW1/4 RE-SUBD OF OUTLOT A & LOTS 
34-54 OF TURTLE RIDGE LOT 131

Acres:                   0.270                Section: 30

 1

Totals
0.273

0.273
$29,500

$29,500
$112,600

$112,600
$142,100

$142,100
038 001833 2100E RIDGE RD School 0413

  

CURTIS W BRANNON
DAWN A BRANNON
2108 E RIDGE RD
BELOIT WI 53511-3917

E1/2 NW1/4, N1/2 SW1/4 RE-SUBD OF OUTLOT A & LOTS 
34-54 OF TURTLE RIDGE LOT 132

Acres:                   0.410                Section: 30

 1

Totals
0.412

0.412
$32,600

$32,600
$302,500

$302,500
$335,100

$335,100
038 001834 2108E RIDGE RD School 0413

  

RICHARD D HALE
DEBRA C HALE
2112 E RIDGE RD
BELOIT WI 53511-3917

E1/2 NW1/4, N1/2 SW1/4 RE-SUBD OF OUTLOT A & LOTS 
34-54 OF TURTLE RIDGE LOT 133

Acres:                   0.430                Section: 30

 1

Totals
0.436

0.436
$33,000

$33,000
$214,400

$214,400
$247,400

$247,400
038 001835 2112E RIDGE RD School 0413

  

ANDREI SULLIVAN
ROSARIO RAMOS BOLANOS
2116 E RIDGE RD
BELOIT WI 53511-3917

E1/2 NW1/4, N1/2 SW1/4 RE-SUBD OF OUTLOT A & LOTS 
34-54 OF TURTLE RIDGE LOT 134

Acres:                   0.370                Section: 30

 1

Totals
0.374

0.374
$31,900

$31,900
$191,100

$191,100
$223,000

$223,000
038 001836 2116E RIDGE RD School 0413

  

DALE R WOLF
2120 E RIDGE RD
BELOIT WI 53511-3917

E1/2 NW1/4, N1/2 SW1/4 RE-SUBD OF OUTLOT A & LOTS 
34-54 OF TURTLE RIDGE LOT 135

Acres:                   0.370                Section: 30

 1

Totals
0.371

0.371
$31,900

$31,900
$183,700

$183,700
$215,600

$215,600
038 001837 2120E RIDGE RD School 0413

  

GARRETT R LUDTKE
2124 E RIDGE RD
BELOIT WI 53511-3917

E1/2 NW1/4, N1/2 SW1/4 RE-SUBD OF OUTLOT A & LOTS 
34-54 OF TURTLE RIDGE LOT 136

Acres:                   0.310                Section: 30

 1

Totals
0.315

0.315
$30,600

$30,600
$109,300

$109,300
$139,900

$139,900
038 001838 2124E RIDGE RD School 0413

  

BRIAN K THIERING
BOBBI JO THIERING
2128 E RIDGE RD
BELOIT WI 53511-3917

E1/2 NW1/4, N1/2 SW1/4 RE-SUBD OF OUTLOT A & LOTS 
34-54 OF TURTLE RIDGE LOT 137

Acres:                   0.350                Section: 30

 1

Totals
0.359

0.359
$31,700

$31,700
$224,700

$224,700
$256,400

$256,400
038 001839 2128E RIDGE RD School 0413
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BRITTANY SHERI ANDERSON
LEON RAY ANDERSON
2132 E RIDGE RD
BELOIT WI 53511-3917

E1/2 NW1/4, N1/2 SW1/4 RE-SUBD OF OUTLOT A & LOTS 
34-54 OF TURTLE RIDGE LOT 138

Acres:                   0.400                Section: 30

 1

Totals
0.408

0.408
$32,500

$32,500
$253,900

$253,900
$286,400

$286,400
038 001840 2132E RIDGE RD School 0413

  

JOANN FISH
2136 E RIDGE RD
BELOIT WI 53511-3917

E1/2 NW1/4, N1/2 SW1/4 RE-SUBD OF OUTLOT A & LOTS 
34-54 OF TURTLE RIDGE LOT 139

Acres:                   0.390                Section: 30

 1

Totals
0.399

0.399
$32,400

$32,400
$202,700

$202,700
$235,100

$235,100
038 001841 2136E RIDGE RD School 0413

  

JEFFREY D STEVENSON
TRACIE A STEVENSON
2140 E RIDGE RD
BELOIT WI 53511-3917

E1/2 NW1/4, N1/2 SW1/4 RE-SUBD OF OUTLOT A & LOTS 
34-54 OF TURTLE RIDGE LOT 140

Acres:                   0.530                Section: 30

 1

Totals
0.531

0.531
$34,600

$34,600
$186,300

$186,300
$220,900

$220,900
038 001842 2140E RIDGE RD School 0413

  

STEVEN L MCKITTRICK
2210 E RIDGE RD
BELOIT WI 53511-3919

E1/2 NW1/4, N1/2 SW1/4 RE-SUBD OF OUTLOT A & LOTS 
34-54 OF TURTLE RIDGE LOTS 141 & 142

Acres:                   1.400                Section: 30

 1

Totals
1.402

1.402
$48,800

$48,800
$222,100

$222,100
$270,900

$270,900
038 001844 2210E RIDGE RD School 0413

  

SCOTT A REICHARD
JEAN M REICHARD
2220 E RIDGE RD
BELOIT WI 53511-3919

E1/2 NW1/4, N1/2 SW1/4 RE-SUBD OF OUTLOT A & LOTS 
34-54 OF TURTLE RIDGE LOT 143 (EXC PT LY S OF N LN L148 

Acres:                   0.690                Section: 30

 1

Totals
0.699

0.699
$37,100

$37,100
$285,500

$285,500
$322,600

$322,600
038 001845 2220E RIDGE RD School 0413

  

PATTY BEAM
2211 MILWAUKEE RD
BELOIT WI 53511-3944

E1/2 NW1/4, N1/2 SW1/4 RE-SUBD OF OUTLOT A & LOTS 
34-54 OF TURTLE RIDGE L0T 151 (EXC TH PT ANNEX FOR 

Acres:                   0.580                Section: 30

 1

Totals
0.589

0.589
$35,500

$35,500
$140,300

$140,300
$175,800

$175,800
038 001853 2211 MILWAUKEE RD School 0413

  

JEFF STEVENSON
TRACIE STEVENSON
2140 E RIDGE RD
BELOIT WI 53511-3917

E1/2 NW1/4, N1/2 SW1/4 RE-SUBD OF OUTLOT A & LOTS 
34-54 OF TURTLE RIDGE LOT 152 (EXC HWY) (EXC TH PT 

Acres:                   0.690                Section: 30

 1

Totals
0.690

0.690
$1,900

$1,900
$0

$0
$1,900

$1,900
038 001854 RIDGE RD School 0413
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DOUGLAS J RAMSEY
CHRISTINE M RAMSEY
2001 E RIDGE RD
BELOIT WI 53511-3914

E1/2 NW1/4, N1/2 SW1/4 RE-SUBD OF OUTLOT A & LOTS 
34-54 OF TURTLE RIDGE LOT 153 (EXC HWY) (EXC TH PT 

Acres:                   0.610                Section: 30

 1

Totals
0.610

0.610
$35,800

$35,800
$141,300

$141,300
$177,100

$177,100
038 00185401 2001E RIDGE RD School 0413

  

KIMBERLY DODGE
2005 E RIDGE RD
BELOIT WI 53511-3914

E1/2 NW1/4, N1/2 SW1/4 RE-SUBD OF OUTLOT A & LOTS 
34-54 OF TURTLE RIDGE LOT 154

Acres:                   0.530                Section: 30

 1

Totals
0.530

0.530
$34,600

$34,600
$190,400

$190,400
$225,000

$225,000
038 001855 2005E RIDGE RD School 0413

  

TURTLE ROCK ESTATES INC
35361 CAMINO CAPISTRANO
CAPISTRANO BEACH CA 92624-1803

PT NW1/4 TURTLEROCK ESTATES OUTLOT 1

Acres:                   7.510                Section: 27

 1

Totals
7.510

7.510
$4,600

$4,600
$0

$0
$4,600

$4,600
038 001855100 COLLEY RD School 1134

  

PARVINDER SINGH
10665 S JUSTIN WAY
BELOIT WI 53511-8845

PT NW1/4 TURTLEROCK ESTATES LOT 1

Acres:                   2.110                Section: 27

 1

Totals
2.114

2.114
$59,700

$59,700
$0

$0
$59,700

$59,700
038 001855101 COLLEY RD School 1134

  

JEFFERY B MEYER
JENNIFER R MEYER
3889 MALLARD LN
JANESVILLE WI 53546-4384

PT NW1/4 TURTLEROCK ESTATES LOT 2

Acres:                   1.540                Section: 27

 1

Totals
1.546

1.546
$51,300

$51,300
$0

$0
$51,300

$51,300
038 001855102 RYAN PKWY School 1134

  

STEVEN PAULSON
HEIDI PAULSON
10648 S JUSTIN WAY
BELOIT WI 53511-8845

PT NW1/4 TURTLEROCK ESTATES LOT 3

Acres:                   1.270                Section: 27

 1

Totals
1.272

1.272
$46,600

$46,600
$468,400

$468,400
$515,000

$515,000
038 001855103 10648 JUSTIN WAY School 1134

  

DAVID L KNOWSKI
RACHEL K KNOWSKI
4847 E RYAN PKWY
BELOIT WI 53511-4107

PT NW1/4 TURTLEROCK ESTATES LOT 4

Acres:                   1.340                Section: 27

 1

Totals
1.342

1.342
$47,800

$47,800
$455,700

$455,700
$503,500

$503,500
038 001855104 4847E RYAN PKWY School 1134
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JEREMY J WALKEY
DEANNA K WALKEY
1404 WALTS WAY
BELVIDERE IL 61008-1413

PT NW1/4 NW1/4 TURTLEROCK ESTATES LOTS 5&6 CERTIFIED 
SURVEY MAP #2200791 VOL 41 PG 311-313 LOT 1

Acres:                   2.830                Section: 27

 1

Totals
2.831

2.831
$64,000

$64,000
$0

$0
$64,000

$64,000
038 001855106 RYAN PKWY School 1134

  

MOHAMMED IBRAHIM KHALEEL
HAJERA FATIMA TAHER
4729 E RYAN PKWY
BELOIT WI 53511-9803

PT NW1/4 TURTLEROCK ESTATES LOT 7

Acres:                   1.150                Section: 27

 1

Totals
1.156

1.156
$44,700

$44,700
$630,600

$630,600
$675,300

$675,300
038 001855107 4729E RYAN PKWY School 1134

  

MICHAEL C FOSS
4715 E RYAN PKWY
BELOIT WI 53511-4102

PT NW1/4 TURTLEROCK ESTATES LOT 8

Acres:                   1.310                Section: 27

 1

Totals
1.312

1.312
$47,300

$47,300
$552,700

$552,700
$600,000

$600,000
038 001855108 4715E RYAN PKWY School 1134

  

JEREMY W OLIVOTTI
MELISSA A OLIVOTTI
4701 E RYAN PKWY
BELOIT WI 53511-4102

PT NW1/4 TURTLEROCK ESTATES LOT 9

Acres:                   1.500                Section: 27

 1

Totals
1.500

1.500
$50,500

$50,500
$364,500

$364,500
$415,000

$415,000
038 001855109 4701E RYAN PKWY School 1134

  

WI 8764 TRUST
4629 E RYAN PKWY
BELOIT WI 53511-4109

PT NW1/4 TURTLEROCK ESTATES LOT 10

Acres:                   1.060                Section: 27

 1

Totals
1.060

1.060
$43,000

$43,000
$465,100

$465,100
$508,100

$508,100
038 001855110 4629 RYAN PKWY School 1134

  

KRISTY N O DYGART
4611 E RYAN PKWY
BELOIT WI 53511-4109

PT NW1/4 TURTLEROCK ESTATES LT 11 & 12 CERTIFIED 
SURVEY MAP #2242315 MAP 42-171 LOT 1

Acres:                   2.830                Section: 27

 1

Totals
2.830

2.830
$64,000

$64,000
$410,600

$410,600
$474,600

$474,600
038 001855112 4611E RYAN PKWY School 1134

  

KRISTOPHER J KIEFFER
4612 E RYAN PKWY
BELOIT WI 53511-4109

PT NW1/4 TURTLEROCK ESTATES LOT 13

Acres:                   1.040                Section: 27

 1

Totals
1.041

1.041
$42,700

$42,700
$411,400

$411,400
$454,100

$454,100
038 001855113 4612 RYAN PKWY School 1134
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NICHOLAS BENKOVICH
7615 YALE BRIDGE RD
ROCKTON IL 61072-9541

PT NW1/4 TURTLEROCK ESTATES LOT 14

Acres:                   1.000                Section: 27

 1

Totals
1.000

1.000
$42,000

$42,000
$0

$0
$42,000

$42,000
038 001855114 RYAN PKWY School 1134

  

KOREY J FREY
LELA M WITHROW
10728 S SAGE ST
BELOIT WI 53511-8858

PT NW1/4 TURTLEROCK ESTATES LOT 15

Acres:                   1.150                Section: 27

 1

Totals
1.157

1.157
$44,700

$44,700
$375,600

$375,600
$420,300

$420,300
038 001855115 10728 SAGE ST School 1134

  

ANDREW CHURCH
KATHRYN CHURCH
10806 S SAGE ST
BELOIT WI 53511-8859

PT NW1/4 TURTLEROCK ESTATES LOT 16

Acres:                   1.000                Section: 27

 1

Totals
1.000

1.000
$42,000

$42,000
$497,600

$497,600
$539,600

$539,600
038 001855116 10806 SAGE ST School 1134

  

DAVID A TILLERY
BARBARA A TILLERY
10811 S SAGE ST
BELOIT WI 53511-8859

PT NW1/4 TURTLEROCK ESTATES LTS 17&18 CERTIFIED 
SURVEY MAP #2157896 VOL 40 PG 282-284 LOT 1

Acres:                   2.100                Section: 27

 1

Totals
2.100

2.100
$59,600

$59,600
$489,400

$489,400
$549,000

$549,000
038 001855118 10811 SAGE ST School 1134

  

PATRICK DONNELLY
2644 CHATSWORTH DR
BELOIT WI 53511-2308

PT NW1/4 TURTLEROCK ESTATES LOT 19

Acres:                   1.000                Section: 27

 1

Totals
1.008

1.008
$42,100

$42,100
$429,500

$429,500
$471,600

$471,600
038 001855119 10711 SAGE ST School 1134

  

NG LAND ACQUISITION LLC
430 E GRAND AVE STE 103
BELOIT WI 53511-6204

PT NW1/4 TURTLEROCK ESTATES LOT 20

Acres:                   1.010                Section: 27

 1

Totals
1.011

1.011
$42,200

$42,200
$136,500

$136,500
$178,700

$178,700
038 001855120 4734 E RYAN PKWY School 1134

  

BRIAN RISSEEUW
TRACIE RISSEEUW
703 SHU LAR LN
CLINTON WI 53525-9107

PT NW1/4 TURTLEROCK ESTATES LOT 21

Acres:                   1.140                Section: 27

 1

Totals
1.142

1.142
$44,400

$44,400
$0

$0
$44,400

$44,400
038 001855121 RYAN PKWY School 1134
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RYAN J WILSON
CHARLENE L BEYER
4814 E RYAN PKWY
BELOIT WI 53511-4107

PT NW1/4 TURTLEROCK ESTATES LOT 22

Acres:                   1.090                Section: 27

 1

Totals
1.093

1.093
$43,600

$43,600
$376,400

$376,400
$420,000

$420,000
038 001855122 4814 RYAN PKWY School 1134

  

NATHAN P APFELBECK
KIMBERLY B APFELBECK
4840 E RYAN PKWY
BELOIT WI 53511-4107

PT NW1/4 TURTLEROCK ESTATES LTS 23&24 CERTIFIED 
SURVEY MAP #2110151 VOL 39 PG 124-126 LOT 1

Acres:                   2.680                Section: 27

 1

Totals
2.687

2.687
$63,100

$63,100
$559,400

$559,400
$622,500

$622,500
038 001855123 4840E RYAN PKWY School 1134

  

PETER J MENTELE
SHARON L MENTELE
4854 E RYAN PKWY
BELOIT WI 53511-4107

PT NW1/4 TURTLEROCK ESTATES LOT 25

Acres:                   1.270                Section: 27

 1

Totals
1.273

1.273
$46,600

$46,600
$406,900

$406,900
$453,500

$453,500
038 001855125 4854E RYAN PKWY School 1134

  

AKBIR K KANG
15042 ROCKDALE RD
SOUTH BELOIT IL 61080-9002

PT NW1/4 TURTLEROCK ESTATES LOT 26 CERTIFIED SURVEY 
MAP #1839688 VOL 32 PG 202-204 LOT 26

Acres:                   1.000                Section: 27

 1

Totals
1.003

1.003
$42,100

$42,100
$545,000

$545,000
$587,100

$587,100
038 001855126 10665 JUSTIN WAY School 1134

  

JOSHUA THOMAS THORISON
10643 S JUSTIN WAY
BELOIT WI 53511-8845

PT NW1/4 TURTLEROCK ESTATES LOT 27 CERTIFIED SURVEY 
MAP #1839688 VOL 32 PG 202-204 LOT 27

Acres:                   1.000                Section: 27

 1

Totals
1.000

1.000
$42,000

$42,000
$377,300

$377,300
$419,300

$419,300
038 001855127 10643 JUSTIN WAY School 1134

  

PAUL SIMMONDS
GAYLE SIMMONDS
4724 INDIGO PL
ROSCOE IL 61073-6001

PT NW1/4 TURTLEROCK ESTATES LOT 28 CERTIFIED SURVEY 
MAP #1839688 VOL 32 PG 202-204 LOT 28

Acres:                   1.000                Section: 27

 1

Totals
1.001

1.001
$42,000

$42,000
$0

$0
$42,000

$42,000
038 001855128 JUSTIN WAY School 1134

  

JOAQUIN NATIVIDAD GARCIA
ARACELI ARANA GUTIERREZ
2360 HYACINTH CT
BELOIT WI 53511-7022

PT NW1/4 TURTLEROCK ESTATES LOT 29 CERTIFIED SURVEY 
MAP #1839688 VOL 32 PG 202-204 LOT 29

Acres:                   1.070                Section: 27

 1

Totals
1.077

1.077
$43,300

$43,300
$0

$0
$43,300

$43,300
038 001855129 JUSTIN WAY School 1134
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GREGORY L MAROON
JANETTE L MAROON
8824 S CREEK RD
BELOIT WI 53511-7939

PT SW1/4 NW1/4 SEC 17 & PT SE1/4 NE1/4 SEC 18 VALLEY 
CREST LOT 1

Acres:                   0.890                Section: 18

 1

Totals
0.893

0.893
$39,900

$39,900
$239,200

$239,200
$279,100

$279,100
038 001856 8824S CREEK RD School 0422

  

STEPHEN J WOODARD
CHRISTINE H WOODARD
8840 S CREEK RD
BELOIT WI 53511-7939

PT SW1/4 NW1/4 SEC 17 & PT SE1/4 NE1/4 SEC 18 VALLEY 
CREST LOT 2

Acres:                   0.900                Section: 18

 1

Totals
0.901

0.901
$40,000

$40,000
$272,300

$272,300
$312,300

$312,300
038 001857 8840S CREEK RD School 0422

  

STEVEN A FERNAN
MARY C FERNAN
8908 S CREEK RD
BELOIT WI 53511-7940

PT SW1/4 NW1/4 SEC 17 & PT SE1/4 NE1/4 SEC 18 VALLEY 
CREST LOT 3

Acres:                   0.940                Section: 18

 1

Totals
0.940

0.940
$40,800

$40,800
$163,900

$163,900
$204,700

$204,700
038 001858 8908S CREEK RD School 0422

  

GREG FORD
8920 S CREEK RD
BELOIT WI 53511-7940

PT SW1/4 NW1/4 SEC 17 & PT SE1/4 NE1/4 SEC 18 VALLEY 
CREST LOT 4

Acres:                   0.640                Section: 18

 1

Totals
0.642

0.642
$34,900

$34,900
$162,800

$162,800
$197,700

$197,700
038 001859 8920S CREEK RD School 0422

  

TASHA M JOHNSON
8930 S CREEK RD
BELOIT WI 53511-7940

PT SW1/4 NW1/4 SEC 17 & PT SE1/4 NE1/4 SEC 18 VALLEY 
CREST LOT 5

Acres:                   0.600                Section: 18

 1

Totals
0.600

0.600
$34,100

$34,100
$160,500

$160,500
$194,600

$194,600
038 001860 8930S CREEK RD School 0422

  

CHARLES W VICKERMAN
ANNETTE F VICKERMAN
9002 S CREEK RD
BELOIT WI 53511-7941

PT SW1/4 NW1/4 SEC 17 & PT SE1/4 NE1/4 SEC 18 VALLEY 
CREST LOT 6

Acres:                   0.550                Section: 18

 1

Totals
0.550

0.550
$33,100

$33,100
$119,500

$119,500
$152,600

$152,600
038 001861 9002S CREEK RD School 0422

  

CHARLES W VICKERMAN
ANNETTE F VICKERMAN
9002 S CREEK RD
BELOIT WI 53511-7941

PT SW1/4 NW1/4 SEC 17 & PT SE1/4 NE1/4 SEC 18 VALLEY 
CREST LOT 7

Acres:                   0.670                Section: 18

 1

Totals
0.670

0.670
$35,500

$35,500
$5,400

$5,400
$40,900

$40,900
038 001862 CREEK RD School 0422
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MICHAEL D MASON
DEBRA A MASON
2252 E WEST HART RD
BELOIT WI 53511-1810

PT S1/2 NE1/4, SE1/4 NW1/4 VALLEY CREST FIRST ADDITION 
LOT 10

Acres:                   0.510                Section: 18

 1

Totals
0.518

0.518
$32,500

$32,500
$205,300

$205,300
$237,800

$237,800
038 001863 2252E WEST HART RD School 0422

  

STEVEN J HEIKKINEN REVOCABLE TRUST
MARIANN L MURPHY REVOCABLE TRUST
2248 E WEST HART RD
BELOIT WI 53511-1810

PT S1/2 NE1/4, SE1/4 NW1/4 VALLEY CREST FIRST ADDITION 
LOT 11

Acres:                   0.450                Section: 18

 1

Totals
0.450

0.450
$31,400

$31,400
$191,800

$191,800
$223,200

$223,200
038 001864 2248E WEST HART RD School 0422

  

REED FARR REVOCABLE TRUST
2244 E WEST HART RD
BELOIT WI 53511-1810

PT S1/2 NE1/4, SE1/4 NW1/4 VALLEY CREST FIRST ADDITION 
LOT 12

Acres:                   0.450                Section: 18

 1

Totals
0.452

0.452
$31,400

$31,400
$162,400

$162,400
$193,800

$193,800
038 001865 2244E WEST HART RD School 0422

  

CHARLES M JONES
MILISSA M NELSON
2240 E WEST HART RD
BELOIT WI 53511-1810

PT S1/2 NE1/4, SE1/4 NW1/4 VALLEY CREST FIRST ADDITION 
LOT 13

Acres:                   0.440                Section: 18

 1

Totals
0.446

0.446
$31,300

$31,300
$164,500

$164,500
$195,800

$195,800
038 001866 2240E WEST HART RD School 0422

  

KYLE A MONTGOMERY
2236 E WEST HART RD
BELOIT WI 53511-1810

PT S1/2 NE1/4, SE1/4 NW1/4 VALLEY CREST FIRST ADDITION 
LOT 14

Acres:                   0.440                Section: 18

 1

Totals
0.449

0.449
$31,400

$31,400
$201,200

$201,200
$232,600

$232,600
038 001867 2236E WEST HART RD School 0422

  

KEVIN R THIELE
2232 E WEST HART RD
BELOIT WI 53511-1810

PT S1/2 NE1/4, SE1/4 NW1/4 VALLEY CREST FIRST ADDITION 
LOT 15

Acres:                   0.450                Section: 18

 1

Totals
0.450

0.450
$31,400

$31,400
$178,400

$178,400
$209,800

$209,800
038 001868 2232E WEST HART RD School 0422

  

JANE E ROBERTS
2228 E WEST HART RD
BELOIT WI 53511-1810

PT S1/2 NE1/4, SE1/4 NW1/4 VALLEY CREST FIRST ADDITION 
LOT 16

Acres:                   0.450                Section: 18

 1

Totals
0.453

0.453
$31,400

$31,400
$133,100

$133,100
$164,500

$164,500
038 001869 2228E WEST HART RD School 0422
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JENNIFER N REGNIER
WESLEY R REGNIER
2224 E WEST HART RD
BELOIT WI 53511-1810

PT S1/2 NE1/4, SE1/4 NW1/4 VALLEY CREST FIRST ADDITION 
LOT 17

Acres:                   0.450                Section: 18

 1

Totals
0.451

0.451
$31,400

$31,400
$148,100

$148,100
$179,500

$179,500
038 001870 2224WE HART RD School 0422

  

WAYNE C BOWN
CHERYL A BOWN
2220 E WEST HART RD
BELOIT WI 53511-1810

PT S1/2 NE1/4, SE1/4 NW1/4 VALLEY CREST FIRST ADDITION 
LOT 18

Acres:                   0.450                Section: 18

 1

Totals
0.454

0.454
$31,400

$31,400
$146,300

$146,300
$177,700

$177,700
038 001871 2220E WEST HART RD School 0422

  

LADDER PROPERTY VENTURES LLC
828 E NAKOMA CT
BELOIT WI 53511-2128

PT S1/2 NE1/4, SE1/4 NW1/4 VALLEY CREST FIRST ADDITION 
LOT 19

Acres:                   0.450                Section: 18

 1

Totals
0.454

0.454
$31,400

$31,400
$102,800

$102,800
$134,200

$134,200
038 001872 2216E WEST HART RD School 0422

  

KELSEY LEE LOOTS
KELSEY LOOTS
2212 E WEST HART RD
BELOIT WI 53511-1810

PT S1/2 NE1/4, SE1/4 NW1/4 VALLEY CREST FIRST ADDITION 
LOT 20

Acres:                   0.450                Section: 18

 1

Totals
0.454

0.454
$31,400

$31,400
$158,800

$158,800
$190,200

$190,200
038 001873 2212E WEST HART RD School 0422

  

PAULA M G FAIRBANK
2208 E WEST HART RD
BELOIT WI 53511-1810

PT S1/2 NE1/4, SE1/4 NW1/4 VALLEY CREST FIRST ADDITION 
LOT 21

Acres:                   0.450                Section: 18

 1

Totals
0.458

0.458
$31,500

$31,500
$184,100

$184,100
$215,600

$215,600
038 001874 2208E WEST HART RD School 0422

  

PAULA M G FAIRBANK
2208 E WEST HART RD
BELOIT WI 53511-1810

PT S1/2 NE1/4, SE1/4 NW1/4 VALLEY CREST FIRST ADDITION 
LOT 22

Acres:                   0.450                Section: 18

 1

Totals
0.458

0.458
$8,800

$8,800
$0

$0
$8,800

$8,800
038 001875 WEST HART RD School 0422

  

LEONARD G DEMONTIGNY
2200 E WEST HART RD
BELOIT WI 53511-1810

PT S1/2 NE1/4, SE1/4 NW1/4 VALLEY CREST FIRST ADDITION 
LOT 23

Acres:                   0.540                Section: 18

 1

Totals
0.546

0.546
$33,100

$33,100
$221,300

$221,300
$254,400

$254,400
038 001876 2200E WEST HART RD School 0422
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TIMOTHY VANCE
2108 E WEST HART RD
BELOIT WI 53511-2203

PT S1/2 NE1/4, SE1/4 NW1/4 VALLEY CREST FIRST ADDITION 
LOT 24

Acres:                   0.560                Section: 18

 1

Totals
0.568

0.568
$33,500

$33,500
$0

$0
$33,500

$33,500
038 001877 WEST HART RD School 0422

  

TIMOTHY G VANCE
2108 E WEST HART RD
BELOIT WI 53511-2203

PT S1/2 NE1/4, SE1/4 NW1/4 VALLEY CREST FIRST ADDITION 
LOT 25

Acres:                   0.450                Section: 18

 1

Totals
0.454

0.454
$31,400

$31,400
$181,300

$181,300
$212,700

$212,700
038 001878 2108E WEST HART RD School 0422

  

GEORGE C DORN
RHONDA J YORK
2104 E WEST HART RD
BELOIT WI 53511-2203

PT S1/2 NE1/4, SE1/4 NW1/4 VALLEY CREST FIRST ADDITION 
LOT 26

Acres:                   0.430                Section: 18

 1

Totals
0.438

0.438
$31,200

$31,200
$195,600

$195,600
$226,800

$226,800
038 001879 2104E WEST HART RD School 0422

  

IRENE P BAKER REVOCABLE TRUST
2100 E WEST HART RD
BELOIT WI 53511-2203

PT S1/2 NE1/4, SE1/4 NW1/4 VALLEY CREST FIRST ADDITION 
LOT 27

Acres:                   0.540                Section: 18

 1

Totals
0.541

0.541
$33,000

$33,000
$112,200

$112,200
$145,200

$145,200
038 001880 2100E WEST HART RD School 0422

  

DONALD L DILLEY
LISA M DILLEY
2103 E WEST HART RD
BELOIT WI 53511-2202

PT S1/2 NE1/4, SE1/4 NW1/4 VALLEY CREST FIRST ADDITION 
LOT 28

Acres:                   0.620                Section: 18

 1

Totals
0.627

0.627
$34,700

$34,700
$149,000

$149,000
$183,700

$183,700
038 001881 2103E WEST HART RD School 0422

  

DAVID C BOSCO
LAURA L BOSCO
2821 S HART CT
BELOIT WI 53511-2201

PT S1/2 NE1/4, SE1/4 NW1/4 VALLEY CREST FIRST ADDITION 
LOT 29

Acres:                   0.560                Section: 18

 1

Totals
0.562

0.562
$33,400

$33,400
$230,600

$230,600
$264,000

$264,000
038 001882 2821S HART CT School 0422

  

JAMES R KITELINGER
CONNIE R KITELINGER
2817 S HART CT
BELOIT WI 53511-2201

PT S1/2 NE1/4, SE1/4 NW1/4 VALLEY CREST FIRST ADDITION 
LOT 30

Acres:                   0.520                Section: 18

 1

Totals
0.526

0.526
$32,700

$32,700
$202,400

$202,400
$235,100

$235,100
038 001883 2817S HART CT School 0422
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DONALD L HAGAR
2813 S HART CT
BELOIT WI 53511-2201

PT S1/2 NE1/4, SE1/4 NW1/4 VALLEY CREST FIRST ADDITION 
LOT 31

Acres:                   0.700                Section: 18

 1

Totals
0.704

0.704
$36,200

$36,200
$138,200

$138,200
$174,400

$174,400
038 001884 2813S HART CT School 0422

  

ELEANOR R DE ROOS
2811 S HART CT
BELOIT WI 53511-2201

PT S1/2 NE1/4, SE1/4 NW1/4 VALLEY CREST FIRST ADDITION 
LOT 32

Acres:                   0.560                Section: 18

 1

Totals
0.563

0.563
$33,400

$33,400
$141,800

$141,800
$175,200

$175,200
038 001885 2811S HART CT School 0422

  

MATTHEW A SUGDEN
2107 E WEST HART RD
BELOIT WI 53511-2258

PT S1/2 NE1/4, SE1/4 NW1/4 VALLEY CREST FIRST ADDITION 
LOT 33

Acres:                   0.470                Section: 18

 1

Totals
0.473

0.473
$31,700

$31,700
$110,700

$110,700
$142,400

$142,400
038 001886 2107S HART CT School 0422

  

STEPHANIE N PIRANIO
2111 E WEST HART RD
BELOIT WI 53511-2258

PT S1/2 NE1/4, SE1/4 NW1/4 VALLEY CREST FIRST ADDITION 
LOT 34

Acres:                   0.460                Section: 18

 1

Totals
0.462

0.462
$31,600

$31,600
$203,800

$203,800
$235,400

$235,400
038 001887 2111E WEST HART RD School 0422

  

TMARK PROPERTIES LLC
9808 E B C TOWNLINE RD
CLINTON WI 53525-8700

PT S1/2 NE1/4, SE1/4 NW1/4 VALLEY CREST FIRST ADDITION 
LOT 35

Acres:                   0.580                Section: 18

 1

Totals
0.584

0.584
$33,800

$33,800
$116,300

$116,300
$150,100

$150,100
038 001888 2113E WEST HART RD School 0422

  

NICHOLAS J III & DORENE S HENGEVELD 
REVOCABLE TRUST
2203 E WEST HART RD
BELOIT WI 53511-1809

PT S1/2 NE1/4, SE1/4 NW1/4 VALLEY CREST FIRST ADDITION 
LOT 36

Acres:                   0.470                Section: 18

 1

Totals
0.472

0.472
$31,700

$31,700
$127,400

$127,400
$159,100

$159,100
038 001889 2203E WEST HART RD School 0422

  

NICHOLAS J III & DORENE S HENGEVELD 
REVOCABLE TRUST
2203 E WEST HART RD
BELOIT WI 53511-1809

PT S1/2 NE1/4, SE1/4 NW1/4 VALLEY CREST FIRST ADDITION 
LOT 37

Acres:                   0.390                Section: 18

 1

Totals
0.390

0.390
$7,500

$7,500
$0

$0
$7,500

$7,500
038 001890 WEST HART RD School 0422
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STEPHEN G REVELS
JACQUELINE L KNUTSON
2211 E WEST HART RD
BELOIT WI 53511-1809

PT S1/2 NE1/4, SE1/4 NW1/4 VALLEY CREST FIRST ADDITION 
LOT 38

Acres:                   0.390                Section: 18

 1

Totals
0.391

0.391
$30,500

$30,500
$209,100

$209,100
$239,600

$239,600
038 001891 2211E WEST HART RD School 0422

  

CAROLYN R HENDRICKS
2213 E WEST HART RD
BELOIT WI 53511-1809

PT S1/2 NE1/4, SE1/4 NW1/4 VALLEY CREST FIRST ADDITION 
LOT 39

Acres:                   0.390                Section: 18

 1

Totals
0.390

0.390
$30,400

$30,400
$220,700

$220,700
$251,100

$251,100
038 001892 2213E WEST HART RD School 0422

  

KERRY L DAUGHERTY
RANDI S DAUGHERTY
2217 E WEST HART RD
BELOIT WI 53511-1809

PT S1/2 NE1/4, SE1/4 NW1/4 VALLEY CREST FIRST ADDITION 
LOT 40

Acres:                   0.390                Section: 18

 1

Totals
0.390

0.390
$30,400

$30,400
$211,100

$211,100
$241,500

$241,500
038 001893 2217E WEST HART RD School 0422

  

KEITH M & GLORIA J HUGHES REVOCABLE 
TRUST
2103 S EHLE DR
BELOIT WI 53511-1807

PT S1/2 NE1/4, SE1/4 NW1/4 VALLEY CREST FIRST ADDITION 
LOT 41

Acres:                   0.390                Section: 18

 1

Totals
0.390

0.390
$30,400

$30,400
$172,100

$172,100
$202,500

$202,500
038 001894 2221E WEST HART RD School 0422

  

DOUGLAS JORDI
NICOLE JORDI
2227 E WEST HART RD
BELOIT WI 53511-1809

PT S1/2 NE1/4, SE1/4 NW1/4 VALLEY CREST FIRST ADDITION 
LOT 42

Acres:                   0.390                Section: 18

 1

Totals
0.391

0.391
$30,500

$30,500
$170,200

$170,200
$200,700

$200,700
038 001895 2227E WEST HART RD School 0422

  

TERRI L VAUGHN
JOHN T CHALK
1014 SUNSET DR
MILTON WI 53563-1046

PT S1/2 NE1/4, SE1/4 NW1/4 VALLEY CREST FIRST ADDITION 
LOT 43

Acres:                   0.380                Section: 18

 1

Totals
0.387

0.387
$30,400

$30,400
$235,300

$235,300
$265,700

$265,700
038 001896 2231E WEST HART RD School 0422

  

JAMES E ROELING II
KAREN M ROELING
2237 E WEST HART RD
BELOIT WI 53511-1809

PT S1/2 NE1/4, SE1/4 NW1/4 VALLEY CREST FIRST ADDITION 
LOT 44

Acres:                   0.390                Section: 18

 1

Totals
0.395

0.395
$30,500

$30,500
$160,000

$160,000
$190,500

$190,500
038 001897 2237E WEST HART RD School 0422
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LYLE J GERLOFF
JO ANN GERLOFF
2241 E WEST HART RD
BELOIT WI 53511-1809

PT S1/2 NE1/4, SE1/4 NW1/4 VALLEY CREST FIRST ADDITION 
LOT 45

Acres:                   0.430                Section: 18

 1

Totals
0.436

0.436
$31,200

$31,200
$225,800

$225,800
$257,000

$257,000
038 001898 2241E WEST HART RD School 0422

  

MICHAEL LARSON
ELIZABETH LARSON
2247 E WEST HART RD
BELOIT WI 53511-1809

PT S1/2 NE1/4, SE1/4 NW1/4 VALLEY CREST FIRST ADDITION 
LOTS 46 & 47

Acres:                   0.970                Section: 18

 1

Totals
0.974

0.974
$41,500

$41,500
$199,100

$199,100
$240,600

$240,600
038 001899 2247E WEST HART RD School 0422

  

H ROBERT SPANGLER
JANICE SPANGLER
2257 E WEST HART RD
BELOIT WI 53511-1809

PT S1/2 NE1/4, SE1/4 NW1/4 VALLEY CREST FIRST ADDITION 
LOT 48

Acres:                   0.520                Section: 18

 1

Totals
0.520

0.520
$32,600

$32,600
$253,100

$253,100
$285,700

$285,700
038 001900 2257E WEST HART RD School 0422

  

TREVOR P RUSSELL
KAELYN L RUSSELL
2303 E WEST HART RD
BELOIT WI 53511-1811

PT S1/2 NE1/4, SE1/4 NW1/4 VALLEY CREST FIRST ADDITION 
LOT 49

Acres:                   0.470                Section: 18

 1

Totals
0.475

0.475
$31,800

$31,800
$225,000

$225,000
$256,800

$256,800
038 001901 2303E WEST HART RD School 0422

  

ALEXANDER J NOHR
2307 E WEST HART RD
BELOIT WI 53511-1811

PT S1/2 NE1/4, SE1/4 NW1/4 VALLEY CREST FIRST ADDITION 
LOT 50

Acres:                   0.430                Section: 18

 1

Totals
0.430

0.430
$31,100

$31,100
$196,100

$196,100
$227,200

$227,200
038 001902 2307E WEST HART RD School 0422

  

JERRY L DELABARRE
MONICA J DELABARRE
2311 E WEST HART RD
BELOIT WI 53511-1811

PT S1/2 NE1/4, SE1/4 NW1/4 VALLEY CREST FIRST ADDITION 
LOT 51

Acres:                   0.480                Section: 18

 1

Totals
0.486

0.486
$31,900

$31,900
$180,600

$180,600
$212,500

$212,500
038 001903 2311E WEST HART RD School 0422

  

BROWN JASON J.
BROWN F/K/A TONI S. TILLEY TONI S.
2308 E. LORENA DRIVE
BELOIT WISCONSIN 53511

PT S1/2 NE1/4, SE1/4 NW1/4 VALLEY CREST SECOND 
ADDITION LOT 52

Acres:                   0.410                Section: 18

 1

Totals
0.411

0.411
$30,800

$30,800
$160,000

$160,000
$190,800

$190,800
038 001904 2308E LORENA DR School 0422
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MICHAEL J KIRCHNER
2304 E LORENA DR
BELOIT WI 53511-1821

PT S1/2 NE1/4, SE1/4 NW1/4 VALLEY CREST SECOND 
ADDITION LOT 53

Acres:                   0.410                Section: 18

 1

Totals
0.416

0.416
$30,800

$30,800
$188,200

$188,200
$219,000

$219,000
038 001905 2304E LORENA DR School 0422

  

MEYERS LIVING TRUST
2807 S HAZELWOOD DR
BELOIT WI 53511-1854

PT S1/2 NE1/4, SE1/4 NW1/4 VALLEY CREST SECOND 
ADDITION LOT 54

Acres:                   0.400                Section: 18

 1

Totals
0.408

0.408
$30,700

$30,700
$251,500

$251,500
$282,200

$282,200
038 001906 2807S HAZELWOOD DR School 0422

  

ERIN E PATCH
2300 E LORENA DR
BELOIT WI 53511-1821

PT S1/2 NE1/4, SE1/4 NW1/4 VALLEY CREST SECOND 
ADDITION LOT 55

Acres:                   0.490                Section: 18

 1

Totals
0.493

0.493
$32,100

$32,100
$202,100

$202,100
$234,200

$234,200
038 001907 2300E LORENA DR School 0422

  

DARRELL L WILDES
SHERI L WILDES
2413 E WEST HART RD
BELOIT WI 53511-1813

PT S1/2 NE1/4, SE1/4 NW1/4 VALLEY CREST SECOND 
ADDITION LOT 56

Acres:                   0.440                Section: 18

 1

Totals
0.447

0.447
$31,300

$31,300
$234,400

$234,400
$265,700

$265,700
038 001908 2413E WEST HART RD School 0422

  

RICHARD A RASMUSSEN
SUZANNE RASMUSSEN
2411 E WEST HART RD
BELOIT WI 53511-1813

PT S1/2 NE1/4, SE1/4 NW1/4 VALLEY CREST SECOND 
ADDITION LOT 57

Acres:                   0.380                Section: 18

 1

Totals
0.382

0.382
$30,300

$30,300
$213,800

$213,800
$244,100

$244,100
038 001909 2411E WEST HART RD School 0422

  

JACOB M LEGAN
2407 E WEST HART RD
BELOIT WI 53511-1813

PT S1/2 NE1/4, SE1/4 NW1/4 VALLEY CREST SECOND 
ADDITION LOT 58

Acres:                   0.350                Section: 18

 1

Totals
0.359

0.359
$30,000

$30,000
$190,000

$190,000
$220,000

$220,000
038 001910 2407E WEST HART RD School 0422

  

TROY KREAGER
NANCY KREAGER
2403 E WEST HART RD
BELOIT WI 53511-1813

PT S1/2 NE1/4, SE1/4 NW1/4 VALLEY CREST SECOND 
ADDITION

Acres:                   0.400                Section: 18

 1

Totals
0.406

0.406
$30,700

$30,700
$162,100

$162,100
$192,800

$192,800
038 001911 2403E WEST HART RD School 0422
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TROY KREAGER
NANCY KREAGER
2403 E WEST HART RD
BELOIT WI 53511-1813

PT S1/2 NE1/4, SE1/4 NW1/4 VALLEY CREST SECOND 
ADDITION LOT 60

Acres:                   0.360                Section: 18

 1

Totals
0.366

0.366
$30,100

$30,100
$0

$0
$30,100

$30,100
038 001912 LORENA DR School 0422

  

JAMES SCIANNA
REBECCA SCIANNA
2404 E LORENA DR
BELOIT WI 53511-1823

PT S1/2 NE1/4, SE1/4 NW1/4 VALLEY CREST SECOND 
ADDITION LOT 61

Acres:                   0.430                Section: 18

 1

Totals
0.434

0.434
$31,100

$31,100
$150,300

$150,300
$181,400

$181,400
038 001913 2404E LORENA RD School 0422

  

JAMES A OVIST
DEBRA L OVIST
2408 E LORENA DR
BELOIT WI 53511-1823

PT S1/2 NE1/4, SE1/4 NW1/4 VALLEY CREST SECOND 
ADDITION LOT 62

Acres:                   0.790                Section: 18

 1

Totals
0.793

0.793
$37,900

$37,900
$246,400

$246,400
$284,300

$284,300
038 001914 2408E LORENA RD School 0422

  

RANDY E FEUILLERAT
SHERRY A FEUILLERAT
2412 E LORENA DR
BELOIT WI 53511-1823

PT S1/2 NE1/4, SE1/4 NW1/4 VALLEY CREST SECOND 
ADDITION LOT 63

Acres:                   0.550                Section: 18

 1

Totals
0.555

0.555
$33,200

$33,200
$319,900

$319,900
$353,100

$353,100
038 001915 2412E LORENA RD School 0422

  

RITA P LLORCA
2416 E LORENA DR
BELOIT WI 53511-1823

PT S1/2 NE1/4, SE1/4 NW1/4 VALLEY CREST SECOND 
ADDITION LOT 64

Acres:                   0.590                Section: 18

 1

Totals
0.591

0.591
$33,900

$33,900
$147,400

$147,400
$181,300

$181,300
038 001916 2416E LORENA RD School 0422

  

DON M LISTENBEE
2415 E LORENA DR
BELOIT WI 53511-1822

PT S1/2 NE1/4, SE1/4 NW1/4 VALLEY CREST SECOND 
ADDITION LOT 65

Acres:                   0.400                Section: 18

 1

Totals
0.400

0.400
$30,600

$30,600
$181,700

$181,700
$212,300

$212,300
038 001917 2415E LORENA RD School 0422

  

ANGELA M ALSETH
2403 E LORENA DR
BELOIT WI 53511-1822

PT S1/2 NE1/4, SE1/4 NW1/4 VALLEY CREST SECOND 
ADDITION LOT 66

Acres:                   0.580                Section: 18

 1

Totals
0.587

0.587
$33,900

$33,900
$138,300

$138,300
$172,200

$172,200
038 001918 2403E LORENA RD School 0422
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MATTHEW C MILLER
ANTOINETTE E MILLER
2316 E HUEBBE PKWY
BELOIT WI 53511-1819

SE1/4 NE1/4 LTS 67 & 68 VALLEY CREST SECOND ADD 
CERTIFIED SURVEY MAP #1435298 VOL 22 PG 420-421 LOT 1

Acres:                   0.750                Section: 18

 1

Totals
0.758

0.758
$37,200

$37,200
$256,600

$256,600
$293,800

$293,800
038 00191901 2316E HUEBBE PKWY School 0422

  

GLORIA A KNOX
W242N5968 QUAIL RUN LN
SUSSEX WI 53089-3678

PT S1/2 NE1/4, SE1/4 NW1/4 VALLEY CREST SECOND 
ADDITION LOT 69

Acres:                   0.370                Section: 18

 1

Totals
0.376

0.376
$30,200

$30,200
$163,800

$163,800
$194,000

$194,000
038 001921 2317E LORENA DR School 0422

  

KOHL GREGORY
KARA GREGORY
2311 E LORENA DR
BELOIT WI 53511-1820

PT S1/2 NE1/4, SE1/4 NW1/4 VALLEY CREST SECOND 
ADDITION LOT 70

Acres:                   0.370                Section: 18

 1

Totals
0.378

0.378
$30,200

$30,200
$0

$0
$30,200

$30,200
038 001922 2311E LORENA DR School 0422

  

SUZANNE J HEIN
2312 E HUEBBE PKWY
BELOIT WI 53511-1819

PT S1/2 NE1/4, SE1/4 NW1/4 VALLEY CREST SECOND 
ADDITION LOT 71

Acres:                   0.370                Section: 18

 1

Totals
0.375

0.375
$30,200

$30,200
$297,100

$297,100
$327,300

$327,300
038 001923 2312E HUEBBE PKWY School 0422

  

SHANE T NIMAN
SHANNON M NIMAN
2308 E HUEBBE PKWY
BELOIT WI 53511-1819

PT S1/2 NE1/4, SE1/4 NW1/4 VALLEY CREST SECOND 
ADDITION LOT 72

Acres:                   0.370                Section: 18

 1

Totals
0.374

0.374
$30,200

$30,200
$174,700

$174,700
$204,900

$204,900
038 001924 2308E HUEBBE PKWY School 0422

  

KOHL GREGORY
KARA GREGORY
2311 E LORENA DR
BELOIT WI 53511-1820

PT S1/2 NE1/4, SE1/4 NW1/4 VALLEY CREST SECOND 
ADDITION LOT 73

Acres:                   0.370                Section: 18

 1

Totals
0.378

0.378
$30,200

$30,200
$328,500

$328,500
$358,700

$358,700
038 001925 2311E LORENA DR School 0422

  

JOHNATHAN F STANLEY
2307 E LORENA DR
BELOIT WI 53511-1820

PT S1/2 NE1/4, SE1/4 NW1/4 VALLEY CREST SECOND 
ADDITION LOT 74

Acres:                   0.370                Section: 18

 1

Totals
0.379

0.379
$30,300

$30,300
$250,800

$250,800
$281,100

$281,100
038 001926 2307E LORENA DR School 0422
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RACE POMEROY
2304 E HUEBBE PKWY
BELOIT WI 53511-1819

PT S1/2 NE1/4, SE1/4 NW1/4 VALLEY CREST SECOND 
ADDITION LOT 75

Acres:                   0.370                Section: 18

 1

Totals
0.379

0.379
$30,300

$30,300
$193,100

$193,100
$223,400

$223,400
038 001927 2304E HUEBBE PKWY School 0422

  

SANDRA OVIST
2300 E HUEBBE PKWY
BELOIT WI 53511-1819

PT S1/2 NE1/4, SE1/4 NW1/4 VALLEY CREST SECOND 
ADDITION LOT 76

Acres:                   0.460                Section: 18

 1

Totals
0.468

0.468
$31,700

$31,700
$164,300

$164,300
$196,000

$196,000
038 001928 2300E HUEBBE PKWY School 0422

  

ORALIA CARDENAS REVOCABLE TRUST
2303 E LORENA DR
BELOIT WI 53511-1820

PT S1/2 NE1/4, SE1/4 NW1/4 VALLEY CREST SECOND 
ADDITION LOT 77

Acres:                   0.470                Section: 18

 1

Totals
0.475

0.475
$31,800

$31,800
$147,000

$147,000
$178,800

$178,800
038 001929 2303E LORENA DR School 0422

  

ROBERT H SPANGLER
JANICE SPANGLER
2257 E WEST HART RD
BELOIT WI 53511-1809

PT S1/2 NE1/4, SE1/4 NW1/4 VALLEY CREST SECOND 
ADDITION LOT 78

Acres:                   0.450                Section: 18

 1

Totals
0.455

0.455
$31,500

$31,500
$0

$0
$31,500

$31,500
038 001930 HAZELWOOD DR School 0422

  

MATTHEW W PANKHURST
BRITTNEY R PANKHURST
2350 WOOD DR
BELOIT WI 53511-2631

PT S1/2 NE1/4, SE1/4 NW1/4 VALLEY CREST SECOND 
ADDITION LOT 79

Acres:                   0.450                Section: 18

 1

Totals
0.456

0.456
$31,500

$31,500
$0

$0
$31,500

$31,500
038 001931 HAZELWOOD DR School 0422

  

PAUL D SEDIVY
BETH D SEDIVY
2812 S HAZELWOOD DR
BELOIT WI 53511-1854

PT SW1/4 NE1/4 VALLEY CREST SECOND ADDITION LOTS 80 & 
81 CERTIFIED SURVEY MAP #2036675 VOL 37 PG 72-74 LOT 1

Acres:                   0.910                Section: 18

 1

Totals
0.910

0.910
$40,200

$40,200
$461,300

$461,300
$501,500

$501,500
038 001932 2812S HAZELWOOD DR School 0422

  

TIM EARLEYWINE
ELIZABETH EARLEYWINE
2820 S HAZELWOOD DR
BELOIT WI 53511-1855

PT S1/2 NE1/4, SE1/4 NW1/4 VALLEY CREST SECOND 
ADDITION LOT 82

Acres:                   0.450                Section: 18

 1

Totals
0.453

0.453
$31,400

$31,400
$169,000

$169,000
$200,400

$200,400
038 001934 2820S HAZELWOOD DR School 0422
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HUBERT W & ELIZABETH J ELMER TRUST
2828 S HAZELWOOD DR
BELOIT WI 53511-1855

PT S1/2 NE1/4, SE1/4 NW1/4 VALLEY CREST SECOND 
ADDITION LOT 83

Acres:                   0.560                Section: 18

 1

Totals
0.569

0.569
$33,500

$33,500
$278,600

$278,600
$312,100

$312,100
038 001935 2828S HAZELWOOD DR School 0422

  

H MELISSA MC COY
2242 E EASY ST
BELOIT WI 53511-1806

PT S1/2 NE1/4, SE1/4 NW1/4 VALLEY CREST SECOND 
ADDITION LOT 84

Acres:                   0.560                Section: 18

 1

Totals
0.567

0.567
$33,500

$33,500
$189,900

$189,900
$223,400

$223,400
038 001936 2242E EASY ST School 0422

  

MEGAN HOFFMAN
ISAAC B GUNN
2240 E EASY ST
BELOIT WI 53511-1806

PT S1/2 NE1/4, SE1/4 NW1/4 VALLEY CREST SECOND 
ADDITION LOT 85

Acres:                   0.510                Section: 18

 1

Totals
0.512

0.512
$32,400

$32,400
$173,800

$173,800
$206,200

$206,200
038 001937 2240E EASY ST School 0422

  

PHILIP W SMITH
SUSAN J R SMITH
2236 E EASY ST
BELOIT WI 53511-1806

PT S1/2 NE1/4, SE1/4 NW1/4 VALLEY CREST SECOND 
ADDITION LOT 86

Acres:                   0.680                Section: 18

 1

Totals
0.682

0.682
$35,700

$35,700
$218,100

$218,100
$253,800

$253,800
038 001938 2236E EASY ST School 0422

  

TERESA DAVIS TRUST
1037 CARRINGTON ST
JANESVILLE WI 53545-4875

PT S1/2 NE1/4, SE1/4 NW1/4 VALLEY CREST SECOND 
ADDITION LOT 87

Acres:                   0.680                Section: 18

 1

Totals
0.682

0.682
$35,700

$35,700
$0

$0
$35,700

$35,700
038 001939 1037 CARRINGTON ST School 0422

  

KENNETH F HOFFMAN
AMY C HOFFMAN
2228 E EASY ST
BELOIT WI 53511-1806

PT S1/2 NE1/4, SE1/4 NW1/4 VALLEY CREST SECOND 
ADDITION LOT 88

Acres:                   0.580                Section: 18

 1

Totals
0.586

0.586
$33,800

$33,800
$287,900

$287,900
$321,700

$321,700
038 001940 2228E EASY ST School 0422

  

TIMOTHY R MC MAHON
MELISA N MC MAHON
2224 E EASY ST
BELOIT WI 53511-1806

PT S1/2 NE1/4, SE1/4 NW1/4 VALLEY CREST SECOND 
ADDITION LOT 89

Acres:                   0.480                Section: 18

 1

Totals
0.485

0.485
$31,900

$31,900
$347,100

$347,100
$379,000

$379,000
038 001941 2224E EASY ST School 0422
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KENT R VAN GALDER REVOCABLE TRUST
2220 E EASY ST
BELOIT WI 53511-1806

PT S1/2 NE1/4, SE1/4 NW1/4 VALLEY CREST SECOND 
ADDITION LOT 90

Acres:                   0.430                Section: 18

 1

Totals
0.433

0.433
$31,100

$31,100
$192,800

$192,800
$223,900

$223,900
038 001942 2220E EASY ST School 0422

  

KEITH M & GLORIA J HUGHES REVOCABLE 
TRUST
2103 S EHLE DR
BELOIT WI 53511-1807

PT S1/2 NE1/4, SE1/4 NW1/4 VALLEY CREST SECOND 
ADDITION LOT 91

Acres:                   0.420                Section: 18

 1

Totals
0.425

0.425
$31,000

$31,000
$0

$0
$31,000

$31,000
038 001943 EASY ST School 0422

  

JOHANNA V PETERSON (PLUNKETT)
2212 E EASY ST
BELOIT WI 53511-1806

PT S1/2 NE1/4, SE1/4 NW1/4 VALLEY CREST SECOND 
ADDITION LOT 92

Acres:                   0.380                Section: 18

 1

Totals
0.386

0.386
$30,400

$30,400
$209,100

$209,100
$239,500

$239,500
038 001944 2212E EASY ST School 0422

  

ROLLAND LINDSAY II
ELIZABETH LINDSAY
2208 E EASY ST
BELOIT WI 53511-1806

PT S1/2 NE1/4, SE1/4 NW1/4 VALLEY CREST SECOND 
ADDITION LOT 93

Acres:                   0.370                Section: 18

 1

Totals
0.376

0.376
$30,200

$30,200
$246,800

$246,800
$277,000

$277,000
038 001945 2208E EASY ST School 0422

  

JUDY D MC GREGORY
2204 E EASY ST
BELOIT WI 53511-1806

PT S1/2 NE1/4, SE1/4 NW1/4 VALLEY CREST SECOND 
ADDITION LOT 94

Acres:                   0.380                Section: 18

 1

Totals
0.387

0.387
$30,400

$30,400
$282,400

$282,400
$312,800

$312,800
038 001946 2204E EASY ST School 0422

  

JAMES E NOHR
2803 S CLAREMONT DR
BELOIT WI 53511-1850

PT S1/2 NE1/4, SE1/4 NW1/4 VALLEY CREST SECOND 
ADDITION LOT 95

Acres:                   0.500                Section: 18

 1

Totals
0.508

0.508
$32,300

$32,300
$205,600

$205,600
$237,900

$237,900
038 001947 2803S CLAREMONT DR School 0422

  

WILLIAM C DOUGLAS
2805 S CLAREMONT DR
BELOIT WI 53511-1850

PT S1/2 NE1/4, SE1/4 NW1/4 VALLEY CREST SECOND 
ADDITION LOT 96

Acres:                   0.610                Section: 18

 1

Totals
0.614

0.614
$34,400

$34,400
$247,900

$247,900
$282,300

$282,300
038 001948 2805S CLAREMONT DR School 0422
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TOWN OF TURTLE
6916 S COUNTY ROAD J
BELOIT WI 53511-8964

PT S1/2 NE1/4, SE1/4 NW1/4 VALLEY CREST SECOND 
ADDITION LOT 97

Acres:                   0.440                Section: 18

 X4

Totals
0.449

0.449
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
038 001949 EASY ST School 0422

  

MAXWELL TRUST NO 2015
2207 E EASY ST
BELOIT WI 53511-1805

PT S1/2 NE1/4, SE1/4 NW1/4 VALLEY CREST SECOND 
ADDITION LOT 98

Acres:                   0.450                Section: 18

 1

Totals
0.450

0.450
$31,400

$31,400
$313,900

$313,900
$345,300

$345,300
038 001950 2207E EASY ST School 0422

  

STEPHEN J ZANDLER
LYNN M ZANDLER
2211 E EASY ST
BELOIT WI 53511-1805

PT S1/2 NE1/4, SE1/4 NW1/4 VALLEY CREST SECOND 
ADDITION LOT 99

Acres:                   0.410                Section: 18

 1

Totals
0.418

0.418
$30,900

$30,900
$185,400

$185,400
$216,300

$216,300
038 001951 2211E EASY ST School 0422

  

WILLIAM H BRUNDIGE
TINA L BRUNDIGE
2213 E EASY ST
BELOIT WI 53511-1805

PT S1/2 NE1/4, SE1/4 NW1/4 VALLEY CREST SECOND 
ADDITION LOT 100

Acres:                   0.420                Section: 18

 1

Totals
0.429

0.429
$31,000

$31,000
$177,800

$177,800
$208,800

$208,800
038 001952 2213E EASY ST School 0422

  

JAY A LARSON
PATRICIA R LARSON
2217 E EASY ST
BELOIT WI 53511-1805

PT S1/2 NE1/4, SE1/4 NW1/4 VALLEY CREST SECOND 
ADDITION LOT 101

Acres:                   0.630                Section: 18

 1

Totals
0.638

0.638
$34,900

$34,900
$272,600

$272,600
$307,500

$307,500
038 001953 2217E EASY ST School 0422

  

JOSEPH H HULBURT
2221 E EASY ST
BELOIT WI 53511-1805

PT S1/2 NE1/4, SE1/4 NW1/4 VALLEY CREST SECOND 
ADDITION LOT 102

Acres:                   0.470                Section: 18

 1

Totals
0.474

0.474
$31,800

$31,800
$211,200

$211,200
$243,000

$243,000
038 001954 2221E EASY ST School 0422

  

A & G INVESTMENTS LLC
PO BOX 935
BELOIT WI 53512-0935

PT S1/2 NE1/4, SE1/4 NW1/4 VALLEY CREST SECOND 
ADDITION LOT 103

Acres:                   0.450                Section: 18

 1

Totals
0.456

0.456
$31,500

$31,500
$154,300

$154,300
$185,800

$185,800
038 001955 2224E HUEBBE PKWY School 0422
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RICHARD R STARLING
KAREN E STARLING
2220 E HUEBBE PKWY
BELOIT WI 53511-1817

PT S1/2 NE1/4, SE1/4 NW1/4 VALLEY CREST SECOND 
ADDITION LOT 104

Acres:                   0.370                Section: 18

 1

Totals
0.377

0.377
$30,200

$30,200
$180,700

$180,700
$210,900

$210,900
038 001956 2220E HUEBBE PKWY School 0422

  

ROBERT W COLLINS
CASSANDRA J COLLINS
2216 E HUEBBE PKWY
BELOIT WI 53511-1817

PT S1/2 NE1/4, SE1/4 NW1/4 VALLEY CREST SECOND 
ADDITION LOT 105

Acres:                   0.370                Section: 18

 1

Totals
0.375

0.375
$30,200

$30,200
$196,800

$196,800
$227,000

$227,000
038 001957 2216E HUEBBE PKWY School 0422

  

FORREST J ELLIOTT
CHRISTINA L ELLIOTT
2212 E HUEBBE PKWY
BELOIT WI 53511-1817

PT S1/2 NE1/4, SE1/4 NW1/4 VALLEY CREST SECOND 
ADDITION LOT 106

Acres:                   0.380                Section: 18

 1

Totals
0.380

0.380
$30,300

$30,300
$224,200

$224,200
$254,500

$254,500
038 001958 2212E HUEBBE PKWY School 0422

  

HEIDI L ANDREWS
2208 E HUEBBE PKWY
BELOIT WI 53511-1817

PT S1/2 NE1/4, SE1/4 NW1/4 VALLEY CREST SECOND 
ADDITION LOT 107

Acres:                   0.380                Section: 18

 1

Totals
0.380

0.380
$30,300

$30,300
$231,400

$231,400
$261,700

$261,700
038 001959 2208E HUEBBE PKWY School 0422

  

CHERI K ZOELLICK
2204 E HUEBBE PKWY
BELOIT WI 53511-1817

PT S1/2 NE1/4, SE1/4 NW1/4 VALLEY CREST SECOND 
ADDITION LOT 108

Acres:                   0.370                Section: 18

 1

Totals
0.379

0.379
$30,300

$30,300
$169,900

$169,900
$200,200

$200,200
038 001960 2204E HUEBBE PKWY School 0422

  

CHERI K ZOELLICK
2204 E HUEBBE PKWY
BELOIT WI 53511-1817

PT S1/2 NE1/4, SE1/4 NW1/4 VALLEY CREST SECOND 
ADDITION LOT 109

Acres:                   0.530                Section: 18

 1

Totals
0.531

0.531
$9,900

$9,900
$0

$0
$9,900

$9,900
038 001961 HUEBBE PKWY School 0422

  

CHARLOTTE J SPANTON
2804 S CLAREMONT DR
BELOIT WI 53511-1852

PT S1/2 NE1/4, SE1/4 NW1/4 VALLEY CREST SECOND 
ADDITION LOT 110

Acres:                   0.420                Section: 18

 1

Totals
0.421

0.421
$30,900

$30,900
$251,800

$251,800
$282,700

$282,700
038 001962 2804S CLAREMONT DR School 0422
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THOMAS K GRUNDER
PENNY R GRUNDER
2808 S CLAREMONT DR
BELOIT WI 53511-1852

PT S1/2 NE1/4, SE1/4 NW1/4 VALLEY CREST SECOND 
ADDITION LOT 111

Acres:                   0.420                Section: 18

 1

Totals
0.424

0.424
$31,000

$31,000
$254,100

$254,100
$285,100

$285,100
038 001963 2808S CLAREMONT DR School 0422

  

DALLAS M INSKO
DONNA L INSKO
2116 E HUEBBE PKWY
BELOIT WI 53511-1814

PT S1/2 NE1/4, SE1/4 NW1/4 VALLEY CREST SECOND 
ADDITION LOT 112

Acres:                   0.580                Section: 18

 1

Totals
0.586

0.586
$33,800

$33,800
$192,800

$192,800
$226,600

$226,600
038 001964 2116E HUEBBE PKWY School 0422

  

JAMES P FEIST
LA VERNE S FEIST
2112 E HUEBBE PKWY
BELOIT WI 53511-1814

PT S1/2 NE1/4, SE1/4 NW1/4 VALLEY CREST SECOND 
ADDITION LOT 113

Acres:                   0.430                Section: 18

 1

Totals
0.437

0.437
$31,200

$31,200
$193,200

$193,200
$224,400

$224,400
038 001965 2112E HUEBBE PKWY School 0422

  

FREDERIC T SHALLENBERGER
JEAN E SHALLENBERGER
2108 E HUEBBE PKWY
BELOIT WI 53511-1814

PT S1/2 NE1/4, SE1/4 NW1/4 VALLEY CREST SECOND 
ADDITION LOT 114

Acres:                   0.490                Section: 18

 1

Totals
0.491

0.491
$32,000

$32,000
$185,600

$185,600
$217,600

$217,600
038 001966 2108E HUEBBE PKWY School 0422

  

RICHARD DEJAYNES
MARILYN K DEJAYNES
2104 E HUEBBE PKWY
BELOIT WI 53511-1815

PT S1/2 NE1/4, SE1/4 NW1/4 VALLEY CREST SECOND 
ADDITION LOT 115

Acres:                   0.480                Section: 18

 1

Totals
0.485

0.485
$31,900

$31,900
$241,200

$241,200
$273,100

$273,100
038 001967 2104E HUEBBE PKWY School 0422

  

KEITH M & GLORIA J HUGHES REVOCABLE 
TRUST
2103 S EHLE DR
BELOIT WI 53511-1807

PT S1/2 NE1/4, SE1/4 NW1/4 VALLEY CREST SECOND 
ADDITION LOT 116

Acres:                   0.420                Section: 18

 1

Totals
0.420

0.420
$30,900

$30,900
$276,100

$276,100
$307,000

$307,000
038 001968 2103S EHLE DR School 0422

  

DANA B HILMER
ELAINE M HILMER
2107 S EHLE DR
BELOIT WI 53511-1807

PT S1/2 NE1/4, SE1/4 NW1/4 VALLEY CREST SECOND 
ADDITION LOT 117

Acres:                   0.400                Section: 18

 1

Totals
0.406

0.406
$30,700

$30,700
$244,300

$244,300
$275,000

$275,000
038 001969 2107S EHLE DR School 0422
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TIM C BATTIST
KAREN M BATTIST
2111 S EHLE DR
BELOIT WI 53511-1807

PT S1/2 NE1/4, SE1/4 NW1/4 VALLEY CREST SECOND 
ADDITION LOT 118

Acres:                   0.420                Section: 18

 1

Totals
0.422

0.422
$30,900

$30,900
$164,600

$164,600
$195,500

$195,500
038 001970 2111S EHLE DR School 0422

  

WILLIE L ADAMS
PEGGY ADAMS
2113 S EHLE DR
BELOIT WI 53511-1807

PT S1/2 NE1/4, SE1/4 NW1/4 VALLEY CREST SECOND 
ADDITION LOT 119

Acres:                   0.390                Section: 18

 1

Totals
0.399

0.399
$30,600

$30,600
$207,300

$207,300
$237,900

$237,900
038 001971 2113S EHLE DR School 0422

  

CHET E CULLEN
ELISE A CULLEN
2117 S EHLE DR
BELOIT WI 53511-1807

PT S1/2 NE1/4, SE1/4 NW1/4 VALLEY CREST SECOND 
ADDITION LOT 120

Acres:                   0.420                Section: 18

 1

Totals
0.425

0.425
$31,000

$31,000
$229,800

$229,800
$260,800

$260,800
038 001972 2117S EHLE DR School 0422

  

DAVID J HAMMES
ROBIN G HAMMES
2120 S EHLE DR
BELOIT WI 53511-1808

PT S1/2 NE1/4, SE1/4 NW1/4 VALLEY CREST SECOND 
ADDITION LOT 121

Acres:                   0.420                Section: 18

 1

Totals
0.421

0.421
$30,900

$30,900
$199,100

$199,100
$230,000

$230,000
038 001973 2120S EHLE DR School 0422

  

JOHN G JONES
KATHY S JONES
2116 S EHLE DR
BELOIT WI 53511-1808

PT S1/2 NE1/4, SE1/4 NW1/4 VALLEY CREST SECOND 
ADDITION LOT 122

Acres:                   0.520                Section: 18

 1

Totals
0.522

0.522
$32,600

$32,600
$220,000

$220,000
$252,600

$252,600
038 001974 2116S EHLE DR School 0422

  

ANTHONY M DRAY
JODY L DRAY
2112 S EHLE DR
BELOIT WI 53511-1808

PT S1/2 NE1/4, SE1/4 NW1/4 VALLEY CREST SECOND 
ADDITION LOT 123

Acres:                   0.570                Section: 18

 1

Totals
0.578

0.578
$33,700

$33,700
$165,700

$165,700
$199,400

$199,400
038 001975 2112S EHLE DR School 0422

  

NORMA K CHRISTIANS
2108 S EHLE DR
BELOIT WI 53511-1808

PT S1/2 NE1/4, SE1/4 NW1/4 VALLEY CREST SECOND 
ADDITION LOT 124

Acres:                   0.800                Section: 18

 1

Totals
0.804

0.804
$38,100

$38,100
$177,800

$177,800
$215,900

$215,900
038 001976 2108S EHLE DR School 0422
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BRUCE M OTTO
JACQUELINE OTTO
2103 E HUEBBE PKWY
BELOIT WI 53511-1846

PT S1/2 NE1/4, SE1/4 NW1/4 VALLEY CREST SECOND 
ADDITION LOT 127

Acres:                   0.470                Section: 18

 1

Totals
0.476

0.476
$31,800

$31,800
$141,100

$141,100
$172,900

$172,900
038 001979 2103E HUEBBE PKWY School 0422

  

DONALD P SEACH
2107 E HUEBBE PKWY
BELOIT WI 53511-1846

PT S1/2 NE1/4, SE1/4 NW1/4 VALLEY CREST SECOND 
ADDITION LOT 128

Acres:                   0.490                Section: 18

 1

Totals
0.490

0.490
$32,000

$32,000
$223,800

$223,800
$255,800

$255,800
038 001980 2107E HUEBBE PKWY School 0422

  

EMETERIO HAROLD
DONNA HAROLD
2111 E HUEBBE PKWY
BELOIT WI 53511-1846

PT S1/2 NE1/4, SE1/4 NW1/4 VALLEY CREST SECOND 
ADDITION LOT 129

Acres:                   0.490                Section: 18

 1

Totals
0.490

0.490
$32,000

$32,000
$208,400

$208,400
$240,400

$240,400
038 001981 2111E HUEBBE PKWY School 0422

  

JOHNNY S GRAHAM
VANESSA R GRAHAM
2113 E HUEBBE PKWY
BELOIT WI 53511-1846

PT S1/2 NE1/4, SE1/4 NW1/4 VALLEY CREST SECOND 
ADDITION LOT 130

Acres:                   0.480                Section: 18

 1

Totals
0.489

0.489
$32,000

$32,000
$207,400

$207,400
$239,400

$239,400
038 001982 2113E HUEBBE PKWY School 0422

  

CANDICE S POFF
2117 E HUEBBE PKWY
BELOIT WI 53511-1846

PT S1/2 NE1/4, SE1/4 NW1/4 VALLEY CREST SECOND 
ADDITION LOT 131

Acres:                   0.490                Section: 18

 1

Totals
0.494

0.494
$32,100

$32,100
$181,300

$181,300
$213,400

$213,400
038 001983 2117E HUEBBE PKWY School 0422

  

ROSEMARY PALMER
3251 MANCHESTER RD
POPLAR GROVE IL 61065-8645

PT S1/2 NE1/4, SE1/4 NW1/4 VALLEY CREST SECOND 
ADDITION LOT 132

Acres:                   0.490                Section: 18

 1

Totals
0.492

0.492
$32,000

$32,000
$257,200

$257,200
$289,200

$289,200
038 001984 2121E HUEBBE PKWY School 0422

  

ROBERT K KLEINSCHMIDT
SUE A KLEINSCHMIDT
2123 E HUEBBE PKWY
BELOIT WI 53511-1846

PT S1/2 NE1/4, SE1/4 NW1/4 VALLEY CREST SECOND 
ADDITION LOT 133

Acres:                   0.490                Section: 18

 1

Totals
0.493

0.493
$32,100

$32,100
$217,500

$217,500
$249,600

$249,600
038 001985 2123E HUEBBE PKWY School 0422
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ROBERT K KLEINSCHMIDT
SUE A KLEINSCHMIDT
2123 E HUEBBE PKWY
BELOIT WI 53511-1846

PT S1/2 NE1/4, SE1/4 NW1/4 VALLEY CREST SECOND 
ADDITION LOT 134

Acres:                   0.540                Section: 18

 1

Totals
0.540

0.540
$32,900

$32,900
$0

$0
$32,900

$32,900
038 001986 HUEBBE PKWY School 0422

  

FREEDOM PROPERTY INVESTMENTS LLC
P O BOX 1347
BELOIT WI 53512-1347

PT S1/2 NE1/4, SE1/4 NW1/4 VALLEY CREST SECOND 
ADDITION LOT 135

Acres:                   0.630                Section: 18

 1

Totals
0.631

0.631
$3,500

$3,500
$0

$0
$3,500

$3,500
038 001987 HUEBBE PKWY School 0422

  

DAVID O & JOAN E SCHOENFELD 
REVOCABLE TRUST
2207 E HUEBBE PKWY
BELOIT WI 53511-1847

PT S1/2 NE1/4, SE1/4 NW1/4 VALLEY CREST SECOND 
ADDITION LOT 136

Acres:                   0.440                Section: 18

 1

Totals
0.446

0.446
$31,300

$31,300
$231,200

$231,200
$262,500

$262,500
038 001988 2207E HUEBBE PKWY School 0422

  

ERNESTO GONZALEZ
2211 E HUEBBE PKWY
BELOIT WI 53511-1847

PT S1/2 NE1/4, SE1/4 NW1/4 VALLEY CREST SECOND 
ADDITION LOT 137

Acres:                   0.440                Section: 18

 1

Totals
0.449

0.449
$31,400

$31,400
$168,400

$168,400
$199,800

$199,800
038 001989 2211E HUEBBE PKWY School 0422

  

ORVAL & DIANA MESSERSCHMIDT FAMILY 
REVOCABLE TRUST
2213 E HUEBBE PKWY
BELOIT WI 53511-1847

PT S1/2 NE1/4, SE1/4 NW1/4 VALLEY CREST SECOND 
ADDITION LOT 138

Acres:                   0.440                Section: 18

 1

Totals
0.446

0.446
$31,300

$31,300
$226,000

$226,000
$257,300

$257,300
038 001990 2213E HUEBBE PKWY School 0422

  

SAILOM PROPERTIES LLC
9406 S GUSTAFSON RD
CLINTON WI 53525-9251

PT S1/2 NE1/4, SE1/4 NW1/4 VALLEY CREST SECOND 
ADDITION LOT 139

Acres:                   0.440                Section: 18

 1

Totals
0.447

0.447
$31,300

$31,300
$145,200

$145,200
$176,500

$176,500
038 001991 2217E HUEBBE PKWY School 0422

  

PETER C & NANCY L HALVERSON LIVING 
TRUST
11931 W CLEOPHAS RD
BELOIT WI 53511-8039

PT S1/2 NE1/4, SE1/4 NW1/4 VALLEY CREST SECOND 
ADDITION LOT 140

Acres:                   0.440                Section: 18

 1

Totals
0.444

0.444
$31,300

$31,300
$143,700

$143,700
$175,000

$175,000
038 001992 2221E HUEBBE PKWY School 0422
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KARIN L MARTIN
2223 E HUEBBE PKWY
BELOIT WI 53511-1847

PT S1/2 NE1/4, SE1/4 NW1/4 VALLEY CREST SECOND 
ADDITION LOT 141

Acres:                   0.440                Section: 18

 1

Totals
0.444

0.444
$31,300

$31,300
$111,500

$111,500
$142,800

$142,800
038 001993 2223E HUEBBE PKWY School 0422

  

JAMES A BRANCAMP
MELINDA R BRANCAMP
2227 E HUEBBE PKWY
BELOIT WI 53511-1847

PT S1/2 NE1/4, SE1/4 NW1/4 VALLEY CREST SECOND 
ADDITION LOT 142

Acres:                   0.440                Section: 18

 1

Totals
0.444

0.444
$31,300

$31,300
$253,300

$253,300
$284,600

$284,600
038 001994 2227E HUEBBE PKWY School 0422

  

ALLEN BANK
LINDA BANK
2233 E HUEBBE PKWY
BELOIT WI 53511-1847

PT S1/2 NE1/4, SE1/4 NW1/4 VALLEY CREST SECOND 
ADDITION LOT 143

Acres:                   0.430                Section: 18

 1

Totals
0.439

0.439
$31,200

$31,200
$250,700

$250,700
$281,900

$281,900
038 001995 2233E HUEBBE PKWY School 0422

  

BARNEY C PINCKNEY
PAMELA PINCKNEY
2237 E HUEBBE PKWY
BELOIT WI 53511-1847

PT S1/2 NE1/4, SE1/4 NW1/4 VALLEY CREST SECOND 
ADDITION LOT 144

Acres:                   0.440                Section: 18

 1

Totals
0.442

0.442
$31,300

$31,300
$235,700

$235,700
$267,000

$267,000
038 001996 2237E HUEBBE PKWY School 0422

  

KENNETH A PLAYTER
EILEEN M PLAYTER
2239 E HUEBBE PKWY
BELOIT WI 53511-1847

PT S1/2 NE1/4, SE1/4 NW1/4 VALLEY CREST SECOND 
ADDITION LOT 145

Acres:                   0.440                Section: 18

 1

Totals
0.440

0.440
$31,200

$31,200
$234,000

$234,000
$265,200

$265,200
038 001997 2239E HUEBBE PKWY School 0422

  

STEVEN C MEADE REVOCABLE TRUST OF 
2009
2241 E HUEBBE PKWY
BELOIT WI 53511-1847

PT S1/2 NE1/4, SE1/4 NW1/4 VALLEY CREST SECOND 
ADDITION LOT 146

Acres:                   0.620                Section: 18

 1

Totals
0.621

0.621
$34,500

$34,500
$295,500

$295,500
$330,000

$330,000
038 001998 2241E HUEBBE PKWY School 0422

  

BOSETTI TRUST NO 2000
2303 E HUEBBE PKWY
BELOIT WI 53511-1848

PT S1/2 NE1/4, SE1/4 NW1/4 VALLEY CREST SECOND 
ADDITION LOT 147

Acres:                   0.640                Section: 18

 1

Totals
0.647

0.647
$35,000

$35,000
$245,800

$245,800
$280,800

$280,800
038 001999 2303E HUEBBE PKWY School 0422

Page 220 of 225June 17, 2025     9:25 amTown of Turtle , Rock County



Owner Property Description Districts Class Acres Land Impts Total

  

DANNY R MARTIN
KELLIE J MARTIN
2307 E HUEBBE PKWY
BELOIT WI 53511-1848

PT S1/2 NE1/4, SE1/4 NW1/4 VALLEY CREST SECOND 
ADDITION LOT 148

Acres:                   0.480                Section: 18

 1

Totals
0.488

0.488
$32,000

$32,000
$187,100

$187,100
$219,100

$219,100
038 002000 2307E HUEBBE PKWY School 0422

  

MARK E VANDERKOOI
EMELDA VANDERKOOI
2311 E HUEBBE PKWY
BELOIT WI 53511-1848

PT S1/2 NE1/4, SE1/4 NW1/4 VALLEY CREST SECOND 
ADDITION LOT 149

Acres:                   0.490                Section: 18

 1

Totals
0.490

0.490
$32,000

$32,000
$210,800

$210,800
$242,800

$242,800
038 002001 2311E HUEBBE PKWY School 0422

  

ROGER & JANICE FLEENER TRUST
2313 E HUEBBE PKWY
BELOIT WI 53511-1848

PT S1/2 NE1/4, SE1/4 NW1/4 VALLEY CREST SECOND 
ADDITION LOT 150

Acres:                   0.480                Section: 18

 1

Totals
0.488

0.488
$32,000

$32,000
$230,500

$230,500
$262,500

$262,500
038 002002 2313E HUEBBE PKWY School 0422

  

BROOKE A MCKEARN
MICHAEL P MCKEARN
2317 E HUEBBE PKWY
BELOIT WI 53511-1848

PT S1/2 NE1/4, SE1/4 NW1/4 VALLEY CREST SECOND 
ADDITION LOT 151

Acres:                   0.480                Section: 18

 1

Totals
0.488

0.488
$32,000

$32,000
$281,900

$281,900
$313,900

$313,900
038 002003 2317E HUEBBE PKWY School 0422

  

MATTHEW C MILLER
ANTOINETTE E MILLER
2316 E HUEBBE PKWY
BELOIT WI 53511-1848

PT S1/2 NE1/4, SE1/4 NW1/4 VALLEY CREST SECOND 
ADDITION LOT 152

Acres:                   0.450                Section: 18

 1

Totals
0.451

0.451
$31,400

$31,400
$210,200

$210,200
$241,600

$241,600
038 002004 2321E HUEBBE PKWY School 0422

  

CHRISTOPHER L BONELLI
PAULA R BONELLI
2323 E HUEBBE PKWY
BELOIT WI 53511-1848

PT S1/2 NE1/4, SE1/4 NW1/4 VALLEY CREST SECOND 
ADDITION LOT 153

Acres:                   0.480                Section: 18

 1

Totals
0.483

0.483
$31,900

$31,900
$295,300

$295,300
$327,200

$327,200
038 002005 2323E HUEBBE PKWY School 0422

  

MAE E SANFORD REVOCABLE LIVING 
TRUST
2325 E HUEBBE PKWY
BELOIT WI 53511-1848

PT S1/2 NE1/4, SE1/4 NW1/4 VALLEY CREST SECOND 
ADDITION LOT 154

Acres:                   0.550                Section: 18

 1

Totals
0.550

0.550
$33,100

$33,100
$255,200

$255,200
$288,300

$288,300
038 002006 2325E HUEBBE PKWY School 0422
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STEVEN W GRAHAM II
2327 E HUEBBE PKWY
BELOIT WI 53511-1848

PT S1/2 NE1/4, SE1/4 NW1/4 VALLEY CREST SECOND 
ADDITION LOT 155

Acres:                   0.610                Section: 18

 1

Totals
0.617

0.617
$34,500

$34,500
$161,700

$161,700
$196,200

$196,200
038 002007 2327E HUEBBE PKWY School 0422

  

ERIC J REED
MELISSA A REED
2411 E HUEBBE PKWY
BELOIT WI 53511-1874

PT S1/2 NE1/4, SE1/4 NW1/4 VALLEY CREST SECOND 
ADDITION LOT 156

Acres:                   0.710                Section: 18

 1

Totals
0.715

0.715
$36,400

$36,400
$272,200

$272,200
$308,600

$308,600
038 002008 2411E HUEBBE PKWY School 0422

  

DANIEL R HELDT
2316 E WEST HART RD
BELOIT WI 53511-1812

PT S1/2 NE1/4, SE1/4 NW1/4 VALLEY CREST SECOND 
ADDITION LOT 157

Acres:                   0.660                Section: 18

 1

Totals
0.669

0.669
$35,500

$35,500
$179,900

$179,900
$215,400

$215,400
038 002009 2316E HART RD School 0422

  

MARIA G FESSLER
JOSHUA A MARTIN
2312 E WEST HART RD
BELOIT WI 53511-1812

PT NE1/4 VALLEY CREST SECOND ADDITION LOT 158

Acres:                   0.640                Section: 18

 1

Totals
0.643

0.643
$35,000

$35,000
$225,200

$225,200
$260,200

$260,200
038 002010 2312E WEST HART RD School 0422

  

CHARLES E BURK
SHARON W BURK
2308 E WEST HART RD
BELOIT WI 53511-1812

PT NE1/4 VALLEY CREST SECOND ADDITION LOT 159

Acres:                   0.570                Section: 18

 1

Totals
0.572

0.572
$33,600

$33,600
$191,300

$191,300
$224,900

$224,900
038 002011 2308E HART RD School 0422

  

RICHARD H WEST
LYNN E WEST
2306 E WEST HART RD
BELOIT WI 53511-1812

PT NE1/4 VALLEY CREST SECOND ADDITION LOT 160

Acres:                   0.480                Section: 18

 1

Totals
0.489

0.489
$32,000

$32,000
$203,500

$203,500
$235,500

$235,500
038 002012 2306E WEST HART RD School 0422

  

SETH & HEIDI ANDERSON FAMILY 
REVOCABLE TRUST
2302 E WEST HART RD
BELOIT WI 53511-1812

PT NW1/4 VALLEY CREST SECOND ADDITION LOT 161

Acres:                   0.580                Section: 18

 1

Totals
0.586

0.586
$33,800

$33,800
$291,200

$291,200
$325,000

$325,000
038 002013 2302E HART RD School 0422
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DIANA K SCHUMACHER
ROBERT SCHUMACHER
2320 E WEST HART RD
BELOIT WI 53511-1812

PT SE1/4 NE1/4 VALLEY CREST THIRD ADDITION LOT 162

Acres:                   0.600                Section: 18

 1

Totals
0.605

0.605
$34,200

$34,200
$205,000

$205,000
$239,200

$239,200
038 002014 2320E HART RD School 0422

  

BRANT M BOSETTI
DEBRA D BOSETTI
2330 E WEST HART RD
BELOIT WI 53511-1812

PT SE1/4 NE1/4 VALLEY CREST THIRD ADDITION LOT 163

Acres:                   0.600                Section: 18

 1

Totals
0.604

0.604
$34,200

$34,200
$246,600

$246,600
$280,800

$280,800
038 002015 2330E HART RD School 0422

  

BRANT M BOSETTI
DEBRA D BOSETTI
2330 E WEST HART RD
BELOIT WI 53511-1812

PT SE1/4 NE1/4 VALLEY CREST THIRD ADDITION LOT 164

Acres:                   0.590                Section: 18

 1

Totals
0.598

0.598
$34,100

$34,100
$0

$0
$34,100

$34,100
038 002016 WEST HART RD School 0422

  

CHARLES R NINES
LINDA L NINES
2334 E WEST HART RD
BELOIT WI 53511-1812

PT SE1/4 NE1/4 VALLEY CREST THIRD ADDITION LOT 165

Acres:                   0.560                Section: 18

 1

Totals
0.560

0.560
$33,300

$33,300
$211,700

$211,700
$245,000

$245,000
038 002017 2334E WEST HART RD School 0422

  

DANIEL W DAVIS
JESSICA J DAVIS
9104 S CREEK RD
BELOIT WI 53511-7942

PT SE1/4 NE1/4 VALLEY CREST THIRD ADDITION LOTS 166, 
167 & 168

Acres:                   1.600                Section: 18

 1

Totals
1.600

1.600
$52,200

$52,200
$237,500

$237,500
$289,700

$289,700
038 002018 9104S CREEK RD School 0422

  

ANDREA EGERSTAFFER
CATLEN D ARNOLD
8823 S CREEK RD
BELOIT WI 53511-7936

PT NW1/4 VALLEY VIEW LOT 1 SUBJ TO EASE

Acres:                   0.840                Section: 17

 1

Totals
0.843

0.843
$39,800

$39,800
$190,200

$190,200
$230,000

$230,000
038 002021 8823S CREEK RD School 0422

  

MARY S CHRISTENSEN
8829 S CREEK RD
BELOIT WI 53511-7936

PT NW1/4 VALLEY VIEW LOT 2 (SUBJ TO EASE)

Acres:                   1.710                Section: 17

 1

Totals
1.710

1.710
$54,100

$54,100
$256,100

$256,100
$310,200

$310,200
038 002022 8829S CREEK RD School 0422
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EDWARD J RICE
8839 S CREEK RD
BELOIT WI 53511-7936

PT NW1/4 VALLEY VIEW LOT 3 (SUBJ TO EASE)

Acres:                   1.900                Section: 17

 1

Totals
1.902

1.902
$57,300

$57,300
$298,700

$298,700
$356,000

$356,000
038 002023 8839S CREEK RD School 0422

  

BRETT J EHRET
ANDREA L EHRET
8903 S CREEK RD
BELOIT WI 53511-7937

PT NW1/4 VALLEY VIEW LOT 4 (SUBJ TO EASE)

Acres:                   2.050                Section: 17

 1

Totals
2.059

2.059
$59,400

$59,400
$167,300

$167,300
$226,700

$226,700
038 002024 8903S CREEK RD School 0422

  

TROY F JOHNSON
DEANA M JOHNSON
8907 S CREEK RD
BELOIT WI 53511-7937

PT NW1/4 VALLEY VIEW LOT 5 (SUBJ TO EASE)

Acres:                   2.150                Section: 17

 1

Totals
2.156

2.156
$59,900

$59,900
$243,100

$243,100
$303,000

$303,000
038 002025 8907S CREEK RD School 0422

  

CHRISTINE R DUNBAR
8925 S CREEK RD
BELOIT WI 53511-7937

PT NW1/4 VALLEY VIEW LOT 6 (SUBJ TO EASE)

Acres:                   1.990                Section: 17

 1

Totals
1.998

1.998
$59,000

$59,000
$145,600

$145,600
$204,600

$204,600
038 002026 8925S CREEK RD School 0422

  

SANDRA G DOTTER
8935 S CREEK RD
BELOIT WI 53511-7937

PT NW1/4 VALLEY VIEW LOT 7 (SUBJ TO EASE)

Acres:                   1.890                Section: 17

 1

Totals
1.897

1.897
$57,200

$57,200
$116,700

$116,700
$173,900

$173,900
038 002027 8935S CREEK RD School 0422

  

BRUCE MULDER
DORIS MULDER
9001 S CREEK RD
BELOIT WI 53511-7938

PT NW1/4 VALLEY VIEW LOT 8 (SUBJ TO EASE)

Acres:                   1.580                Section: 17

 1

Totals
1.583

1.583
$51,900

$51,900
$333,100

$333,100
$385,000

$385,000
038 002028 9001S CREEK RD School 0422

  

BRUCE MULDER
DORIS MULDER
9001 S CREEK RD
BELOIT WI 53511-7938

PT NW1/4 VALLEY VIEW LOT 9 (SUBJ TO EASE)

Acres:                   2.450                Section: 17

 1

Totals
2.453

2.453
$46,300

$46,300
$0

$0
$46,300

$46,300
038 002029 CREEK RD School 0422
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BRUCE MULDER
DORIS MULDER
9001 S CREEK RD
BELOIT WI 53511-7938

PT NW1/4 VALLEY VIEW LOT 10

Acres:                   3.130                Section: 17

 1

Totals
3.136

3.136
$49,400

$49,400
$0

$0
$49,400

$49,400
038 002030 CREEK RD School 0422

1 $50,557,700 $276,206,0001,681.661 $225,648,300

2 $4,236,700 $37,826,400437.554 $33,589,700

3 $0 $0149.957 $0

4 $4,055,300 $4,055,30012,984.424 $0

5 $464,200 $464,200635.569 $0

5M $1,102,900 $1,102,900542.834 $0

6 $1,285,300 $1,285,300316.137 $0

7 $2,767,800 $14,200,200156.044 $11,432,400

F6 ($764,200) ($764,200)192.950 $0

F8 ($67,200) ($67,200)16.000 $0

X2 $0 $0128.220 $0

X3 $0 $051.555 $0

X4 $0 $0190.491 $0

Total properties listed: 1,568 Total acres and values by class:
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